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Erklärung zur Artikelnummer I Explication du code article I Explicación del número de artículo I 
Objaśnienie do numeru katalogowego I Пояснение к номеру артикула I Ürün numarasına ilişkin 
açıklama I

4116.87D1

Typen-Nr.
Type no.
N° de type
N.º de tipo
Nr typu
Типовой №
Tip No.

Öffnungstemperatur
Opening temperature
Température d’ouverture
Temperatura de apertura
Temperatura otwarcia
Температура открытия
Açılma sıcaklığı

Dichtungsvariante
Gasket type
Variante de joint
Variante de junta
Wersja uszczelki
Вариант уплотнения
Conta modeli

Design-Principle 3 Plate Thermostat 
Bauprinzip 3-Teller Thermostat I Explication du code article I Principio de construcción de  
termostato de 3 platos  I Termostat Design Principle 3 Plate I Принципиальная конструкция  
3-х пластинчатого термостата I 3 plakalı termostatın tasarım prensibi I

Connector ,Stecker, Connecteur, Conector , Wtyk, Штекер, Fiş

Heating element, Heizelement, Élément chauffant, Elemento 
calefactor, Grzałka, Нагревательный элемент,  Isıtma elemanı

Pin , Stift, Tige, Vástago, Trzpień, Штифт, Pim

Main valve plate , Hauptventilteller, Tête de soupape principale, 
Plato de válvula principal, Grzybek główny zaworu,  

Тарелка основного клапана, Ana supap tablası

Wax element , Wachselement, Capsule de cire,  Elemento de 
cera, Element woskowy, Восковой элемент, Mum elemanı

Closure plate, Schließteller, Tête de fermeture, Plato de cierre, 
Grzybek zamykający, Запирающая тарелка, Kapatma tablası

Bypass plate , Bypassteller, Tête de by-pass, Plato de  
derivación, Grzybek obejściowy, Перепускная тарелка, 

Bypass tablası



Working Principle Cooling Water Thermostat 
Funktionsweise Kühlwasserthermostat I Principe Fonctionement Thermostat de refroidissement I 
Funcionamiento del termostato de agua de refrigeración  I Zasada działania termostatu w  
układzie chłodzenia  I Принцип действия термостата системы жидкостного 
охлаждения  I Soğutma suyu termostatının çalışma şekli 

Warm up period: The engine enters the warm-up as soon as it is started. The thermostat is closed and the water 
circulates through the inner engine circuit.
Warmlaufphase: Der Motor befindet sich nach dem Start in der Warmlaufphase. Der Thermostat ist geschlossen 
und das Wasser zirkuliert über den inneren Motorkreislauf.
Phase de mise en action: Après le démarrage, le moteur se trouve en phase de mise en action. 
Le thermostat est fermé et l‘eau circule via le circuit intérieur du moteur. 
Fase de calentamiento: Tras arrancar, el motor se encuentra en la fase de calentamiento. El termostato está  
cerrado y el agua circula por el circuito interno del motor.
Faza rozgrzewania: Po uruchomieniu silnik znajduje się w fazie rozgrzewania. Termostat jest zamknięty, a woda 
cyrkuluje w wewnętrznym obiegu silnika.
Фаза разогрева. Двигатель после запуска находится в фазе разогрева. Термостат закрыт и вода 
циркулирует во внутреннем контуре двигателя.
Isınma aşaması: Motor, çalıştırma işleminden sonra ısınma aşamasındadır. Termostat kapalıdır ve su, dahili motor 
devir daimi üzerinden sirküle olur.

Normal operation: The water temperature reaches the opening temperature of the thermostat. 
A small portion of the volumetric flow is fed through the radiator.
Regelbetrieb: Die Wassertemperatur erreicht die Öffnungstemperatur des Thermostaten.  
Eine kleine Menge des Volumenstromes wird über den Kühler geleitet. 
Fonction de régulation: La température de l‘eau atteint la température d‘ouverture du thermostat. 
Une petite quantité du débit volumétrique est dirigée via le radiateur. 
Modo de regulación: La temperatura del agua alcanza la temperatura de apertura del termostato. 
Una pequeña cantidad de caudal se conduce a través del radiador.
Tryb regulacji: Temperatura wody osiąga wartość otwarcia termostatu. 
Niewielka część przepływu jest kierowana przez chłodnicę.
Режим регулирования. Температура воды достигает температуры открытия термостата. 
Normal mod: Su sıcaklığı, termostatın açılma sıcaklığına ulaşır. Hacimsel akışın küçük bir miktarı radyatör  
üzerinden iletilir.

Full temperature operation: The bypass is sealed. The full volumetric flow is fed through the radiator.
Heißbetrieb: Der Bypass wird verschlossen. Der ganze Volumenstrom wird über den Kühler geleitet.
Fonctionnement à chaud: Le by-pass est fermé. L‘ensemble du débit volumétrique est dirigé via 
le radiateur.
Funcionamiento en caliente: La derivación se cierra. El caudal completo se conduce a través del radiador.
Tryb nagrzania: Następuje zamknięcie obejścia. Cały płyn płynie przez chłodnicę.
Высокотемпературный режим. Байпас закрывается. Весь объемный расход пропускается через 
радиатор.
Sıcak mod: Bypass kapatılır. Tüm hacimsel akış radyatör üzerinden iletilir.

Reheating phase: Maximum thermostat displacement occurs under special operating conditions such as  
reheating.
Nachheizphase: Der Thermostat erreicht seinen maximalen Hub bei besonderen Betriebszuständen wie z.B. 
beim Nachheizen. 
Phase de post-chauffage: Le thermostat atteint sa température de réaction maximale lors d‘etats 
de fonctionnement particuliers, tels que le post-chauffage.
Fase de calentamiento posterior: El termostato alcanza su carrera máxima en estados de funcionamiento  
especiales, p. ej., al calentarse posteriormente. 
Faza dogrzewania: Termostat osiąga maksymalny skok w szczególnych stanach eksploatacyjnych, np. w fazie 
dogrzewania.
Фаза догрева. Максимальный ход открытия термостата в особых режимах работы, например, при 
догреве. 
Isıtmaya devam etme aşaması: Termostat, örn. ısıtmaya devam etme sırasında olduğu gibi özel çalışma  
durumlarında maksimum strokuna ulaşır.
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Innovations for the after market.   
From the leading product provider in the drive sector.

Paving the way for a cleaner,  
more energy-efficient world.

Highly efficient combustion engine, intelligent hybrid system 
or leading-edge electric drive: BorgWarner plays a key role 
in developing drive systems for today’s and tomorrow’s world. 
We have the vision of a clean, energy-efficient planet. There-
fore, we develop solutions that reduce energy consumption 
and exhaust emissions while enhancing driving dynamics. As 

the leading product provider in the drive sector, we support 
the automotive industry in its quest to develop eco-friendly 
drives and efficient technologies for passenger cars, light-
weight and heavy-duty commercial vehicles, as well as con-
struction and agricultural machines.



Paving the way for a cleaner,  
more energy-efficient world.

BorgWarner is also first choice in the after market. Since 
our products enhance not only the fuel efficiency and envi-
ronmental sustainability of various vehicles, but are addi-
tionally characterized by their excellent quality, reliability, 
and outstanding economic efficiency. We offer our after 
market partners an exceptionally wide portfolio of products 

and solutions to meet an array of customer demands – along 
with an extensive range of services and the efficiency ex-
pected of a leading, globally operating automotive supplier.



Thermostates and Thermoswitchesfor Passenger Cars
Thermostate und Thermoschalter für PkwThermostats et interrupteurs thermiques pour voitures particulières

Termostati e interruttori termici per autovetture
Termostatos e interruptores térmicos para automóviles de pasajeros

Binek Otomobiller İçin Termostatlar ve Termal AnahtarlariТермостаты и термические выключатели для легковых автомобилей

Termostatos e interruptores térmicos para automóveis de passageiros

Termostaty i przełączniki termiczne do samochodów osobowych

Exhaust Gas Recirculation

for Passenger Cars

Abgasrückführung für Pkw

La recirculation des gaz d’échappement pour les voitures particulières

Ricircolo gas di scarico per autovetture

Recirculación de gases de escape para automóviles de pasajeros

Binek otomobiller için egzoz gazı devridaimi

Рециркуляция отработавших газов для легковых автомобилей

Reciclagem de gases de escape para automóveis de passageiros

Recyrkulacja spalin dla samochodów osobowych

In addition to the thermostats listed in this catalog EGR-pipes 
and EGR-valves complete the product portfolio. Please ask the 
catalog Exhaust Gas Recirculation for further information. Our 
three catalogues Thermostates and Thermoswitches Passenger 
Cars, Thermostates and Thermo-switches Commercial Vehicles 
and Exhaust Gas Recirculation are also available in digital form 
on our catalog CD.

Original 
BorgWarner 

Quality

■   Variety made to measure
 
BorgWarner offers suitable Wahler 
spare parts for more than 70 auto-
mobile brands!

■   BorgWarner worldwide
 
BorgWarner is represented in all the 
world’s important markets with its own 
subsidiaries and a dense service 
network. For more information, visit 
aftermarket.borgwarner.com

■   Service products included 
 
BorgWarner knows its customers’ needs 
and always supplies original Wahler ther-
mostats together with the matching 
gasket!

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
or Tel.: ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300

https://www.borgwarner.com/aftermarket


”My Choice?  
The Original.“

Thermostats and Thermoswitches

BorgWarner is a provider of Wahler brand thermostats and 
thermoswitches in OE quality. Our parts stand for proper func-
tionality and outstanding reliability. Thanks to the optimum  

levels of heat management, they also ensure that engines live 
on, and on… Diversity made to measure – BorgWarner has the 
right parts for all current makes and models!

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
or Tel.: ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300



Hocheffizienter Verbrennungsmotor, intelligentes Hybrid-
system oder modernster Elektroantrieb: BorgWarner  
bestimmt die Entwicklung der Antriebssysteme von heute 
und morgen maßgeblich mit. Unsere Vision ist eine saubere, 
energieeffiziente Welt. Deshalb entwickeln wir Lösungen, 
die Energieverbrauch und Abgasemissionen reduzieren 

und gleichzeitig die Fahrdynamik verbessern. Als Produkt-
führer im Antriebsbereich unterstützen wir die Automobil-
industrie dabei, umweltschonende Antriebe und effiziente 
Techno lo gien für PKW, leichte und schwere Nutzfahrzeuge 
sowie Bau- und Landmaschinen zu verwirklichen.

Innovationen für den Aftermarket.  
Vom Produktführer im Antriebsbereich.

Wohin die Reise auch geht –   
wir liefern die Antrieb slösung von morgen.



Auch im Aftermarket ist BorgWarner erste Wahl. Denn  
unsere Produkte verbessern nicht nur Kraft stoffeffizienz 
und Umweltverträglichkeit der unterschiedlichsten Fahr-
zeuge. Sie zeichnen sich darüber hinaus durch exzellente 
Qualität und Zuverlässig keit sowie hohe Wirtschaftlichkeit 
aus. Unseren Partnern im Ersatzteilgeschäft bieten wir  

ein außer gewöhnlich breites Portfolio an Produkten sowie 
Lösungen für unterschiedlichste Kundenanforderungen – 
zusammen mit den umfassenden Serviceleistungen und  
der hohen Schnelligkeit eines führenden global agierenden 
Automobilzulieferers.

Wohin die Reise auch geht –   
wir liefern die Antrieb slösung von morgen.



Neben den Thermostaten umfasst dass Produktportfolio auch 
AGR-Leitungen und AGR-Ventile. Für weitergehende Informa- 
tionen fordern Sie bitte unseren Katalog Abgasrückführung an. 
Auf Wunsch erhalten Sie unsere drei Kataloge Thermostate und 
Thermoschalter für PKW, Thermostate und Thermoschalter für 
NFZ sowie Abgasrückführung auch in digitaler Form auf unserer 
Katalog-CD.

■   Vielfalt nach Maß
 
BorgWarner hat über 70 Automobil-
marken die geeigneten Ersatzteile der 
Marke Wahler!

■   BorgWarner weltweit 
 
BorgWarner ist in allen wichtigen 
Märkten der Welt mit eigenen 
Niederlassungen bzw. einem dichten 
Vertriebsnetz vertreten. Nähere Infos 
erhalten Sie unter  
aftermarket.borgwarner.com

■   Service-Produkte inklusive 
 
BorgWarner kennt die Kunden-
bedürfnisse und liefert die Original- 
Thermostate der Marke Wahler immer 
zusammen mit der passenden Dichtung!
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aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
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Original 
BorgWarner 

Quality

https://www.borgwarner.com/aftermarket


„Meine Wahl?  
Das Original.“

Thermostate und Thermoschalter

BorgWarner liefert hochwertige Thermostate und Thermo- 
schalter der Marke Wahler in Erstausrüsterqualität. Sie  
stehen für einwandfreie Funktion und hohe Zuverlässigkeit. 

Dank ihres optimalen Wärmemanagements sorgen sie für ein 
langes Motorleben. Vielfalt nach Maß – BorgWarner hat für alle 
gängigen Automobilmarken die geeigneten Ersatzteile!

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
oder Tel.: ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300



Des innovations pour le marché des pièces détachées.  
Développées par le leader en matière de produits de motorisation.

Peu importe la destination du voy age –   
nous fournissons la solution de m otorisation de demain.

Moteur à combustion à haut rendement, système hybride  
intelligent ou la toute dernière motorisation électrique :  
BorgWarner contribue considérablement au développement 
des systèmes de motorisation d‘aujourd‘hui et de demain. 
Notre vision est celle d‘un monde propre, propice à l‘efficacité 
énergétique. À cet effet, nous développons des solutions qui 
réduisent la consommation d‘énergie et les émissions de gaz 

d‘échappement tout en optimisant la dynamique de 
conduite. En tant leader en matière de produits de motorisa-
tion, nous aidons l‘industrie automobile à réaliser des moto-
risations écologiques et des technologiques efficaces pour 
les voitures, les véhicules utilitaires légers et lourds ainsi que 
pour les engins de chantier et les machines agricoles.



Peu importe la destination du voy age –   
nous fournissons la solution de m otorisation de demain.

BorgWarner est également le premier choix sur le marché 
des pièces détachées. Car nos produits ne se contentent pas 
d‘améliorent le rendement énergétique et l‘écocompatibilité 
des véhicules de tout type. Ils se caractérisent aussi par une 
excellente qualité et fiabilité ainsi que par une rentabilité  
élevée. Nous proposons à nos partenaires dans le secteur 

des pièces de rechange une gamme de produits exception-
nellement vaste ainsi que des solutions pour toutes les  
exigences des clients – le tout associé aux prestations de 
service complètes et à la grande rapidité d‘un équipementier 
automobile leader actif à l‘échelle mondiale.
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Outre les thermostats, la gamme de produits comprend égale-
ment les tuyaux EGR et les vannes EGR. Pour obtenir des infor-
mations complémentaires, n‘hésitez pas à demander notre  
catalogue Exhaust gas recirculation. Sur demande, nous pouvons 
également vous faire parvenir nos trois catalogues relatifs aux 
thermostats et thermorupteurs Catalogue voiture, Catalogue 
véhicule utilitaire et Exhaust gas recirculation au format  
numérique sous forme de CD.

Original 
BorgWarner 

Quality

■   Une diversité sur mesure
 
BorgWarner propose les pièces de 
rechange de la marque Wahler compa-
tibles avec plus de 70 marques auto- 
mobiles !

■   BorgWarner international 
 
BorgWarner est présent sur tous les 
principaux marchés du monde avec ses 
propres filiales ou avec un réseau de 
distribution au maillage serré. Des 
informations complémentaires sont 
disponibles sur  
aftermarket.borgwarner.com

■   Produits de service inclus  
 
BorgWarner connaît les besoins des 
clients et fournit systématiquement les 
thermostats d’origine de la marque 
Wahler avec les joints assortis !

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
ou tél. : ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300

https://www.borgwarner.com/aftermarket


« Mon choix ?  
L‘original. »

Thermostats et thermorupteurs

BorgWarner fournissent des thermostats et thermorupteurs 
haut de gamme de la marque Wahler en qualité première 
monte. Ils sont synonymes de bon fonctionnement et de fiabilité 
élevée. Grâce à leur gestion thermique optimale, ils garantissent 

une longue durée de vie du moteur. Une diversité sur mesure – 
BorgWarner propose des pièces de rechange compatibles avec 
toutes les marques automobiles courantes !

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
ou tél. : ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300



Innovaciones para el mercado de la postventa.  
Del fabricante líder en el sector de la propulsión.

Allá donde le lleve el viaje,   
nosotros le ofreceremos las soluc iones de propulsión de mañana.

Motor de combustión de elevada eficiencia, sistema híbrido 
inteligente o accionamiento eléctrico de última generación: 
BorgWarner marca la pauta del desarrollo de los sistemas de 
propulsión del presente y del futuro. Nuestra visión es un 
mundo limpio con una mayor eficiencia energética. Por ello, 
desarrollamos soluciones que reducen el consumo de ener-
gía y las emisiones de gases de escape y que, al mismo tiem-

po, mejoran la dinámica de conducción. Como fabricantes  
líder en el sector de la propulsión, contribuimos con la indus-
tria del automóvil para hacer realidad motores respetuosos 
con el medio ambiente y tecnologías eficientes para turis-
mos, utilitarios ligeros y pesados, así como para maquinaria 
de construcción y agrícola.



Allá donde le lleve el viaje,   
nosotros le ofreceremos las soluc iones de propulsión de mañana.

BorgWarner también es la opción de preferencia en el mer-
cado de la postventa. La razón es sencilla: 
nuestros productos no solo mejoran la eficiencia del com-
bustible y reducen el impacto ambiental de múltiples vehícu-
los. Además, se caracterizan por una calidad y fiabilidad ex-
celentes y por su alta rentabilidad. A nuestros centros 

autorizados de venta de piezas de repuestos les ofrecemos 
un catálogo verdaderamente amplio de productos y solucio-
nes para las exigencias más dispares del cliente, así como 
completas prestaciones de servicios con la gran rapidez que 
es de esperar de un proveedor líder mundial de la industria 
automovilística.
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Además de los termostatos, el catálogo de productos también 
incluye los conductos EGR y las válvulas AGR. Para obtener más 
información, solicite nuestro catálogo Retorno de gases de  
escape. Si lo desea, también puede obtener nuestros tres catá-
logos (Termostatos y limitadores de temperatura para turismos, 
Termostatos y limitadores de temperatura para utilitarios y  
Retorno de gases de escape) en formato digital en nuestro  
catálogo en CD.

Original 
BorgWarner 

Quality

■   Diversidad a medida
 
BorgWarner dispone del repuesto 
adecuado de la marca Wahler para más 
de 70 marcas de automóviles.

■    BorgWarner en el mundo 
 
BorgWarner está representado en todos 
los mercados más importantes del 
mundo con sus propias filiales o con una 
extensa red de distribución. Para 
obtener más información, visite  
aftermarket.borgwarner.com

■   Incluimos productos de 
servicio  

 
BorgWarner conoce las necesidades del 
cliente y suministra los termostatos 
originales de la marca Wahler siempre 
con la junta adecuada.

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
o tlf.: ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300

https://www.borgwarner.com/aftermarket


„¿Qué equipo elijo?  
El original.“

Termostatos y limitadores de  
temperatura

BorgWarner proporcionan termostatos y limitadores de tempe-
ratura de primera calidad de la marca Wahler. Estos ofrecen un 
funcionamiento impecable y una alta fiabilidad. Gracias a su 

gestión térmica óptima, garantizan una prolongada vida útil del 
motor. Diversidad a medida. BorgWarner tiene los repuestos 
apropiados para todas las marcas de automóvil.

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
o tlf.: ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300



Innowacyjne rozwiązania dla rynku części zamiennych.  
Od wiodącego dostawcy produktów w dziedzinie napędów.

Nieważne, dokąd wie dzie droga –  
my oferujemy napęd y przyszłości.

Wysokowydajny silnik spalinowy, inteligentny system hybry-
dowy czy najnowocześniejszy napęd elektryczny: BorgWarner 
ma kluczowy udział w rozwoju aktualnych i przyszłych syste-
mów napędowych. Nasza wizja to czysty, energooszczędny 
świat. Dlatego tworzymy rozwiązania, które zmniejszają  
zużycie energii i emisję spalin, przy jednoczesnej poprawie 

dynamiki jazdy. Jako lider w branży napędów wspieramy 
przemysł motoryzacyjny, realizując przyjazne dla środowiska 
napędy i wydajne technologie do samochodów osobowych, 
lekkich i ciężkich pojazdów użytkowych oraz maszyn  
budowlanych i rolniczych.



Nieważne, dokąd wie dzie droga –  
my oferujemy napęd y przyszłości.

BorgWarner to najlepszy wybór również na rynku części za-
miennych. Nasze produkty poprawiają efektywność spalania 
paliwa i ekologiczność wielu różnych pojazdów. Dodatkowo 
charakteryzują się doskonałą jakością i niezawodnością oraz 
wysoką ekonomicznością. Jako wiodący światowy dostawca 
branży motoryzacyjnej oferujemy naszym partnerom w 

branży części zamiennych bardzo szeroki wybór produktów 
i rozwiązań dla szerokiego zakresu wymagań klientów – w 
połączeniu z kompleksową obsługą i niezwykle krótkimi  
terminami realizacji.
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Original 
BorgWarner 

Quality

■   Różnorodność na miarę
 
BorgWarner oferuje części zamienne 
marki Wahler do ponad 70 marek 
samochodów!

■  BorgWarner na świecie 
 
BorgWarner posiada swoje oddziały lub 
gęstą sieć sprzedaży na wszystkich 
ważnych rynkach świata. Więcej 
informacji można znaleźć na stronie 
aftermarket.borgwarner.com

■  W pakiecie produkty serwisowe 
 
BorgWarner zna potrzeby swoich klientów 
i dostarcza oryginalne termostaty Wahler 
w komplecie z odpowiednią uszczelką!

Oprócz termostatów w ofercie znajdują się również przewody i 
zawory EGR. Dalsze informacje można znaleźć w katalogu 
Układy recyrkulacji spalin dostępnym na zapytanie. Nasze trzy 
katalogi Termostaty i wyłączniki termiczne do samochodów 
osobowych, Termostaty i wyłączniki termiczne do pojazdów 
użytkowych oraz Układy recyrkulacji spalin są dostępne  
również w wersji cyfrowej na płycie CD z katalogami.

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
lub tel.:  ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300

https://www.borgwarner.com/aftermarket


„Mój wybór?   
Oryginał.“

Termostaty i wyłączniki termiczne

BorgWarner oferuje wysokiej klasy termostaty i wyłączniki  
termiczne marki Wahler w jakości fabrycznego wyposażenia. 
Gwarantują one doskonałe działanie i wysoką niezawodność. 
Dzięki optymalnemu zarządzaniu ciepłem zapewniają długą  

żywotność silnika. Różnorodność na miarę – BorgWarner  
oferuje części zamienne do wszystkich popularnych marek  
samochodów!

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
lub tel.:  ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300



Высокоэффективный двигатель внутреннего сгорания, 
интеллектуальная гибридная система или модернизи-
рованный электропривод: компания BorgWarner вносит 
значительный вклад в разработку современных и пер-
спективных систем приводов. Наша цель – экологически 
чистый мир с эффективным энергопотреблением. Для 
этого мы разрабатываем технические решения, сокра-
щающие потребление энергии и выбросы отработав-

ших газов, одновременно улучшая динамику движения. 
Являясь лидером в производстве приводных агрегатов, 
мы оказываем поддержку автомобилестроительным 
предприятиям, поставляя экологичные системы приво-
дов и эффективные технологии для легковых, легких и 
тяжелых грузовых автомобилей, а также для строитель-
ной техники и сельскохозяйственных машин.

Новинки на рынке запчастей.  
От лидера в производстве приводных агрегатов.

В любых направлениях –   
мы поставляем системы приво дов завтрашнего дня.



И на рынке запчастей продукция BorgWarner всегда яв-
ляется лучшим выбором. Ведь наши изделия не только 
улучшают эффективность расхода топлива и экологич-
ность самых различных автомобилей. Они, кроме того, 
отличаются превосходным качеством, надежностью и 
высокой экономичностью. Нашим партнерам на рынке 
запчастей мы, являясь ведущей в мире фирмой-постав-

щиком автокомпонентов, предлагаем чрезвычайно ши-
рокий ассортимент продукции и технические решения 
для самых различных требований – в комплекте с все-
сторонними сервисными услугами, быстро реагируя на 
запросы заказчиков.

В любых направлениях –   
мы поставляем системы приво дов завтрашнего дня.
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Наряду с термостатами в ассортимент продукции компа-
нии входят трубопроводы и клапаны системы рециркуля-
ции ОГ. Для дополнительной информации закажите наш 
каталог по системам рециркуляции ОГ. По желанию мы 
вышлем вам три наших каталога на термостаты и термо-
выключатели для легковых и грузовых автомобилей, а 
также на системы рециркуляции ОГ в цифровой форме 
на компакт-диске.

Original 
BorgWarner 

Quality

■    Оптимальный ассортимент
 
Компания BorgWarner предлагает 
запчасти марки Wahler, подходящие 
для более чем 70 марок автомоби-
лей!

■   BorgWarner по всему миру 
 
Компания BorgWarner имеет соб-
ственные представительства и раз-
ветвленную сеть сбытовых филиа-
лов на всех основных мировых 
рынках. Более подробная информа-
ция представлена на сайте 
aftermarket.borgwarner.com

■   Полный сервисный комплект   
 
Компания BorgWarner, зная потребно-
сти заказчиков, всегда поставляет ори-
гинальные термостаты марки Wahler в 
комплекте с подходящим уплотнением!

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
или тел.:  ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300

https://www.borgwarner.com/aftermarket


«Мой выбор?   
Оригинал.»

Термостаты и термовыключатели

Компания BorgWarner поставляет высококачественные 
термостаты и термовыключатели марки Wahler, соответ-
ствующие качеству завода-изготовителя. Они обеспечивают 
безотказную работу и отличаются высокой надежностью. 
Благодаря оптимальной системе терморегуляции они  

способствуют длительному сроку службы двигателя.  
Оптимальный ассортимент – BorgWarner поставляет подхо-
дящие запчасти для всех распространенных марок авто-
мобилей!

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
или тел.:  ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300



Satış sonrası pazarlara yönelik inovasyonlar.  
Tahrik alanındaki ürün liderinden.

Yolculuğun gittiği her yere-  
yarının tahrik çözümü nü sunuyoruz.

Yüksek verimli yanmalı motor, akıllı hibrit sistem veya en  
modern elektrik tahriki: BorgWagner, günümüzün ve yarının 
tahrik sistemlerinin gelişimini öncü konumda belirliyor.  
Vizyonumuz, temiz ve enerji verimli bir dünyadır. Bu nedenle 
enerji tüketimini ve egzoz emisyonlarını azaltan ve aynı anda 

sürüş dinamiğini iyileştiren çözümler geliştiriyoruz. Tahrik 
alanındaki ürün lideri olarak binek araçlar, hafif ve ağır ticari 
araçlar ile inşaat ve tarım makineleri için çevreyi koruyan 
tahrik sistemleri ve verimli teknolojiler geliştirme konusunda 
otomotiv endüstrisini destekliyoruz.



Yolculuğun gittiği her yere-  
yarının tahrik çözümü nü sunuyoruz.

Satış sonrası pazarında da BorgWarner ilk tercihtir. Çünkü
ürünlerimiz sadece çeşitli araçların yakıt verimliliğini ve çev-
reyle uyumluluğunu iyileştirmiyor. Bunun dışında mükemmel 
kalite, güvenilirlik ve yüksek ekonomik olma özelliği ile de 
öne çıkıyorlar. Yedek parça pazarındaki iş ortaklarımıza, çok 

farklı müşteri gerekliliklerine yönelik alışılmışın dışında geniş 
bir ürün ve çözüm portföyü sunuyoruz – küresel anlamda  
faaliyet gösteren lider bir otomotiv tedarikçisinin kapsamlı 
servis hizmetleri ve yüksek hızı ile.
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Ürün portföyü, termostatların yanında EGR hatlarını ve EGR 
valflarını da içerir. Diğer bilgiler için lütfen Egzoz gazı geri  
besleme katalogumuzu talep edin. İstek üzerine binek araç  
termostatları ve termik şalterleri, ticari araç termostatları ve  
termik şalterleri için üç katalogu, katalog CD‘miz üzerinde  
dijital formda da temin edebilirsiniz.

Original 
BorgWarner 

Quality

■  Ölçüye göre çeşitlilik
 
BorgWarner, 70’in üzerinde otomobil 
markası için Wahler markasının uygun 
yedek parçalarına sahiptir!

■   Dünya genelinde BorgWarner 
 
BorgWarner, dünyanın önemli tüm 
pazarlarında kendi temsilcilikleri veya 
yoğun bir satış ağıyla temsil  
edilmektedir. Ayrıntılı bilgileri,  
aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
adresinde bulabilirsiniz

■   Servis ürünleri dahil  
 
BorgWarner, müşteri ihtiyaçlarını biliyor 
ve Wahler markasının orijinal termostat-
larını her zaman uygun contayla birlikte 
teslim ediyor!

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
or Tel.: ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300

https://www.borgwarner.com/aftermarket


„Seçimim?    
Orijinal.“

Termostatlar ve termik şalterler

BorgWarner, Wahler markasına OEM kalitesinde yüksek kaliteli 
termostatlar ve termik şalterler tedarik etmektedir. Bu ürünler, 
kusursuz işlev ve yüksek güvenilirlik anlamına gelir. Ürünler,  

optimum ısı yönetimleri sayesinde uzun bir motor ömrü sağlar. 
Ölçüye göre çeşitlilik – BorgWarner, mevcut tüm otomotiv  
markaları için uygun yedek parçalara sahiptir!

aftermarket.borgwarner.com  
or Tel.: ++49(0)63 52 4 03-2300
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Engine8 ccm6 Year27 Info14 Thermostats23 Kit15 Gasket13

Motor ccm Jahr Info Thermostate Kit Dichtung
Moteur ccm Année Info Thermostats Kit Joint

Hi-Ex

AS 19.300 LN, SN, ST D 0836 LFL 01 6871 09.2004 - 4150.79D50

AS 19.300 LN , SN , ST D 0836 LFL 01 6871 09.2004 - 4150.83D50

AS 26.300 FT , SN D 0836 LFL 01 6871 09.2004 - 4150.79D50

AS 26.300 FT , SN D 0836 LFL 01 6871 09.2004 - 4150.83D50

AS 32.300 LN D 0836 LFL 01 6871 09.2004 - 4150.79D50

AS 32.300 LN D 0836 LFL 01 6871 09.2004 - 4150.83D50

 DAF

75 

FA 75.240, 75.270, 75.300 RS 180, 200, 222 8650 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAG 75.240,FAN 75.240 RS 180 L 8650 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAG 75.270,FAN 75.270 RS 200 L 8650 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAG 75.300,FAN 75.300 RS 222 L 8650 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAR 75.240,FAS 75.240 RS 180 L 8650 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAR 75.270,FAS 75.270 RS 200 L 8650 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAR 75.300,FAS 75.300 RS 222 L, M 8650 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAT 75.270 RS 200 L 8650 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAV 75.240, FAV 75.270 RS 180 L, RS 200 L 8650 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FT 75.240, FT 75.270, FT 75.300 RS 180, RS 200, 
RS 222

8650 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

85

FA , FAD 85.331 WS 242, WS 242 L 11600 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FA , FAD 85.361 WS 268, WS 268 L 11600 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FA , FAD 85.402 WS 295 M 11600 03.1995 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAG 85.330,FAR 85.330, 
FAS 85.330

WS 242 L 11600 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAG 85.360,FAR 85.360, 
FAS 85.360

WS 268 L 11600 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAG 85.400,FAR 85.400, 
FAS 85.400

WS 295 M 11600 03.1995 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FTG 85.330, FTG 85.360 WS 242 L, WS 268 L 11600 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAT 85.400 WS 295 M 11600 03.1995 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FT 85.330, 85.360, 85.400 WS 242, 268 L, 295 M 11600 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FTG 85.330, 85.360, 85.400 WS 242 L, 268 L, 
295 M

11600 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FTT 85.330, 85.360, 85.400 WS 242 L, 268 L, 
295 M

11600 07.1992 - 02.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

95

FA 95.310, FA 95.350, FA 95.380 WS 225, WS 259,  
WS 282

11600 09.1987 - 09.1990 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FA 95.330 WS 242 11600 08.1990 - 01.1993 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FA 95.360, FA 95.400 WS 268, WS 295 11600 08.1990 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FA 95.430 WS 315 11600 02.1992 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAD 95.350, FAD 95.380 WS 259, WS 282 11600 09.1987 - 09.1990 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAD 95.360, FAD 95.400 WS 268, WS 295 11600 08.1990 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAD 95.430 WS 315 11600 02.1992 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAG 95.350, FAR 95.350,  
FAS 95.350

WS 259 11600 09.1987 - 09.1990 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

ASKAM
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FAG 95.360, FAR 95.360,  
FAS 95.360

WS 268 11600 08.1990 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAG 95.380, FAR 95.380,  
FAS 95.380

WS 282 11600 09.1987 - 09.1990 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAG 95.400, FAR 95.400,  
FAS 95.400

WS 295 11600 08.1990 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAG 95.430, FAR 95.430,  
FAS 95.430

WS 315 11600 02.1992 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAK 95.360, 95.400 WS 268, 295 11600 08.1990 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAK 95.430 WS 315 11600 02.1992 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAR 95.310 WS 225 11600 09.1987 - 09.1990 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAR 95.330, FAS 95.330 WS 242 11600 08.1990 - 01.1993 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAT 95.350, FAT 95.380 WS 259, WS 282 11600 09.1987 - 09.1990 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAT 95.360, FAT 95.400 WS 268, WS 295 11600 08.1990 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FAT 95.430 WS 315 11600 02.1992 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FT 95.310, FT 95.350, FT 95.380 WS 225, WS 259,  
WS 282

11600 09.1987 - 09.1990 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FT 95.330 WS 242 11600 08.1990 - 01.1993 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FT 95.360, FT 95.400 WS 268, WS 295 11600 08.1990 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FT 95.430 WS 315, L, M 11600 02.1992 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FT 95.500 VF 373 M 14000 02.1994 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FTG 95.350, FTS 95.350 WS 259 11600 09.1987 - 09.1990 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FTG 95.360, FTR 95.360,  
FTS 95.360

WS 268 11600 08.1990 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FTG 95.380, FTS 95.380 WS 282 11600 09.1987 - 09.1990 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FTG 95.400, FTR 95.400,  
FTS 95.400

WS 295 11600 08.1990 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FTG 95.430, FTR 95.430,  
FTS 95.430

WS 315 11600 02.1992 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FTT 95.350, FTT 95.380 WS 259, WS 282 11600 09.1987 - 09.1990 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FTT 95.360, FTT 95.400 WS 268, WS 295 11600 08.1990 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FTT 95.430 WS 315 11600 02.1992 - 01.1998 4619.80 411133.80D 120875

FENDT

Farmer

305 LS, LSA D 227-4 3768 01.1980 - 2393.75

307 LS, LSA D 226-4 4160 01.1990 - 2393.75

FIAT

900 Serie

980 8065.02.200 5184 01.1979 - 12.1984 2391.75

GINAF

C-Series

2120 N F4AE0681A, B, D 5880 09.2003 - 410289.81D

2121 N F4AE0681A, B, D 5880 09.2003 - 410289.81D

2122 N F4AE0681A, B, D 5880 09.2003 - 410289.81D

DAF
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2222 N F4AE0681A, B, D 5880 09.2003 - 410289.81D

3127 N F4AE0681A, B 5880 09.2003 - 410289.81D

3128 N F4AE0681A, B 5880 09.2003 - 410289.81D

3129 N F4AE0681A, B 5880 09.2003 - 410289.81D

3130 N F4AE0681A, B 5880 09.2003 - 410289.81D

X-Series

2219 L, 2220 L, 2221 L, 2222 L XE 250 C, 280 C,  
315 C, 355 C

12580 10.1999 - 120875

2222 L PE 183 C, 228 C, 
265 C

9200 10.1999 - 120875

2223 L, 2225 L, 3232 S, 3233 S, 
3238, 3329, 3331

XE 250 C, 280 C,  
315 C, 355 C

12580 10.1999 - 120875

3333 S XE 250 C, 280 C 12580 10.1999 - 120875

3334 L, 3335 S, 3338 XE 250 C, 280 C,  
315 C, 355 C

12580 10.1999 - 120875

4241 S, 4243 S, 4243 TS,  
4245 TSV, 4343 LS

XE 280 C, 315 C, 
355 C

12580 10.1999 - 120875

4345 TS, TSV XE 280 C, 315 C, 
355 C

12580 10.1999 - 120875

4446 TS XE 315 C, 355 C 12580 10.1999 - 120875

4449 B, 5250 TS, 5350 TS XE 280 C, 315 C, 
355 C

12580 10.1999 - 120875

5364 T MX 340 12900 07.2008 - 120875

5364 T XE 280 C, 315 C, 
355 C

12580 10.1999 - 120875

5376 T MX 340 12900 07.2008 - 120875

5450 B, 5450 S, 5460 B XE 315 C, 355 C 12580 10.1999 - 120875

IH

CM-Series

1046, A D-358 5867 01.1971 - 12.1977 4017.82

1246 A DT-358 5867 01.1972 - 12.1979 4017.82

1255, A DT-358 5867 01.1979 - 12.1994 4017.82

C-Series

1055, A D-358 5867 01.1977 - 12.1982 4017.82

1056 D-358 5867 01.1982 - 12.1992 4017.82

IVECO

EuroCargo

60 E 10, 60 E 12 8040.25B.4200, 
8040.25X.4000

3908 01.1991 - 08.1996 4166.79D

60 E 13 tector, 60 E 13 K tector, 
60 E 13 P tector

F4AE0481D 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

60 E 14, 60 E 14 P 8040.45.4000 3908 01.1991 - 4166.79D

60 E 14 K 8040.45.4000 3908 01.1991 - 12.1996 4166.79D

60 E 14 tector, 60 E 14 K tector, 
60 E 14 P tector

F4AE3481C 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

GINAF
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60 E 15 tector, 60 E 15 K tector, 
60 E 15 P tector

F4AE0481C 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

60 E 16 tector, 60 E 16 K tector, 
60 E 16 P tector

F4AE3481D 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

65 E 10, 65 E 10 K 8040.25B.4200 3908 01.1991 - 12.1996 4166.79D

65 E 12, 65 E 12 P 8040.25X.4000 3908 01.1991 - 4166.79D

65 E 12 K 8040.25X.4000 3908 01.1991 - 12.2000 4166.79D

65 E 13 tector, 65 E 13 K tector F4AE0481D 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

65 E 14, 65 E 14 K, 65 E 14 P 8040.45.4000 3908 01.1991 - 12.2000 4166.79D

65 E 14 tector, 65 E 14 K tector, 
65 E 14 P tector

F4AE3481C 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

65 E 15 tector, 65 E 15 K tector, 
65 E 15 P tector

F4AE0481C 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

65 E 16 tector, 65 E 16 K tector, 
65 E 16 P tector

F4AE3481D 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

75 E 12, 75 E 12 P 8040.25X.4000 3908 01.1991 - 12.2000 4166.79D

75 E 12 K 8040.25X.4000 3908 01.1997 - 4166.79D

75 E 13 tector, 75 E 13 K tector, 
75 E 13 P tector

F4AE0481D 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

75 E 14, 75 E 14 P 8040.45.4000 3908 01.1991 - 4166.79D

75 E 14 K 8040.45.4000 3908 01.1997 - 4166.79D

75 E 14 tector, 75 E 14 K tector, 
75 E 14 P tector

F4AE3481C 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

75 E 15, 75 E 15 K, 75 E 15 P 8060.25R.4200 LTC 5861 01.1991 - 09.2000 4166.79D

75 E 15 tector, 75 E 15 K tector, 
75 E 15 P tector

F4AE0481C 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

75 E 16 tector, 75 E 16 K tector, 
75 E 16 P tector

F4AE3481D 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

75 E 17, 75 E 17 K, 75 E 17 P,  
75 E 18 tector, 75 E 18 K tector

F4AE0481A 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

75 E 18 tector, 75 E 18 K tector, 
75 E 18 P tector

F4AE0681D, 
F4AE0681E

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

80 E 15, 80 E 15 K, 80 E 15 P 8060.25R.4200 LTC 5861 01.1991 - 4166.79D

80 E 17 K, 80 E 17 DK tector,  
80 E 18 K tector

F4AE0481A, 
F4AE3481B

3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

80 E 17, 80 E 17 D tector,  
80 E 17 DP tector, 80 E 18 tector

F4AE0481A, 
F4AE3481B

3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

80 E 18 K tector F4AE3481B 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

80 E 18 K tector,  
80 E 18 DK tector

F4AE0681E 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

80 E 18 tector, 80 E 18 D tector, 
80 E 18 DP tector

F4AE0681D, 
F4AE0681E

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

80 E 18 tector, 80 E 18 P tector, 
80 E 18 FP tector

F4AE3481B 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

80 E 18, 80 E 18 K, 80 E 18 P,  
18 E 80 FP

8060.25V.4000 5861 01.1991 - 4166.79D

80 E 21 K, 80 E 21 DK tector,  
80 E 22 K tector

F4AE0681D, 
F4AE3681B

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

80 E 21, 80 E 21 D tector,  
80 E 21 DP tector, 80 E 22 tector

F4AE0681D, 
F4AE3681B

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

80 E 21, 80 E 21 P, 21 E 80 FP 8060.45.4100 TCA 5861 01.1991 - 4166.79D

80 E 21, 80 E 21 P, 80 E 21 FP 8060.45.4100 TCA 5861 01.1991 - 4166.79D

80 EL 15 tector F4AE0481C 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

80 EL 16 tector,  
80 EL 16 P tector

F4AE3481D 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

80 EL 17 tector,  
80 EL 17 P tector

F4AE0481A 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

80 EL 18 tector,  
80 EL 18 P tector

F4AE3481B 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

IVECO
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90 E 17 K tector,  
90 E 17 DK tector

F4AE0481A 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

90 E 17, 90 E 17D tector,  
90 E 17 DP tector, 90 E 18 tector

F4AE0481A 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

90 E 18 K tector,  
90 E 18 DK tector

F4AE0681E 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

90 E 18 tector, 90 E 18 D tector, 
90 E 18 DP tector

F4AE0681E 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

90 E 21 K tector,  
90 E 21 DK tector

F4AE0681D 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

90 E 21, 90 E 21 D tector,  
90 E 21 DP tector, 90 E 22 tector

F4AE0681D 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

90 E 22 K tector F4AE3681B 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

95 E 15 W 8060.25R.4750, 
8060.25R.4755, 
8060.45R.5051

5861 11.1993 - 4166.79D

95 E 21 W 8060.45.4700 5861 11.1993 - 4166.79D

100 E 15, 100 E 15 K, 100 E 15 P 8060.25R.4200 LTC 5861 01.1991 - 4166.79D

100 E 17 K tector,  
100 E 17 DK tector

F4AE0481A 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

100 E 17, 100 E 17 DP tector,  
100 E 18 tector

F4AE0481A 3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

100 E 18, 100 E 18 K, 100 E 18 P 8060.25V.4000 5861 01.1991 - 4166.79D

100 E 18 K tector F4AE3481B 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

100 E 18 K tector,  
100 E 18 DK tector

F4AE0681E 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

100 E 18 tector, 100 E 18 P tector,  
100 E 18 FP tector

F4AE0681D 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

100 E 18 tector, 100 E 18 P tector,  
100 E 18 FP tector

F4AE3481B 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

100 E 18 W tector,  
100 E 18 WS tector

F4AE0681E 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

100 E 21, 100 E 21 P 8060.45.4100 TCA 5861 01.1991 - 4166.79D

100 E 21, 100 E 21 DP tector,  
100 E 22 tector

F4AE0681D 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

100 E 21 K tector,  
100 E 21 DK tector,  
100 E 21 W tector, 
100 E 21 WS tector

F4AE0681D 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

100 E 22 tector, 100 E 22 P tector, 
100 E 22 FP tector

F4AE3681B 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

100 E 22 W tector,  
100 E 22 WS tector

F4AE3681B 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

110 E 18 tector, 110 E 18 P tector, 
110 EL 18 P tector

F4AE3481A 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

110 E 22 tector, 110 E 22 P tector, 
110 EL 22 P tector

F4AE3681B 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

110 E 22 W tector,  
110 E 22 WS tector

F4AE3681B 5880 05.2006 - 410289.81D

110 E 25 W tector, 
110 E 25 WS tector

F4AE3681D 5880 05.2006 - 410289.81D

120 E 15 8060.25R.4200, 
8060.25R.4280

5861 01.1991 - 01.2003 4166.79D

120 E 15 K 8060.25R.4280 5861 01.1992 - 4166.79D

120 E 18 K tector,  
120 E 18 DK tector

F4AE0681E 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

120 E 18 K tector,  
120 E 18 DK tector

F4AE3481A 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

IVECO
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120 E 18 tector, 120 E 18 D tector, 
120 E 18 DP tector

F4AE0681D 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

120 E 18, 120 E 18 K, 120 E 18 P, 
120 E 18 H

8060.25V.4080, 
8060.45B.5100

5861 01.1992 - 4166.79D

120 E 21 K tector F4AE0681D 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

120 E 21 tector,  120 E 21 P tector, 
120 E 21 FP tector

F4AE0681C, 
F4AE3681B

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

120 E 22 D tector,  
120 E 22 K tector,  
120 E 22 P tector,  
120 E 22 FP tector

F4AE3681B 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

120 E 23,120 E 23 P, 120 E 23 FP, 
120 E 23 H

8060.45.6090 5861 01.1992 - 4166.79D

120 E 24, 120 E 24 DK tector, 
120 E 24 DP tector, 
120 E 25 FP tector,  
120 E 24 K tector

F4AE0681B, 
F4AE3681D

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

120 E 25 K tector,  
120 E 25 DK tector

F4AE3681D 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

120 E 28 tector, 
120 E 28 K tector,  
120 E 28 P tector,  
120 E 28 FP tector

F4AE0681A, 
F4AE3681E

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

120 EL 17, 120 EL 17 P tector,
120 E 18, 120 EL 18 tector

F4AE0481A, 
F4AE3481A

3920 09.2000 - 410289.81D

120 EL 21, 120 EL 21 P tector, 
120 E 22, 120 EL 22 tector

F4AE0681C, 
F4AE3681B

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

130 E 15, 130 E 15 K 8060.25R.4280 5861 01.1994 - 4166.79D

130 E 18, 130 E 18 K 8060.25V.4080 5861 01.1992 - 4166.79D

130 E 18 D tector, 
130 E 18 DP tector

F4AE3481A 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

130 E 18 K tector,  
130 E 18 DK tector

F4AE0681E 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

130 E 18 tector, 130 E 18 D tector, 
130 E 18 DP tector

F4AE0681D 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

130 E 21 K tector F4AE0681D 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

130 E 21 tector, 130 E21 P tector, 
130 E 21 FP tector

F4AE0681C 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

130 E 23 8060.45.6090 5861 01.1992 - 4166.79D

130 E 24 K tector,  
130 E 24 DK tector

F4AE0681B 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

130 E 24 tector, 130 E 24 D tector, 
130 E 24 DP tector

F4AE0681B 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

130 E 25 D tector,  
130 E 25 DK tector,  
130 E 25 DP tector

F4AE3681D 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

130 E 28 tector,  
130 E 28 K tector

F4AE0681A 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

135 E 18 W 8060.25V.4800 5861 01.1997 - 4166.79D

135 E 18 WR 8060.25V.4800 5861 01.1993 - 12.1996 4166.79D

135 E 21 W 8060.45 5861 01.1991 - 410289.81D

135 E 23 W 8060.45S TCA 5861 01.1997 - 4166.79D

135 E 23 WR 8060.45S TCA 5861 01.1993 - 12.1996 4166.79D

140 E 18 K F4AE0681E 5880 05.2005 - 410289.81D

140 E 18 K tector,  
140 E 18 DK tector

F4AE3481A 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

140 E 18 tector, 140 E 18 P tector,
140 E 18 D FP tector 

F4AE3481A 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

140 E 18 W tector F4AE0681E 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

IVECO
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140 E 18, 140 E 18 P, 140 E 18 FP F4AE0681E 5880 05.2005 - 410289.81D

140 E 21 K F4AE0681D 5880 05.2005 - 410289.81D

140 E 21 tector, 140 E 21 P, 
140 E 21 FP

F4AE0681C 5880 03.2005 - 410289.81D

140 E 22 tector,  
140 E 22 K tector,  
140 E 22 P tector,  
140 E 22 D FP tector

F4AE3681B 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

140 E 24 tector,  
140 E 24 K tector,  
140 E 24 P tector,  
140 E 24 FP tector

F4AE0681B 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

140 E 24 W tector,  
140 E 24 WS tector

F4AE0681B 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

140 E 25 K tector,  
140 E 25 DK tector,  
140 E 25 W tector,  
140 E 25 WS tector

F4AE3681D 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

140 E 28 tector,  
140 E 28 K tector,  
140 E 28 P tector,  
140 E 28 FP tector

F4AE0681A, 
F4AE3681E

5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

140 E 28 W tector,  
140 E 28 WS tector

F4AE3681E 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

140 E D 25 tector,  
140 E 25 P tector,  
140 E 25 FP tector

F4AE3681D 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

150 E 15, 150 E 15 K 8060.25R.4280 5861 01.1992 - 12.1996 4166.79D

150 E 18 tector, 150 E 18 K tector F4AE0681E 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

150 E 18 tector, 150 E 18 K tector, 
150 E 18 P tector,  
150 E 18 FP tector

F4AE3481A 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

150 E 18, 150 E 18 K, 150 E 18 P 8060.25V.4000 5861 01.1992 - 4166.79D

150 E 21 tector, 150 E 21 K tector, 
150 E 21 P tector,  
150 E 21 FP tector

F4AE0681C 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

150 E 22 tector,  
150 E 22 K tector,  
150 E 22 P tector,  
150 E 22 FP tector

F4AE3681B 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

150 E 23, 150 E 23 P,  
150 E 23 FP

8060.45.6090, 
8060.45S.6800

5861 01.1992 - 4166.79D

150 E 24 tector, 150 E 25 tector, 
150 E 24 K tector

F4AE0681B, 
F4AE3681D

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

150 E 25 K tector,  
150 E 25 W tector,  
150 E 25 WS tector

F4AE3681D 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

150 E 27, 150 E 27 P, 150 E27FP, 
150 E 27 R

8360.46.417 TCA 7685 01.1992 - 4165.79D

150 E 28 tector,  
150 E 28 K tector

F4AE0681A, 
F4AE3681E

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

150 E 28 W tector,  
150 E 28 WS tector

F4AE3681E 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

150 E 30 tector,  
150 E 30 K tector,  
150 E 30 P tector,  
150 E 30 FP tector

F4AE0681A 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

160 E 18 tector, 160 E 18 K tector, 
160 E 18 P tector

F4AE3481A 3920 09.2006 - 410289.81D

IVECO
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160 E 21 tector, 160 E 21 P tector F4AE0681C 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

160 E 22 tector, 160 E 22 K tector, 
160 E 22 P tector

F4AE3681B 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

160 E 24 tector,  
160 E 24 P tector

F4AE0681B 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

160 E 25 tector, 160 E 25 K tector, 
160 E 25 P tector

F4AE3681D 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

160 E 28 K tector F4AE3681E 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

160 E 28 tector,  
160 E 28 P tector

F4AE0681A, 
F4AE3681E

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

160 E 30 tector, 160 E 30 K tector, 
160 E 30 P tector

F4AE0681A 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

170 E 18, 170 E 18 K, 180 E 18, 
180 E 18 K

8060.25V.4800 5861 01.1994 - 4166.79D

170 E 23,170 E 23 K, 180 E 23, 
180 E 23 K

8060.45S TCA 5816 01.1994 - 4166.79D

170 E 27,180 E 27 8360.46.417 TCA 7685 01.1994 - 4165.79D

180 E 21 K  tector F4AE0681D 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

180 E 21 T 8060.45.4100 TCA 5861 01.1991 - 4166.79D

180 E 21 tector F4AE0681C 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

180 E 22 tector,  
160 E 22 P tector

F4AE3681B 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

180 E 24, 180 E 24 K tector,  
180 E 25 tector

F4AE0681B, 
F4AE3681D

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

180 E 25 K tector F4AE3681D 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

180 E 28 tector, 180 E 28 K tector, 
180 E 28 P tector

F4AE0681A, 
F4AE3681E

5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

180 E 30 tector, 180 E 30 K tector, 
180 E 30 P tector

F4AE0681A, 
F4AE3681A

5880 08.2006 - 410289.81D

190 E 25 tector,  
190 E 25 P tector

F4AE3681D 5880 05.2008 - 410289.81D

190 E 28 tector,  
190 E 28 P tector

F4AE3681E 5880 05.2008 - 410289.81D

190 E 30 tector,  
190 E 30 P tector

F4AE3681A 5880 05.2008 - 410289.81D

225 E 28 tector F4AE0681A 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

230 E 25 tector F4AE3681D 5880 05.2009 - 410289.81D

230 E 28 tector F4AE0681A 5880 09.2006 - 410289.81D

230 E 30 tector F4AE3681A 5880 02.2008 - 410289.81D

260 E 23, 260 E 23 T 8060.45S TCA 5861 01.1992 - 4166.79D

260 E 27 KE 8360.46.417 7685 09.2000 - 2 x 4165.79D

260 E 28 K tector,  
260 E 28 KE tector

F4AE0681A 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

280 E 23 T 8060.45S.6000 5861 01.1992 - 4166.79D

280 E 23, 280 E 23 P 8060.45S TCA 5861 01.2009 - 4166.79D

320 E 27 T 8360.46.417 7685 01.1992 - 4165.79D

320 E 27, 320 E 27 P 8360.46.417 7685 01.1992 - 2 x 4165.79D

320 E 28 tector,  
320 E 28 T tector

F4AE0681A 5880 09.2000 - 410289.81D

EuroStar

LD 190 E 38 P 8460.41L TCA 9500 01.1993 - 02.2002 2 x 4165.79D

LD 190 E 39 P, LD 190 E 39 FP F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

LD 190 E 39 P, LD 190 E 39 FP F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

LD 190 E 40 F3AE0681B 10300 09.2000 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

LD 190 E 40 F3AE0681B 10300 09.2000 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

IVECO
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LD 190 E 42, LD 190 E 42 P 8210.42L(TCA) 13798 01.1993 - 02.2002 2 x 4163.79D

LD 190 E 43, LD 190 E 43 P,  
LD 190 E 43 FP

F3AE0681D 10300 11.1999 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

LD 190 E 43, LD 190 E 43 P,  
LD 190 E 43 FP

F3AE0681D 10300 11.1999 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

LD 190 E 47 8210.42M. TCA 13798 01.1993 - 02.2002 2 x 4163.79D

LD 190 E 52 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   116714 4163.79D

LD 190 E 52 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   227934 4163.74D

LD 190 E 52 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   227934 4163.79D

LD 190 E 52 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  116715  4163.74D

LD 190 E 52 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  116715  4163.79D

LD 190 E 52 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  227935  4163.79D

LD 240 E 38 8460.41L.5020 9500 01.1993 - 02.2002 2 x 4165.79D

LD 240 E 42 FS, LD 240 E 42 PS 8210.42L(TCA) 13798 01.1993 - 02.2002 2 x 4163.79D

LD 240 E 47 PS 8210.42M. TCA 13798 01.1993 - 02.2002 2 x 4163.79D

LD 240 E 52 PS 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   116714 4163.79D

LD 240 E 52 PS 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   227934 4163.79D

LD 240 E 52 PS 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   227934 4163.74D

LD 240 E 52 PS 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  116715  4163.79D

LD 240 E 52 PS 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  116715  4163.74D

LD 240 E 52 PS 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  227935  4163.79D

LD 260 E 38 P 8460.41L TCA 9500 01.1993 - 02.2002 2 x 4165.79D

LD 260 E 39 P, LD 260 E 39 FP F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

LD 260 E 39 P, LD 260 E 39 FP F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

LD 260 E 40 F3AE0681B 10300 09.2000 - 
02.2002

Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

LD 260 E 40 F3AE0681B 10300 09.2000 - 
02.2002

Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

LD 260 E 42 P 8210.42L. 13798 01.1993 - 02.2002 2 x 4163.79D

LD 260 E 43 Y/PS,  
LD 260 E 43 FP

F3AE0681D 10300 01.1993 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

LD 260 E 43 Y/PS,  
LD 260 E 43 FP

F3AE0681D 10300 01.1993 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

LD 260 E 47 8210.42M. TCA 13798 01.1993 - 02.2002 2 x 4163.79D

LD 260 E 52 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   116714 4163.79D

LD 260 E 52 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   227934 4163.74D

LD 260 E 52 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   227934 4163.79D

LD 260 E 52 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  116715  4163.74D

LD 260 E 52 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  116715  4163.79D

LD 260 E 52 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  227935  4163.79D

LD 440 E 38 T, LD 400 E 38 TX/P, 
LD 440 E 38 TX/P,  
LD 440 E 38 TZ

8460.41L TCA 9500 01.1993 - 02.2002 2 x 4165.79D

LD 400 E 42 TX/P,  
LD 440 E 42 TX/P

8210.42L. 13798 01.1993 - 02.2002 4163.79D

LD 440 E 39 T, LD 440 E 39 T/P F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

LD 440 E 39 T, LD 440 E 39 T/P F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

LD 440 E 40 T,  
LD 440 E 40 TX/P

F3AE0681B 10300 09.2000 - 
02.2002

Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

LD 440 E 40 T,  
LD 440 E 40 TX/P

F3AE0681B 10300 09.2000 - 
02.2002

Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

LD 440 E 42 T/P 8210.42L(TCA) 13798 01.1993 - 02.2002 4163.79D

LD 440 E 43 T/P F3AE0681D 10300 01.1993 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

LD 440 E 43 T/P F3AE0681D 10300 01.1993 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

LD 440 E 43 TX/P F3AE0681D 10300 11.1999 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0
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LD 440 E 43 TX/P F3AE0681D 10300 11.1999 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

LD 440 E 47 T/P 8210.42M. TCA 13798 01.1993 - 02.2002 2 x 4163.79D

LD 440 E 47 TZ 8210.42M. TCA 13798 01.1993 - 02.2002 2 x 4163.79D

LD 440 E 48 T/P F3BE0681E 12880 01.2001 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

LD 440 E 48 T/P F3BE0681E 12880 01.2001 - 02.2002 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

LD 440 E 52 T 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   116714 4163.79D

LD 440 E 52 T 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   227934 4163.79D

LD 440 E 52 T 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   227934 4163.74D

LD 440 E 52 T 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  116715  4163.79D

LD 440 E 52 T 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  116715  4163.74D

LD 440 E 52 T 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  227935  4163.79D

LD 440 E 52 TZ 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   116714 4163.79D

LD 440 E 52 TZ 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   227934 4163.79D

LD 440 E 52 TZ 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9   227934 4163.74D

LD 440 E 52 TZ 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  116715  4163.79D

LD 440 E 52 TZ 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  116715  4163.74D

LD 440 E 52 TZ 8280.42S. TCA 17173 01.1993 - 02.2002 Engine no.9  227935  4163.79D

EuroTech MH

190 E 24, K, 190 E 24 /P F2BE0681D 7790 09.1998 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

190 E 24, K, 190 E 24 /P F2BE0681D 7790 09.1998 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

190 E 24, K, 190 E 24 /P F2BE0681D 7790 09.1998 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

190 E 27, K, 190 E 27 /P F2BE0681C 7790 09.1998 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

190 E 27, K, 190 E 27 /P F2BE0681C 7790 09.1998 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

190 E 27, K, 190 E 27 /P F2BE0681C 7790 09.1998 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

190 E 30, 190 E 30 /P F2BE0681E 7790 01.2000 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

190 E 31, K, 190 E 31 /P F2BE0681B 7790 09.1998 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

190 E 31, K, 190 E 31 /P F2BE0681B 7790 09.1998 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

190 E 31, K, 190 E 31 /P F2BE0681B 7790 09.1998 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

190 E 35, 190 E 35 /P,  
190 E 35 /FP

F2BE0681A 7790 09.1998 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

190 E 35, 190 E 35 /P,  
190 E 35 /FP

F2BE0681A 7790 09.1998 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

190 E 35, 190 E 35 /P,  
190 E 35 /FP

F2BE0681A 7790 09.1998 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

260 E 24 Y/P, 260 E 24 Y/PS, 
260 E 24 Y/PT

F2BE0681D 7790 11.1999 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

260 E 24 Y/P, 260 E 24 Y/PS, 
260 E 24 Y/PT

F2BE0681D 7790 11.1999 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

260 E 24 Y/P, 260 E 24 Y/PS, 
260 E 24 Y/PT

F2BE0681D 7790 11.1999 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

260 E 27 Y/P, 260 E 27 Y/PS, 
260 E 27 RY/PS,  
260 E 27 RY/PT

F2BE0681C 7790 11.1999 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

260 E 27 Y/P, 260 E 27 Y/PS, 
260 E 27 RY/PS, 260 E 27 RY/PT

F2BE0681C 7790 11.1999 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

260 E 27 Y/P, 260 E 27 Y/PS, 
260 E 27 RY/PS, 260 E 27 RY/PT

F2BE0681C 7790 11.1999 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

260 E 30 Y/PS F2BE0681E 7790 01.2000 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

260 E 31 Y/P, 260 E 31 Y/PS,  
260 E 31 Y/PT

F2BE0681B 7790 11.1999 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

260 E 31 Y/P, 260 E 31 Y/PS,  
260 E 31 Y/PT

F2BE0681B 7790 11.1999 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0
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260 E 31 Y/P, 260 E 31 Y/PS, 
260 E 31 Y/PT

F2BE0681B 7790 11.1999 - Oil cooling18, 
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

260 E 35 Y/P, 260 E 35 Y/PT, 
260 E 35 Y/TN

F2BE0681A 7790 11.1999 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

260 E 35 Y/P, 260 E 35 Y/PT, 
260 E 35 Y/TN

F2BE0681A 7790 11.1999 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

260 E 35 Y/P, 260 E 35 Y/PT, 
260 E 35 Y/TN

F2BE0681A 7790 11.1999 - Oil cooling18, 
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

400 E 31 TP, 440 E 31 T, 
440 E 31 TP

F2BE0681B 7790 09.1998 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

400 E 31 TP, 440 E 31 T, 
440 E 31 TP

F2BE0681B 7790 09.1998 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

400 E 31 TP, 440 E 31 T, 
440 E 31 TP

F2BE0681B 7790 09.1998 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

400 E 35 TP, 440 E 35 T, 
440 E 35 T/P, 440 E 35 T/FP

F2BE0681A 7790 09.1998 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

400 E 35 TP, 440 E 35 T, 
440 E 35 T/P, 440 E 35 T/FP

F2BE0681A 7790 09.1998 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

400 E 35 TP, 440 E 35 T, 
440 E 35 T/P, 440 E 35 T/FP

F2BE0681A 7790 09.1998 - Oil cooling18, 
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

440 E 35 TX/P F2BE0681A 7790 02.2000 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

440 E 35 TX/P F2BE0681A 7790 02.2000 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

440 E 35 TX/P F2BE0681A 7790 02.2000 - Oil cooling18, 
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

EuroTech MP

180 E 34 8460.41K.406 9500 01.1992 - 12.1993 2 x 4165.79D

180 E 38 8460.41L.5020 9500 01.1992 - 12.1993 2 x 4165.79D

180 E 42 8210.42L.400 13798 01.1992 - 12.1993 2 x 4163.79D

190 E 34 8460.41K.406 9500 01.1993 - 2 x 4165.79D

190 E 38 8460.41L TCA 9500 01.1993 - 2 x 4165.79D

190 E 39, 190 E 39 /P, 
190 E39 /FP

F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

190 E 39, 190 E 39 /P, 
190 E39 /FP

F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - Oil cooling18, 
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

190 E 40 /P F3AE0681B 10300 01.2001 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

190 E 40 /P F3AE0681B 10300 01.2001 - Oil cooling18, 
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

190 E 42, 190 E 42 /P 8210.42L.400 13798 01.1993 - 2 x 4163.79D

190 E 43, 190 E 43 /P F3AE0681D 10300 01.2001 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

190 E 43, 190 E 43 /P F3AE0681D 10300 01.2001 - Oil cooling18, 
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

240 E 30 PS 8460.41C. TCA 9500 01.1997 - 2 x 4165.79D

240 E 34 8460.41K. TCA 9500 09.1995 - 12.1996 2 x 4165.79D

240 E 38 8460.41L.5020 9500 01.1992 - 2 x 4165.79D

240 E 42 8210.42L.400 13798 01.1992 - 2 x 4163.79D

260 E 38 P 8460.41N 9500 01.1994 - 2 x 4165.79D

260 E 39 Y, 260 E 39 Y/P, 
260 E 39 Y/FP, 260 E 39 Y/FS

F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

260 E 39 Y, 260 E 39 Y/P, 
260 E 39 Y/FP, 260 E 39 Y/FS

F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - Oil cooling18, 
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

260 E 40 F3AE0681B 10300 01.2001 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

260 E 40 F3AE0681B 10300 01.2001 - Oil cooling18, 
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

260 E 42 8210.42L.400 13798 01.1994 - 2 x 4163.79D

260 E 43 Y, 260 E 43 Y/P F3AE0681D 10300 11.1999 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

260 E 43 Y, 260 E 43 Y/P F3AE0681D 10300 11.1999 - Oil cooling18, 
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D
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400 E 34 T, 440 E 34 T 8460.41K.406 9500 01.1992 - 2 x 4165.79D

400 E 38 T, 440 E 38 T,  
440 E 38 T /P

8460.41L.5020 9500 01.1992 - 2 x 4165.79D

400 E 38 TXP 8460.41L.5020 9500 11.1993 - 12.1996 2 x 4165.79D

400 E 42 T, 440 E 42 T,  
440 E 42 T/P

8210.42L(TCA) 13798 01.1992 - 2 x 4163.79D

440 E 38 TZ 8460.41L TCA 9500 01.1993 - 2 x 4165.79D

440 E 39 T, 440 E 39 T/P,  
440 E 39 T/FP-CT

F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

440 E 39 T, 440 E 39 T/P,  
440 E 39 T/FP-CT

F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

440 E 39 TX/P F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

440 E 39 TX/P F3AE0681E 10300 11.1999 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

440 E 40 T/P F3AE0681B 10300 09.2000 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

440 E 40 T/P F3AE0681B 10300 09.2000 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

440 E 40 TX/P F3AE0681B 10300 01.2001 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

440 E 40 TX/P F3AE0681B 10300 01.2001 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

440 E 42 TZ 8210.42L.400 13798 01.1993 - 2 x 4163.79D

440 E 43 T, 440 E 43 T/P F3AE0681D 10300 11.1999 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

440 E 43 T, 440 E 43 T/P F3AE0681D 10300 11.1999 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

EuroTech MT

180 E 24 8360.46R.416 TCA 7685 01.1992 - 12.1996 4165.79D

180 E 24 K 8360.46R.416 TCA 7685 01.1993 - 12.1996 4165.79D

180 E 27, 180 E 27 K 8360.46.417 TCA 7685 01.1992 - 12.1996 4165.79D

180 E 30 R 8460.41C.320 9500 01.1992 - 12.1996 2 x 4165.79D

190 E 24, 190 E 24 K 8360.46R.416 TCA 7685 01.1997 - 08.1998 4165.79D

190 E 27, 190 E 27 K 8360.46.417 TCA 7685 01.1997 - 08.1998 4165.79D

190 E 30, 190 E 30 K 8460.41C.320 9500 01.1997 - 08.1998 2 x 4165.79D

400 E 30 T 8460.41C.320 9500 01.1992 - 08.1998 2 x 4165.79D

400 E 34 T 8460.41K.406 9500 01.1992 - 08.1998 2 x 4165.79D

MT 180 E 34 R 8460.41K.406 9500 01.1992 - 12.1993 2 x 4165.79D

EuroTrakker

MP 180 E 24 W Cursor F2BE0681D 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 180 E 25 W 8460.41 T 9500 05.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 190 E 24 H Cursor F2BE0681D 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 190 E 30 H, MP 190 E 30 W 8460.41C. 9500 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 190 E 30 W 8460.41C. 9500 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 190 E 31 H , W, Cursor F2BE0681B 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 190 E 31 H , W, Cursor F2BE0681B 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

MP 190 E 31 H , W, Cursor F2BE0681B 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

MP 190 E 34 H, MP 190 E 34 W 8460.41K. 9500 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 190 E 34 W 8460.41K. TCA 9500 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 190 E 35 H , W, Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 190 E 35 H , W, Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

MP 190 E 35 H , W, Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

MP 190 E 37 H 8210.42K(TCA) 13798 01.2000 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 190 E 37 W 8210.42K(TCA) 13798 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 190 E 38 W Cursor F3BE0681G 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D
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MP 190 E 38 W Cursor F3BE0681G 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 190 E 42 H, MP 190 E 42 W 8210.42L(TCA) 13798 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 190 E 44 W Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 09.2000 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

MP 190 E 44 W Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 09.2000 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 190 E 47 W 8210.42M. TCA 13798 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 260 E 27 H Cursor F2BE0681B 7790 11.1999 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 260 E 27 H Cursor F2BE0681B 7790 11.1999 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

MP 260 E 27 H Cursor F2BE0681B 7790 11.1999 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 260 E 30 H 8460.41C. 9500 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 260 E 30 W 8460.41C. 9500 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 260 E 31 H , HB, Cursor F2BE0681B 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 260 E 31 H , HB, Cursor F2BE0681B 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

MP 260 E 31 H , HB, Cursor F2BE0681B 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

MP 260 E 34 H, MP 260 E 34 W 8460.41K. 9500 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 260 E 35 H Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2000 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 260 E 35 H Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2000 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

MP 260 E 35 H Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2000 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

MP 260 E 35 W Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 260 E 35 W Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

MP 260 E 35 W Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

MP 260 E 37 H 8210.42K. 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 260 E 38 H Cursor,  
MP 260 E 38 W Cursor

F3BE0681G 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 260 E 38 H Cursor,  
MP 260 E 38 W Cursor

F3BE0681G 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

MP 260 E 42 H 8210.42L(TCA) 13798 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 260 E 42 W 8210.42L(TCA) 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 4163.79D

MP 260 E 44 H Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

MP 260 E 44 H Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 260 E 44 H Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 01.2000 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

MP 260 E 44 H Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 01.2000 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 260 E 44 W Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 260 E 44 W Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

MP 260 E 47 H, MP 260 E 47 W 8210.42M. TCA 13798 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 340 E 34 H 8460.41K. 9500 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 340 E 34 H 8460.41K. 9500 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 340 E 35 H Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 340 E 35 H Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

MP 340 E 35 H Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 09.1999 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

MP 340 E 35 HB Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2001 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 340 E 35 HB Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

MP 340 E 35 HB Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

410763.82D

MP 340 E 37 H 8210.42K. 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 340 E 38 H , HB, Cursor F3BE0681G 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

MP 340 E 38 H , HB, Cursor F3BE0681G 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 340 E 42 H 8210.42L. 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 4163.79D

MP 340 E 44 H , HB, Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

IVECO
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MP 340 E 44 H , HB, Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 380 E 34 H 8460.41K. 9500 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 380 E 34 W 8460.41K. 9500 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 380 E 35 H , W, Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2000 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 380 E 35 H , W, Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2000 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

MP 380 E 35 H , W, Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2000 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 380 E 37 H, MP 380 E 37 W 8210.42K. 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 380 E 38 H , W, Cursor F3BE0681G 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

4622.82D0 410763.82D

MP 380 E 42 H 8210.42L(TCA) 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 380 E 42 W 8210.42L. 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 4163.79D

MP 380 E 44 H , W, Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

MP 380 E 44 H , W, Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 380 E 47 H, MP 380 E 47 W 8210.42M. TCA 13798 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 400 E 34 HT 8460.41K. 9500 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 400 E 35 HT Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2000 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 400 E 35 HT Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2000 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

MP 400 E 35 HT Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2000 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 400 E 37 HT,  
MP 400 E 37 WT

8210.42K(TCA) 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 400 E 42 HT,  
MP 400 E 42 WT

8210.42L(TCA) 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 4163.79D

MP 410 E 35 H Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2000 - 11.2004 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

MP 410 E 35 H Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2000 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

MP 410 E 35 H Cursor F2BE0681A 7790 01.2000 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 410 E 37 H, MP 410 E 37 W 8210.42K(TCA) 13798 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 410 E 38 H Cursor F3BE0681G 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

MP 410 E 38 H Cursor F3BE0681G 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 410 E 42 H 8210.42L(TCA) 13798 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 410 E 42 W 8210.42L(TCA) 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 4163.79D

MP 410 E 44 H Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

MP 410 E 44 H Cursor F3BE0681C 12880 01.2001 - 11.2004 Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

MP 410 E 47 H, MP 410 E 47 W 8210.42M. TCA 13798 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 440 E 34 HT 8460.41K. 9500 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4165.79D

MP 440 E 37 HT 8210.42K(TCA) 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 440 E 42 HT 8210.42L(TCA) 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 4163.79D

MP 440 E 47 HT 8210.42M. TCA 13798 11.1999 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 720 E 37 HT,  
MP 720 E 37 WT

8210.42K(TCA) 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

MP 720 E 42 HT,  
MP 720 E 42 WT

8210.42L(TCA) 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 4163.79D

MP 720 E 47 HT 8210.42M. TCA 13798 01.1993 - 11.2004 2 x 4163.79D

M

115-17 8060.24.601 5500 09.1983 - 12.1985 4166.79D

115-17, 115-17 H 8060.25.600 5861 01.1986 - 12.1991 4166.79D

135-17, 135-17 T 8060.24.601 5500 09.1983 - 12.1985 4166.79D

135-17, 135-17 T 8060.25.600 5861 01.1986 - 12.1991 4166.79D

135-17 H 8060.25.600 5861 01.1986 - 12.1992 4166.79D

145-17 8060.25.600 5861 02.1986 - 12.1991 4166.79D

175-17 8060.25.600 5861 09.1986 - 12.1992 4166.79D
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175-24, 175-24 T 8460.21.002 9500 09.1986 - 11.1992 2 x 4162.79D

P/PA 

190-30 H, 190-30 HW 8210.22.210 13798 04.1987 - 12.1992 2 x,  
Engine no.9 264993 

4165.79D

190-30 HT 8210.22.210 13798 01.1989 - 12.1992 2 x,  
Engine no.9 264993 

4165.79D

330-30 H 8210.22X.235 13798 06.1984 - 12.1992 2 x,  
Engine no.9 264992 

4165.79D

330-30 HT, 330-30 HW 8210.22X.235 13798 01.1988 - 12.1992 2 x,  
Engine no.9 264992 

4165.79D

330-36 H, 330-36 HAT 8210.42.210 13798 01.1989 - 12.1992 2 x,  
Engine no.9 264993 

4165.79D

330-36 HW 8210.42.210 13798 01.1989 - 12.1992 2 x,  
Engine no.9 264993 

4165.79D

330-36 HW 8210.42.210 13798 01.1991 - 12.1992 2 x,  
Engine no.9 264993 

4163.79D

Stralis

AD 190S27, AT 190S27 F2BE0681F, 
F2BE0681C

7790 04.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 190S27, AT 190S27 F2BE0681F, 
F2BE0681C

7790 04.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 190S30 F2BE0681E 7790 04.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 190S30 F2BE0681E 7790 04.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 190S30, AD 190S31,  
AT 190S31

F2BE0681B, 
F2BE3681C

7790 06.2003 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 190S30, AD 190S31,  
AT 190S31

F2BE0681B, 
F2BE3681C

7790 06.2003 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 190S31, AT 190S31 F2BE3681C 7790 04.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 190S31, AT 190S31 F2BE3681C 7790 04.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 190S33, AT 190S33 F2BE3681B 7790 12.2006 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 190S33, AT 190S33 F2BE3681B 7790 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 190S35, AT 190S35,  
AD 190S36, AT 190S36

F2BE0681A 7790 04.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 190S35, AT 190S35,  
AD 190S36, AT 190S36

F2BE0681A 7790 04.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 190S36, AT 190S36 F2BE3681A 7790 05.2007 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 190S36, AT 190S36 F2BE3681A 7790 05.2007 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 190S40, AT 190S40 F3AE0681B 10300 03.2003 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 190S42, AT 190S42,  
AS 190S42

F3AE3681B 10300 07.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 190S43, AT 190S43 F3AE0681D 10300 06.2003 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 190S45, AT 190S45 F3AE3681A 10300 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260S27, AT 260S27,  
AD 260S30, AT 260S30

F2BE0681F, 
F2BE0681E

7790 04.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260S27, AT 260S27,  
AD 260S30, AT 260S30

F2BE0681F, 
F2BE0681E

7790 04.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 260S31, AT 260S31 F2BE0681B, 
F2BE3681C

7790 04.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260S31, AT 260S31 F2BE0681B, 
F2BE3681C

7790 04.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 260S33, AT 260S33 F2BE3681B 7790 12.2006 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260S33, AT 260S33 F2BE3681B 7790 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260S35, AT 260S35,  
AD 260S36, AT 260S36

F2BE0681A 7990 04.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875
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AD 260S35, AT 260S35,  
AD 260S36, AT 260S36

F2BE0681A 7990 04.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 260S36, AT 260S36 F2BE3681A 7790 07.2007 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260S36, AT 260S36 F2BE3681A 7790 07.2007 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260S40, AT 260S40 F3AE0681B 10300 06.2003 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 260S42, AT 260S42 F3AE3681B 10300 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260S42, AT 260S42, 
AS 260S42

F3AE3681B 10300 05.2007 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260S43, AT 260S43 F3AE0681D 10300 06.2003 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 260S45, AT 260S45 F3AE3681A 10300 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260S45, AT 260S45,  
AS 260S45

F3AE3681A 10300 05.2007 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 440S31, AT 440S31 F2BE0681B 7790 06.2003 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 440S31, AT 440S31 F2BE0681B 7790 06.2003 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

4622.82D0

AD 440S33, AT 440S33 F2BE3681B 7790 12.2006 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 440S33, AT 440S33 F2BE3681B 7790 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 440S35, AT 440S35,  
AD 440S36, AT 440S36 

F2BE0681A, 
F2BE3681A

7790 06.2003 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 440S35, AT 440S35,  
AD 440S36, AT 440S36 

F2BE0681A, 
F2BE3681A

7790 06.2003 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 440S40, AT 440S40 F3AE0681B 10300 06.2003 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 440S42, AT 440S42 F3AE3681B 10300 04.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 440S43, AT 440S43 F3AE0681D 10300 06.2003 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 440S45, AT 440S45 F3AE3681A 10300 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AS 190S40 F3AE0681B 10300 02.2002 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AS 190S40 F3AE0681B 10300 02.2002 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

AS 190S43 F3AE0681D 10300 02.2002 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AS 190S45 F3AE3681A 10300 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AS 190S48 F3BE0681E 12880 02.2002 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AS 190S50 F3B3681B, F3HFE611B 12882 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AS 260S40 F3AE0681B 10300 02.2002 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AS 260S43 F3AE0681D 10300 02.2002 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AS 260S48 F3BE0681E 12880 02.2002 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AS 260S50 F3B3681B, F3HFE611B 12882 07.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AS 260S54 F3BE0681A 12880 02.2002 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AS 260S56 F3B3681A 12880 07.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AS 440S40 F3AE0681B 10300 02.2002 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AS 440S42, AT 440S42 F3AE3681B 10300 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AS 440S43 F3AE0681D 10300 02.2002 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AS 440S45, AT 440S45 F3AE3681A 10300 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AS 440S48 F3BE0681E 12880 02.2002 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AS 440S48 F3BE0681E 12880 02.2002 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  14695 

410763.82D

AS 440S50, AT 440S50 F3B3681B 12882 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AS 440S54, ES 440S54 F3BE0681A 12880 02.2002 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AS 440S56, AT 440S56 F3B3681A 12882 12.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AT 440S42 F3AE3681B 10300 07.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AT 440S43 F3AE0681D 10300 06.2003 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AT 440S45 F3AE3681A 10300 07.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

ES 440S48 F3BE0681E 12880 10.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

ES 440S54 F3BE0681A 12880 10.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

Trakker 

AD 180T27 W, AT 180T27 W F2BE0681F 7790 06.2005 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 180T27 W, AT 180T27 W F2BE0681F 7790 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 190T27, AT 190T27 F2BE0681F 7790 06.2005 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875
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AD 190T27, AT 190T27 F2BE0681F 7790 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 190T31 W, AT 190T31 W F2BE0681B 7790 10.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 190T31 W, AT 190T31 W F2BE0681B 7790 10.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 190T33, AD 190T33 W,  
AT 190T33, AT 190T33 W

F2BE3681B 7790 03.2006 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 190T33, AD 190T33 W,  
AT 190T33, AT 190T33 W

F2BE3681B 7790 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 190T35 W, AD 190T36 W,  
AT 190T35 W, AT 190T36 W

F2BE0681A, 
F2BE3681A

7790 10.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 190T35 W, AD 190T36 W,  
AT 190T35 W, AT 190T36 W

F2BE0681A, 
F2BE3681A

7790 10.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 190T38 W, AT 190T38 W F3BE0681G 12880 10.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 190T38, AT 190T38 F3BE0681G 12880 10.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 190T41 W, AT 190T41 W F3BE3681D,  
F3HFE611D

12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 190T41, AT 190T41 F3BE3681D,  
F3HFE611D

12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 190T44 W, AT 190T44 W, 
AD 190T45W, AT 190T45W

F3BE3681C 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T31, AD 260T31 B F2BE0681B 7790 06.2005 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260T31, AD 260T31 B F2BE0681B 7790 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 260T33 B F2BE3681B 7790 07.2007 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260T33 B F2BE3681B 7790 07.2007 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T33, AD 380T33,  
AT 260T33, AT 380T33

F2BE3681B 7790 03.2006 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260T33, AD 380T33,  
AT 260T33, AT 380T33

F2BE3681B 7790 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T35 B, AD 260T35 W,  
AT 260T35 W

F2BE0681A 7790 06.2005 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260T35 B, AD 260T35 W,  
AT 260T35 W

F2BE0681A 7790 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 260T35, 260T36, 380T36, 
AT 260T35, 260T36, 380T36

F2BE0681A 7790 10.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260T35, 260T36, 380T36, 
AT 260T35, 260T36, 380T36

F2BE0681A 7790 10.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 260T35, AT 260T35 F2BE0681A 7790 10.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260T35, AT 260T35 F2BE0681A 7790 10.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 260T36 B F2BE3681A 7790 07.2007 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260T36 B F2BE3681A 7790 07.2007 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T36 W, AD 380T36 W, 
AT 260T36 W, AT 380T36 W 

F2BE3681A 7790 10.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260T36 W, AD 380T36 W, 
AT 260T36 W, AT 380T36 W 

F2BE3681A 7790 10.2004 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T36, AT 260T36 F2BE3681A 7790 03.2006 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 260T36, AT 260T36 F2BE3681A 7790 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T38 , AT 260T38,  
AD 260T38 B

F3BE0681G 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T38 W, AT 260T38 W F3BE0681G 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T41, AD 380T41,  
AT 260T41, AT 380T41 

F3BE3681D,  
F3HFE611D

12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T41 W, AD 380T41 W,  
AT 260T41 W, AT 380T41 W 

F3BE3681D 12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T44, AD 260T44 /P,  
AT 260T44

F3BE0681C 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T44 W, AT 260T44 W F3BE0681C 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T45, AD 380T45,  
AT 260T45, AT 380T45

F3BE3681C,  
F3HFE611C

12880 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T45 W, AD 380T45 W, 
AT 260T45 W, AT 380T45 W

F3BE3681C 12880 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D
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AD 260T48, AT 260T48 F3BE0681E 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 260T50, AD 380T50,  
AT 260T50, AT 380T50

F3BE3681B 12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 340T35, B, AT 340T35, B F2BE0681A 7790 06.2005 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 340T35, B, AT 340T35, B F2BE0681A 7790 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 340T36, B, AT 340T36 F2BE3681A 7790 06.2006 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 340T36, B, AT 340T36 F2BE3681A 7790 06.2006 - Oil cooling18,  
Engine no.9  13702 

4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 340T38 B, AT 34T38 B F3BE0681G 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 340T41, B, AT 340T41 F3B3681D, F3HFE611D 12882 06.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 340T44, B, AT 340T44, B F3BE0681C 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 340T45, B, AD 340T45 /P, 
AT 340T45, AT 34T45 /P

F3BE3681C,  
F3HFE611C

12882 06.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 340T50, AT 340T50 F3BE3681B 12880 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 380T35 F2BE0681A 7790 01.2005 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 380T35 F2BE0681A 7790 01.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 380T36 W, AT 380T36 W F2BE3681A 7790 04.2006 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 380T36 W, AT 380T36 W F2BE3681A 7790 04.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 380T38 , B, AD 380T38 , W, 
AT 380T38 W

F3BE0681G 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 380T44 , B, AD 380T44 W, 
AT 380T44 , W

F3BE0681C 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 380T48, AD 380T48 F3BE0681E 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 400T35 T, AT 400T35 T F2BE0681A 7790 06.2005 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 400T35 T, AT 400T35 T F2BE0681A 7790 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0

AD 400T36 T, AT 400T36 T F2BE3681A 7790 10.2004 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 400T38 T, WT,  
AT 400T38 T, WT

F3BE0681G 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 400T41 T, WT,  
AT 400T41 T, WT

F3BE3681D,  
F3HFE611D

12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 400T44 T, WT,  
AT 400T44 T, WT

F3BE0681C 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 400T45 T, WT,  
AT 400T45 T, WT

F3BE3681C 12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 400T50 T, AT 400T50 T F3BE3681B 12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 410T36, AT 410T36 F2BE3681A 7790 03.2006 - 4619.86 410608.86D 120875

AD 410T36, AT 410T36 F2BE3681A 7790 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 410T38 B, AT 410T38 B F3BE0681G 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 410T41, AT 410T41 F3B3681D 12882 06.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 410T44 B, AT 410T44 B F3BE0681C 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 410T45 W F3B3681C 12880 07.2007 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 410T45 W F3BE3681C 12880 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 410T45, AT 410T45 F3B3681C 12882 06.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 410T45, AT 410T45 F3BE3681C 12880 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 410T48 B, AT 410T48 B F3BE0681E 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 410T50, AT 410T50 F3BE0681B,  
F3HFE611/500

12882 06.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 410T50, AT 410T50 F3BE3681B 12880 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 440T38 T, AT 440T38 T F3BE0681G 12880 04.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 440T41 T, AT 440T41 T F3BE3681D 12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 440T44 B, T, AT 440T44T F3BE0681C 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 440T45 T, AT 440T45 T F3BE3681C 12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 440T50 T, AT 440T50 T F3BE3681B 12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 720T38 T, WT,  
AT 720T38 T, WT

F3BE0681G 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 720T41 T, WT,  
AT 720T41 T, WT

F3BE3681D,  
F3HFE611D

12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 720T44 T, WT,  
AT 720T44 T, WT

F3BE0681C 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

IVECO
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AD 720T45 T, WT,  
AT 720T45 T, WT

F3BE3681C,  
F3HFE611C

12880 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 720T48 T, AT 720T48 T F3BE0681E 12880 06.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AD 720T50 T, AT 720T50 T,  
AT 720T50 TP

F3BE3681B,  
F3HFE611B

12882 03.2006 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AT 340T38, W F3BE0681G 12880 09.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

AT 410T54 T F3BE0681A 12880 01.2005 - Oil cooling18 4622.82D0 410763.82D

Trakker 

190-33; T 8210.22.105 13798 07.1984 - 05.1987 2 x, Engine no.9   
264993 

4165.79D

190-33 P 8210.22.105 13798 01.1986 - 12.1987 2 x, Engine no.9   
264993 

4165.79D

190-36, P, T 8210.42.101 13798 07.1987 - 12-1993 2 x, Engine no.9   
264993 

4165.79D

190-42, T 8280.22.201 17173 07.1984 - 12.1990 4152.79D

190-48 8280.42.001 17173 03.1989 - 12.1993 Engine no.9  108436  4163.74D

190-48 8280.42.001 17173 03.1989 - 12.1993 Engine no.9  108436  4163.79D

190-48 T 8280.42.001 17173 03.1989 - 12.1993 Engine no.9  108436  4163.74D

190-48 T 8280.42.001 17173 03.1989 - 12.1993 Engine no.9  108436  4163.79D

TurboTech 

190-26, T 8460.21.102 9500 01.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4162.79D

190-32, T 8460.41.102 9500 01.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4162.79D

190-36, T 8210.42.151 13798 01.1990 - 12.1992 2 x, Engine no.9   
264992 

4165.79D

220-36 PT, 240-36 P 8210.42.152 13798 01.1990 - 12.1992 2 x, Engine no.9   
264992 

4165.79D

Zeta 

50-8 8040.04.200 3666 01.1983 - 12.1986 4008.79D

50-9, H, V 8040.05.230 3908 01.1987 - 03.1991 4166.79D

60-11, V 8040.25.230 R 3908 01.1987 - 03.1991 4166.79D

65-12, H, V 8040.25.200 3908 01.1987 - 03.1991 4166.79D

65-9 8040.05.230 3908 01.1987 - 03.1991 4166.79D

79-12, H, V 8040.25.200 3908 01.1987 - 03.1991 4166.79D

79-14, H, V 8060.04.660 5500 01.1983 - 11.1985 4166.79D

79-14, H, V 8060.05.280 5861 12.1985 - 03.1991 4166.79D

95-14, H 8060.04.669 5500 07.1983 - 03.1991 4166.79D

109-14, H 8060.04.689 5500 06.1983 - 12.1985 4166.79D

109-14,  H 8060.05.289 5861 11.1985 - 03.1991 4166.79D

A 60-9 8040.05.200 3908 09.1988 - 12.1992 4166.79D

A 70-14 8060.05.246 5861 05.1988 - 12.1992 4166.79D

MAN

CLA 

15.220 FRC, 16.220 FC,  FK D 0836 LFL 10 6871 01.2006 - 4150.79D50

15.220 FRC, 16.220 FC,  FK D 0836 LFL 10 6871 01.2006 - 4150.83D50

18.280 FC, FRC,  FRS, FS D 0836 LFL 08 6871 01.2006 - 4150.79D50

18.280 FC, FRC,  FRS, FS D 0836 LFL 08 6871 01.2006 - 4150.83D50

25.280 FDRC, FDC, FDS, FDRS D 0836 LFL 08 6871 01.2006 - 4150.83D50

25.280 FDRC, FDC, FDS, FDRS D 0836 LFL 08 6871 01.2006 - 4150.79D50

IVECO
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26.280 FDC, FDRC, FDK, FDRK, 
FDS, FDRS

D 0836 LFL 08 6871 01.2006 - 4150.79D50

26.280 FDC, FDRC, FDK, FDRK, 
FDS, FDRS

D 0836 LFL 08 6871 01.2006 - 4150.83D50

26.280 FD-TM, FDR-TM D 0836 LFL 08 6871 01.2006 - 4150.79D50

26.280 FD-TM, FDR-TM D 0836 LFL 08 6871 01.2006 - 4150.83D50

E 2000 

19.310 FALK, FALK-L, FALS, FLK, 
FLS

D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.360 FALK, FALK-L, FALS, 
FLK, FLS

D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.410 FALK, FALK-L, FALS, 
FLK, FLS

D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.460 FALK, FALK-L,  FALS, 
FLK, FLS

D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FAVLC, FAVLK D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FAVLC, FAVLK D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 DFARC, DFRC, FAVLC, 
FAVLK

D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.460 DFARC,  DFLS, DFLRS, 
FAVLC, FAVLK

D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.230 FNLC, 28.310 FNLC E 2866 DF 01,  
D 2866 LF23

11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.360 FANLC, FANLK, FNALC, 
FNLC

D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.410 FANLC, FANLK, FNLC D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.460 FANLC, FANLK, FNLC D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

29.460 FVAS D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

30.310 FNLC D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

30.360 FANLC, FANLK, FNLC D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

30.410 FANLC, FANLK, FNLC D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

30.460 FANLC, FANLK, FNLC D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.310 VFLC, VFNLC D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.360 VFLC, VFNLC D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.410 VFARK, VFLC,VFRC, 
VFLRC, VFNLC

D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.460 VFLC, VFLRC, VFNLC D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 DFAK, DFALK, DFALC, 
DFLC, DFLK, DFLS

D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 DFALS D 2866 LF24 11967 04.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.410 DFAK, DFALK, DFALC D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.410 DFALS D 2866 LF25 11967 04.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.410 DFLC, DFLS, DFLK D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.460 DFAK, DFALK D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.460 DFAK, DFALK, DFALC, 
DFLC, DFLK, DFLS

D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.460 DFALS D 2876 LF 03 12816 04.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.600 DFALS, DFAS, DFLS D 2840 LF21 18273 06.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.360 VFAK D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.410 FVNLC, VFAK D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.460 FVNLC, VFAK D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.600 DFAS D 2840 LF21 18273 06.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.360 VFAK D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.410 VFAK D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.460 DFVS, DFVLS, VFAK D 2876 LF 03 12816 06.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.600 DFVS, DFVLS D 2840 LF21 18273 06.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

MAN
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50.410 VFAK, VFK, VFVK, 
VFV-G, VFVK-HK

D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

50.410 VFAVK, VFAVK-HK, 
VFAV-G

D 2866 LF25 11967 03.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

50.460 VFAK, VFK, VFVK, 
VFVK-HK, VFV-G

D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

50.460 VFAVK, VFAV-G, 
VFAVK-HK

D 2876 LF 03 12816 03.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

50.600 VFAS D 2840 LF21 18273 05.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

EL 

EL 202,EL 222 D 0826 LUH 03,  
D 0826 LUH 05,  
D 0826 LUH 12

6871 01.1993 - 06.1997 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

EL 202,EL 222 D 0826 LUH 03,  
D 0826 LUH 05,  
D 0826 LUH 12

6871 01.1993 - 06.1997 4150.83D50

EL 202,EL 262 D 0826 LUH 6871 04.1994 - 06.1997 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

EL 202,EL 262 D 0826 LUH 6871 04.1994 - 06.1997 4150.83D50

EL 262 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.71D50

EL 262 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

EL 262 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

EL 262 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

EM 

EM 192 D 0826 LOH 06 6871 10.1993 - 06.1997 4150.79D50

EM 222,EM 223 D 0826 LOH 15 6871 02.1996 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

EM 222,EM 223 D 0826 LOH 15 6871 02.1996 - 4150.83D50

EM 223 D 0826 LOH 15 6871 08.1987 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

EM 223 D 0826 LOH 15 6871 08.1987 - 4150.83D50

F 9 

15.192 F, 15.192 FL,  FS D 2565 MF 9510 01.1983 - 12.1986 2 x 4150.79D50

15.192 F, 15.192 FL,  FS D 2565 MF 9510 01.1983 - 12.1986 2 x 4150.83D50

F 90 

19.242 F, 19.242 FL,  
19.242 FLL, FK

D 2866 F/240 11967 01.1988 - 01.1989 2 x 4150.79D50

19.242 FS, 19.242 FLS,  
19.242 FLLS

D 2866 F/240 11967 01.1988 - 01.1989 2 x 4150.79D50

19.262 F, 19.262 FL,  
19.262 FLL, FA, FAK, FAS,  FK

D 2865 LF/260 9973 01.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

19.262 F, 19.262 FL,  
19.262 FLL, FA, FAK, FAS,  FK

D 2865 LF/260 9973 01.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

19.262 FS, 19.262 FLS,  
19.262 FLLS

D 2865 LF/260 9973 01.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

19.262 FS, 19.262 FLS,  
19.262 FLLS

D 2865 LF/260 9973 01.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

19.272 F, 19.272 FL,  
19.272 FLL,  FA, FAK, FAS,  FK

D 2865 LF02,  
D 2865 LF05

9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.272 F, 19.272 FL,  
19.272 FLL,  FA, FAK, FAS,  FK

D 2865 LF02,  
D 2865 LF05

9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.272 FS, 19.272 FLS, 19.272 FLLS D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.272 FS, 19.272 FLS,  
19.272 FLLS

D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50
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19.292 F, 19.292 FL,  
19.292 FLL, FA, FAK, FAS, FK

D 2866 LF/290 11967 07.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

19.292 F, 19.292 FL,  
19.292 FLL, FA, FAK, FAS, FK

D 2866 LF/290 11967 07.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

19.292 FS,1 9.292 FLS,  
19.292 FLLS

D 2866 LF/290 11967 07.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

19.292 FS, 19.292 FLS,  
19.292 FLLS

D 2866 LF/290 11967 07.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

19.322 F, 19.322 FL,  
19.322 FLL, FA, FAK, FAS, FK

D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.322 F, 19.322 FL,  
19.322 FLL, FA, FAK, FAS, FK

D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.322 FS, 19.322 FLS,  
19.322 FLLS

D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.322 FS, 19.322 FLS,  
19.322 FLLS

D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.332 F, 19.332 FL,  
19.332 FLL, FA, FAK, FAS, FK

D 2866 LF/330 11967 07.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

19.332 F, 19.332 FL,  
19.332 FLL, FA, FAK, FAS, FK

D 2866 LF/330 11967 07.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

19.332 FS,  
19.332 FLS, 19.332 FLLS

D 2866 LF/330 11967 07.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

19.332 FS, 19.332 FLS,  
19.332 FLLS

D 2866 LF/330 11967 07.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

19.342 F, FS, 19.342 FL, FLS, 
19.342 FLL, FLLS, FK

D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.342 F,  FS, 19.342 FL, FLS, 
19.342 FLL, FLLS, FK

D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.342 FA, FAK, FAS D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

19.342 FA, FAK, FAS D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

19.362 F, 19.362 FL,  
19.362 FLL, FK

D 2866 KF 11967 07.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

19.362 F, 19.362 FL,  
19.362 FLL, FK

D 2866 KF 11967 07.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

19.362 FA, FAK, FAS D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

19.362 FA, FAK, FAS D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

19.362 FS, 19.362 FLS,  
19.362 FLLS

D 2866 KF 11967 07.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

19.362 FS, 19.362 FLS,  
19.362 FLLS

D 2866 KF 11967 07.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

19.372 F, 19.372 FL,  
19.372 FLL, FK

D 2866 LF03,  
D 2866 LF05,  
D 2866 LF15

11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.372 F, 19.372 FL,  
19.372 FLL, FK

D 2866 LF03,  
D 2866 LF05,  
D 2866 LF15

11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.372 F, 19.372 FL, 19.372 FLL D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.372 F, 19.372 FL, 19.372 FLL D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.372 FA, FAK, FAS D 2866 LF03,  
D 2866 LF05,  
D 2866 LF15

11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

19.372 FA, FAK, FAS D 2866 LF03,  
D 2866 LF05,  
D 2866 LF15

11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

19.372 FS,  
19.372 FLS,  
19.372 FLLS

D 2866 LF03,  
D 2866 LF05,  
D 2866 LF15

11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50
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19.372 FS,  
19.372 FLS,  
19.372 FLLS

D 2866 LF03,  
D 2866 LF05,  
D 2866 LF15

11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.372 FS, 19.372 FLS,  
19.372 FLLS

D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.372 FS, 19.372 FLS,  
19.372 FLLS

D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.402 F, 19.402 FL,  
19.402 FLL,  FK

D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.402 F, 19.402 FL,  
19.402 FLL,  FK

D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.402 FA, FAK, FAS D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

19.402 FA, FAK, FAS D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

19.402 FS, 19.402 FLS,  
19.402 FLLS

D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.402 FS, 19.402 FLS,  
19.402 FLLS

D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.422 F, 19.422 FL,  
19.422 FLL, FK

D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.422 F, 19.422 FL, 19.422 FLL D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.422 FA, FAK, FAS D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

19.422 FA, FAK, FAS D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

19.422 FS, 19.422 FLS,  
19.422 FLLS

D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.422 FS, 19.422 FLS,  
19.422 FLLS

D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.462 F, 19.462 FL, FK, FS, FLS D 2840 LF 460 18273 05.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

19.502 F, 19.502 FL, 19.502 FLL D 2840 LF01 18273 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

19.502 FS, 19.502 FLS, 
19.502 FLLS

D 2840 LF01 18273 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

24.242 DF, DFK, DFS D 2866 F/240 11967 01.1988 - 07.1989 2 x 4150.79D50

24.262 DFS,  
24.262 DFLS, DF, DFK

D 2865 LF/260 9973 01.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.262 DFS,  
24.262 DFLS, DF, DFK

D 2865 LF/260 9973 01.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.262 FNL, 24.262 FNLL, 
24.262 FVL

D 2865 LF/260 9973 01.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.262 FNL, 24.262 FNLL, 
24.262 FVL

D 2865 LF/260 9973 01.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.272 DF, DFK D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.272 DF, DFK D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.272 DFS, 24.272 DFLS D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.272 DFS, 24.272 DFLS D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.272 FNL, 24.272 FNLL, 
24.272 FVL

D 2865 LF02,  
D 2865 LF05

9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.272 FNL, 24.272 FNLL, 
24.272 FVL

D 2865 LF02,  
D 2865 LF05

9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.272 FNLS,  
24.272 FVLS

D 2865 LF02,  
D 2865 LF05

9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.272 FNLS,  
24.272 FVLS

D 2865 LF02,  
D 2865 LF05

9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.292 DF, DFK D 2866 LF/290 11967 04.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.292 DF, DFK D 2866 LF/290 11967 04.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.292 DFS, 24.292 DFLS D 2866 LF/290 11967 04.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.292 DFS, 24.292 DFLS D 2866 LF/290 11967 04.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.292 FNL, 24.292 FNLL, 
24.292 FVL

D 2866 LF/290 11967 10.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.292 FNL, 24.292 FNLL, 
24.292 FVL

D 2866 LF/290 11967 10.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50
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24.292 FNLS, 24.292 FVLS D 2866 LF/290 11967 10.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.292 FNLS, 24.292 FVLS D 2866 LF/290 11967 10.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.302 DF, DFK D 2866 LF04 11967 05.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.302 DF, DFK D 2866 LF04 11967 05.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.302 DFS, 24.302 DFLS D 2866 LF04 11967 05.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.302 DFS, 24.302 DFLS D 2866 LF04 11967 05.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.302 FNL, 24.302 FNLL, 
24.302 FVL

D 2866 LF04 11967 05.1990 - 10.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.302 FNL, 24.302 FNLL, 
24.302 FVL

D 2866 LF04 11967 05.1990 - 10.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.322 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.322 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.322 FNL, 24.322 FNLL, 
24.322 FVL

D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.322 FNL, 24.322 FNLL, 
24.322 FVL

D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.322 FNLS, 24.322 FVLS D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.322 FNLS, 24.322 FVLS D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.332 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2866 LF/330 11967 04.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.332 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2866 LF/330 11967 04.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.332 FNL, 24.332 FNLL, 
24.332 FVL

D 2866 LF/330 11967 10.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.332 FNL, 24.332 FNLL, 
24.332 FVL

D 2866 LF/330 11967 10.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.332 FNLS, 24.332 FVLS D 2866 LF/330 11967 10.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.332 FNLS, 24.332 FVLS D 2866 LF/330 11967 10.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.342 FNL, 24.342 FNLL D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.342 FNL, 24.342 FNLL D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.362 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2866 KF,  
D 2866 LXF

11967 04.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.362 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2866 KF,  
D 2866 LXF

11967 04.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.362 FNL, 24.362 FNLL, 
24.362 FVL

D 2866 KF 11967 10.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.362 FNL, 24.362 FNLL, 
24.362 FVL

D 2866 KF,  
D 2866 LXF

11967 10.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.362 FNLS,  
24.362 FVLS

D 2866 KF,  
D 2866 LXF

11967 10.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.362 FNLS, 24.362 FVLS D 2866 KF 11967 10.1986 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.372 DF, DFK D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.372 DF, DFK D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.372 DF, DFK, DFS D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.372 DF, DFK, DFS D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.372 DFS, 24.372 DFLS D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.372 DFS, 24.372 DFLS D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.372 FNL,  
24.372 FNLL,2 4.372 FVL

D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.372 FNL,  
24.372 FNLL, 24.372 FVL

D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.372 FNLS, 24.372 FVLS D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.372 FNLS, 24.372 FVLS D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.372 FVL, FVLS D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.372 FVL, FVLS D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.402 FNL, 24.402 FNLL D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.402 FNL, 24.402 FNLL D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.422 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

24.422 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.422 FNL, 24.422 FNLL, 
24.422 FVL

D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50
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24.422 FNL,  
24.422 FNLL,2 4.422 FVL

D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.462 DF, DFS, FNL, FVLS D 2840 LF 460 18273 02.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

24.502 DF, DFK, DFS, FNL D 2840 LF01 18273 02.1990 - 12.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

25.272 DF, DFK, DFS,  DFLS D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

25.272 DF, DFK, DFS,  DFLS D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

25.272 FNL, 25.272 FNLL,  
25.272 FVL

D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1990 - 10.1993 2 x 4150.83D50

25.272 FNL, 25.272 FNLL, 
25.272 FVL

D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1990 - 10.1993 2 x 4150.79D50

25.302 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2866 LF04 11967 09.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.83D50

25.302 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2866 LF04 11967 09.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.79D50

25.302 FNL, 25.302 FNLL, 
25.302 FVL

D 2866 LF04 11967 09.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.83D50

25.302 FNL, 25.302 FNLL, 
25.302 FVL

D 2866 LF04 11967 09.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.79D50

25.302 FNLS, 25.302 FVLS D 2866 LF04 11967 09.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.83D50

25.302 FNLS, 25.302 FVLS D 2866 LF04 11967 09.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.79D50

25.322 DF,  
25.322 DFL, DFK

D 2865 LF03,  
D 2865 LF06

9973 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

25.322 DF,  
25.322 DFL, DFK

D 2865 LF03,  
D 2865 LF06

9973 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

25.322 DFS,  
25.322 DFLS

D 2865 LF03,  
D 2865 LF06

9973 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

25.322 DFS,  
25.322 DFLS

D 2865 LF03,  
D 2865 LF06

9973 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

25.322 FNL, 25.322 FNLL, 
25.322 FVL

D 2865 LF03,  
D 2865 LF06

9973 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

25.322 FNL, 25.322 FNLL, 
25.322 FVL

D 2865 LF03,  
D 2865 LF06

9973 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

25.322 FNLS, 25.322 FVLS D 2865 LF03 9973 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

25.322 FNLS, 25.322 FVLS D 2865 LF03 9973 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

25.372 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2866 LF03 11967 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

25.372 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2866 LF03 11967 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

25.372 DF, DFK, DFS D 2866 LXF 11967 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

25.372 DF, DFK, DFS D 2866 LXF 11967 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

25.372 FNL, 25.372 FNLL,  
25.372 FVL

D 2866 LF03 11967 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

25.372 FNL, 25.372 FNLL,  
25.372 FVL

D 2866 LF03 11967 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

25.372 FNLS,  
25.372 FVLS

D 2866 LF03,  
D 2866 LF05

11967 09.1990 - 10.1993 2 x 4150.79D50

25.372 FNLS,  
25.372 FVLS

D 2866 LF03,  
D 2866 LF05

11967 09.1990 - 10.1993 2 x 4150.83D50

25.372 FVLS D 2866 LXF 11967 09.1990 - 10.1993 2 x 4150.79D50

25.372 FVLS D 2866 LXF 11967 09.1990 - 10.1993 2 x 4150.83D50

25.422 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2866 LF06 11967 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

25.422 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2866 LF06 11967 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

25.422 FNL, 25.422 FNLL D 2866 LF06 11967 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

25.422 FNL, 25.422 FNLL D 2866 LF06 11967 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

25.422 FNLS, 25.422 FVLS D 2866 LF06 11967 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

25.422 FNLS, 25.422 FVLS D 2866 LF06 11967 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

25.502 DF, DFS, FNL D 2840 LF01 18273 09.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

26.242 DF, DFK, DFS D 2866 F/240 11967 02.1990 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.242 DFAK D 2866 F/240 11967 01.1990 - 01.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

26.262 DF, DFK, DFS D 2865 LF/260 9973 01.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

26.262 DF, DFK, DFS D 2865 LF/260 9973 01.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

26.262 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2865 LF/260 9973 02.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

26.262 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2865 LF/260 9973 02.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50
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26.272 DF, DFK D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

26.272 DF, DFK D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

26.272 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2865 LF02,  
D 2865 LF05

9973 02.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

26.272 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2865 LF02,  
D 2865 LF05

9973 02.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

26.272 DFS, 26.272 DFLS D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

26.272 DFS, 26.272 DFLS D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

26.272 FNL, 26.272 FNLL D 2865 LF05 9973 03.1991 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.272 FNL, 26.272 FNLL D 2865 LF05 9973 03.1991 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.272 FNLS,  
26.272 FVLS

D 2865 LF02,  
D 2865 LF05

9973 09.1990 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.272 FNLS,  
26.272 FVLS

D 2865 LF02,  
D 2865 LF05

9973 09.1990 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.292 DF,  
26.292 DFL, DFK, DFS

D 2866 LF/290 11967 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

26.292 DF, 26.292 DFL D 2866 LF/290 11967 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

26.292 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LF/290 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

26.292 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LF/290 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

26.302 DF, DFA, DFAK, DFAS, 
DFK, DFS

D 2866 LF04 11967 05.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.83D50

26.302 DF, DFA, DFAK, DFAS, 
DFK, DFS

D 2866 LF04 11967 05.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.79D50

26.302 FNL, 26.302 FNLL, 
26.302 FVL

D 2866 LF04 11967 03.1991 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.79D50

26.302 FNL, 26.302 FNLL, 
26.302 FVL

D 2866 LF04 11967 03.1991 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.83D50

26.302 FNLS, 26.302 FVLS D 2866 LF04 11967 09.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.83D50

26.302 FNLS, 26.302 FVLS D 2866 LF04 11967 09.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.79D50

26.322 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

26.322 DF, DFK, DFS, DFLS D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

26.322 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

26.322 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

26.322 FNL, 26.322 FNLL D 2865 LF03 9973 03.1991 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.322 FNL, 26.322 FNLL D 2865 LF03 9973 03.1991 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.322 FNLS, 26.322 FVLS D 2865 LF03 9973 09.1990 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.322 FNLS, 26.322 FVLS D 2865 LF03 9973 09.1990 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.332 DF, 26.332 DFL,  
DFK, DFS

D 2866 LF/330 11967 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

26.332 DF, 26.332 DFL,  
DFK, DFS

D 2866 LF/330 11967 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

26.332 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LF/330 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

26.332 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LF/330 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

26.342 DF, DFK, 26.342 DFL, 
DFLK, DFS

D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

26.342 DF, DFK, 26.342 DFL, 
DFLK, DFS

D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

26.362 DF, 26.362 DFL, DFK, 
DFS

D 2866 KF 11967 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

26.362 DF, 26.362 DFL, DFK, 
DFS

D 2866 KF 11967 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

26.362 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

26.362 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

26.372 DF, 26.372 DFL, DFS D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

26.372 DF, 26.372 DFL, DFS D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

26.372 DFA, DFAS D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

26.372 DFA, DFAS D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

26.372 DFAK, DFK D 2866 LF03 11967 01.1992 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

26.372 DFAK, DFK D 2866 LF03 11967 01.1992 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50
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26.372 FNL,26.372 FNLL, 
26.372 FVL

D 2866 LF03 11967 09.1990 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.372 FNL,26.372 FNLL, 
26.372 FVL

D 2866 LF03 11967 09.1990 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.372 FNLS,26.372 FVLS D 2866 LF03 11967 01.1992 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

26.372 FNLS,26.372 FVLS D 2866 LF03 11967 01.1992 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

26.402 DF, DFK,  
26.402 DFL, DFLK

D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

26.402 DF, DFK,  
26.402 DFL, DFLK

D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

26.402 DFS D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.402 DFS D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.402 FNL, 26.402 FNLL, 
26.402 FVL, FNLS, FVLS

D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

26.402 FNL, 26.402 FNLL, 
26.402 FVL, FNLS, FVLS

D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

26.422 DF, 26.422 DFL D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

26.422 DF, 26.422 DFL D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

26.422 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

26.422 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

26.422 DFK, DFS D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.422 DFK, DFS D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.422 FNL, 26.422 FNLL, 
26.422 FVL

D 2866 LF06 11967 09.1990 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.422 FNL, 26.422 FNLL, 
26.422 FVL

D 2866 LF06 11967 09.1990 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.422 FNLS, 26.422 FVLS D 2866 LF06 11967 01.1992 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.422 FNLS, 26.422 FVLS D 2866 LF06 11967 01.1992 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.462 DF, DFA, DFAS, DFS D 2840 LF 460 18273 02.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

26.502 DF, DFA, DFAS, DFS, 
DFLS

D 2840 LF01 18273 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

26.502 FNL, 26.502 FNLL D 2840 LF01 18273 09.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

32.262 VF, VFK, VFTM D 2865 LF/260 9973 02.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

32.262 VF, VFK, VFTM D 2865 LF/260 9973 02.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

32.272 VF, VFK D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

32.272 VF, VFK D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

32.292 VF, VFK D 2866 LF/290 11967 03.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

32.292 VF, VFK D 2866 LF/290 11967 03.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

32.302 VF, VFK D 2866 LF04 11967 05.1990 - 09.1991 2 x 4150.83D50

32.302 VF, VFK D 2866 LF04 11967 05.1990 - 09.1991 2 x 4150.79D50

32.322 VF, VFK D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

32.322 VF, VFK D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

32.332 VF, VFK D 2866 LF/330 11967 03.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

32.332 VF, VFK D 2866 LF/330 11967 03.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

32.342 VFK D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

32.342 VFK D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

32.362 VF, VFK D 2866 LXF 11967 03.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

32.362 VF, VFK D 2866 LXF 11967 03.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

32.372 VF, VFK D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

32.372 VF, VFK D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

32.372 VF, VFK D 2866 LXF 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

32.372 VF, VFK D 2866 LXF 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

32.402 VFK D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

32.402 VFK D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

32.422 VF D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

32.422 VF D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

33.242 DFAK D 2866 F/240 11967 01.1988 - 08.1988 2 x 4150.79D50

33.262 DF, DFK D 2865 LF/260 9973 08.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

33.262 DF, DFK D 2865 LF/260 9973 08.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50
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33.262 DFA, DFAK D 2865 LF/260 9973 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

33.262 DFA, DFAK D 2865 LF/260 9973 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

33.272 DF, DFA, FVL D 2865 LF05 9973 10.1992 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

33.272 DF, DFA, FVL D 2865 LF05 9973 10.1992 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

33.292 DF, DFK, DFS D 2866 LF/290 11967 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

33.292 DF, DFK, DFS D 2866 LF/290 11967 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

33.292 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LF/290 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

33.292 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LF/290 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

33.322 DF, DFA, FVL D 2865 LF03 9973 09.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

33.322 DF, DFA, FVL D 2865 LF03 9973 09.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

33.332 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LF/330 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

33.332 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LF/330 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

33.332 DFK, DFS D 2866 LF/330 11967 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

33.332 DFK, DFS D 2866 LF/330 11967 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

33.342 DF, DFA D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

33.342 DF, DFA D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

33.362 DF, DFK, DFS D 2866 KF 11967 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

33.362 DF, DFK, DFS D 2866 KF 11967 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

33.362 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

33.362 DFA, DFAK, DFAS D 2866 LXF 11967 05.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

33.372 DF, DFA, DFS D 2866 LF03 11967 09.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

33.372 DF, DFA, DFS D 2866 LF03 11967 09.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

33.372 DFAK, DFK D 2866 LF03 11967 01.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

33.372 DFAK, DFK D 2866 LF03 11967 01.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

33.402 DF, DFA, DFAK, DFK, 
DFS

D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

33.402 DF, DFA, DFAK, DFK, 
DFS

D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

33.422 DF, DFA D 2866 LF06 11967 09.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

33.422 DF, DFA D 2866 LF06 11967 09.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

33.422 DFAK, DFK, DFS D 2866 LF06 11967 01.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

33.422 DFAK, DFK, DFS D 2866 LF06 11967 01.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

33.462 DF, DFA D 2840 LF 460 18273 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

33.502 DF, DFA D 2840 LF01 18273 09.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

35.262 VF, VFK D 2865 LF/260 9973 02.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

35.262 VF, VFK D 2865 LF/260 9973 02.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

35.262 VFA D 2865 LF/260 9973 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

35.262 VFA D 2865 LF/260 9973 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

35.272 VF, VFK D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.83D50

35.272 VF, VFK D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.79D50

35.292 VF, VFK D 2866 LFZ/290 11967 10.1988 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

35.302 VF, VFA, VFAK, VFK D 2866 LF04 11967 05.1990 - 09.1991 2 x 4150.83D50

35.302 VF, VFA, VFAK, VFK D 2866 LF04 11967 05.1990 - 09.1991 2 x 4150.79D50

35.322 VFAK, VFK, VK D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

35.322 VFAK, VFK, VK D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

35.332 VF, VFK D 2866 LFZ/330 11967 10.1988 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

35.342 VF, VFK D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

35.342 VF, VFK D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

35.362 VF, VFK D 2866 LXF 11967 10.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

35.372 VF, VFK D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

35.372 VF, VFK D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

35.372 VF, VFK D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 12.1997 2 x 4150.83D50

35.372 VF, VFK D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 12.1997 2 x 4150.79D50

35.372 VF, VFK D 2866 LXF 11967 02.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

35.372 VF, VFK D 2866 LXF 11967 02.1990 - 04.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

35.402 VF, VFK D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

35.402 VF, VFK D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

35.402 VF, VFK D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 12.1997 2 x 4150.83D50

35.402 VF, VFK D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 12.1997 2 x 4150.79D50
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35.422 VF, VFK D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

35.422 VF, VFK D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

35.422 VF, VFK D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 12.1997 2 x 4150.83D50

35.422 VF, VFK D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 12.1997 2 x 4150.79D50

40.372 DF, DFA D 2866 LF03 11967 12.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

40.372 DF, DFA D 2866 LF03 11967 12.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

40.402 DF, DFA D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1995 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

40.402 DF, DFA D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1995 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

40.422 DF, DFA D 2866 LF06 11967 12.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

40.422 DF, DFA D 2866 LF06 11967 12.1991 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

40.462 DF, DFA D 2840 LF 460 18273 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

40.502 DFA D 2840 LF01 18273 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

41.262 VF, VFK D 2865 LF/260 9973 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

41.262 VF, VFK D 2865 LF/260 9973 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

41.272 VF D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.79D50

41.272 VF D 2865 LF02 9973 02.1990 - 12.1991 2 x 4150.83D50

41.292 VF, VFK D 2866 LF/290 11967 10.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

41.292 VF, VFK D 2866 LF/290 11967 10.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

41.322 VF D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

41.322 VF D 2865 LF03 9973 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

41.332 VF, VFK D 2866 LF/330 11967 10.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

41.332 VF, VFK D 2866 LF/330 11967 10.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

41.342 VF D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

41.342 VF D 2865 LF09 9973 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

41.362 VF, VFK D 2866 LXF 11967 10.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

41.362 VF, VFK D 2866 LXF 11967 10.1988 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

41.372 VF D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

41.372 VF D 2866 LF03 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

41.402 VF D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

41.402 VF D 2866 LF16 11967 05.1994 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

41.422 VF D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

41.422 VF D 2866 LF06 11967 02.1990 - 06.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

48.292 VF, VFA, VFAK D 2866 LF/290 11967 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

48.332 VF, VFA, VFAK D 2866 LF/330 11967 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

48.332 VF, VFA, VFAK D 2866 LF/330 11967 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

48.362 VF, VFA, VFAK D 2866 LXF 11967 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

48.362 VF, VFA, VFAK D 2866 LXF 11967 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.83D50

48.462 VF D 2840 LF 460 18273 07.1989 - 02.1990 2 x 4150.79D50

F 2000 

18.273 F, FL, FLL D 2865 LF22 9973 06.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.273 F, FL, FLL D 2865 LF22 9973 06.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.233 FC CNG,  
19.233 FK, FK-L, CNG

E 2866 DF 01 11967 03.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.233 FC CNG,  
19.233 FK, FK-L, CNG

E 2866 DF 01 11967 03.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.273 F, FL, FLL, FA, FAK, FK D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.273 F, FL, FLL, FA, FAK, FK D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.273 FS, 19.273 FLS D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.273 FS, 19.273 FLS D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.293 FAC, FAK, FAS, FC, FLC, 
FLLC, FK, FLK

D 2865 LF20 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.293 FAC, FAK, FAS, FC, FLC, 
FLLC, FK, FLK

D 2865 LF20 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.293 FS, 19.293 FLS, 
19.293 FLLS

D 2865 LF20 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.293 FS, 19.293 FLS,  
19.293 FLLS

D 2865 LF20 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50
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19.314 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLW, 
FRC, FLRC, FLLRC, FLL, FLLR, 
F-N

D 2866 LF34 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.314 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLW, 
FRC, FLRC, FLLRC, FLL, FLLR, 
F-N

D 2866 LF34 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.314 FK, FK-L, F-KI, FL-KI, 
F-NL, FLK

D 2866 LF34 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.314 FK, FK-L, F-KI, FL-KI, 
F-NL, FLK

D 2866 LF34 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.314 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, FLRS, 
FLLRS, FAS

D 2866 LF34 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.314 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, FLRS, 
FLLRS, FAS

D 2866 LF34 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.323 FAC,  FAK, FAS D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.323 FC, 19.323 FLC,  
19.323 FLLC, FK, FLK

D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.323 FC, 19.323 FLC, 
19.323 FLLC

D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.323 FS, 19.323 FLS, 
19.323 FLLS

D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.323 FS, 19.323 FLS, 
19.323 FLLS

D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.343 FAC, FAK, FAS, FK, FLK D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.343 FAC, FAK, FAS, FK, FLK D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.343 FC,19.343 FLC, 
19.343 FLLC

D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.343 FC, 19.343 FLC, 
19.343 FLLC

D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.343 FS, 19.343 FLS, 
19.343 FLLS

D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.343 FS, 19.343 FLS, 
19.343 FLLS

D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.364 FAC, FAK, FA-KI, FAK-L, 
FAS

D 2866 LF35 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.364 FAC, FAK, FA-KI, FAK-L, 
FAS

D 2866 LF35 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.364 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLW, 
FRC, FLRC, FLLRC, FLL, FLLR, 
F-N

D 2866 LF35 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.364 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLW, 
FRC, FLRC, FLLRC, FLL, FLLR, 
F-N

D 2866 LF35 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.364 FK, FK-L, F-KI, FL-KI, 
F-NL, FLK

D 2866 LF35 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.364 FK, FK-L, F-KI, FL-KI, 
F-NL, FLK

D 2866 LF35 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.364 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, 
FLRS, FLLRS

D 2866 LF35 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.364 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, 
FLRS, FLLRS

D 2866 LF35 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.373 FAC, FAK, FA-KI, FAK-L, 
FAS

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.373 FAC, FAK, FA-KI, FAK-L, 
FAS

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.373 FC, FLC, FLLC, FRC, 
FLRC, F-NL

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.373 FC, FLC, FLLC, FRC, 
FLRC, F-NL

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50
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19.373 FK, FK-L, F-KI, FL-KI, 
F-NL, FLK

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.373 FK, FK-L, F-KI, FL-KI, 
F-NL, FLK

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.373 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, FLRS, 
FLLRS

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.373 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, FLRS, 
FLLRS

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.403 FAC, FAK, FA-KI, FAS D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.403 FC, FLC, FLLC, FRC, 
FLRC, F-NL

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.403 FC, FLC, FLLC, FRC, 
FLRC, F-NL

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.403 FK, F-KI, FK-L,FLK, FL-KI, 
F-NL

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.403 FK, F-KI, FK-L,FLK, FL-KI, 
F-NL

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.403 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, 
FLRS, FLLRS

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.403 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, 
FLRS, FLLRS

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.414 FAC, FAK, FA-KI, FAK-L, 
FAS

D 2866 LF31 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.414 FAC, FAK, FA-KI, FAK-L, 
FAS

D 2866 LF31 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.414 FC, FLC, FLLC, FRC, 
FLRC, FLLRC, FLL, FLLR, F-NL

D 2866 LF31 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.414 FC, FLC, FLLC, FRC, 
FLRC, FLLRC, FLL, FLLR, F-NL

D 2866 LF31 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.414 FK, F-KI, FK-L,FLK, FL-KI, 
F-NL

D 2866 LF31 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.414 FK, F-KI, FK-L,FLK, FL-KI, 
F-NL

D 2866 LF31 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.414 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, FLRS, 
FLLRS

D 2866 LF31 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.414 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, FLRS, 
FLLRS

D 2866 LF31 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.423 FAC, FAS D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

19.423 FAC, FAS D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

19.423 FC, FLC, FLLC, F-NL, 
FAK, FA-KI

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.423 FC, FLC, FLLC, F-NL, 
FAK, FA-KI

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.423 FK, F-KI, FK-L,FLK, FL-KI, 
F-NL

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.423 FK, F-KI, FK-L,FLK, FL-KI, 
F-NL

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.423 FS, FLS, FLLS D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.423 FS, FLS, FLLS D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.463 FAC, FAK, FA-KI, FAK-L, 
FAS

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.463 FAC, FAK, FA-KI, FAK-L, 
FAS

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.463 FC, FLC, FLLC, FRC, 
FLRC, F-NL

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.463 FC, FLC, FLLC, FRC, 
FLRC, F-NL

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.463 FK, F-KI, FK-L,FLK, FL-KI, 
F-NL

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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19.463 FK, F-KI, FK-L,FLK, FL-KI, 
F-NL

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.463 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, 
FLRS, FLLRS

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.463 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, 
FLRS, FLLRS

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.464 FAC, FAK, FA-KI, FAK-L, 
FAS

D 2876 LF 06 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.464 FAC, FAK, FA-KI, FAK-L, 
FAS

D 2876 LF 06 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.464 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLL, FRC, 
FLLR, FLLRC, FLLW, F-NL

D 2876 LF 06 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.464 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLL, FRC, 
FLLR, FLLRC, FLLW, F-NL

D 2876 LF 06 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.464 FK, F-KI, FK-L,FLK, FL-KI, 
F-NL

D 2876 LF 06 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.464 FK, F-KI, FK-L,FLK, FL-KI, 
F-NL

D 2876 LF 06 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.464 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, 
FLRS, FLLRS

D 2876 LF 06 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.464 FS, FLS, FLLS, FRS, 
FLRS, FLLRS

D 2876 LF 06 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.603 FLS, 19604 FLS D 2840 LF20 18273 04.1996 - 2 x 4150.79D50

23.293 FNLLC D 2865 LF20,  
D 2865 LF24

9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

23.293 FNLLC D 2865 LF20,  
D 2865 LF24

9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

23.343 FNLLC D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

23.343 FNLLC D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

23.403 FNLLC D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

23.403 FNLLC D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

23.463 FNLLC D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

23.463 FNLLC D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.273 FNLLC D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.273 FNLLC D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.293 FNLLC D 2865 LF24 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.293 FNLLC D 2865 LF24 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.323 FNLLC D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.323 FNLLC D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.343 FNLLC D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.343 FNLLC D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.373 FNLLC D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.373 FNLLC D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.403 FNLLC D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.403 FNLLC D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.423 FNLLC D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

24.423 FNLLC D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

24.463 FNLLC D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.463 FNLLC D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.233 FVLC CNG E 2866 DF 01 11967 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.233 FVLC CNG E 2866 DF 01 11967 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.273 DFC, DFK,  
26.273 DFLC, DFLK

D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.273 DFC, DFK,  
26.273 DFLC, DFLK

D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.273 DFS, FNLC, FNLLC, 
FVLC, 26.273 DFLS

D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.273 DFS, FNLC, FNLLC, 
FVLC, 26.273 DFLS

D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50
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26.273 FNLS, 26.273 FVLS D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.273 FNLS, 26.273 FVLS D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.293 DFC, DFK, DFS,  
26.293 DFLC, DFLK, DFLS

D 2865 LF20,  
D 2865 LF24

9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.293 DFC, DFK, DFS,  
26.293 DFLC, DFLK, DFLS

D 2865 LF20,  
D 2865 LF24

9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.293 FNLC, 26.293 FNLLC, 
26.293 FVLC

D 2865 LF20 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.293 FNLC, 26.293 FNLLC, 
26.293 FVLC

D 2865 LF20 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.314 DFK, DFLK, DFLK-L, DFS, 
DFLS, DF-TM

D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.314 DFK, DFLK, DFLK-L, DFS, 
DFLS, DF-TM

D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.314 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FNLLRC, FVLC

D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.314 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FNLLRC, FVLC

D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.314 FNLS, FVL-KO, FVLS, 
FVLRS

D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.314 FNLS, FVL-KO, FVLS, 
FVLRS

D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.323 DFC, DFK,  
26.323 DFLC, DFLK

D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.323 DFC, DFK,  
26.323 DFLC, DFLK

D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.323 DFS, 26.323 DFLS D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.323 DFS, 26.323 DFLS D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.323 FNLC, 26.323 FNLLC, 
26.323 FVLC

D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.323 FNLC, 26.323 FNLLC, 
26.323 FVLC

D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.323 FNLS, 26.323 FVLS D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.323 FNLS, 26.323 FVLS D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.343 DFC, DFK,  
26.343 DFLC, DFLK

D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.343 DFC, DFK,  
26.343 DFLC, DFLK

D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.343 DFS, 26.343 DFLS D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.343 DFS, 26.343 DFLS D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.343 FNLC, 26.343 FNLLC, 
26.343 FVLC

D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.343 FNLC, 26.343 FNLLC, 
26.343 FVLC

D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.343 FNLS,26.343 FVLS D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.343 FNLS,26.343 FVLS D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.364 DFC, DFLC, DFK, DFLK, 
DFLK-L

D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.364 DFC, DFLC, DFK, DFLK, 
DFLK-L

D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.364 DFS, DFLS, DF-TM D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.364 DFS, DFLS, DF-TM D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.364 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FNLLRC, FVLC

D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.364 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FNLLRC, FVLC

D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.364 FNLS, FVL-KO, FVLS, 
FVLRS

D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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26.364 FNLS, FVL-KO, FVLS, 
FVLRS

D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.373 DFC, DFK, DFS,  
26.373 DFLC, DFLK, DFLS

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.373 DFC, DFK, DFS,  
26.373 DFLC, DFLK, DFLS

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.373 FNLC, 26.373 FNLLC, 
26.373 FVLC

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.373 FNLC, 26.373 FNLLC, 
26.373 FVLC

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.373 FNLS, 26.373 FVLS D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.373 FNLS, 26.373 FVLS D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.403 DFC, DFK,  
26.403 DFLC, DFLK

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.403 DFC, DFK,  
26.403 DFLC, DFLK

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.403 DFS, FNLS,  
26.403 DFLS, FVLS

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.403 DFS, FNLS,  
26.403 DFLS, FVLS

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.403 FNLC, 26.403 FNLLC, 
26.403 FVLC

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.403 FNLC, 26.403 FNLLC, 
26.403 FVLC

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.414 DFC, DFLC, DFK, DFLK, 
DFLK-L

D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.414 DFC, DFLC, DFK, DFLK, 
DFLK-L

D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.414 DFS, DFLS, DF-TM D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.414 DFS, DFLS, DF-TM D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.414 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FNLLRC, FVLC

D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.414 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FNLLRC, FVLC

D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.414 FNLS, FVL-KO, FVLS, 
FVLRS

D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.414 FNLS, FVL-KO, FVLS, 
FVLRS

D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.423 DFC, DFK, DFS,  
26.423 DFLC, DFLK, DFLS

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.423 DFC, DFK, DFS,  
26.423 DFLC, DFLK, DFLS

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.423 FNLC, 26.423 FNLLC, 
26.423 FVLC

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

26.423 FNLC, 26.423 FNLLC, 
26.423 FVLC

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

26.463 DFC, DFLC, DFK, DFLK, 
DFLK-L, DFS, DFLS

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.463 DFC, DFLC, DFK, DFLK, 
DFLK-L, DFS, DFLS

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.463 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FNLLRC, FVLC

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.463 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FNLLRC, FVLC

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.463 FNLS, FVLS, FVLRS D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.463 FNLS, FVLS, FVLRS D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.464 DFC, DFLC, DFK, DFLK, 
DFLK-L

D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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26.464 DFC, DFLC, DFK, DFLK, 
DFLK-L

D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.464 DFS, DFLS, DF-TM D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.464 DFS, DFLS, DF-TM D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.464 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FNLLRC, FVLC

D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.464 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FNLLRC, FVLC

D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.464 FNLS, FVL-KO, FVLS, 
FVLRS

D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.464 FNLS, FVL-KO, FVLS, 
FVLRS

D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.603 DFC, DFLC, DFK, DFLK, 
DFS, DFLS

D 2840 LF20 18273 06.1996 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.273 DFAC, DFAK, DFAS, DFC, 
DFK, DFS

D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

27.273 DFAC, DFAK, DFAS, DFC, 
DFK, DFS

D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

27.293 DFAC, DFA, DFAS, DFC, 
DFK, DFS

D 2865 LF20,  
D 2865 LF24

9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.293 DFAC, DFA, DFAS, DFC, 
DFK, DFS

D 2865 LF20,  
D 2865 LF24

9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.314 DFAC D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.314 DFAC D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.314 FVL D 2866 LF23 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.314 FVL D 2866 LF23 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.323 DFAC, DFAS, DFC, DFS D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

27.323 DFAC, DFAS, DFC, DFS D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

27.323 DFAK, DFA-KI, DFK, 
DF-KI

D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.323 DFAK, DFA-KI, DFK, 
DF-KI

D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.343 DFAC, DFAK, DFAS, DFC, 
DFK, DFS

D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.343 DFAC, DFAK, DFAS, DFC, 
DFK, DFS

D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.364 DFAC D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.364 DFAC D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.364 FVL D 2866 LF24 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.364 FVL D 2866 LF24 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.373 DFAC, DFA-KI, DFAK-L, 
DFAS, DFC

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.373 DFAC, DFA-KI, DFAK-L, 
DFAS, DFC

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.373 DFK, DFK-KI, DFK-L, 
DF-KI, DFS

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.373 DFK, DFK-KI, DFK-L, 
DF-KI, DFS

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.403 DFAC, DFAK, DFA-KI, 
DFAK-L, DFAS

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.403 DFAC, DFAK, DFA-KI, 
DFAK-L, DFAS

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.403 DFK, DFK-KI, DFK-L,  
DF-KI, DFC, DFS

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.403 DFK, DFK-KI, DFK-L,  
DF-KI, DFC, DFS

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.414 DFAC D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.414 DFAC D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.414 FVL D 2866 LF25 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50
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27.414 FVL D 2866 LF25 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.423 DFAC, DFAK, DFA-KI, 
DFAK-L

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.423 DFAC, DFAK, DFA-KI, 
DFAK-L

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.423 DFAS D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

27.423 DFAS D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

27.423 DFK, DFK-KI, DFK-L, 
DF-KI, DFC

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.423 DFK, DFK-KI, DFK-L, 
DF-KI, DFC

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.463 DFAC, DFAK, DFA-KI, 
DFAK-L

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.463 DFAC, DFAK, DFA-KI, 
DFAK-L

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.463 DFC, DFAS, DFS D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.463 DFC, DFAS, DFS D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.463 DFK, DFK-KI, DFK-L, 
DF-KI

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.463 DFK, DFK-KI, DFK-L, 
DF-KI

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.464 DFAC D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.464 DFAC D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.464 DFC, DFS D 2876 LF 06 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.464 DFC, DFS D 2876 LF 06 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.464 FVL D 2876 LF 03 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.464 FVL D 2876 LF 03 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.603 DFAS D 2840 LF20 18273 01.1996 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.603 DFS D 2840 LF20 18273 01.1996 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.293 VFC D 2865 LF24 9973 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.293 VFC D 2865 LF24 9973 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.314 VF, VFC, VFK, VF-HK, 
VF-TM

D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.314 VF, VFC, VFK, VF-HK, 
VF-TM

D 2866 LF23 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.343 VFC, VFK D 2865 LF21 9973 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.343 VFC, VFK D 2865 LF21 9973 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.364 VF, VFC, VFK, VF-HK, 
VF-TM

D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.364 VF, VFC, VFK, VF-HK, 
VF-TM

D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.403 VFC, VFK D 2866 LF20 11967 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.403 VFC, VFK D 2866 LF20 11967 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.414 VF, VFC, VFK, VF-HK, 
VF-TM

D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.414 VF, VFC, VFK, VF-HK, 
VF-TM

D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.463 VFC, VFK D 2876 LF 02 12816 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.463 VFC, VFK D 2876 LF 02 12816 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.464 VF, VFC, VFK, VF-HK, 
VF-TM

D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.464 VF, VFC, VFK, VF-HK, 
VF-TM

D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.323 DFAC, DFAK, DFAS,  
DFC, DFK, DFS

D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

33.323 DFAC, DFAK, DFAS,  
DFC, DFK, DFS

D 2865 LF23 9973 01.1994 - 12.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

33.343 DFAC, DFAK, DFAS, DFC, 
DFK, DFS

D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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33.343 DFAC, DFAK, DFAS, DFC, 
DFK, DFS

D 2865 LF21 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.373 DFAC, DFAK, DFAK-HK, 
DFA-KI, DFAS

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.373 DFAC, DFAK, DFAK-HK, 
DFA-KI, DFAS

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.373 DFC, DFK, DF-KI, DFS, 
DFRS

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.373 DFC, DFK, DF-KI, DFS, 
DFRS

D 2866 LF21 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.403 DFAC, DFAK, DFAK-HK, 
DFA-KI, DFAS

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.403 DFAC, DFAK, DFAK-HK, 
DFA-KI, DFAS

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.403 DFC, DFK, DF-KI, DFS, 
DFRS

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.403 DFC, DFK, DF-KI, DFS, 
DFRS

D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.423 DFAC, DFAK, DFAK-HK, 
DFA-KI, DFAS

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.423 DFAC, DFAK, DFAK-HK, 
DFA-KI, DFAS

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.423 DFC, DFK, DF-KI, DFS, 
DFRS

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.423 DFC, DFK, DF-KI, DFS, 
DFRS

D 2866 LF22 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.463 DFAC, DFAK, DFAK-HK, 
DFA-KI, DFAS

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.463 DFAC, DFAK, DFAK-HK, 
DFA-KI, DFAS

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.463 DFC, DFK, DF-KI, DFS, 
DFRS

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.463 DFC, DFK, DF-KI, DFS, 
DFRS

D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.603 DFAC, DFAS, DFC, DFS, 
DFRS

D 2840 LF20 18273 06.1996 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.343 VFC, VFK D 2865 LF21 9973 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.343 VFC, VFK D 2865 LF21 9973 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.364 VF, VFC, VFRC, VF-TM D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.364 VF, VFC, VFRC, VF-TM D 2866 LF24 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.364 VFK, VF-HK, VF-KI D 2866 LF24 11967 03.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.364 VFK, VF-HK, VF-KI D 2866 LF24 11967 03.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.403 VF, VFC, VFRC D 2866 LF20 11967 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.403 VF, VFC, VFRC D 2866 LF20 11967 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.403 VFK, VF-HK, VF-KI D 2866 LF20 11967 03.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.403 VFK, VF-HK, VF-KI D 2866 LF20 11967 03.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.414 VF, VFC, VFRC D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.414 VF, VFC, VFRC D 2866 LF25 11967 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.414 VFK, VF-HK, VF-KI, 
VF-TM

D 2866 LF25 11967 03.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.414 VFK, VF-HK, VF-KI, 
VF-TM

D 2866 LF25 11967 03.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.463 VF, VFC, VFRC D 2876 LF 02 12816 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.463 VF, VFC, VFRC D 2876 LF 02 12816 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.463 VFK, VF-HK, VF-KI D 2876 LF 02 12816 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.463 VFK, VF-HK, VF-KI D 2876 LF 02 12816 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.464 VF, VFC, VFRC D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.464 VF, VFC, VFRC D 2876 LF 03 12816 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50
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35.464 VFK, VF-HK, VF-KI, 
VF-TM

D 2876 LF 03 12816 03.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.464 VFK, VF-HK, VF-KI, 
VF-TM

D 2876 LF 03 12816 03.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.414 VFA D 2866 LF25 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.414 VFA D 2866 LF25 11967 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.464 VFA D 2876 LF 03 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.464 VFA D 2876 LF 03 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.273 DFAK D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.273 DFK D 2865 LF22 9973 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.403 DFAK, DFAS, DFK, DFS D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.403 DFAS, DFS D 2866 LF20 11967 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.463 DFAK, DFS, DFK, DFAS D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.463 DFS D 2876 LF 02 12816 01.1994 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.343 VFC, VFK D 2865 LF21 9973 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.343 VFC, VFK D 2865 LF21 9973 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.403 VF, VFC, VFRC, VFK, 
VF-HK, VF-KI

D 2866 LF20 11967 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.403 VF, VFC, VFRC, VFK, 
VF-HK, VF-KI

D 2866 LF20 11967 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.463 VF, VFC, VFRC, VFK,  
VF-HK, VF-KI

D 2876 LF 02 12816 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.463 VF, VFC, VFRC, VFK,  
VF-HK, VF-KI

D 2876 LF 02 12816 08.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.464 VF, VFC, VFRC D 2876 LF 06 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.464 VF, VFC, VFRC D 2876 LF 06 12816 06.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

FOCL 

12.240 D 0836 LOH 56 6871 08.2007 - 4150.83D50

12.250 D 0836 LOH 65 6871 08.2004 - 4150.83D50

G 

10.136 F,10.136 FL, FK D 0226 MF 5687 09.1981 - 09.1987 4150.79D50

6.90 F, FK D 0224 MF 3790 10.1979 - 09.1987 4150.79D50

8.136 F,8.136 FL D 0226 MF 5687 10.1979 - 09.1987 4150.79D50

8.136 FAE D 0226 MF 5687 12.1983 - 08.1988 4150.79D50

8.136 FK D 0226 MF 5687 10.1979 - 08.1988 4150.79D50

8.136 FOC D 0226 MF 5687 03.1982 - 07.1988 4150.79D50

8.90 F, FK D 0224 MF 3790 10.1979 - 09.1987 4150.79D50

9.136 F,9.136 FL D 0226 MF 5687 10.1979 - 09.1987 4150.79D50

9.136 FAE D 0226 MF 5687 12.1983 - 08.1988 4150.79D50

9.136 FK D 0226 MF 5687 10.1979 - 08.1988 4150.79D50

9.136 FOC D 0226 MF 5687 03.1982 - 07.1988 4150.79D50

G 90 

6.100 F, FK D 0824 GF,  
D 0824 GF01,  
D 0824 GF02

4580 09.1987 - 10.1993 4150.79D50

8.100 F, FK D 0824 GF 4580 09.1987 - 10.1993 4150.79D50

8.150 F,8.150 FL D 0226 MF 5680 05.1990 - 10.1993 4150.79D50

8.150 F,8.150 FL D 0826 GF 6871 09.1987 - 10.1993 4150.83D50

8.150 FAE D 0826 GF 6871 05.1988 - 05.1995 4150.83D50

8.150 FAKO D 0826 GF03 6871 10.1992 - 05.1995 4150.79D50

8.150 FOC D 0826 GF01 6871 07.1988 - 10.1993 4150.83D50

8.150 FS,8.150 FLS, FK D 0826 GF 6871 09.1987 - 10.1993 4150.83D50

8.170 FOC D 0226 MCFO/170 5687 02.1989 - 10.1993 4150.79D50
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9.150 F,9.150 FL D 0226 MF 5687 05.1990 - 10.1993 4150.79D50

9.150 F,9.150 FL, FK D 0826 GF, D 0826 
GF03

6871 09.1987 - 10.1993 4150.83D50

9.150 FAE D 0826 GF 6871 05.1988 - 05.1992 4150.83D50

9.150 FAKO D 0826 GF03 6871 10.1992 - 05.1995 4150.79D50

9.150 FOC D 0826 GF01 6871 07.1988 - 10.1993 4150.83D50

9.150 FS,9.150 FLS D 0826 GF 6871 09.1987 - 10.1993 4150.83D50

9.170 FOC D 0226 MCFO/170 5687 02.1989 - 10.1993 4150.79D50

10.150 F,10.150 FL D 0226 MF 5687 05.1990 - 10.1993 4150.79D50

10.150 F,10.150 FL, FK D 0826 GF01 6871 09.1987 - 10.1993 4150.83D50

Helicon 

380 D 2866 KOH/360 11967 01.1987 - 4150.83D50

HOCL 

14.280 HOCL D 0836 LOH 40 6871 08.2002 - 12.2014 4150.83D50

18.250 HOCL-NL,  
HOCL-SKD(SL)

D 0826 LOH 10 6871 08.1993 - 05.2001 4150.83D50

18.280 HOCL-NL D 0836 LOH 01 6871 05.2002 - 
08.2008

4150.83D50

18.460 HOCL D 2676 LOH 10 12412 03.2006 - 
10.2009

2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 HOCL D 2676 LOH 04 12412 05.2007 - 12.2014 2 x 4150.83D50

24.460 HOCLN D 2676 LOH 18 12412 03.2006 - 12.2014 2 x 4150.83D50

24.480 HOCLN D 2676 LOH 04 12412 05.2007 - 12.2014 2 x 4150.83D50

L 2000 

8.103 LC, 8.103 LLC, LK D 0824 FL 01 4580 10.1993 - 06.1996 4150.83D50

8.113 LC, 8.113 LLC D 0824 LFL 04 4580 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

8.113 LC,8.113 LLC, LRC,  
LLRC  (LE110C)

D 0824 LFL 08 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.113 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, LRK-L, 
LK-L

D 0824 LFL 04 4580 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

8.145 LC, LLC, LLRC,  
LRC (LE140C)

D 0834 LFL 02 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.145 LK, LRK, L-KI, LRK-L, LK-L, 
LR-KILK (LE140C)

D 0834 LFL 02 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.145 LLS, LLRS (LE140C) D 0834 LFL 02 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.150 FOC,8.150 FOCL D 0824 LFO 4580 02.1995 - 4150.83D50

8.153 LAEC, LAEK D 0824 LFL 01 4580 01.1995 - 06.1996 4150.83D50

8.153 LC,8.153 LLC, LK D 0824 LFL 01,  
D 0824 LFL 05

4580 10.1993 - 07.1997 4150.83D50

8.153 LLS D 0824 LFL 01,  
D 0824 LFL 05

4580 10.1993 - 06.1996 4150.83D50

8.163 LAC, LAEC, LARC, LAERC, 
LA-LF, LAE-LF

D 0824 LFL 02 4580 01.1995 - 4150.83D50

8.163 LAEC D 0824 LFL 07 4580 08.1995 - 03.1997 4150.83D50

8.163 LC, LLC, LLRC,  
LRC (LE160C)

D 0824 LFL 09 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.163 LC,8.163 LLC D 0824 LFL 02 4580 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

8.163 LC,8.163 LLC, LRC, LLRC, 
L-LF

D 0824 LFL 07 4580 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

8.163 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L

D 0824 LFL 02 4580 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

8.163 LLS, LLRS D 0824 LFL 02 4580 05.1994 - 4150.83D50
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8.185 LAC, LAEC, LARC, LAERC, 
LA-LF, LAE-LF (LE180C)

D 0834 LFL 03 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.185 LAEK, LAEK-L, LAERK, 
LAERK-L, LAK, LAK-L, LARK, 
LARK-L

D 0834 LFL 03 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.185 LC, LLC, LRC,  
LLRC (LE180C)

D 0834 LFL 03 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.185 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI LRK-L, 
LK-L(LE180C)

D 0834 LFL 03 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.220 FOC,8.220 FOCL D 0826 LFL03 6871 04.1995 - Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

8.220 FOC,8.220 FOCL D 0826 LFL03 6871 04.1995 - 4150.83D50

8.220 FOC,8.220 FOCL D 0826 LFL03 6871 04.1995 - 4150.79D50

8.223 LAEC D 0826 LFL06 6871 01.1995 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

8.223 LAEC D 0826 LFL06 6871 01.1995 - 06.1996 4150.83D50

8.223 LC,8.223 LLC, LK, LLS D 0826 LFL02 6871 10.1993 - 06.1996 4150.83D50

8.223 LC,8.223 LLC, LK, LLS D 0826 LFL02 6871 10.1993 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

8.224 LAC, LAEC, LARC, LAERC D 0826 LFL03 6871 01.1995 - 4150.79D50

8.224 LAC, LAEC, LARC, LAERC D 0826 LFL03 6871 01.1995 - 4150.83D50

8.224 LAK, LAEK, LARK, LAERK D 0826 LFL03 6871 01.1995 - 4150.79D50

8.224 LAK, LAEK, LARK, LAERK D 0826 LFL03 6871 01.1995 - 4150.83D50

8.224 LC,8.224 LLC, LRC, LLRC D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.79D50

8.224 LC,8.224 LLC, LRC, LLRC D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

8.224 LK, LRK, L-KI, LR-KI, LLS, 
LLRS

D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.79D50

8.224 LK, LRK, L-KI, LR-KI, LLS, 
LLRS

D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

8.225 LAC, LAEC, LARC,  
LAERC (LE220C)

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.225 LAEK, LAEK-L, LAERK, 
LAERK-L, LAK, LAK-L, LARK, 
LARK-L

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.225 LC,8.225 LLC, LRC,  
LLRC (LE220C)

D 0826 LFL10 6871 09.2000 - 4150.79D50

8.225 LC,8.225 LLC, LRC,  
LLRC (LE220C)

D 0826 LFL10 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.225 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L (LE220C)

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

8.225 LLS, LLRS (LE220C) D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

9.145 LC,9.145 LLC, LRC,  
LLRC (LE140C)

D 0834 LFL 02 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

9.145 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L (LE140C)

D 0834 LFL 02 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

9.145 LLS, LLRS (LE140C) D 0834 LFL 02 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

9.153 LC,9.153 LLC, LK D 0824 LFL 01 4580 10.1993 - 06.1996 4150.83D50

9.153 LLS D 0824 LFL 01 4580 10.1993 - 12.1995 4150.83D50

9.163 LC,9.163 LLC, LRC, LLRC D 0824 LFL 02 4580 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

9.163 LK, LC D 0824 LFL 07 4580 08.1995 - 03.1997 4150.83D50

9.163 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L

D 0824 LFL 02 4580 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

9.185 LC,9.185 LLC, LRC,  
LLRC (LE180C)

D 0834 LFL 03 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

9.185 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L (LE180C)

D 0834 LFL 03 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

9.223 LC,9.223 LLC, LK, LLS D 0826 LFL02 6871 10.1993 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

9.223 LC,9.223 LLC, LK, LLS D 0826 LFL02 6871 10.1993 - 06.1996 4150.83D50

9.224 LC,9.224 LLC, LRC,  
LLRC, LLS, LLRS

D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.79D50

9.224 LC,9.224 LLC, LRC,  
LLRC, LLS, LLRS

D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.83D50
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9.224 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L

D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.79D50

9.224 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L

D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

9.225 LC,9.225 LLC, LRC,  
LLRC (LE220C)

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

9.225 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI,  
LRK-KI, LK-L (LE220C)

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

9.225 LLS, LLRS (LE220C) D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.145 LC,10.145 LLC, LRC,  
LLRC (LE140C)

D 0834 LFL 02 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.145 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L (LE140C)

D 0834 LFL 02 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.145 LLS, LLRS (LE140C) D 0834 LFL 02 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.150 FOC D 0824 LFO 4580 02.1995 - 01.1996 4150.83D50

10.153 F, FA D 0824 LFL 01 4580 10.1993 - 4150.83D50

10.153 LC,10.153 LLC, LAEK, LK, 
LLS

D 0824 LFL 01 4580 10.1993 - 06.1996 4150.83D50

10.163 F D 0824 LFL 06 4580 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

10.163 FA D 0824 LFL 06 4580 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

10.163 LAC, LAEC, LARC, LAERC D 0824 LFL 02 4580 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

10.163 LAEK, LAEK-L, LAERK, 
LAERK-L, LAK, LAK-L, LARK

D 0824 LFL 02 4580 01.1995 - 4150.83D50

10.163 LC,10.163 LLC D 0824 LFL 02 4580 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

10.163 LC,10.163 LLC, LRC,  
LLRC (LE160C)

D 0824 LFL 09 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.163 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L

D 0824 LFL 02 4580 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

10.163 LLS, LLRS D 0824 LFL 02 4580 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

10.185 LAC, LAEC, LARC, 
LAERC, LA-LA (LE180C)

D 0834 LFL 03 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.185 LAEK, LAEK-L, LAERK, 
LAERK-L, LAK, LAK-L, LARK

D 0834 LFL 03 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.185 LC,10.185 LLC, LRC,  
LLRC (LE180C)

D 0834 LFL 03 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.185 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L (LE180C)

D 0834 LFL 03 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.185 LLS, LLRS (LE180C) D 0834 LFL 03 4580 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.220 FOC,10.220 FOCL D 0826 LFL03 6871 02.1995 - 4150.79D50

10.220 FOC,10.220 FOCL D 0826 LFL03 6871 02.1995 - 4150.83D50

10.223 F, 10.223 FL D 0826 LFL06 6871 10.1993 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

10.223 F, 10.223 FL D 0826 LFL06 6871 10.1993 - 06.1996 4150.83D50

10.223 F, 10.223 FL D 0826 LFL06 6871 10.1993 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

10.223 FA D 0826 LFL06 6871 10.1993 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

10.223 FA D 0826 LFL06 6871 10.1993 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

10.223 FA D 0826 LFL06 6871 10.1993 - 06.1996 4150.83D50

10.224 F, 10.224 FL D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

10.224 F, 10.224 FL D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

10.224 F, 10.224 FL D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.79D50

10.224 FA D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

10.224 FA D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.79D50

10.224 FA D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

10.224 LAC, LAEC, LARC, 
LAERC

D 0826 LFL03 6871 01.1995 - 4150.79D50

10.224 LAC, LAEC, LARC, 
LAERC

D 0826 LFL03 6871 01.1995 - 4150.83D50

10.224 LAEK, LAEK-L, LAERK, 
LAERK-L, LAK, LAK-L, LARK

D 0826 LFL03 6871 01.1995 - 4150.83D50
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10.224 LAEK, LAEK-L, LAERK, 
LAERK-L, LAK, LAK-L, LARK

D 0826 LFL03 6871 01.1995 - 4150.79D50

10.224 LC,10.224 LLC, LRC, LLRC D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.79D50

10.224 LC,10.224 LLC, LRC, LLRC D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

10.224 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L

D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.79D50

10.224 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L

D 0826 LFL03 6871 05.1994 - 4150.83D50

10.225 LAC, LAEC, LARC, 
LAERC (LE220C)

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.225 LAEK, LAEK-L, LAERK, 
LAERK-L, LAK, LAK-L, LARK

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.225 LC, 10.225 LLC, LRC, 
LLRC

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.225 LC, 10.225 LLC, LRC, 
LLRC (LE220C)

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

10.225 LK, L-KI, LRK, LR-KI, 
LRK-L, LK-L (LE220C)

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

12.185 LC, LLC (LE180C) D 0834 LFL 03 4580 09.1999 - 4150.83D50

12.225 LC, LLC (LE220C) D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.1999 - 4150.83D50

Lion S City 

A 35 D 0836 LOH 60 6871 10.2009 - 4150.83D50

A 35 D 0836 LOH 61 6871 10.2009 - 4150.83D50

A 66 D 0836 LOH 60 6871 02.2009 - 4150.83D50

A 66 D 0836 LOH 61 6871 02.2009 - 4150.83D50

LION S STAR

FRH 352,RH 353 D 2866 LOH 26 11967 09.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

FRH 352,RH 353 D 2866 LOH 26 11967 09.1995 - 2 x 4150.83D50

FRH 402,RH 403 D 2866 LOH 23 11967 09.1995 - 2 x 4150.79D50

FRH 422 D 2866 LOH 20 11967 01.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

RH 414, RHS 414 D 2866 LOH 34 11967 03.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

RH 464, RHS 464 D 2876 LOH 03 12816 03.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

M 90 

12.152 F,12.152 FL, FS, FLS D 0826 F01,  
D 0826 F02

6871 12.1988 - 05.1994 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

12.152 F,12.152 FL, FS, FLS, FK D 0826 F01,  
D 0826 F02

6871 12.1988 - 05.1994 4150.79D50

12.192 F, FS, 12.192 FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF01 6871 07.1990 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

12.192 F, FS, 12.192 FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF01 6871 07.1990 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

12.192 FA, FAK D 0826 LF05 6871 10.1992 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

12.222 F,12.222 FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF11 6871 05.1994 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

12.222 F,12.222 FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF11 6871 05.1994 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

12.222 FA, FAK D 0826 LF11 6871 05.1994 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

12.232 F, FS, 12.232 FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF02 6871 08.1988 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

12.232 F, FS, 12.232 FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF02 6871 08.1988 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

12.232 FA D 0826 LF02 6871 05.1990 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

12.232 FAK D 0826 LF02 6871 05.1990 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

12.262 F, FK, 12.262 FL, FS, FLS D 0826 LF13 6871 08.1995 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

12.262 F, FK, 12.262 FL, FS, FLS D 0826 LF13 6871 08.1995 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

12.272 F, FS, 12.272 FL, FK, FLS D 0826 LF04 6871 10.1992 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

12.272 F, FS, 12.272 FL, FK, FLS D 0826 LF04 6871 10.1992 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

12.272 F, FS, 12.272 FL, FLS, FK D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1991 - 10.1992 2 x 4150.83D50
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12.272 F, FS, 12.272 FL, FLS, FK D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1991 - 10.1992 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.79D0

12.272 FA, FAK D 0826 LF04 6871 10.1993 - 04.1995 4150.79D50

14.152 F, FS, 14.152 FL, FLS, FK D 0824 LF 01 4580 05.1994 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

14.152 F, FS, 14.152 FL, FLS, FK D 0824 LF 01 4580 05.1994 - 06.1996 4150.83D50

14.152 F, FS, 14.152 FL, FLS, FK D 0826 F01 6871 12.1988 - 04.1994 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

14.152 F, FS, 14.152 FL, FLS, FK D 0826 F01 6871 12.1988 - 04.1994 4150.79D50

14.162 F, FS, FK, 14.162 FL, FLS D 0824 LF 02 4580 08.1995 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

14.162 F, FS, FK, 14.162 FL, FLS D 0824 LF 02 4580 08.1995 - 06.1996 4150.83D50

14.192 F, FS, 14.192 FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF01 6871 07.1990 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

14.192 F, FS, 14.192 FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF01 6871 07.1990 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

14.192 F, FA, FS, 14.192 FL, FLS, 
FK

D 0826 TF 6596 08.1988 - 06.1990 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

14.192 F, FA, FS, 14.192 FL, FLS, 
FK

D 0826 TF 6596 08.1988 - 06.1990 4150.79D50

14.222 F, FK, 14.222 FL, FLS D 0826 LF11 6871 05.1994 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

14.222 F, FK, 14.222 FL, FLS D 0826 LF11 6871 05.1994 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

14.232 F, FS, 14.232 FL, FLS D 0826 LF/217/Silent 6870 05.1990 - 04.1995 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

14.232 F, FS, 14.232 FL, FLS D 0826 LF/217/Silent 6870 05.1990 - 04.1995 4150.79D50

14.232 F, FS, 14.232 FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF02 6871 08.1988 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

14.232 F, FS, 14.232 FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF02 6871 08.1988 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

14.262 F, FS, FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF13 6871 08.1995 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

14.262 F, FS, FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF13 6871 08.1995 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

14.272 F, FS, FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF04 6871 10.1992 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

14.272 F, FS, FL, FLS, FK D 0826 LF04 6871 10.1992 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

14.272 F, FS, FL, FLS, FK D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1991 - 10.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

14.272 F, FS, FL, FLS, FK D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1991 - 10.1992 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.79D0

17.192 F, FA, FS, FAK, FL, FLS D 0826 LF01 6871 07.1990 - 04.1995 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

17.192 F, FA, FS, FAK, FL, FLS D 0826 LF01 6871 07.1990 - 04.1995 4150.79D50

17.192 F, FS, FL, FLS, FK D 0826 TF 6596 08.1988 - 06.1990 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

17.192 F, FS, FL, FLS, FK D 0826 TF 6596 08.1988 - 06.1990 4150.79D50

17.192 FK D 0826 LF01 6871 07.1990 - 01.1991 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

17.192 FK D 0826 LF01 6871 07.1990 - 01.1991 4150.79D50

17.222 FA, FAK D 0826 LF11 6871 05.1994 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

17.232 F, FS, FL, FLS D 0826 LF/217/Silent 6870 05.1990 - 04.1995 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

17.232 F, FS, FL, FLS, FA, FAK D 0826 LF/217/Silent 6870 05.1990 - 04.1995 4150.79D50

17.232 F,FS, FL, FLS D 0826 LF02 6871 08.1988 - 04.1995 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

17.232 F, FA, FAK, FS, FL, FLS D 0826 LF02 6871 08.1988 - 04.1995 4150.79D50

17.232 FK D 0826 LF/217/Silent 6870 05.1990 - 01.1991 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

17.232 FK D 0826 LF/217/Silent 6870 05.1990 - 01.1991 4150.79D50

17.232 FK D 0826 LF02 6871 08.1988 - 01.1991 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

17.232 FK D 0826 LF02 6871 08.1988 - 01.1991 4150.79D50

17.272 FLS D 0826 LF04 6871 10.1992 - 05.1995 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

17.272 FLS D 0826 LF04 6871 10.1992 - 05.1995 4150.79D50

17.272 FLS D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1991 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

17.272 FLS D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1991 - 05.1995 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.79D0

18.192 F, FL, FLL, FK D 0826 LF01 6871 09.1990 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

18.192 F, FL, FLL, FK D 0826 LF01 6871 09.1990 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

18.222 F, FL, FLL, FK D 0826 LF11 6871 05.1994 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

18.222 F, FL, FLL, FK D 0826 LF11 6871 05.1994 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

18.232 F, FL, FLL, FK D 0826 LF02 6871 09.1990 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

18.232 F, FL, FLL, FK D 0826 LF02 6871 09.1990 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

18.262 F, FL, FLL, FK D 0826 LF13 6871 08.1995 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

18.262 F, FL, FLL, FK D 0826 LF13 6871 08.1995 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

18.272 F, FL, FLL, FK D 0826 LF04 6871 10.1992 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

18.272 F, FL, FLL, FK D 0826 LF04 6871 10.1992 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

18.272 F, FL, FLL, FK D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1991 - 05.1994 2 x 4150.83D50
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18.272 F, FL, FLL, FK D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1991 - 05.1994 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.79D0

24.192 FNL, 24.192 FNLL, 
24.192 FVL

D 0826 LF01 6871 07.1989 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

24.192 FNL, 24.192 FNLL, 
24.192 FVL

D 0826 LF01 6871 07.1989 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

24.222 FNL, 24.222 FNLL, 
24.222 FVL

D 0826 LF11 6871 05.1994 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

24.222 FNL, 24.222 FNLL, 
24.222 FVL

D 0826 LF11 6871 05.1994 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

24.232 FNL D 0826 LF/217/Silent 6870 05.1990 - 04.1995 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

24.232 FNL D 0826 LF/217/Silent 6870 05.1990 - 04.1995 4150.79D50

24.232 FNL,24.232 FNLL,  
24.232 FVL

D 0826 LF02 6871 07.1989 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

24.232 FNL, 24.232 FNLL, 
24.232 FVL

D 0826 LF02 6871 07.1989 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

24.262 FNL, 24.262 FNLL, 
24.262 FVL

D 0826 LF13 6871 08.1995 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

24.262 FNL, 24.262 FNLL, 
24.262 FVL

D 0826 LF13 6871 08.1995 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

24.272 FNL, 24.272 FNLL, 
24.272 FVL

D 0826 LF04 6871 10.1992 - 06.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

24.272 FNL, 24.272 FNLL, 
24.272 FVL

D 0826 LF04 6871 10.1992 - 06.1996 4150.79D50

24.272 FNL, 24.272 FVL D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1991 - 05.1994 2 x 4150.83D50

24.272 FNL, 24.272 FVL D 2865 LF02 9973 09.1991 - 05.1994 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.79D0

M 2000 L 

12.163 LC, LLC, LRC, LLRC, LK, 
LRK

D 0824 LFL 06 4580 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

12.185 LC, LLC, LRC, LLRC D 0834 LFL 03 4580 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

12.185 LC, LLC, LRC, LLRC D 0834 LFL 03 4580 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

12.224 LC, LLC, LRC, LLRC, LK, 
LRK

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

12.224 LC, LLC, LRC, LLRC, LK, 
LRK

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

12.225 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, LLRC D 0836 LFL 02 6871 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

12.225 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, LLRC D 0836 LFL 02 6871 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

14.163 LC, LLC, LRC, LLRC, LK, 
LRK

D 0824 LFL 06 4580 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

14.224 LAC, LARC, LAK, LARK, 
LAK-L

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

14.224 LAC, LARC, LAK, LARK, 
LAK-L

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

14.224 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

14.224 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

14.225 LAC, LARC, LAK, LARK, 
LAK-

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

14.225 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC (LE220B)

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

14.255 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC (LE250B)

D 0836 LFL 05 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

14.263, 14.264 LAC, LARC, LAK, 
LARK, LAK-L

D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50
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14.263, 14.264 LAC, LARC, LAK, 
LARK, LAK-L

D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

14.263, 14.264 LC, LLC, LLLC, 
LRC, LLRC, LLLRC

D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

14.263, 14.264 LC, LLC, LLLC, 
LRC, LLRC, LLLRC

D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

14.263, 14.264 LK, LRK D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

14.263, 14.264 LK, LRK D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

14.284 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC

D 0836 LF 01 6871 10.1998 - 4150.83D50

14.284 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC

D 0836 LF 01 6871 10.1998 - 4150.79D50

14.284, 14.285, LAC, LARC, 
LA-LF

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.83D50

14.284, 14.285, LAC, LARC, 
LA-LF

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.79D50

14.284, 14.285, LAK, LARK, 
LAK-L

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.83D50

14.284, 14.285, LAK, LARK, 
LAK-L

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.79D50

14.284, 14.285, LK, LRK D 0836 LF 01 6871 10.1998 - 4150.83D50

14.284, 14.285, LK, LRK D 0836 LF 01 6871 10.1998 - 4150.79D50

14.285 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC,  (LE280B)

D 0836 LFL 03 6871 09.2000 - 4150.83D50

15.163 LC, LLC, LLLC, LLLRC, 
LLRC, LRC 

D 0824 LFL 06 4580 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

15.163 LK, LRK, LK-L D 0824 LFL 06 4580 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

15.224 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

15.224 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

15.224 LK, LRK, LK-L D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

15.224 LK, LRK, LK-L D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

15.225 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, LLRC, 
LLLRC, (LE220B)

D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.1999 - 4150.83D50

15.225 LK, LRK, LK-L, (LE220B) D 0836 LFL 02 6871 09.1999 - 4150.83D50

15.255 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, LLRC, 
LLLRC, (LE250B)

D 0836 LFL 05 6871 09.1999 - 4150.83D50

15.255 LK, LRK, LK-L, (LE250B) D 0836 LFL 05 6871 09.1999 - 4150.83D50

15.263, 15.264 LC, LLC, LLLC, 
LRC,  LLRC, LLLRC

D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

15.263, 15.264 LC, LLC, LLLC, 
LRC,  LLRC, LLLRC

D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

15.263, 15.264 LK, LRK, LK-L D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

15.263, 15.264 LK, LRK, LK-L D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

15.284 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.83D50

15.284 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.79D50

15.284 LK, LRK, LK-L D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.83D50

15.284 LK, LRK, LK-L D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.79D50

15.285 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC, (LE280B)

D 0836 LFL 03 6871 09.1999 - 4150.83D50

15.285 LK, LRK, LK-L, (LE280B) D 0836 LFL 03 6871 09.1999 - 4150.83D50

18.224, 18.225, LAC, LARC D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

18.224, 18.225, LAC, LARC D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

18.224, 18.225, LAK, LARK, 
LAK-L

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50
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18.224, 18.225, LAK, LARK, 
LAK-L

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

18.224, 18.225, LC, LLC, LLLC, 
LRC, LLRC, LLLRC

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

18.224, 18.225, LC, LLC, LLLC, 
LRC, LLRC, LLLRC

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

18.224, 18.225, LK, LK-L, LLK, 
LLK-L, LLRK, LRK

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

18.224, 18.225, LK, LK-L, LLK, 
LLK-L, LLRK, LRK

D 0826 LFL03 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

18.255 LAC, LARC D 0836 LFL 05 6871 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.255 LAC, LARC D 0836 LFL 05 6871 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.255 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC, (LE250B)

D 0836 LFL 05 6871 09.1999 - 4150.83D50

18.263, 18.264, LAC, LARC, LAK, 
LARK, LAK-L

D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

18.263, 18.264, LAC, LARC, LAK, 
LARK, LAK-L

D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

18.263, 18.264, LC, LLC, LLLC, 
LRC, LLRC, LLLRC

D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

18.263, 18.264, LC, LLC, LLLC, 
LRC, LLRC, LLLRC

D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

18.263, 18.264, LK, LK-L, LLK, 
LLK-L,LLRK, LRK

D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.83D50

18.263, 18.264, LK, LK-L, LLK, 
LLK-L,LLRK, LRK

D 0826 LFL09 6871 08.1995 - 4150.79D50

18.284 LAC, LARC, LARK, LAK-L D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.83D50

18.284 LAC, LARC, LARK, LAK-L D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.79D50

18.284 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.83D50

18.284 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.79D50

18.284, 18.285, LK, LK-L, LLK, 
LLK-L,LLRK, LRK

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.83D50

18.284, 18.285, LK, LK-L, LLK, 
LLK-L,LLRK, LRK

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.79D50

18.284, 18.285, L-KO, LR-KO D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.83D50

18.284, 18.285, L-KO, LR-KO D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 4150.79D50

18.285 LAC, LARC (LE280B) D 0836 LFL 03 6871 09.1999 - 4150.83D50

18.285 LAK, LARK, LAK-L, 
(LE280B)

D 0836 LFL 03 6871 09.1999 - 4150.83D50

18.285 LC, LLC, LLLC, LRC, 
LLRC, LLLRC, (LE280B)

D 0836 LFL 03 6871 09.1999 - 4150.83D50

19.284, 19.285, LC, LLC, LLLC, 
LLLRC, LLRC, LRC

D 0836 LFL 03 6871 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.284, 19.285, LC, LLC, LLLC, 
LLLRC, LLRC, LRC

D 0836 LFL 03 6871 05.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

M 2000 M 

14.224 MAK, MAK-L, MARK, MK D 0826 LF15 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

14.224 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC

D 0826 LF10 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

14.224 MLS, MLRS D 0826 LF15 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

14.225 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC

D 0836 LF 02 6871 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

14.225 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC

D 0836 LF 02 6871 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

14.225 MLS, MLRS D 0836 LF 04 6871 02.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50
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14.225 MLS, MLRS D 0836 LF 04 6871 02.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

14.255 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC

D 0836 LF 05 6871 10.2000 - 4150.83D50

14.255 MLS, MLRS D 0836 LF 05 6871 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

14.255 MLS, MLRS D 0836 LF 05 6871 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

14.264 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC

D 0826 LF17 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

14.264 MLS, MLRS D 0826 LF17 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

14.284 MAK, MAK-L, MARK D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.79D50

14.284 MAK, MAK-L, MARK D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

14.284 MA-KO, MA-LF, MLS, 
MLRS

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.79D50

14.284 MA-KO, MA-LF, MLS, 
MLRS

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

14.284 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.79D50

14.284 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

14.285 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC (ME280C)

D 0836 LFL 03 6871 09.1999 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

14.285 MLS, MLRS D 0836 LF 03 6871 02.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

14.285 MLS, MLRS D 0836 LF 03 6871 02.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.224 MAK, MAK-L, MARK, 
MAC, MARC

D 0826 LF15 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

18.224 MC, MLC, MLLC, MRC, 
MLRC, MLLRC

D 0826 LF15 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

18.224 MK, MK-L, MLK, MLRK, 
MRK, MLS, MLRS

D 0826 LF15 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

18.225 MAC, MARC D 0836 LF 04 6871 02.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.225 MAC, MARC D 0836 LF 04 6871 02.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.225 MC, MLC, MLLC, MRC, 
MLRC, MLLRC

D 0836 LF 04 6871 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.225 MC, MLC, MLLC, MRC, 
MLRC, MLLRC

D 0836 LF 04 6871 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.255 MAC, MARC D 0836 LF 05 6871 10.2000 - 4150.83D50

18.255 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC

D 0836 LF 05 6871 10.2000 - 4150.83D50

18.255 MLS, MLRS D 0836 LF 05 6871 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.255 MLS, MLRS D 0836 LF 05 6871 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.264 MAK, MAK-L, MARK, 
MAC, MARC

D 0826 LF17 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

18.264 MC, MLC, MLLC, MRC, 
MLRC, MLLRC

D 0826 LF17 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

18.264 MK, MK-L, MLK, MLRK, 
MRK, MLS, MLRS

D 0826 LF17 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

18.284 MAC, MARC, MLS, MLRS D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.79D50

18.284 MAC, MARC, MLS, MLRS D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

18.284 MAK, MAK-L, MARK D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.79D50

18.284 MAK, MAK-L, MARK D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

18.284 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.79D50

18.284 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

18.284 MK, MK-L, MLK, MLRK, 
MRK

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.79D50

18.284 MK, MK-L, MLK, MLRK, 
MRK

D 0836 LF 01 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

18.285 MAC, MARC, MLS, MLRS D 0836 LF 03 6871 02.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.285 MAC, MARC, MLS, MLRS D 0836 LF 03 6871 02.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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18.285 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC

D 0836 LF 03 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 2 x 4150.79D50

18.285 MC, MLC, MLLC, MLRC, 
MRC, MLLRC

D 0836 LF 03 6871 06.1998 - 12.2005 2 x 4150.83D50

25.224 MNLC, MNLLC, MNLRC, 
MNLLRC, MVLC

D 0826 LF15 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

25.225 MNLC, MNLLC, MNLRC, 
MNLLRC, MVLC

D 0836 LF 04 6871 02.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

25.225 MNLC, MNLLC, MNLRC, 
MNLLRC, MVLC

D 0836 LF 04 6871 02.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

25.255 MNLC, MNLLC, MNLRC, 
MNLLRC, MVLC

D 0836 LF 05 6871 10.2000 - 4150.83D50

25.264 MNLC, MNLLC, MNLRC, 
MNLLRC, MVLC

D 0826 LF17 6871 08.1995 - 12.2005 4150.83D50

25.284 MNLC, MNLLC, MNLRC, 
MNLLRC, MVLC

D 0836 LF 01 6871 02.2000 - 4150.83D50

25.285 MNLC, MNLLC, MNLRC, 
MNLLRC, MVLC

D 0836 LF 03 6871 02.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

25.285 MNLC, MNLLC, MNLRC, 
MNLLRC, MVLC

D 0836 LF 03 6871 02.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

NG 

NG 262 D 2865 LUH 09 9973 06.1997 - 07.1998 2 x 4150.79D50

NG 262 D 2865 LUH 09 9973 06.1997 - 07.1998 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.83D0

NG 262, NG 272 D 0826 LUH 01 6871 08.1992 - 07.1998 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.83D0

NG 262, NG 272 D 0826 LUH 01 6871 08.1992 - 07.1998 4150.83D50

NG 262, NG 263 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.71D50

NG 262, NG 263 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

NG 262, NG 263 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.83D0

NG 312 D 2865 LUH 07 9973 09.1995 - 07.1998 2 x 4150.79D50

NG 312 D 2865 LUH 07 9973 09.1995 - 07.1998 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.83D0

NG 312, NG 313 D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.71D50

NG 312, NG 313 D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

NG 312, NG 313 D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.83D0

NL 

NL 202 D 0826 LUH/213 6871 09.1989 - 04.1994 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

NL 202 D 0826 LUH/213 6871 09.1989 - 04.1994 4150.83D50

NL 202, NL 222, NL 223 D 0826 LUH 03 6871 08.1992 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

NL 202, NL 222, NL 223 D 0826 LUH 03 6871 08.1992 - 4150.83D50

NL 202, NL 262, NL 263 D 0826 LUH 6871 04.1991 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

NL 202, NL 262, NL 263 D 0826 LUH 6871 04.1991 - 4150.83D50

NL 262 D 2865 LUH 09 9973 06.1997 - 2 x 4150.79D50

NL 262 D 2865 LUH 09 9973 06.1997 - 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.83D0

NL 262, NL 263 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

NL 262, NL 263 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.71D50

NL 262, NL 263 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.83D0

NL 312 D 2865 LUH 07 9973 11.1995 - 07.1998 2 x 4150.79D50

NL 312 D 2865 LUH 07 9973 11.1995 - 07.1998 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.83D0
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NL 313 D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.71D50

NL 313 D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

NL 313 D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - 2 x,  
Automatic transmission1

410864.83D0

NM 

NM 152 D 0824 LOH 01 4395 04.1992 - 03.1997 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

NM 152 D 0824 LOH 01 4395 04.1992 - 03.1997 4150.83D50

NM 152 D 0826 OH02 6871 05.1990 - 10.1993 4150.79D50

NM 182, NM 192 D 0826 LOH 01 6871 05.1990 - 03.1997 4150.79D50

NM 182, NM 192 D 0826 LOH 01 6871 05.1990 - 03.1997 4150.83D50

NM 222, NM 223 D 0826 LOH 15 6871 02.1996 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

NM 222, NM 223 D 0826 LOH 15 6871 02.1996 - 4150.83D50

NM 223 D 0826 LOH 15 6871 08.1987 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

NM 223 D 0826 LOH 15 6871 08.1987 - 4150.83D50

NM 243 D 0836 LOH 52 6871 4150.83D50

NM 253 D 0836 LOH 61 6871 4150.83D50

NM 283 D 0836 LOH 51 6871 4150.83D50

NM 293 D 0836 LOH 60 6871 4150.83D50

NÜ 

NÜ 263 D 2865 LUH 09 9973 09.1996 - 07.1998 2 x 4150.79D50

NÜ 263 D 2865 LUH 09 9973 09.1996 - 07.1998 2 x 4150.83D50

NÜ 263 D 2865 LUH 09 9973 09.1996 - 07.1998 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

NÜ 263 D 0826 LUH 13 6871 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

NÜ 263 D 0826 LUH 13 6871 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

NÜ 263 D 0826 LUH 13 6871 07.1998 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

NÜ 263 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

NÜ 263 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

NÜ 263 D 2866 LUH 22 11967 07.1998 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

NÜ 313 D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.71D50

NÜ 313 D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

NÜ 313 D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

NÜ 313 D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

NÜ 313 15M D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.71D50

NÜ 313 15M D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

NÜ 313 15M D 2866 LUH 26 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

NÜ 353 15M D 2866 LUH 21 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

NÜ 353 15M D 2866 LUH 21 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.71D50

NÜ 353 15M D 2866 LUH 21 11967 07.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

R 

FRH 362 D 2866 KUH/360 11967 05.1985 - 12.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

R 292, FR 292, FRH 292 D 2866 TOH/310 11967 05.1985 - 01.1993 2 x 4150.79D50

R 292, FR 292, FRH 292 D 2866 TOH/310 11967 05.1985 - 01.1993 2 x 4150.83D50

R 292, FR 292, FRH 292 D 2866 TOH/310 11967 05.1985 - 01.1993 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

SD 

SD 200 D 2556 MXUH/175, 
192

11045 04.1974 - 09.1975 2 x 4150.79D50

SD 200 D 2566 MUH/175, 192, 
220

11413 10.1975 - 04.1980 2 x 4150.79D50

SD 202 D 2566 UH 11413 10.1985 - 04.1994 2 x 4150.79D50
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SG 

SG 220 D 2566 MUM/200, 
220

11413 05.1980 - 01.1985 2 x 4150.79D50

SG 220,SG 240 HÜ,SG 242 H D 2566 MUH/240 11413 05.1980 - 01.1986 2 x 4150.79D50

SG 220,SG 240 HÜ,SG 242 H D 2566 MUH/240 11413 05.1980 - 01.1986 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

SG 240 H,SG 242,SG 242 H D 2866 UH/240 11967 09.1985 - 04.1994 2 x 4150.79D50

SG 240 H,SG 242,SG 242 H D 2866 UH/240 11967 09.1985 - 04.1994 2 x 4150.83D50

SG 240 H,SG 242,SG 242 H D 2866 UH/240 11967 09.1985 - 04.1994 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

SG 240 H,SG 292 H D 2866 TUH/290 11967 11.1984 - 09.1989 2 x 4150.79D50

SG 240 H,SG 292 H D 2866 TUH/290 11967 11.1984 - 09.1989 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

SG 240 HÜ D 2566 MTUH 11413 09.1981 - 01.1986 2 x 4150.79D50

SG 242,SG 292 D 2866 TOH/310,  
D 2866 TUH/290

11967 09.1985 - 04.1994 2 x 4150.79D50

SG 242,SG 292 D 2866 TOH/310,  
D 2866 TUH/290

11967 09.1985 - 04.1994 2 x 4150.83D50

SG 242,SG 292 D 2866 TOH/310,  
D 2866 TUH/290

11967 09.1985 - 04.1994 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

SG 312,SG 322 D 2865 LUH 07,  
D 2865 LUH 08

9973 02.1994 - 06.1997 2 x 4150.83D50

SG 312,SG 322 D 2865 LUH 07,  
D 2865 LUH 08

9973 02.1994 - 06.1997 2 x 4150.79D50

SG 312,SG 322 D 2865 LUH 07,  
D 2865 LUH 08

9973 02.1994 - 06.1997 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

SL 

SL 200 D 2566 MUH/200 11413 05.1980 - 04.1987 2 x 4150.79D50

SL 200 D 2566 MUH/240 11413 05.1980 - 01.1986 2 x 4150.79D50

SL 200 D 2866 UH/240 11967 01.1986 - 04.1987 2 x 4150.79D50

SL 200 D 2866 UH/240 11967 01.1986 - 04.1987 2 x 4150.83D50

SL II

SL 202 D 2566 UH 11413 06.1984 - 04.1993 2 x 4150.79D50

SL 202 D 2566 UH 11413 06.1984 - 04.1993 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

SL 202 D 2866 UH/240 11967 06.1984 - 04.1994 2 x 4150.79D50

SL 202 D 2866 UH/240 11967 06.1984 - 04.1994 2 x 4150.83D50

SL 202 D 2866 UH/240 11967 06.1984 - 04.1994 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

SL 283 D 0836 LOH 55 6871 . - 4150.83D50

SM 

SM 152 D 0826 OH02 6871 11.1987 - 04.1994 4150.79D50

SM 182,SM 192 D 0826 LOH 01 6871 11.1987 - 02.1995 4150.83D50

SM 182,SM 192 D 0826 LOH 01 6871 11.1987 - 02.1995 4150.79D50

SR 

SR 240 D 2566 MUH/240 11413 10.1975 - 06.1983 2 x 4150.79D50

SR 280,SR 280 H D 2566 MTUH 11413 01.1977 - 11.1986 2 x 4150.79D50

SR 321 H D 2566 MKUH/320 11413 03.1982 - 11.1986 2 x 4150.79D50

SÜ 

SÜ 240 D 2566 MTUH 11413 11.1982 - 01.1986 2 x 4150.79D50

SÜ 240 D 2566 MUH/200 11413 05.1980 - 09.1989 2 x 4150.79D50

SÜ 240 D 2566 MUH/240 11413 10.1975 - 01.1986 2 x 4150.79D50
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SÜ 240 D 2866 TOH/290 11967 01.1986 - 09.1989 2 x 4150.83D50

SÜ 240 D 2866 TOH/290 11967 01.1986 - 09.1989 2 x 4150.79D50

SÜ 240 D 2866 UH/240 11967 01.1986 - 09.1989 2 x 4150.79D50

SÜ 240 D 2866 UH/240 11967 01.1986 - 09.1989 2 x 4150.83D50

SÜ 242 D 2866 UH/240 11967 01.1987 - 04.1993 2 x 4150.83D50

SÜ 242 D 2866 UH/240 11967 01.1987 - 04.1993 2 x 4150.79D50

SÜ 242 D 2866 UH/240 11967 01.1987 - 04.1993 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

SÜ 242 D 2866 UH/240 11967 01.1987 - 04.1993 Automatic transmission1 410864.79D0

SÜ 243 D 0836 LOH 56, 62 6871 06.2005 - 10.2009 4150.83D50

SÜ 263 D 2866 LUH 25 11967 09.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

SÜ 272 D 2865 LUH 02 9973 04.1993 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.79D50

SÜ 272 D 2865 LUH 02 9973 04.1993 - 05.1995 2 x 4150.83D50

SÜ 283 D 0836 LOH 02 6871 09.2003 - 4150.83D50

SÜ 292 D 2866 TOH/310 11967 04.1992 - 04.1993 2 x 4150.79D50

SÜ 292 D 2866 TOH/310 11967 04.1992 - 04.1993 2 x 4150.83D50

SÜ 293 D 0836 LOH 60 6871 09.2003 - 4150.83D50

SÜ 313 D 2866 LUH 24 11967 09.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

SÜ 322 D 2865 LUH 08 9973 05.1995 - 06.1997 2 x 4150.83D50

SÜ 322 D 2865 LUH 08 9973 05.1995 - 06.1997 2 x 4150.79D50

TGA 

18.310 FAC, FARC, FALS, FARS, 
FAS

D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.310 FAC, FARC, FALS, FARS, 
FAS

D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.310 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK

D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.310 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK

D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.310 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2866 LF26 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.310 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2866 LF26 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.310, 18.320 FAC, FARC, FHLC D 2066 LF 04 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.310, 18.320 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK

D 2066 LF 04 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.310, 18.320 FALS, FARS, FAS, 
FHLS

D 2066 LF 04 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.310, 18.320 FC, FLC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC, 
FRC

D 2066 LF 04 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.310, 18.320 FC, FLC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC, 
FRC

D 2866 LF26 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.310, 18.320 FC, FLC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC, 
FRC

D 2866 LF26 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.310, 18.320 FK, FK-L, FLK, 
FLRK

D 2066 LF 04 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.310, 18.320 FK, FLK, FK-L, 
FLRK

D 2866 LF26 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.310, 18.320 FK, FLK, FK-L, 
FLRK

D 2866 LF26 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.310, 18.320 FLLRS, FLLS, 
FLRS, FLS, FLS-TS

D 2066 LF 04 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.350 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.350, 18.360 FAC, FARC, FHLC D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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18.350, 18.360 FAK, FAK-L, 
FALK, FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.350, 18.360 FALS, FARS, FAS, 
FHLS

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.350, 18.360 FC, FLC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLRC, FLLRW, 
FRC

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.350, 18.360 FK, FK-L, FLK, 
FLRK

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FAC, FARC

D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.360 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FAC, FARC

D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FALS, FARS, FAS, FHLS D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FALS, FARS, FAS, FHLS D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.360 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLW, FLRC, FLLRW, FRC

D 2866 LF27 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.360 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLW, FLRC, FLLRW, FRC

D 2866 LF27 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FK, FLK, FK-L, FLRK D 2866 LF27 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.360 FK, FLK, FK-L, FLRK D 2866 LF27 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2066 LF 07 10518 01.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2866 LF27 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2866 LF27 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.390 FLS, FLS-TS, FLLS,  
FLLRS, FARC, FHLC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.390, 18.400 FAK, FAK-L, 
FALK, FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.390, 18.400 FALS, FAS, FHLS, 
FAC,

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.390, 18.400 FC, FLC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.390, 18.400 FK, FK-L, FLK, 
FLRK

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.400 FLS, FLLS, FLRS, FLLRS, 
FLS-TS

D 2066 LF 06 10518 10.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.410 FAC, FARC, FAS, FALS, 
FARS

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.410 FAC, FARC, FAS, FALS, 
FARS

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.410 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2866 LF28 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.410 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2866 LF28 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.410, 18.420 FAK, FAK-L, 
FALK, FALK-L

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.410, 18.420 FAK, FAK-L, 
FALK, FALK-L

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.410, 18.420 FC, FRC, FLC, 
FLRC, FLLC, FLLW, FLLRC, 
FLLRW

D 2866 LF28 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.410, 18.420 FC, FRC, FLC, 
FLRC, FLLC, FLLW, FLLRC, 
FLLRW

D 2866 LF28 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.410, 18.420 FK, FK-L, FLK, 
FLRK

D 2866 LF28 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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18.410, 18.420 FK, FK-L, FLK, 
FLRK

D 2866 LF28 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.430 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.430, 18.440 FAC, FARC, FHLC D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.430, 18.440 FAK, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.430, 18.440 FALS, FAS, FHLS D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.430, 18.440 FC, FLC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.430, 18.440 FK, FK-L, FLK, 
FLRK

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.440 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2066 LF 25 10518 09.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.460 FAK, FK, FK-L, FLK, 
FLRK

D 2876 LF 04 12816 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.460 FAK, FK, FK-L, FLK, 
FLRK

D 2876 LF 04 12816 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.460 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC, FRC

D 2876 LF 04 12816 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.460 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC, FRC

D 2876 LF 04 12816 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.460 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2876 LF 04 12816 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.460 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2876 LF 04 12816 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.480 FAC, FARC D 2676 LF 05 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FAC, FARC, FAS, FALS, 
FARS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FAC, FARC, FAS, FALS, 
FARS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.480 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK

D 2676 LF 05 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.480 FALS, FARS, FAS, FHLS D 2676 LF 05 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC

D 2676 LF 01 12412 01.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.480 FHLC, FHLK, FHLK/M, 
FHLS, FHLS/M

D 2676 LF 01 12412 04.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLRK D 2676 LF 01 12412 01.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FK, FLK, FK-L, FLRK D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FK, FLK, FK-L, FLRK D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.480 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2676 LF 05 12412 01.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS, 
FLS-TS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.510 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC, FRC

D 2876 LF 05 12816 09.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.510 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC, FRC

D 2876 LF 05 12816 09.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50
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18.510 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS D 2876 LF 05 12816 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.530 FAC, FARC, FAS, FALS D 2876 LF 13 12816 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.530 FAC, FARC, FAS, FALS D 2876 LF 13 12816 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.530 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L

D 2876 LF 13 12816 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.530 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L

D 2876 LF 13 12816 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.530 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.530 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLRW, FLLW, FLRC

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.530 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.530 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.540 FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, FLLW, 
FLRC

D 2676 LF 13 12412 08.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.540 FLLRS, FLLS, FLRS, FLS D 2676 LF 13 12412 08.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.350 FLRS, FLS, FRS, FS D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.360 FLRS, FLS, FRS, FS D 2066 LF 07 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.360 FLRS, FLS, FRS, FS D 2866 LF37 11967 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.360 FLRS, FLS, FRS, FS D 2866 LF37 11967 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.390 FLRS, FLS, FRS, FS D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.400 FLRS, FLS, FRS, FS D 2066 LF 06 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.410 FRS, FS D 2866 LF32 11967 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.410 FRS, FS D 2866 LF32 11967 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.430 FLRS, FLS, FRS, FS D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.440 FLRS, FLS, FRS, FS D 2676 LF 04 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.460 FRS, FS D 2876 LF 07 12816 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.460 FRS, FS D 2876 LF 07 12816 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.480 FLRS, FLS, FRS, FS D 2676 LF 02 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.480 FRS, FS D 2876 LF 25 12816 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.480 FRS, FS D 2876 LF 25 12816 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.480 FS/M, FRS/M-WW D 2676 LF 02 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.350, 24.360 FLLRW, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLRW, FNLLW

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.350, 24.360 FPLS, FPLRS D 2066 LF 03 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.360 FNLLC/N, FNLLW,  
FNLLRW, FNLLRC

D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.360 FNLLC/N, FNLLW,  
FNLLRW, FNLLRC

D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.390, 24.400 FLLRW, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLW, FNLLRC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.390, 24.400 FPLS, FPLRS D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.410 FNLLC, FNLLW, FNLLRW, 
FNLLRC

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.410 FNLLC, FNLLW, FNLLRW, 
FNLLRC

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.430, 24.440 FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLLRC, FNLLRW 

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.430, 24.440 FPLS, FPLRS D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.460 FNLLC, FNLLRC,  
FNLLRW, FNLLW

D 2876 LF 04 12816 09.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.460 FNLLC, FNLLRC,  
FNLLRW, FNLLW

D 2876 LF 04 12816 09.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.480 FNLLC, FNLLRC,  
FNLLRW, FNLLW

D 2676 LF 01 12412 01.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.480 FNLLC, FNLLRC,  
FNLLRW, FNLLW

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.480 FNLLC, FNLLRC,  
FNLLRW, FNLLW

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50
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24.480 FPLS, FPLRS D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.480 FPLS, FPLRS D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2005 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.480 FPLS, FPLRS D 2676 LF 01 12412 01.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.510 FNLLC/N, FNLLW, 
FNLLRW

D 2876 LF 05 12816 09.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.510 FNLLC/N, FNLLW, 
FNLLRW

D 2876 LF 05 12816 09.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.530 FNLLC, FNLLRC,  
FNLLRW, FNLLW, FPLS, FPLRS

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.530 FNLLC, FNLLRC,  
FNLLRW, FNLLW, FPLS, FPLRS

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.540 FNLLC, FNLLW D 2676 LF 11 12412 01.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.280 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLW D 0836 LF 41 6871 11.2002 - 4150.83D50

26.310 FDAC, FDARC, FDH, 
FDHC, FDAK, FDHK

D 2066 LF 04 10518 01.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FDAC, FDARC, FDHC, 
FDAK, FDHK

D 2866 LF26 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FDAC, FDARC, FDHC, 
FDAK, FDHK

D 2866 LF26 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.310 FDARS, FDAS, FDHS D 2066 LF 04 10518 01.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FDARS, FDAS, FDHS D 2866 LF26 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.310 FDARS, FDAS, FDHS D 2866 LF26 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2866 LF26 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2866 LF26 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.310 FDK, FDLK, FDLRK, 
FDRK

D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FDK, FDLK, FDLRK, 
FDRK

D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.310 FDS, FDLS, FDRS,  
FDLRS, FNHLS

D 2866 LF26 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FDS, FDLS, FDRS,  
FDLRS, FNHLS

D 2866 LF26 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.310 FD-TM, FDR-TM D 2866 LF26 11967 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FD-TM, FDR-TM D 2866 LF26 11967 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.310 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLRW, FNLLW, FNLRC, FVLC

D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLRW, FNLLW, FNLRC, FVLC

D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.310 FPLS, FVLS, FNLS,  
FNLLS, FPLRS, FNLRS, FVLRS

D 2866 LF26 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FPLS, FVLS, FNLS,  
FNLLS, FPLRS, FNLRS, FVLRS

D 2866 LF26 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.310 FVLC D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FVLC D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.310 FVL-KO D 2866 LF26 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310 FVL-KO D 2866 LF26 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.310, 26.320 FDAK, FDHK, 
FDAS, FDHS

D 2066 LF 04 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310, 26.320 FDAK, FDHK, 
FDAS, FDHS

D 2066 LF 04 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.310, 26.320 FDC, FDLC,  
FDLRC, FDRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2066 LF 04 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310, 26.320 FDH, FDHC, 
FDHC/M

D 2066 LF 04 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310, 26.320 FDH-TM D 2066 LF 04 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310, 26.320 FDK, FDLK, 
FDLRK, FDRK

D 2066 LF 04 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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26.310, 26.320 FDS, FDLS, 
FDRS, FNHLS, FDLRS

D 2066 LF 04 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310, 26.320 FD-TM, FDR-TM, 
FVHL-KO

D 2066 LF 04 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310, 26.320 FNLC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLRW, FNLLW, 
FNLRC

D 2066 LF 04 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310, 26.320 FNLS, FNLLS, 
FNLRS, FNLLRS, FPLRS, FPLS

D 2066 LF 04 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.310, 26.320 FVLC, FVL-KO D 2066 LF 04 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.320 FDAC, FDH, FDHC D 2066 LF 39 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.320 FDAK, FDHK, FDAS, 
FDHS

D 2066 LF 39 10518 04.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.330 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLW D 0836 LF 44 6871 11.2002 - 4150.83D50

26.350 FDAC, FDHC, FDAK, 
FDAS, FDHS, FDLRC-WW

D 2066 LF 03 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350 FDHC, FDHC/M D 2066 LF 03 10518 04.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350 FDLS, FDLRS, FDLRS/M, 
FDLRS-WW

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350 FVHLC D 2066 LF 13 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350 FVHLS, FVLS, FVLRS D 2066 LF 13 10518 07.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350 FVLC D 2066 LF 03 10518 01.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350, 26.360 FDAK, FDALK, 
FDHK, FDHLK

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350, 26.360 FDARS, FDAS, 
FDHLS, FDHS

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350, 26.360 FDC, FDLC,  
FDLRC, FDRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350, 26.360 FDC, FDLC,  
FDLRC, FDRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.350, 26.360 FDH-TM, FD-TM, 
FDR-TM

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350, 26.360 FDK, FDLK, 
FDLRK, FDRK

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350, 26.360 FDLRS, FDLS, 
FDRS, FDS, FNHLS, FPHLS, 
FVHLS

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350, 26.360 FNLC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLRW, FNLLW, 
FNLRC

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350, 26.360 FNLS, FNLLS, 
FNLRS, FNLLRS, FPLS, FPLRS

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350, 26.360 FVHL-KO D 2066 LF 03 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.350, 26.360 FVL-KO D 2066 LF 03 10518 01.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDAC, FDARC, FDHC, 
FDHLC, FDAK, FDARK

D 2066 LF 38 10518 06.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDAC, FDARC, FDHC, 
FDHLC

D 2866 LF27 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDAC, FDARC, FDHC, 
FDHLC

D 2866 LF27 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK

D 2866 LF27 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK

D 2866 LF27 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FDARS, FDAS, FDHLS, 
FDHS

D 2066 LF 38 10518 06.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDARS, FDAS, FDHLS, 
FDHS

D 2866 LF27 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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26.360 FDARS, FDAS, FDHLS, 
FDHS

D 2866 LF27 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FDHC, FDHLC D 2066 LF 38 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDK, FDLK, FDRK, 
FDLRK

D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDK, FDLK, FDRK, 
FDLRK

D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FDLC-WW, FDLRC, 
FDLS, FDLRS-WW, FNHLS

D 2066 LF 07 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDLS, FDLS/M, FDLRS, 
FDLRS/M, FDLRS-WW , FDRS

D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDLS, FDLS/M, FDLRS, 
FDLRS/M, FDLRS-WW , FDRS

D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FDS, FDLS, FNLS,  
FNLRS, FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS, 
FVLRS

D 2866 LF27 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDS, FDLS, FNLS,  
FNLRS, FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS, 
FVLRS

D 2866 LF27 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FD-TM, FDR-TM D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FD-TM, FDR-TM D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLRW, FNLLW, FNLRC, FVLC

D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLRW, FNLLW, FNLRC, FVLC

D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FVHLC, FVLS, FVLRS, 
FVLC, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 38 10518 04.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FVL-KO D 2866 LF27 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FVL-KO D 2866 LF27 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.390 FDAC, FDALC, FDHC, 
FDAK, FDALK, FDHK

D 2066 LF 02 10518 01.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.390 FDALS, FDAS, FDALS, 
FDHS, FDH-TM

D 2066 LF 02 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.390 FVLS, FVLRS, FVLC, 
FDHC, FDHC/M, FDHLC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 07.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.390, 26.400 FDAK, FDALK, 
FDHK, FDHLK

D 2066 LF 02 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.390, 26.400 FDALS, FDAS, 
FDHLS, FDHS

D 2066 LF 02 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.390, 26.400 FDC, FDLC, 
FDLRC, FDRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.390, 26.400 FDK, FDLK, 
FD-TM

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.390, 26.400 FDLRS, FDLS, 
FDRS, FDS, FNHLS, FPHLS, 
FVHLS 

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.390, 26.400 FNLC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLRW, FNLLW, 
FNLRC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.390, 26.400 FNLS, FNLLS, 
FNLRS, FNLLRS, FPLS, FPLRS

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.390, 26.400 FVHL-KO D 2066 LF 02 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.390, 26.400 FVL-KO D 2066 LF 02 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FDAC, FDALC, FDHC, 
FDHLC

D 2066 LF 37 10518 01.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

MAN



59 256

Engine8 ccm6 Year27 Info14 Thermostats23 Kit15 Gasket13

Motor ccm Jahr Info Thermostate Kit Dichtung
Moteur ccm Année Info Thermostats Kit Joint

26.400 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK

D 2066 LF 37 10518 01.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FDALS, FDAS, FDHLS, 
FDHS

D 2066 LF 37 10518 01.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FDH-TM, FVLC, FVLS, 
FVLRS

D 2066 LF 37 10518 04.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 FDAC, FDARC, FDAK, 
FDALK

D 2866 LF28 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.410 FDAC, FDARC, FDAK, 
FDALK

D 2866 LF28 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 FDALS, FDARS, FDAS D 2866 LF28 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.410 FDALS, FDARS, FDAS D 2866 LF28 11967 02.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FD-TM, FDR-TM

D 2866 LF28 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.410 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FD-TM, FDR-TM

D 2866 LF28 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 FDK, FDRK, FDLK, 
FDLRK

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.410 FDK, FDRK, FDLK, 
FDLRK

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, FDS D 2866 LF28 11967 06.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.410 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, FDS D 2866 LF28 11967 06.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLRW, FNLLW, FNLRC, FVLC

D 2866 LF28 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.410 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLRW, FNLLW, FNLRC, FVLC

D 2866 LF28 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS, 
FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS

D 2866 LF28 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.410 FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS, 
FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS

D 2866 LF28 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 FVLC D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.410 FVLC D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 FVL-KO D 2866 LF28 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.410 FVL-KO D 2866 LF28 11967 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 FVLS, FVLRS D 2866 LF28 11967 07.2005 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.410 FVLS, FVLRS D 2866 LF28 11967 07.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430 FDAC, FDALC, FDHC D 2066 LF 01 10518 01.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK D 2066 LF 01 10518 01.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430 FDALS, FDAS, FDHLS, 
FDHS

D 2066 LF 01 10518 01.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430 FDLS, FDLS/M,  
FDLRS-WW

D 2066 LF 01 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430 FVL-KO D 2066 LF 01 10518 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430 FVLS, FVLRS D 2066 LF 01 10518 07.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430, 26.440 FDAK, FDALK, 
FDHK, FDHLK

D 2066 LF 01 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430, 26.440 FDALS, FDAS, 
FDHLS, FDHS

D 2066 LF 01 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430, 26.440 FDC, FDLC, 
FDLRC, FDRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430, 26.440 FDHC, FDHC/M, 
FDHLC, FDH-TM

D 2066 LF 01 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430, 26.440 FDK, FDLK,  
FD-TM, FDR-TM

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430, 26.440 FDLRS, FDLS, 
FDRS, FDS, FNHLS, FPHLS, 
FVHLS

D 2066 LF 01 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430, 26.440 FVLH-KO D 2066 LF 01 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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26.430, 26.440, FNLC, FNLLC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FNLLRC, FVLC

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.430, 26.440, FNLS, FNLLS, 
FNLRS, FNLLRS, FPLS, FPLRS

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FDAC, FDALC, FDHC, 
FDHLC

D 2066 LF 36 10518 09.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FDALS, FDAS, FDHLS, 
FDHS, FDAK, FDALK

D 2066 LF 36 10518 01.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FNHLC

D 2676 LF 04 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2676 LF 04 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FVL-KO, FVLS, FVLRS D 2066 LF 36 10518 09.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.460 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FD-TM, FDR-TM

D 2876 LF 04 12816 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.460 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FD-TM, FDR-TM

D 2876 LF 04 12816 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.460 FDK, FDLK, FDLRK, 
FDRK

D 2876 LF 04 12816 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.460 FDK, FDLK, FDLRK, 
FDRK

D 2876 LF 04 12816 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.460 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS

D 2876 LF 04 12816 06.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.460 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS

D 2876 LF 04 12816 06.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.460 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLRW, FNLLW, FNLRC

D 2876 LF 04 12816 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.460 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLRW, FNLLW, FNLRC

D 2876 LF 04 12816 04.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.460 FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS, 
FVLRS, FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS

D 2876 LF 04 12816 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.460 FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS, 
FVLRS, FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS

D 2876 LF 04 12816 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.460 FVLC D 2876 LF 04 12816 02.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.460 FVLC D 2876 LF 04 12816 02.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.460 FVL-KO D 2876 LF 04 12816 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.460 FVL-KO D 2876 LF 04 12816 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDAC, FDALC, FDARC, 
FDHC, FDHLC

D 2676 LF 05 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDAC, FDALC, FDARC, 
FDHC, FDHLC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.480 FDAC, FDALC, FDARC, 
FDHC, FDHLC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDAK, FDALK D 2676 LF 05 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.480 FDALS, FDARS, FDAS, 
FDHLS, FDHS

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDALS, FDARS, FDAS, 
FDHLS, FDHS

D 2676 LF 05 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDALS, FDARS, FDAS, 
FDHLS, FDHS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDALS, FDARS, FDAS, 
FDHLS, FDHS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50
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26.480 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.480 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDHC, FDHC/M, FDHLC, 
FDH-TM, FDK, FDLK, FDLRK

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDK, FDLK, FDLRK D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.480 FDK, FDLK, FDLRK D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.480 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FD-TM, FVHL-KO D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FD-TM D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.480 FD-TM D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FVLC

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FVLC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.480 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC, FVLC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FPLS, FVLS, FVLRS

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FPLS, FVLS, FVLRS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.480 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FPLS, FVLS, FVLRS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FVL-KO D 2676 LF 05 12412 01.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FVL-KO D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.480 FVL-KO D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.510 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC

D 2876 LF 05 12816 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.510 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC

D 2876 LF 05 12816 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.510 FDS, FDLS, FDLS/M, 
FDRS, FDLRS

D 2876 LF 05 12816 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.510 FDS, FDLS, FDLS/M, 
FDRS, FDLRS

D 2876 LF 05 12816 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.510 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLRW, FNLLW, FNLRC, FVLC

D 2876 LF 05 12816 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.510 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLRW, FNLLW, FNLRC, FVLC

D 2876 LF 05 12816 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.510 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FPLS, FVLS, FVLRS

D 2876 LF 05 12816 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.510 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FPLS, FVLS, FVLRS

D 2876 LF 05 12816 12.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.530 FDAC, FDALC, FDAS, 
FDALS

D 2876 LF 13 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.530 FDAC, FDALC, FDAS, 
FDALS

D 2876 LF 13 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.530 FDAK, FDALK, FDK, 
FDLK, FDLRK

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.530 FDAK, FDALK, FDK, 
FDLK, FDLRK

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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26.530 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC

D 2876 LF 13 12816 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.530 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC

D 2876 LF 13 12816 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.530 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS

D 2876 LF 13 12816 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.530 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS

D 2876 LF 13 12816 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.530 FNLC, FNLLC,  
FNLLRC, FNLLRW, FNLLW, 
FNLRC, FVLC,FVLRC

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.530 FNLC, FNLLC,  
FNLLRC, FNLLRW, FNLLW, 
FNLRC, FVLC,FVLRC

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.530 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FPLS, FVLS, FVLRS

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.530 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FPLS, FVLS, FVLRS

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.540 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLW, FNLRC

D 2676 LF 13 12412 08.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

27.440 FDS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDLRS

D 2676 LF 04 12412 10.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

27.440 FDS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDLRS

D 2676 LF 04 12412 10.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.310 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLC, 
FNLLC, FNLRC

D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.310 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLC, 
FNLLC, FNLRC

D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.310 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC D 2066 LF 04 10518 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.310 FNLS, FNLRS D 2066 LF 04 10518 06.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.310 FNLS, FNLRS D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.310 FNLS, FNLRS D 2866 LF26 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.310, 28.320 FNLC, FNLLC, 
FNLL-LE, FNLLR-LE

D 2066 LF 04 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.320 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLLR-LE

D 2066 LF 04 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.320 FNLS, FNLRS, FNLC, 
FNLLC, FNLRC

D 2066 LF 28 10518 06.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.350 FANLC D 2066 LF 03 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.350 FANLK D 2066 LF 03 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.350 FNLS, FNLRS D 2066 LF 03 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.350, 28.360 FNLC, FNLLC, 
FNLL-LE, FNLLR-LE

D 2066 LF 03 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.350, 28.360 FNLC, FNLLC, 
FNLRC, FNLL-LE, FNLLR-LE

D 2066 LF 03 10518 06.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.360 FANLC, FANLK D 2066 LF 38 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.360 FANLC, FANLK D 2866 LF27 11967 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.360 FANLC, FANLK D 2866 LF27 11967 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.360 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.360 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.360 FNLS, FNLRS D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.360 FNLS, FNLRS D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.390 FANLC D 2066 LF 02 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.390 FANLK D 2066 LF 02 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.390 FNLLC D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.390 FNLLC D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.390 FNLS, FNLRS D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.390, 28.400 FNLC, FNLLC, 
FNLRC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 06.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

MAN



63 256

Engine8 ccm6 Year27 Info14 Thermostats23 Kit15 Gasket13

Motor ccm Jahr Info Thermostate Kit Dichtung
Moteur ccm Année Info Thermostats Kit Joint

28.400 FANLC, FANLK D 2066 LF 37 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.400 FNLS, FNLRS D 2066 LF 26 10518 04.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.410 FANLC, FANLK D 2866 LF28 11967 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.410 FANLC, FANLK D 2866 LF28 11967 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.410 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLS, FNLRS

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.410 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLS, FNLRS

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.430 FANLC, FNLS, FNLRS, 
FANLK

D 2066 LF 01 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.430, 28.440 FNLC, FNLLC, 
FNLRC

D 2066 LF 01 10518 06.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.460 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLS, FNLRS

D 2876 LF 04 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.460 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLS, FNLRS

D 2876 LF 04 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.480 FANLC, FANLK D 2676 LF 05 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.480 FANLC, FANLK D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.480 FANLC, FANLK D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.480 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLS, FNLRS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.480 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLS, FNLRS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.480 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLS, FNLRS

D 2676 LF 02 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.510 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC,  
FNLS, FNLRS

D 2876 LF 05 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.510 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC,  
FNLS, FNLRS

D 2876 LF 05 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.530 FANLC, FANLK D 2876 LF 13 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.530 FANLC, FANLK D 2876 LF 13 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.530 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLS, FNLRS

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.530 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLS, FNLRS

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

28.540 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLS D 2676 LF 13 12412 08.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.310 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDLRC, 
FFDRC

D 2866 LF26 11967 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.310 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDLRC, 
FFDRC

D 2866 LF26 11967 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.310 FFDK, FFDLK, FFD-TM, 
FFDR-TM

D 2866 LF26 11967 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.310 FFDK, FFDLK, FFD-TM, 
FFDR-TM

D 2866 LF26 11967 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.350, 32.360 FFDC, FFDLC, 
FFDLRC, FFDRC

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.350, 32.360 FFD-TM,  
FFDR-TM

D 2066 LF 03 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.360 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDLRC, 
FFDRC

D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.360 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDLRC, 
FFDRC

D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.360 FFDK, FFDLK, FFD-TM, 
FFFDR-TM

D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.360 FFDK, FFDLK, FFD-TM, 
FFFDR-TM

D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.390, 32.400 FFD-TM,  
FFDR-TM, FFDRC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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32.410 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDRC, 
FFDLRC

D 2866 LF28 11967 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.410 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDRC, 
FFDLRC

D 2866 LF28 11967 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.410 FFDK, FFDLK, FFD-TM, 
FFDR-TM

D 2866 LF28 11967 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.410 FFDK, FFDLK, FFD-TM, 
FFDR-TM

D 2866 LF28 11967 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.430, 32.440 FFD-TM,  
FFDR-TM, FFDRC

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.460 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDLRC, 
FFDRC

D 2876 LF 04 12816 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.460 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDLRC, 
FFDRC

D 2876 LF 04 12816 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.460 FFDK, FFDLK, FFD-TM, 
FFDR-TM

D 2876 LF 04 12816 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.460 FFDK, FFDLK, FFD-TM, 
FFDR-TM

D 2876 LF 04 12816 01.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.480 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDLRC, 
FFDRC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.480 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDLRC, 
FFDRC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

32.480 FFD-TM, FFDR-TM, 
FFDRC

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.480 FFD-TM, FFDR-TM D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.480 FFD-TM, FFDR-TM D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.350 FDC-TM, FDRC-TM D 2066 LF 03 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.350, 33.360 FDAC, FDARC, 
FDHC

D 2066 LF 03 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.350, 33.360 FDAK, FDARK, 
FDHK

D 2066 LF 03 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.350, 33.360 FDARS, FDAS, 
FDHS

D 2066 LF 03 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.350, 33.360 FDK, FDLK, 
FDRK, FDC, FDLC,

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.350, 33.360 FDLRS, FDLS, 
FDRS, FDS, FDRC

D 2066 LF 03 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDAC, FDARC, FDHC, 
FDAK, FDARK, FDHK

D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDAC, FDARC, FDHC, 
FDAK, FDARK, FDHK

D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.360 FDARS, FDAS, FDHS D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDARS, FDAS, FDHS D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.360 FDC, FDLC, FDRC, 
FDLRC

D 2866 LF27 11967 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDC, FDLC, FDRC, 
FDLRC

D 2866 LF27 11967 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.360 FDC-TM, FDRC-TM,  
FDR-TM, FD-TM

D 2066 LF 07 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDK, FDK-WW, FDLK, 
FDRK-WW

D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDK, FDK-WW, FDLK, 
FDRK-WW

D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.360 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS

D 2866 LF27 11967 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS

D 2866 LF27 11967 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.360 FD-TM, FDR-TM,  
FDC-TM, FDRC-TM 

D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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33.360 FD-TM, FDR-TM,  
FDC-TM, FDRC-TM 

D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.390, 33.400 FDAC, FDHC D 2066 LF 02 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.390, 33.400 FDAK, FDARK, 
FDHK

D 2066 LF 02 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.390, 33.400 FDARS, FDAS, 
FDHS

D 2066 LF 02 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.390, 33.400 FDC, FDLC, 
FDRC, FDLRC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.390, 33.400 FDC-TM,  
FDRC-TM

D 2066 LF 02 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.390, 33.400 FDK, FDLK, 
FDRK

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.390, 33.400 FDS, FDLS, 
FDLRS, FDRS

D 2066 LF 02 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.410 FDAC, FDALC, FDARC, 
FDAK, FDALK

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.410 FDAC, FDALC, FDARC, 
FDAK, FDALK

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.410 FDALS, FDARS, FDAS D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.410 FDALS, FDARS, FDAS D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.410 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FDR-TM

D 2866 LF28 11967 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.410 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FDR-TM

D 2866 LF28 11967 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.410 FDK, FDK-WW, FDLK, 
FDRK-WW

D 2866 LF28 11967 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.410 FDK, FDK-WW, FDLK, 
FDRK-WW

D 2866 LF28 11967 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.410 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, FDS D 2866 LF28 11967 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.410 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, FDS D 2866 LF28 11967 10.2000 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.430, 33.440 FDAC, FDALC, 
FDHC

D 2066 LF 01 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.430, 33.440 FDAK, FDALK, 
FDARK, FDHK

D 2066 LF 01 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.430, 33.440 FDALS, FDARS, 
FDAS, FDHS

D 2066 LF 01 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.430, 33.440 FDC, FDLC, 
FDRC, FDLRC

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.430, 33.440 FDK, FDLK, 
FDRK

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.430, 33.440 FDLRS, FDLS, 
FDRS, FDS

D 2066 LF 01 10518 05.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.440 FDAC, FDALC, FDHC, 
FDLC, FDRC

D 2676 LF 04 12412 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.440 FDAK, FDALK, FDARK, 
FDHK

D 2676 LF 04 12412 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.440 FDALS, FDARS, FDAS, 
FDHS

D 2676 LF 04 12412 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.440 FDC-TM, FDRC-TM, FDC, 
FDRK

D 2676 LF 04 12412 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.440 FDLS, FDRS, FDS, FDK, 
FDLK

D 2676 LF 04 12412 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.460 FDAC, FDAK, FDAS,  
FD-TM, FDR-TM

D 2876 LF 07 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.460 FDAC, FDAK, FDAS,  
FD-TM, FDR-TM

D 2876 LF 07 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.460 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FDRK

D 2876 LF 04 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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33.460 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDRC, FDRK

D 2876 LF 04 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.460 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS, FDK, FDLK

D 2876 LF 04 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.460 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS, FDK, FDLK

D 2876 LF 04 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.480 FDAC, FDAC-WW, 
FDALC, FDARC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDAC, FDAC-WW, 
FDALC, FDARC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.480 FDAC, FDALC, FDARC, 
FDHC

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDAK, FDALK, FDARK, 
FDHK

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDAK, FDALK, FDARK, 
FDHK

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDAK, FDALK, FDARK, 
FDHK

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.480 FDALS, FDARS, FDAS, 
FDHS

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDALS, FDARS, FDAS, 
FDHS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDALS, FDARS, FDAS, 
FDHS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.480 FDC, FDLC, FDRC, 
FDLRC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDC, FDLC, FDRC, 
FDLRC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.480 FDC-TM, FDRC-TM, 
FD-TM

D 2676 LF 02 12412 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDC-TM, FDRC-TM, 
FD-TM

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDC-TM, FDRC-TM, 
FD-TM

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.480 FDK, FDLK, FDRK D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDK, FDLK, FDRK D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.480 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS

D 2676 LF 01 12412 01.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.510 FDC, FDLC, FDRC, 
FDLRC

D 2876 LF 05 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.510 FDC, FDLC, FDRC, 
FDLRC

D 2876 LF 05 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.510 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, FDS D 2876 LF 05 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.510 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, FDS D 2876 LF 05 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.530 FDAC, FDALC, FDAK, 
FDALK

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.530 FDAC, FDALC, FDAK, 
FDALK

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.530 FDC, FDLC, FDRC,  
FDLRC, FDAS, FDALS

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.530 FDC, FDLC, FDRC,  
FDLRC, FDAS, FDALS

D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

33.530 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS, FDK, FDLK

D 2876 LF 13 12816 07.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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35.310 FFDC, FFDL, FFDK, 
FFDLK

D 2866 LF26 11967 06.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.310 FFDC, FFDL, FFDK, 
FFDLK

D 2866 LF26 11967 06.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.310 FFD-TM D 2866 LF26 11967 11.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.310 FFD-TM D 2866 LF26 11967 11.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.310, 35.320 FFDC, FFDLC, 
FFD-TM, FFDK, FFDLK

D 2066 LF 04 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.350 FFDHK, FFDHLK,  
FFDH-TM, FFNLC

D 2066 LF 03 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.350, 35.360 FFDC, FFDRC, 
FFDLC

D 2066 LF 03 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.350, 35.360 FFDK, FFDRK, 
FFDLK, FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 03 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.360 FFDAK, FFDHK,  
FFDHLK, FFDH-TM

D 2066 LF 38 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.360 FFDAK, FFDHK,  
FFDHLK, FFDH-TM

D 2066 LF 38 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.360 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDRC D 2866 LF27 11967 10.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.360 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDRC, 
FFDK, FFDLK, FFDRK

D 2866 LF27 11967 10.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.360 FFD-TM D 2866 LF27 11967 11.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.360 FFD-TM D 2866 LF27 11967 11.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.360 FFNHLC, FFNLC D 2066 LF 38 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.360 FFNHLC, FFNLC D 2066 LF 38 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.360 FFNLC D 2866 LF27 11967 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.360 FFNLC D 2866 LF27 11967 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.390 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFDHK, 
FFDHLK, FFDH-TM

D 2066 LF 02 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.390 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFDHK, 
FFDHLK, FFDH-TM

D 2066 LF 02 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.390 FFDAK, FFDC, FFDRC, 
FFDLC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.390 FFDAK, FFDC, FFDRC, 
FFDLC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.390 FFNLC D 2066 LF 02 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.390 FFNLC D 2066 LF 02 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.390, 35.400 FFDK, FFDRK, 
FFDLK, FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 02 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.390, 35.400 FFDK, FFDRK, 
FFDLK, FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 02 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.400 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFDHK, 
FFDHLK, FFDH-TM

D 2066 LF 37 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.400 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFDHK, 
FFDHLK, FFDH-TM

D 2066 LF 37 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.400 FFDAK D 2066 LF 37 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.400 FFDAK D 2066 LF 37 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.400 FFNHLC D 2066 LF 37 10518 11.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.400 FFNHLC D 2066 LF 37 10518 11.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.400 FFNLC D 2066 LF 37 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.400 FFNLC D 2066 LF 37 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.410 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFNLC D 2866 LF28 11967 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.410 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFNLC D 2866 LF28 11967 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.410 FFDC, FFDLC D 2866 LF28 11967 10.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.410 FFDK, FFDLK D 2866 LF28 11967 10.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.410 FFD-TM D 2866 LF28 11967 11.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.410 FFD-TM D 2866 LF28 11967 11.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.430 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFDHK, 
FFDHLK, FFDH-TM

D 2066 LF 01 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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35.430 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFDHK, 
FFDHLK, FFDH-TM

D 2066 LF 01 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.430 FFNLC D 2066 LF 01 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.430 FFNLC D 2066 LF 01 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.430, 35.440 FFDC, FFDRC, 
FFDLC

D 2066 LF 01 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.430, 35.440 FFDC, FFDRC, 
FFDLC

D 2066 LF 01 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.430, 35.440 FFDK, FFDRK, 
FFDLK

D 2066 LF 01 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.430, 35.440 FFDK, FFDRK, 
FFDLK

D 2066 LF 01 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.430, 35.440 FFD-TM D 2066 LF 01 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.430, 35.440 FFD-TM D 2066 LF 01 10518 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.440 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFDHK, 
FFDHLK

D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.440 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFDHK, 
FFDHLK

D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.440 FFDH-TM, FFNLC D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.440 FFDH-TM, FFNLC D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.440 FFNHLC D 2066 LF 36 10518 11.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.440 FFNHLC D 2066 LF 36 10518 11.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.460 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDK, 
FFDLK

D 2876 LF 04 12816 10.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.460 FFD-TM D 2876 LF 04 12816 11.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.460 FFD-TM D 2876 LF 04 12816 11.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.460 FFNLC D 2876 LF 04 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.460 FFNLC D 2876 LF 04 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.480 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFDHK, 
FFDHLK, FFDH-TM

D 2676 LF 05 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFDHK, 
FFDHLK, FFDH-TM

D 2676 LF 05 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.480 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFDHK, 
FFDHLK, FFDAK

D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FDNLC, FFDAK, FFDHK, 
FFDHLK, FFDAK

D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.480 FFDAK D 2676 LF 02 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FFDAK D 2676 LF 02 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.480 FFDARS,  FFNLC D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FFDARS,  FFNLC D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.480 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDK, 
FFDLK, FFD-TM

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FFDC, FFDLC, FFDK, 
FFDLK

D 2876 LF 12 12816 10.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FFD-TM D 2876 LF 12 12816 11.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FFD-TM D 2876 LF 12 12816 11.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.480 FFNHLC D 2676 LF 05 12412 11.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FFNHLC D 2676 LF 05 12412 11.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.480 FFNLC D 2676 LF 05 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FFNLC D 2676 LF 05 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.530 FDNLC, FFDC, FFDLC, 
FFDK, FFDLK, FFD-TM

D 2876 LF 13 12816 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.530 FDNLC, FFD-TM D 2876 LF 13 12816 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

35.530 FFDAK, FFNLC D 2876 LF 13 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.530 FFDAK, FFNLC D 2876 LF 13 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.310 FFDC, FFDK, FFD-TM D 2866 LF26 11967 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.310 FFDC, FFDK, FFD-TM D 2866 LF26 11967 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.310, 37.320 FFDC, FFDK, 
FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 04 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

MAN



69 256

Engine8 ccm6 Year27 Info14 Thermostats23 Kit15 Gasket13

Motor ccm Jahr Info Thermostate Kit Dichtung
Moteur ccm Année Info Thermostats Kit Joint

37.310, 37.320 FFDC, FFDK, 
FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 04 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.350, 37.360 FFDC, FFDK, 
FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 03 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.350, 37.360 FFDC, FFDK, 
FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 03 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.360 FFDC, FFDK, FFD-TM D 2866 LF27 11967 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.360 FFDC, FFDK, FFD-TM D 2866 LF27 11967 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.390, 37.400 FFDC, FFDK, 
FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 02 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.390, 37.400 FFDC, FFDK, 
FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 02 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.410 FFDC, FFDK, FFD-TM D 2866 LF28 11967 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.410 FFDC, FFDK, FFD-TM D 2866 LF28 11967 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.430, 37.440 FFDC, FFDK, 
FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 01 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.430, 37.440 FFDC, FFDK, 
FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 01 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.460 FFDC, FFDK, FFD-TM D 2876 LF 04 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.460 FFDC, FFDK, FFD-TM D 2876 LF 04 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.480 FFDC, FFDK, FFD-TM D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.480 FFDC, FFDK, FFD-TM D 2876 LF 12 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.480 FFDC, FFDK, FFD-TM D 2876 LF 12 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.530 FFDC,  FFDK, FFD-TM D 2876 LF 13 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.530 FFDC,  FFDK, FFD-TM D 2876 LF 13 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

37.530 FVDS, FVDLS D 2876 LF 13 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.530 FVDS, FVDLS D 2876 LF 13 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

39.390 FVNLC D 2066 LF 02 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

39.390 FVNLC D 2066 LF 02 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

39.400 FVNLC D 2066 LF 37 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

39.400 FVNLC D 2066 LF 37 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

39.430 FVNLC D 2066 LF 01 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

39.430 FVNLC D 2066 LF 01 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

39.440 FVNLC D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

39.440 FVNLC D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

39.480 FVNLC D 2676 LF 05 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

39.480 FVNLC D 2676 LF 05 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.390, 40.400 FDAK, FDARK, 
FDARS, FDAS

D 2066 LF 02 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.390, 40.400 FDAK, FDARK, 
FDARS, FDAS

D 2066 LF 02 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.390, 40.400 FDK, FDRK, 
FDRS, FDS

D 2066 LF 02 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.390, 40.400 FDK, FDRK, 
FDRS, FDS

D 2066 LF 02 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.410 FDAK, FDAS, FDK, FDS D 2866 LF28 11967 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.410 FDAK, FDAS D 2866 LF28 11967 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.430 FDK, FDRK, FDRS, FDS, 
FDAK, FDARK

D 2066 LF 01 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.430 FDK, FDRK, FDRS, FDS, 
FDAK, FDARK

D 2066 LF 01 10518 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.440 FDAK, FDARK, FDARS, 
FDAS

D 2676 LF 04 12412 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.440 FDAK, FDARK, FDARS, 
FDAS

D 2676 LF 04 12412 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.440 FDK, FDRK, FDRS, FDS D 2676 LF 04 12412 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.440 FDK, FDRK, FDRS, FDS D 2676 LF 04 12412 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.460 FDAK, FDAS D 2876 LF 07 12816 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.460 FDAK, FDAS, FDK, FDS D 2876 LF 07 12816 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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40.480 FDAK, FDARK, FDK, 
FDRK, FDRS, FDAS

D 2676 LF 02 12412 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.480 FDAK, FDARK, FDK, 
FDRK, FDRS, FDAS

D 2676 LF 02 12412 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.480 FDAK, FDARK, FDARS, 
FDAS, FDK, FDRK

D 2876 LF 12 12816 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.480 FDAK, FDARK, FDARS, 
FDAS

D 2876 LF 12 12816 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.480 FDRS, FDS D 2676 LF 02 12412 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.480 FDRS, FDS D 2676 LF 02 12412 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.480 FDRS, FDS D 2876 LF 12 12816 04.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.350 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM D 2066 LF 03 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.350 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM D 2066 LF 03 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.350, 41.360 FFD, FFDC, 
FFDRC

D 2066 LF 03 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.350, 41.360 FFD, FFDC, 
FFDRC

D 2066 LF 03 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.350, 41.360 FFDC-TM,  
FFDRC-TM, FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 03 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.350, 41.360 FFDC-TM,  
FFDRC-TM, FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 03 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.350, 41.360 FFDK, FFDRK D 2066 LF 03 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.350, 41.360 FFDK, FFDRK D 2066 LF 03 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.360 FFD D 2066 LF 07 10518 12.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.360 FFD D 2066 LF 07 10518 12.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.360 FFDC, FFDC/M,  
FFDC/M-WW, FFDRC

D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.360 FFDC, FFDC/M,  
FFDC/M-WW, FFDRC

D 2866 LF27 11967 01.2003 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.360 FFDC-TM, FDRC-TM D 2066 LF 07 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.360 FFDC-TM, FDRC-TM D 2066 LF 07 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.360 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2866 LF27 11967 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.360 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2866 LF27 11967 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.360 FFDK, FFDRK D 2866 LF27 11967 09.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.390 FFDAK D 2066 LF 02 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.390 FFDAK D 2066 LF 02 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.390 FFDC-TM, FDRC-TM D 2066 LF 02 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.390 FFDC-TM, FDRC-TM D 2066 LF 02 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.390, 41.400 FFD, FFDC, 
FFDRC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.390, 41.400 FFD, FFDC, 
FFDRC

D 2066 LF 02 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.390, 41.400 FFDC-TM,  
FFDRC-TM, FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 02 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.390, 41.400 FFDC-TM,  
FFDRC-TM, FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 02 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.390, 41.400 FFDK, FFDRK D 2066 LF 02 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.390, 41.400 FFDK, FFDRK D 2066 LF 02 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.400 FFD D 2066 LF 06 10518 12.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.400 FFD D 2066 LF 06 10518 12.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.400 FFDC-TM, FDRC-TM D 2066 LF 06 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.400 FFDC-TM, FDRC-TM D 2066 LF 06 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.410 FFDAK D 2866 LF28 11967 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.410 FFDAK D 2866 LF28 11967 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.410 FFDC, FFDRC, FDRC, 
FFDK, FFDRK

D 2866 LF28 11967 09.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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41.410 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2866 LF28 11967 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.410 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2866 LF28 11967 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.430 FFDAK, FFD, FFDC, 
FFDRC

D 2066 LF 01 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.430 FFDAK, FFD, FFDC, 
FFDRC

D 2066 LF 01 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.430 FFDAK D 2066 LF 01 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.430 FFDAK D 2066 LF 01 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.430 FFDC-TM, FFDRC D 2066 LF 01 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.430 FFDC-TM, FFDRC D 2066 LF 01 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.430, 41.440 FFDC-TM,  
FFDRC-TM, FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 01 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.430, 41.440 FFDC-TM,  
FFDRC-TM, FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 01 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.430, 41.440 FFDK, FFDRK D 2066 LF 01 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.430, 41.440 FFDK, FFDRK D 2066 LF 01 10518 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.440 FFD, FFDC, FFDRC, 
FFD/M

D 2676 LF 04 12412 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.440 FFD, FFDC, FFDRC, 
FFD/M

D 2676 LF 04 12412 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.440 FFDAK D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.440 FFDAK D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.440 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2676 LF 04 12412 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.440 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2676 LF 04 12412 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.440 FFDK, FFDRK D 2676 LF 04 12412 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.440 FFDK, FFDRK D 2676 LF 04 12412 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.460 FFDC, FFDRC, FFDK, 
FFDRK

D 2876 LF 04 12816 09.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.460 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2876 LF 04 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.460 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2876 LF 04 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.480 FFD, FFDC, FFDRC D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFD, FFDC, FFDRC D 2876 LF 12 12816 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFDAK D 2676 LF 02 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFDAK D 2676 LF 02 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.480 FFDAK D 2676 LF 05 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFDAK D 2676 LF 05 12412 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.480 FFDAK, FFDAK, FFDRK, 
FFDARC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.480 FFDAK, FFDAK, FFDRK, 
FFDARC

D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM D 2676 LF 02 12412 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM D 2676 LF 02 12412 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.480 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2876 LF 12 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2876 LF 12 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.480 FFDK D 2676 LF 03 12412 12.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFDK D 2676 LF 03 12412 12.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.480 FFDK, FFDRK D 2676 LF 01 12412 02.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFDK, FFDRK D 2876 LF 12 12816 06.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FVDS, FVDLS D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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41.480 FVDS, FVDLS D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.530 FFDAK D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.530 FFDAK D 2876 LF 12 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.530 FFDAK D 2876 LF 13 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.530 FFDAK D 2876 LF 13 12816 07.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.530 FFDC, FFDC-TM,  
FFDRC-TM, FFD-TM

D 2876 LF 13 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.530 FFDC, FFDC-TM,  
FFDRC-TM, FFD-TM

D 2876 LF 13 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.530 FFDK, FFDRK D 2876 LF 13 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.530 FFDK, FFDRK D 2876 LF 13 12816 12.2004 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.530 FVDS, FVDLS D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.530 FVDS, FVDLS D 2876 LF 13 12816 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.540 FVDS, FVDLS D 2676 LF 13 12412 11.2006 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.540 FVDS, FVDLS D 2676 LF 13 12412 11.2006 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.660 FVDS, FVDLS D 2840 LF25 18273 09.2002 - 2 x 4150.79D50

TGL 

7.150, 8.150 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC  D 0834 LFL 40 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

7.180, 8.180 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC D 0834 LFL 41 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

7.220 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC D 0834 LFL 62 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

7.250 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC D 0836 LFL 60 6871 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

8.150 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0834 LFL 40 4580 10.2006 - 4150.83D50

8.180 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC D 0834 LFL 41 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

8.180 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0834 LFL 41 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

8.210 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC D 0834 LFL 42 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

8.210 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0834 LFL 42 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

8.220 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC D 0834 LFL 65 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

8.220 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0834 LFL 65 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

8.240 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC D 0836 LFL 40 6871 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

8.240 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC D 0836 LFL 40 6871 04.2005 - 4150.79D50

8.240 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0836 LFL 40 6871 04.2005 - 4150.79D50

8.240 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0836 LFL 40 6871 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

8.250 FC, FLC, FLRC, FRC D 0836 LFL 63 6871 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

8.250 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0836 LFL 63 6871 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

10.180 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, FK, 
FLK, FLRK, FRK

D 0834 LFL 41 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

10.210 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, FK, 
FLK, FLRK, FRK

D 0834 LFL 42 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

10.220 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC, FK, 
FLK, FLRK, FRK

D 0834 LFL 65 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

10.240 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, FK, 
FLK, FLRK, FRK

D 0836 LFL 40 6871 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

10.240 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, FK, 
FLK, FLRK, FRK

D 0836 LFL 40 6871 04.2005 - 4150.79D50

10.250 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC D 0836 LFL 63 6871 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

10.250 FK, FLK, FLRK, FRK D 0836 LFL 63 6871 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

12.180 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC D 0834 LFL 41 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

12.180 FK, FLK, FLRK, FRK D 0834 LFL 41 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

12.210 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC D 0834 LFL 42 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

12.210 FK, FLK, FLRK, FRK D 0834 LFL 42 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50
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12.220 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC D 0834 LFL 62 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

12.220 FK, FLK, FLRK, FRK D 0834 LFL 62 4580 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

12.240 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC D 0836 LFL 40 6871 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

12.240 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC D 0836 LFL 40 6871 04.2005 - 4150.79D50

12.240 FK, FLK, FLRK, FRK D 0836 LFL 40 6871 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

12.240 FK, FLK, FLRK, FRK D 0836 LFL 40 6871 04.2005 - 4150.79D50

12.250 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC, 
FLRK, FRK

D 0836 LFL 60 6871 04.2005 - 4150.83D50

TGM 

12.240 FLC, FLLC D 0836 LFL 50 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

12.280 FC, FLC, FLLC D 0836 LFL 51 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

12.290 FLC, FLLC D 0836 LFL 64 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

13.240 FAL, FALC, FALRC, FAEC, 
FAERC, FALR

D 0836 LFL 40 6871 04.2006 - 4150.83D50

13.250 FAEC, FAERC, FALC, FAL, 
FALRC, FALR 

D 0836 LFL 63 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

13.280 FAEC, FAERC, FAL, FALC, 
FALRC

D 0836 LFL 41 6871 04.2006 - 4150.83D50

13.280 FALK, FALRK, FALK-L, 
FALRK-L

D 0836 LFL 41 6871 04.2006 - 4150.83D50

13.290 FAEC, FAERC, FAL, 
FALR, FALC, FALRC

D 0836 LFL 64 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

13.290 FALK, FALRK, FALK-L, 
FALRK-L

D 0836 LFL 64 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

15.240 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLRC, 
FLLRC, FLRK

D 0836 LFL 40 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

15.250 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC

D 0836 LFL 63 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

15.250 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK

D 0836 LFL 63 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

15.280 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLRC, 
FLLRC

D 0836 LFL 41 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

15.290 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC

D 0836 LFL 64 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

15.290 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK

D 0836 LFL 64 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

15.330 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC, FLK, 
FLRK

D 0836 LFL 44 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

15.340 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRC

D 0836 LFL 65 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

18.240 FAC, FARC D 0836 LFL 40 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

18.240 FAK, FARK, FAK-L, 
FARK-L

D 0836 LFL 40 6871 05.2006 - 4150.83D50

18.240 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, 
FLLC, FLLRC

D 0836 LFL 40 6871 10.2005 - 4150.79D50

18.240 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, 
FLLC, FLLRC

D 0836 LFL 40 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

18.240 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0836 LFL 40 6871 10.2005 - 4150.79D50

18.240 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0836 LFL 40 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

18.250 FAK, FARK, FAK-L, 
FARK-L, FAC, FARC

D 0836 LFL 63 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

18.250 FC, FLC, FLLC, FRC, 
FLRC, FLLRC

D 0836 LFL 63 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

18.250 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0836 LFL 63 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50
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18.280 FAK, FARK, FAK-L, 
FARK-L

D 0836 LFL 41 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

18.280 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, 
FLLC, FLLRC

D 0836 LFL 41 6871 10.2005 - 4150.79D50

18.280 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, 
FLLC, FLLRC

D 0836 LFL 41 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

18.280 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0836 LFL 41 6871 10.2005 - 4150.79D50

18.280 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0836 LFL 41 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

18.290 FAK, FARK, FAK-L, 
FARK-L, FAC, FARC

D 0836 LFL 64 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

18.290 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC, 
FLLC, FLLRC

D 0836 LFL 64 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

18.290 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0836 LFL 64 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

18.330 FAK, FARK, FAK-L, 
FARK-L, FAC, FARC

D 0836 LFL 44 6871 10.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.330 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, 
FLLC, FLLRC

D 0836 LFL 44 6871 10.2005 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.330 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, 
FLLC, FLLRC

D 0836 LFL 44 6871 10.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.330 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0836 LFL 44 6871 10.2005 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.330 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0836 LFL 44 6871 10.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.340 FAK, FARK, FAK-L, 
FARK-L, FAC, FARC

D 0836 LFL 65 6871 10.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.340 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FRC

D 0836 LFL 65 6871 10.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.340 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK-L, 
FLRK, FLRK-L, FRK, FRK-L

D 0836 LFL 65 6871 10.2005 - 2 x 4150.83D50

22.240 FNLLC D 0836 LFL 53 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

22.250 FNLLC D 0836 LFL 63 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

22.280 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLRC, 
FNLRC

D 0836 LFL 54 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

22.290 FNLC, 22.290 FNLLC D 0836 LFL 64 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

26.280 FD D 0836 LFL 54 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

26.280 FD-TM, FDR-TM,  
FDK-HK, FDRK-HK

D 0836 LFL 51 6871 04.2006 - 4150.83D50

26.280 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLLRC

D 0836 LFL 54 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

26.290 FDK-HK, FDRK-HK, FD, 
FDR

D 0836 LFL 64 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

26.290 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLLRC, FVL

D 0836 LFL 64 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

26.330 FD, FDR D 0836 LFL 55 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

26.330 FD-TM, FDR-TM,  
FDK-HK, FDRK-HK

D 0836 LFL 52 6871 04.2006 - 4150.83D50

26.330 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLLRC, FVL

D 0836 LFL 55 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

26.340 FDK-HK, FDRK-HK, FD, 
FDR

D 0836 LFL 65 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50

26.340 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, 
FNLLRC

D 0836 LFL 65 6871 10.2005 - 4150.83D50
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TGS 

18.320 FAC, FHLC, FK, FK-L, 
FLK, FLK/M

D 2066 LF 39 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.320 FAC, FHLC, FK, FK-L, 
FLK, FLK/M

D 2066 LF 39 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.320 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.320 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.320 FAS, FHLS, FHLS/M, 
FALS

D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.320 FAS, FHLS, FHLS/M, 
FALS

D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.320 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.320 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.320 FLS, FLS/M, FLS-
TS, FLRS, FLRS/M, FLLS, 
FLLS/N,FLLRS 

D 2066 LF 39 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.320 FLS, FLS/M, FLS-TS,  
FLRS, FLRS/M, FLLS, 
FLLS/N,FLLRS 

D 2066 LF 39 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.360 FAC, FHLC, FAS, FALS, 
FHLS, FHLS/M

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FAC, FHLC, FAS, FALS, 
FHLS, FHLS/M

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.360 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.360 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.360 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK/M D 2066 LF 38 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK/M D 2066 LF 38 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.360 FLS, FLS/M, FLS-TS, 
FLRS, FLRS/M, FLLS, FLLS/N, 
FLLRS

D 2066 LF 38 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FLS, FLS/M, FLS-TS, 
FLRS, FLRS/M, FLLS, FLLS/N, 
FLLRS

D 2066 LF 38 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.400 FAC, FHLC, FAS, FALS, 
FHLS, FHLS/M

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.400 FAC, FHLC, FAS, FALS, 
FHLS, FHLS/M

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.400 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.400 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.400 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.400 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.400 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK/M D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.400 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK/M D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50
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18.400 FLS, FLS/M, FLS-TS, 
FLRS, FLRS/M, FLLS, FLLS/N, 
FLLRS

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.400 FLS, FLS/M, FLS-TS, 
FLRS, FLRS/M, FLLS, FLLS/N, 
FLLRS

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.440 FAC, FHLC, FK, FK-L, 
FLK, FLK/M

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.440 FAC, FHLC, FK, FK-L, 
FLK, FLK/M

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.440 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.440 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.440 FAS, FALS, FHLS, 
FHLS/M

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.440 FAS, FALS, FHLS, 
FHLS/M

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.440 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.440 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.440 FLS, FLS/M, FLS-TS, 
FLRS, FLRS/M, FLLS, FLLS/N, 
FLLRS

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.440 FLS, FLS/M, FLS-TS, 
FLRS, FLRS/M, FLLS, FLLS/N, 
FLLRS

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.480 FAC, FHLC, FAS, FALS, 
FHLS

D 2676 LF 02 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FAC, FHLC, FAS, FALS, 
FHLS

D 2676 LF 02 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.480 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2676 LF 02 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2676 LF 02 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.480 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.480 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK/M D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK/M D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.480 FLS, FLS/M, FLS-TS, 
FLRS, FLRS/M, FLLS, FLLS/N, 
FLLRS

D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FLS, FLS/M, FLS-TS, 
FLRS, FLRS/M, FLLS, FLLS/N, 
FLLRS

D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.540 FAC, FHLC, FAS, FALS, 
FHLS, FHLS/M

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.540 FAC, FHLC, FAS, FALS, 
FHLS, FHLS/M

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.540 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.540 FAK, FAK-L, FALK, 
FALK-L, FHLK, FHLK/M

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.540 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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18.540 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, 
FLLRC, FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.540 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK/M D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.540 FK, FK-L, FLK, FLK/M D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.540 FLS, FLS/M, FLRS,  
FLRS/M, FLLS, FLLS/N, FLLRS

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.540 FLS, FLS/M, FLRS,  
FLRS/M, FLLS, FLLS/N, FLLRS

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.360 FS, FLS, FRS, FLRS D 2066 LF 07 10518 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.360 FS, FLS, FRS, FLRS D 2066 LF 07 10518 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.400 FS/M-WW, FLS/M-WW, 
FRS/M-WW, FLRS/M-WW

D 2066 LF 06 10518 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.400 FS/M-WW, FLS/M-WW, 
FRS/M-WW, FLRS/M-WW

D 2066 LF 06 10518 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.440 FS-WW, FRS-WW,  
FLS-WW, FLRS-WW

D 2066 LF 50 10518 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.440 FS-WW, FRS-WW,  
FLS-WW, FLRS-WW

D 2066 LF 50 10518 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.440 FS-WW, FRS-WW,  
FLS-WW, FLRS-WW

D 2676 LF 04 12412 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.83D50

19.480 FS/M-WW, FRS/M-WW, 
FLS/M-WW, FLRS/M-WW

D 2676 LF 02 12412 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.320 FNLLW/N D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.320 FNLLW/N D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.360 FNLLW/N, FPLS, FPLRS D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.360 FNLLW/N, FPLS, FPLRS D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.400 FNLLW/N, FPLS, FPLRS D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.400 FNLLW/N, FPLS, FPLRS D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.440 FNLLW/N, FPLS, FPLRS D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.440 FNLLW/N, FPLS, FPLRS D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.480 FPLS, FPLRS D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.480 FPLS, FPLRS D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

24.540 FPLS, FPLRS D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.540 FPLS, FPLRS D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.320 FDAC, FDALC, FDHLC, 
FDHLC/M

D 2066 LF 39 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.320 FDAC, FDALC, FDHLC, 
FDHLC/M

D 2066 LF 39 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.320 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK

D 2066 LF 28 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.320 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK

D 2066 LF 28 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.320 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDHLS, FDHLS/M

D 2066 LF 39 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.320 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDHLS, FDHLS/M

D 2066 LF 39 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.320 FDC, FDRC, FDLC, 
FDLC/M, FDLRC, FDLRC/M, 
FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2066 LF 39 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.320 FDC, FDRC, FDLC, 
FDLC/M, FDLRC, FDLRC/M, 
FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2066 LF 39 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.320 FDS, FDLS, FDRS,  
FDLRS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 39 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.320 FDS, FDLS, FDRS,  
FDLRS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 39 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.320 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLW, FVLC, FVL-KO

D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

MAN



78

Thermostats23 I Thermostate I Thermostats

256

Engine8 ccm6 Year27 Info14 Thermostats23 Kit15 Gasket13

Motor ccm Jahr Info Thermostate Kit Dichtung
Moteur ccm Année Info Thermostats Kit Joint

26.320 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLW, FVLC, FVL-KO

D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.320 FNLS, FNLRS, FNLLS, 
FPLS, FVLS, FPLRS

D 2066 LF 39 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.320 FNLS, FNLRS, FNLLS, 
FPLS, FVLS, FPLRS

D 2066 LF 39 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDAC, FDALC, FDHLC, 
FDHLC/M

D 2066 LF 38 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FDAC, FDALC, FDHLC, 
FDHLC/M

D 2066 LF 38 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK

D 2066 LF 27 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK

D 2066 LF 27 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDHLS, FDHLS/M

D 2066 LF 38 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDHLS, FDHLS/M

D 2066 LF 38 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FDC, FDRC, FDRC/M, 
FDLC, FDLRC, FNHLC

D 2066 LF 07 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDC, FDRC, FDRC/M, 
FDLC, FDLRC, FNHLC

D 2066 LF 07 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FDK, FDLK, FDRK D 2066 LF 27 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FDK, FDLK, FDRK D 2066 LF 27 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDS, FDRS, FDLS,  
FDLRS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 38 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FDS, FDRS, FDLS,  
FDLRS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 38 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FD-TM, FNLLW, FPHLS, 
FVHLC

D 2066 LF 38 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FD-TM, FNLLW, FPHLS, 
FVHLC

D 2066 LF 38 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FVLC, FVL-KO

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FVLC, FVL-KO

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS

D 2066 LF 38 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.360 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS

D 2066 LF 38 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 D 2066 LF 26 10518 11.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.400 D 2066 LF 26 10518 11.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FDAC, FDALC, FDHLC, 
FDHLC/M

D 2066 LF 37 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FDAC, FDALC, FDHLC, 
FDHLC/M

D 2066 LF 37 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.400 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDHLS, FDHLS/M

D 2066 LF 37 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDHLS, FDHLS/M

D 2066 LF 37 10518 09.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.400 FDC, FDRC, FDC/M, 
FDLC, FDLC/M, FDLRC,  
FDLRC/M, FNHLC

D 2066 LF 06 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.400 FDC, FDRC, FDC/M, 
FDLC, FDLC/M, FDLRC,  
FDLRC/M, FNHLC

D 2066 LF 06 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FDK, FDLK, FD-TM, 
FPHLS

D 2066 LF 37 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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26.400 FDK, FDLK, FD-TM, 
FPHLS

D 2066 LF 37 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.400 FDS, FDLS, FDRS,  
FDLRS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 06 10518 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.400 FDS, FDLS, FDRS,  
FDLRS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 06 10518 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FVLC, FVL-KO, FNLLW

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.400 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FVLC, FVL-KO, FNLLW

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FNLS, FNLRS, FNLLS, 
FNLLRS, FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS

D 2066 LF 37 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.400 FNLS, FNLRS, FNLLS, 
FNLLRS, FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS

D 2066 LF 37 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FVHLS, FVHLC D 2066 LF 37 10518 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FVHLS, FVHLC D 2066 LF 37 10518 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.440 FDAC, FDALC, FDHLC, 
FDHLC/M

D 2066 LF 36 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.440 FDAC, FDALC, FDHLC, 
FDHLC/M

D 2066 LF 36 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK

D 2066 LF 25 10518 11.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.440 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK

D 2066 LF 25 10518 11.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDHLS, FDHLS/M

D 2066 LF 36 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.440 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDHLS, FDHLS/M

D 2066 LF 36 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FDC, FDRC, FDC/M, 
FDLC, FDLC/M, FDLRC, FNHLC, 
FVHLC

D 2066 LF 36 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.440 FDC, FDRC, FDC/M, 
FDLC, FDLC/M, FDLRC, FNHLC, 
FVHLC

D 2066 LF 36 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FDK, FDLK, FPHLS D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.440 FDK, FDLK, FD-TM, 
FPHLS, FVHLC, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FDS, FDRS, FDLS,  
FDLRS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 36 10518 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.440 FDS, FDRS, FDLS,  
FDLRS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 36 10518 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLW, 
FNLRC, FNLLRC,  FVLC, FVL-KO

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLW, 
FNLRC, FNLLRC,  FVLC, FVL-KO

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.440 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS

D 2066 LF 36 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS

D 2066 LF 36 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.480 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDHLK, FDK, FDLK

D 2676 LF 05 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDHLS

D 2676 LF 05 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDRC, FDLRC, FNLHC, FVHLC

D 2676 LF 02 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDS, FDLS, FDRS,  
FDLRS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2676 LF 02 12412 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLW, FVLC, FVL-KO

D 2676 LF 02 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

MAN



80

Thermostats23 I Thermostate I Thermostats

256

Engine8 ccm6 Year27 Info14 Thermostats23 Kit15 Gasket13

Motor ccm Jahr Info Thermostate Kit Dichtung
Moteur ccm Année Info Thermostats Kit Joint

26.480 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS

D 2676 LF 02 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FPHLS, FVHLS D 2676 LF 05 12412 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FVHLC D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.540 FDAC, FDALC, FDHLC, 
FDHLC/M

D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.540 FDAK, FDALK, FDHLK D 2676 LF 06 12412 11.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.540 FDAS, FDALS, FDHLS, 
FDK, FDLK

D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.540 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDLC/M, FDLRC, FNHLC, FVHLC

D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.540 FDS, FDLS, FDRS,  
FDLRS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2676 LF 06 12412 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.540 FNLC, FNLRC,  FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLW, FVLC, FVL-KO 

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.540 FNLS, FNLLS, FPLS, 
FPLRS, FVLS, FNLRS, FNLS

D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.320 FANLC, FNHLC, FNLC, 
FNLS

D 2066 LF 39 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.360 FANLC, FNHLC, FANLK D 2066 LF 38 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.360 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLS, 
FNLRS

D 2066 LF 38 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.400 FANLC, FNHLC, FANLK D 2066 LF 37 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.400 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLS, 
FBLRS

D 2066 LF 37 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.440 FANLC, FNHLC, FANLK D 2066 LF 36 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.440 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLS, 
FNLRS

D 2066 LF 36 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.480 FANLC, FNHLC, FANLK D 2676 LF 05 12412 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.480 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLS, 
FNLRS

D 2676 LF 02 12412 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.540 FANLC, FNHLC, FNLC, 
FNLS

D 2676 LF 06 12412 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.320 FFD-TM D 2066 LF 39 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.360 FFDRC D 2066 LF 38 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.360 FFD-TM, FFDR-TM D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.400 FFDRC D 2066 LF 37 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.400 FFD-TM, FFDR-TM D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.440 FFDRC D 2066 LF 36 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.440 FFD-TM, FFDR-TM D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

32.480 FFD-TM D 2676 LF 05 12412 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDAC, FDALC, FDARC, 
FDLS, FDRS

D 2066 LF 07 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDARK

D 2066 LF 07 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDARS

D 2066 LF 07 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, FDR, 
FDRC, FDS

D 2066 LF 07 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDK, FDLK, FDRK D 2066 LF 07 10518 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.400 FDAC, FDALC, FDARC, 
FDS

D 2066 LF 06 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.400 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDARK

D 2066 LF 26 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.400 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDARS

D 2066 LF 06 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.400 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, 
FDR, FDRC

D 2066 LF 06 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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33.400 FDK, FDLK, FDRK, FDLS, 
FDRS

D 2066 LF 06 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.440 FDAC, FDALC, FDARC, 
FDK, FDLK, FDRK

D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.440 FDAK, FDALK, FDHK, 
FDARK

D 2066 LF 25 10518 11.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.440 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDARS

D 2066 LF 36 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.440 FDC, FDLC, FDLRC, FDR, 
FDRC

D 2066 LF 36 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.440 FDS, FDLS, FDLS/M, 
FDRS

D 2066 LF 36 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDAC, FDALC, FDARC, 
FDK, FDLK

D 2676 LF 02 12412 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDAK, FDALK, FDARK, 
FDHK

D 2676 LF 02 12412 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDAS, FDALS, FDHS, 
FDARS

D 2676 LF 02 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDLC/M, FDLRC, FDR, FDRC

D 2676 LF 02 12412 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDS, FDLS, FDLS/M, 
FDRS

D 2676 LF 02 12412 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.540 FDAC, FDALC, FDAK, 
FDALK, FDK, FDLK

D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.540 FDC, FDLC, FDLC/M, 
FDLRC, FDRC

D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.540 FDS, FDLS, FDLS/M D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.320 FFDAK, FFDAK,  
FFDHLK, FDNLC

D 2066 LF 39 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.320 FFDK, FFDLK, FFDRK, 
FFDC, FFDLC

D 2066 LF 39 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.320 FFD-TM D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.320 FFNLC D 2066 LF 39 10518 01.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.360 FFDAK, FFDC, FFDLC, 
FDNLC

D 2066 LF 38 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.360 FFDK, FFDLK, FFDRK, 
FFNLC

D 2066 LF 38 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.360 FFD-TM D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.400 FFDAK, FFDAK, FFDHLK D 2066 LF 37 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.400 FFDC, FFDLC, FDNLC D 2066 LF 37 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.400 FFDK, FFDLK, FFDRK, 
FFNLC

D 2066 LF 37 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.400 FFD-TM, FFNHLC D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.440 FDNLC, FFDC, FFDLC, 
FFDAK, FFDHLK

D 2066 LF 36 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.440 FFDK, FFDLK, FFDRK, 
FFDAK, FFNLC

D 2066 LF 36 10518 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.440 FFD-TM, FFNHLC D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FDNLC, FFDC, FFDLC, 
FFDAK, FFDHLK

D 2676 LF 05 12412 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FFDAK D 2676 LF 02 12412 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FFDK, FFDLK, FFDRK, 
FFNLC

D 2676 LF 05 12412 08.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FFD-TM, FFNHLC D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.540 FDNLC, FFDC, FFDLC D 2676 LF 06 12412 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.540 FFDK, FFDLK, FFDRK, 
FFNLC, FFDHLK

D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.540 FFD-TM D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.320 FFDC, FFDK D 2066 LF 39 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

MAN
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37.320 FFD-TM D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.360 FFDC, FFDK D 2066 LF 38 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.360 FFD-TM D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.400 FFDC, FFDK D 2066 LF 37 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.400 FFD-TM D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.440 FFDC, FFDK D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.440 FFD-TM D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.480 FFDC, FFDK D 2676 LF 05 12412 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.480 FFD-TM D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.540 FFDC, FFDK D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

37.540 FFD-TM D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.400 FDAK-WW, FDARK-WW, 
FDAS-WW, FDARS-WW

D 2066 LF 06 10518 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.400 FDAK-WW, FDARK-WW, 
FDAS-WW, FDARS-WW

D 2066 LF 06 10518 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.440 FDAK-WW, FDARK-WW, 
FDAS-WW, FDARS-WW

D 2066 LF 50 10518 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.83D50

40.440 FDAK-WW, FDARK-WW, 
FDAS-WW, FDARS-WW

D 2066 LF 50 10518 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.79D50

40.440 FDAK-WW, FDARK-WW, 
FDAS-WW, FDARS-WW

D 2676 LF 04 12412 02.2011 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.320 FFDAK D 2066 LF 39 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.360 FFD, FFDC, FFDRC, 
FFDK, FFDRK

D 2066 LF 07 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.360 FFD-TM, FFDC-TM, 
FFDRC-TM

D 2066 LF 07 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.400 FFD, FFDC, FFDRC, 
FFDK, FFDRK

D 2066 LF 06 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.400 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 06 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.440 FFD, FFDC, FFDRC, 
FFDK, FFDAK

D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.440 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFD, FFDC, FFDRC, 
FFDAK, FFDK, FDRK

D 2676 LF 02 12412 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFDAK D 2676 LF 05 12412 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.480 FFDC-TM, FFDRC-TM, 
FFD-TM

D 2676 LF 02 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.540 FFDAK, FFDC, FFDK D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.540 FFD-TM D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

TGX

18.360 FHLC, FHLS, FHLS/M D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FLC, FLRC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.360 FLS, FLS/M, FLRS,  
FLRS/N, FLLS, FLLS/N,  
FLLRS,FLLRS/N

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.400 FHLC, FHLS, FHLS/M D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.400 FLC, FLRC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.400 FLS, FLS/M, FLRS, 
FLRS/N, FLLS, FLLS/N,  
FLLRS,FLLRS/N

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.440 FHLC, FHLS, FHLS/M D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.440 FLC, FLLC, FLLRC, FLLW, 
FLRC

D 2676 LF 22 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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18.440 FLC, FLRC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.440 FLS, FLS/M, FLRS,  
FLRS/M, FLLS, FLLS/N,  
FLLRS,FLLRS/ 

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.440 FLS, FLSS, FLSS/N, 
FLRS, FLRS/N, FLLRS, FLLS

D 2676 LF 22 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FHLC, FHLS, FHLS/M D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FLC, FLRC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.480 FLS, FLS/M, FLRS,  
FLRS/N, FLLS, FLLS/N,  
FLLRS,FLLRS/N

D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.540 FHLC, FHLS, FHLS/M D 2676 LF 13 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.540 FLC, FLRC, FLLC, FLLRC, 
FLLW, FLLW/N

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.540 FLS, FLS/M, FLRS,  
FLRS/N, FLLS, FLLS/N,  
FLLRS,FLLRS/N 

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

18.680 FLS D 2868 LF02 16200 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

18.680 FLS D 2868 LF02 16200 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.360 FNLLW/N, FPLS, FPLRS D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.400 FNLLW/N, FPLS, FPLRS D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.440 FNLLW/N, FPLS, FPLRS D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.440 FPLS, FPLRS D 2676 LF 22 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.480 FNLLW/N, FPLS, FPLRS D 2676 LF 05,  
D 2676 LF 07,  
D 2676 LF 14

12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.540 FNLLW/N D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

24.540 FPLS, FPLRS D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.320 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS D 2066 LF 28 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDRC, FDRC/M, FDLRC, FNHLC

D 2066 LF 38 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDHLC,  FDHLS, FNHLC, 
FNHLS

D 2066 LF 38 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 38 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLW

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FNLLRS, FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.360 FVHLS D 2066 LF 38 10518 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDRC, FDRC/M, FDLRC, FNHLC

D 2066 LF 37 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FDHLC, FDHLS, FNHLC, 
FNHLS

D 2066 LF 37 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 37 10518 12.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLW

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FNLLRS, FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.400 FPHLS, FVHLS D 2066 LF 37 10518 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDRC, FDRC/M, FDLRC, FNHLC

D 2066 LF 36 10518 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FDHLS, FDHLC D 2066 LF 36 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2066 LF 36 10518 12.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FNHLC, FNHLS D 2066 LF 36 10518 12.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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26.440 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLW

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FNLLRS, FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FPHLS, FVHLS D 2066 LF 36 10518 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.440 FPLRS D 2676 LF 22 12412 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDRC, FDRC/M, FDLRC, FNHLC

D 2676 LF 05 12412 07.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS, FNHLS, FPHLS, FVHLS

D 2676 LF 05 12412 12.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FNHLC, FDHLS, FDHLC, 
FNHLS

D 2676 LF 05 12412 12.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLW

D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FNLS, FNLLS, FNLRS, 
FNLLRS, FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS

D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.480 FPHLS, FVHLS D 2676 LF 05 12412 05.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.540 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDRC, FDRC/M, FDLRC

D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.540 FDLRS, FDLS, FDRS, 
FDS, FVHLS

D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.540 FNLC, FNLRC, FNLLC, 
FNLLRC, FNLLW

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.540 FNLS, FNLRS, FNLLS, 
FPLS, FPLRS, FVLS

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.360 FNLC, FNLS D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.400 FNLC, FNLS D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.440 FNLC, FNLS D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.480 FNLC, FNLS D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.540 FNLC D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

28.540 FNLS D 2676 LF 06 12412 02.2009 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDLRC

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.360 FDS, FDS/M, FDLS, 
FDLS/M

D 2066 LF 27 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.400 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDLRC, FDRC

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.400 FDS, FDS/M, FDLS, 
FDLS/M

D 2066 LF 26 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.440 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDLRC, FDRC

D 2066 LF 25 10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.440 FDS, FDS/M, FDLS, 
FDLS/M

D 2066 LF 25,  
D 2066 LF 36,  
D 2066 LF 40

10518 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDLRC, FDRC

D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.480 FDS, FDS/M, FDLS, 
FDLS/M

D 2676 LF 05 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.540 FDC, FDC/M, FDLC, 
FDLRC, FDRC

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.540 FDS, FDS/M, FDLS, 
FDLS/M

D 2676 LF 06 12412 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

33.680 FDLC, FDLS D 2868 LF02 16200 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.360 FDNLC D 2066 LF 27 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.400 FDNLC D 2066 LF 26 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.440 FDNLC D 2066 LF 25 10518 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.480 FDNLC D 2676 LF 05 12412 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

35.540 FDNLC D 2676 LF 06 12412 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50

41.540 FVDS, FVDLS D 2676 LF 06 12412 06.2008 - 2 x 4150.83D50
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41.680 FVDS, FVDLS D 2868 LF03 16200 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.79D50

41.680 FVDS, FVDLS D 2868 LF03 16200 10.2007 - 2 x 4150.83D50

ÜL 

ÜL 242 D 2866 UH/240 11967 09.1989 - 03.1993 2 x 4150.83D50

ÜL 242 D 2866 UH/240 11967 09.1989 - 03.1993 2 x 4150.79D50

ÜL 242 D 2866 UH/240 11967 09.1989 - 03.1993 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

ÜL 272 D 2865 LUH 02 9973 03.1993 - 2 x 4150.79D50

ÜL 272 D 2865 LUH 02 9973 03.1993 - 2 x 4150.83D50

ÜL 272 D 2865 LUH 02 9973 03.1993 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

ÜL 292 D 2866 TUH 01 11967 09.1989 - 03.1993 2 x 4150.79D50

ÜL 292 D 2866 TUH 01 11967 09.1989 - 03.1993 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

ÜL 312,ÜL 322 D 2865 LUH 07 9973 04.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4150.79D50

ÜL 312,ÜL 322 D 2865 LUH 07 9973 04.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4150.83D50

ÜL 312,ÜL 322 D 2865 LUH 07 9973 04.1992 - 09.1996 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

ÜL 313 D 2866 LUH 20 11967 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.71D50

ÜL 313 D 2866 LUH 20 11967 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.79D50

ÜL 313 D 2866 LUH 20 11967 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.83D50

ÜL 313 D 2866 LUH 20 11967 09.1996 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

ÜL 353 D 2866 LUH 21 11967 06.1997 - 2 x 4150.71D50

ÜL 353 D 2866 LUH 21 11967 06.1997 - 2 x 4150.83D50

ÜL 353 D 2866 LUH 21 11967 06.1997 - 2 x 4150.79D50

ÜL 353 D 2866 LUH 21 11967 06.1997 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

MAZ-MAN

F 2000 

19.410 D 2866 LF25 11967 10.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

19.410 D 2866 LF25 11967 10.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 D 2866 LF25 11967 10.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.410 D 2866 LF25 11967 10.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.410 D 2866 LF31 11967 10.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

26.410 D 2866 LF31 11967 10.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

26.460 D 2876 LF 06 12816 10.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

44.410 D 2866 LF25 11967 10.1998 - 2 x 4150.79D50

44.410 D 2866 LF25 11967 10.1998 - 2 x 4150.83D50

MERCEDES-BENZ

Accelo 

715 C OM 612.965 2685 05.2003 - 4105.83D

915, 915 C OM 904.943 4249 05.2003 - 4105.83D

1831 AK OM 541.926 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1831 K OM 541.920 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1831 S, 1831 , L, LS OM 541.920 11946 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1835 AK OM 541.927 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1835 K OM 541.922 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1835 S, 1835 L, LS OM 541.922 11946 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1840 AK OM 541.924 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1840 K OM 541.923 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1840 S, 1840 L, LS OM 541.923 11946 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1843 AK OM 541.921 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

MAN
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1843 K OM 541.925 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1843 S, 1843 L, LS OM 541.925 11946 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1846 AK OM 541.948 11946 04.1997 - 10.2003 2 x 4105.83D

1846 S, 1846 LS OM 541.948 11946 10.1998 - 2 x 4105.83D

1848 AK OM 542.925 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1848 K OM 542.921 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1848 S, 1848 L, LS OM 542.921 15928 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1850 AK OM 542.941 15928 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

1853 S, 1853 L, LS OM 542.920 15928 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

1857 L, LS OM 542.922 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2031, K OM 541.920 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2031 A OM 541.926 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2031 AK, AS OM 541.926 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2031 S OM 541.920 11946 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2035 A OM 541.927,  
OM 541.943

11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2035 S OM 541.922 11946 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2040, S OM 541.923 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2040 AK, AS OM 541.924 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2043 AS OM 541.921 11946 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2046 AS OM 541.949 11946 10.1996 - 2 x 4105.83D

2048 AS OM 542.925 15928 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2050 AS OM 542.941 15928 10.1996 - 2 x 4105.83D

2053 S OM 542.920,  
OM 542.942 

15928 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2531 LS OM 541.920 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2531 LS OM 541.920 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2531, 2531 L OM 541.920 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2535 L OM 541.922 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2535 LS OM 541.922 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2535 LS OM 541.922 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2540 LS OM 541.923 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2540 LS OM 541.923 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2543 LS OM 541.925 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2543 LS OM 541.925 11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2546 LS OM 541.948 11946 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

2548 LS OM 542.921 15928 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2548 LS OM 542.921 15928 09.1996 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2553 LS OM 542.920 15928 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2553 LS OM 542.920 15928 09.1996 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2557 L OM 542.922 15928 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2631 B, K OM 541.920 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2631, 2631 L OM 541.920 11946 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2635 B, K,  LK OM 541.922 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2635, 2635 L OM 541.922 11946 04.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2640 B, K, LK OM 541.923 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2640 S, 2640 LS OM 541.923,  
OM 541.944 

11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2640 S, 2640 LS OM 541.923,  
OM 541.944 

11946 09.1996 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2643 B, K, LK OM 541.925 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2643 S, 2643 LS OM 541.925 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

MERCEDES-BENZ
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2643 S, 2643 LS OM 541.925 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2646 B, S, LS OM 541.948 11946 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

2648 K, S, LK, LS OM 541.948 11946 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

2648 K, 2648 LK OM 542.921 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2648 S, 2648 LS OM 542.921,  
OM 542.940 

15928 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2648 S, 2648 LS OM 542.921,  
OM 542.940 

15928 09.1996 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2650 S, 2650 LS OM 542.940 15928 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

2653 K, 2653 LK OM 542.920 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2653 S, 2653 LS OM 542.920 15928 09.1996 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2653 S, 2653 LS OM 542.920 15928 09.1996 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2657 K, 2657 L, LK OM 542.922 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2657 S, 2657 LS OM 542.922 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

2657 S, 2657 LS OM 542.922 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2665 LS OM 542.968 15928 10.2002 - 2 x 4105.83D

3231 B, K OM 541.920 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3235, B, K OM 541.922 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3240, B, K OM 541.923 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3243, B, K OM 541.925 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3246 B, K OM 541.948 11946 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

3331, B, K, S OM 541.920 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3331,  K, S OM 541.920 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3331 A, AS, AK OM 541.926,  
OM 541.941 

11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3331 AS OM 541.926,  
OM 541.941 

11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3335, B OM 541.922 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3335 AK OM 541.927 11946 10.1997 - 10.2003 2 x 4105.83D

3335 K, S OM 541.922 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3335 K, S OM 541.922 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3336 S OM 541.942 11946 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

3340, B, K, S OM 541.923 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3340, K, S OM 541.923 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3340 A, AK, AS OM 541.924 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3340 AS OM 541.924 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3341 S OM 541.944 11946 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

3343, B, K, S OM 541.925 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3343, K, S OM 541.925 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3343 AK, AS OM 541.921 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3343 AS OM 541.921 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3346 OM 541.948 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3346 OM 541.948 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3346 AK, AS OM 541.949 11946 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

3346 K, S OM 541.948 11946 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

3348, K, S OM 542.921 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3348, K, S OM 542.921 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3348 AK, AS OM 542.925 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D
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3348 AS OM 542.925 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3350 AK, AS OM 542.941 15928 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

3350 K, S OM 542.940 15928 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

3353, AS, S OM 542.920 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3353, AS, S OM 542.920 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3357 OM 542.922 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3357 S OM 542.922 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

3357 S OM 542.922 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

4140 B, K OM 541.923 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

4140 K OM 541.923 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

4140 AK, K OM 541.924,  
OM 541.945 

11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

4140 K OM 541.924,  
OM 541.945 

11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

4143 AK, K OM 541.921 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

4143 K OM 541.921 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

4143 K OM 541.925 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

4143 K OM 541.925 11946 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

4146 AK, K OM 541.948 11946 10.1997 - 2 x 4105.83D

4148 K OM 542.921 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

4148 K OM 542.921 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

4148 AK, K OM 542.925 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 2 x 4105.83D

4148 K OM 542.925 15928 04.1997 - 10.2002 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

Actros MP2 / MP3 

1831 AK OM 541.926 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1831 K OM 541.920 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1832 AK, K, L, LL, LS, LLS OM 541.940 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1835 AK OM 541.927 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1835 K OM 541.922 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1836 A OM 541.943 11946 10.2002 - 2 x 4105.83D

1836 AK, K, LS, LLS, L, LL OM 541.942 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1840 AK OM 541.924 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1840 K OM 541.923 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1841 AK OM 541.991 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1841 K OM 541.944 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1841 LS, LLS, L, LL OM 541.944 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1844 AK OM 541.921 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1844 K OM 541.925 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1844 LS, LLS, L, LL OM 541.946 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1846 AK, K, LS, LLS, L, LL OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1848 AK,  K, L, LL, LS, LLS OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1848 AK OM 542.925 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1848 K, S, LS, L, LL OM 542.921 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1850, 1851 AK, K, LS, LLS, L, LL OM 542.940 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1854 L, LS OM 542.942 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

1858 L, LS OM 542.944 15928 10.2002 - 2 x 4105.83D

1860 L, LL, LS OM 542.964 15928 05.2005 - 2 x 4105.83D

1861 LS OM 542.958 15928 05.2005 - 2 x 4105.83D

2032, AK, K, S OM 541.920 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D
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2032 A, AE, AS OM 541.926 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2036, K OM 541.922 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2036 A, AE, AK, AS OM 541.927 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2036 S OM 541.942 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2040 OM 541.923 11946 10.2002 - 2 x 4105.83D

2041 OM 541.944 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2041 AK, AS OM 541.924 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2041 K, S OM 541.923 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2044 OM 541.946 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2044 AK, AS OM 541.921 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2044 K, S OM 541.925 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2046, AK, AS, K, S OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2048 AK, AS OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2048 AS OM 542.925 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2048 K OM 541.978 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2050 S OM 542.940 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2051 AS OM 542.940 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2054 S OM 542.942 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2432 LS OM 541.970 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

2436 LS OM 541.972 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

2441 LS OM 541.974 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

2444 LS OM 541.976 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

2446 LS OM 541.980 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

2448 LS OM 541.978 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

2451 LS OM 542.960 15928 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

2455 LS OM 542.962 15928 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

2460 LS OM 542.964 15928 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

2532 LS, L, LL OM 541.920 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2536 LS, L, LL OM 541.922 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2541 LS,  L, LL OM 541.923 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2541 LS OM 541.974 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

2544 LS, L, LL OM 541.925 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2544 LS OM 541.976 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

2546 LS, L, LL OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2548 L OM 542.921 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2548 LS, L,LL OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2550 LS OM 542.940 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2551 LS, L, LL OM 542.960 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2553 L OM 542.920 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2554 LS, L OM 542.942 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2555 LS OM 542.962 15928 09.2005 - 2 x 4105.83D

2555, L, LL OM 542.962 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2558, L OM 542.944 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2560, L, LL OM 542.964 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2631 B, K, LK, L OM 541.920 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2631 LS OM 541.920 11946 10.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

2631 LS OM 541.920 11946 10.2002 - 2 x 4105.83D

2632 B, K, LK, LS, L, LL OM 541.940 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2632 LS OM 541.940 11946 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2632 LS OM 541.970 11946 10.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

2635 B, K, LK, L OM 541.922 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2635 LS OM 541.922 11946 10.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

2636 LS, B, K, LK, L, LL OM 541.942 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2636 LS OM 541.942 11946 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2636 LS OM 541.972 11946 10.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

2640 B, K, LK, L OM 541.923 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2640 LS OM 541.923 11946 10.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D
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2640 LS OM 541.944 11946 10.2002 - 2 x 4105.83D

2641 B, K, LK, S, LS,  L, LL OM 541.944 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2641 LS OM 541.974 11946 10.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

2641 S, LS OM 541.944 11946 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2643 B, K, LK, L OM 541.925 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2643 LS OM 541.925 11946 10.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

2644 B, K, LK, L, LL OM 541.946 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2644 S, LS OM 541.925 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2644 S, LS OM 541.925 11946 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2646 B, K, LK, S, LS, L, LL OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2646 LS OM 541.948 11946 10.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

2648 B, K, LK, S, LS, L, LL OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2648 K, LK, L OM 542.921 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2648 LS OM 542.921 15928 10.2002 - 2 x 4105.83D

2650 K, 2651 K, LK, L, LL, S, LS OM 542.940 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2650 S, LS OM 542.940 15928 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2651 L, S, LS OM 542.960 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2651 LS OM 542.960 15928 10.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

2653 K, LK, L OM 542.920 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2653 LS OM 542.920 15928 10.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

2654 K, LK, 2655 K, LK, L, LL OM 542.942 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2654 S, LS OM 542.920 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2654 S, LS OM 542.920 15928 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2655 LS OM 542.962 15928 10.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

2655 S, LS OM 542.962 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2658 K, LK, LS, L OM 542.944 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2658 LS OM 542.944 15928 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

2660 L, LL OM 542.964 15928 05.2005 - 2 x 4105.83D

2660 LK OM 542.964 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

2660 S, LS OM 542.964 15928 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

2665 LS OM 542.968 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3231 K, 3232 K OM 541.920 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3232 B OM 541.970 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3235 B, K OM 541.922 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3236 B, K OM 541.972 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3236 L OM 541.942 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3240, B, K OM 541.923 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3241 OM 541.944 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3241 B, K OM 541.974 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3241 L OM 541.944 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

3243 OM 541.925 11946 10.2002 - 2 x 4105.83D

3243 B, K OM 541.925 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3244, B, K OM 541.976 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3246, B, K OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3248 B, K, L OM 541.978 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3250 OM 542.940 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3255 L OM 542.962 15928 02.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

3260 L OM 542.964 15928 02.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

3331 A, S, 3332 A, S OM 541.920 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3331 A, S, 3332 A, S OM 541.920 11946 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3331 AK, 3332 AK, B, K OM 541.920 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3332 AK, AS OM 541.941 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3332 B OM 541.940 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D
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3332 K OM 541.920 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3335 A OM 541.927 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3335 B, K OM 541.922 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3336 A, S, B, K OM 541.942 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3336 A, S OM 541.942 11946 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3336 AK OM 541.927 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3336 AS OM 541.943 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3339 A, AK OM 541.924 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3339 B, K OM 541.923 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3341, AS, B OM 541.944 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3341 A OM 541.991 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3341 AK OM 541.945 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3341 K OM 541.974 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3341 S OM 541.923 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3341 S OM 541.923 11946 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3343 AK, K OM 541.921 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3343 B OM 541.925 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3344, S OM 541.946 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3344 A OM 541.921 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3344 A, S OM 541.921 11946 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3344 AK, AS OM 541.947 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3344 B, K OM 541.976 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3346, B, K, S OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3346 A, AK, AS OM 541.949 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3346 S OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3348, K OM 541.978 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3348, K, S OM 542.921 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3348 AK, AS, B OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3348 AK,  AS OM 542.925 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3348 S OM 542.921 15928 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3350 S OM 542.940 15928 06.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

3350, 3351 OM 542.940 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3351 A OM 542.961 15928 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

3351 AK, AS OM 542.941 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3351 K, S OM 542.940 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3351 S OM 542.940 15928 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

3354, 3355 OM 542.942 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3355 A, AK, AS OM 542.963 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3355 S OM 542.962 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3358 OM 542.944 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3360 A, AK OM 542.965 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3365 A OM 542.968 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

3550 S OM 542.940 15928 06.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

4140 AK, K OM 541.923 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4140 AK, K OM 541.923 11946 04.2003 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

4141 OM 541.944 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

4141 AK, K OM 541.991 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4141 B, K OM 541.974 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4141 B OM 541.974 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

4143 AK, K OM 541.921 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4143 B OM 541.925 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4144 AK OM 541.947 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D
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4144 B OM 541.946 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4144 B, K OM 541.976 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

4144 K OM 541.925 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4146 AK, K OM 541.949 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4146 B, K OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4146 B OM 541.980 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

4148 AK, K OM 541.948 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4148 AK, K OM 542.925 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4148 B OM 541.978 11946 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4148 B OM 541.978 11946 06.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

4148 K OM 542.921 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4150 AK, K OM 542.941 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4150 K OM 542.940 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4151 AK, K OM 542.961 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4151 K OM 542.960 15928 05.2005 - 2 x 4105.83D

4155 AK OM 542.963 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4155 K OM 542.962 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4160 AK OM 542.965 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4160 K OM 542.964 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

4160 S OM 542.956 15928 10.2002 - 2 x 4105.83D

4165 AK OM 542.968 15928 04.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

Atego 

712 OM 904.909 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

714 K, L OM 904.910 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

715,715 L OM 904.922 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

717 K, L OM 904.911 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

812 OM 904.909 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

814 K, L OM 904.910 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

814, 814 L OM 904.910 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

815 F OM 900.912 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

815 K, L OM 904.922 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

815, 815 L OM 904.922 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

817 K, L OM 904.911 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

817, 817 L OM 904.911 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

823 K,  L OM 906.910 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

823, 823 L OM 906.910 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 for vehicles with 
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

914 K, L OM 904.916 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

917 AF, K, KO, L OM 904.911 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

923 K, L OM 906.910 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

925 AF OM 906.919 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1014 K, L OM 904.916 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1017 A, AK, K, L OM 904.911 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1017 KO, 1018 KO OM 900.913 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1023, 1023 L OM 906.910 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1214 K, L OM 904.910 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1215 K, L OM 904.922 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1217 K, KO, L OM 904.911 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1223, 1223 L OM 906.910 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1225 AF, F OM 906.919 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1228, 1228 L OM 906.911 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1317 A, K OM 904.911 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1317 AK, KO, LKO, KO, LKO OM 900.913 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1317, 1317 L OM 904.911 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D
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1323 KO, LKO, LS, L OM 906.910,  
OM 906.915

6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1325 F OM 906.919 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1328 AF, F OM 906.911 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1328 LS, L OM 906.911 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1517 A, AK, K, L OM 904.911 4249 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1523 A, AK, K, KO, L OM 906.910 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1525 AF OM 906.919 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1528 AF, F, L OM 906.911 6374 01.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1823 AK OM 906.922 6374 04.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1823 K, LS, L OM 906.920 6374 04.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1828 A, AK OM 906.923 6374 04.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1828 K, LS, L OM 906.921 6374 04.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

2523 L OM 906.920 6374 04.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

2528 L, B, K OM 906.921 6374 04.1998 - 10.2004 4105.83D

Atego 2 

712, 713 OM 900.911 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

715, 715 L, 716, 716 L OM 900.912 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

812 K OM 904.909 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

812, 813 OM 900.911 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

815 F OM 904.916 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

815 K, 816 K, L OM 900.912 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

816, 816 L OM 900.912,  
OM 924.935

4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

818 K, L OM 900.913 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

818, 818 L OM 900.913 4249 10.2004 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

822 F OM 924.922 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

822 K, L OM 924.920 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

823, 823 L, 824, 824 L OM 902.916 6374 10.2004 - for vehicles with  
additional cooler10

410864.83D0

823, 823 L, 824, 824 L OM 902.916 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

824, 824 L OM 925.920 7201 10.2004 - 4105.83D

915 K OM 904.922 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

915, 915 L, 916, 916 L OM 900.912 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

916 K OM 900.912 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

916, 916 L OM 924.935 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

918 AF, K, L OM 900.913 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

922 AF OM 924.922 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

922 K, L OM 924.920 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

923, 923 L, 924, 924 L OM 902.916 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1015 K OM 904.916 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1015 K, L, 1016 K, L OM 900.912 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1016, 1016 L OM 900.912,  
OM 924.935

4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1017 AK OM 904.917 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1017 K, 1018 K OM 900.913 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1018 A, AK, L OM 900.913 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1022 A, AK, KO OM 924.922 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1022 K, L OM 924.920 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1023 A, L, 1024 A, L, OM 902.916 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1215, 1215 L, 1216, 1216 L OM 900.912 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1216 K OM 900.912 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1216, 1216 L OM 924.935 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1218 K, L OM 900.913 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1222 AF, F OM 924.922 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1222 K, L OM 924.920 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D
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1223, 1223 L, 1224, 1224 L OM 902.916,  
OM 906.910,  
OM 906.915

6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1226, 1226 L OM 902.917 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1228, 1228 L, 1229, 1229 L OM 902.918 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1315 OM 904.957 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1318 A, AK, K, L OM 900.913 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1322 A, AF, AK, F, LKO OM 924.922 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1322 K, LS, L OM 924.920 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1323 A, LS, 1324 A, LS OM 902.916 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1326 LS, L OM 902.917 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1328 L, LS, 1329 L, LS OM 902.918 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1418 OM 900.913 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1418 K OM 904.962 4249 01.2011 - 4105.83D

1518 A, AK OM 900.913 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1518 K, L OM 900.913 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1522 A, AF, AK, F OM 924.922 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1522 K, L OM 924.920 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1523 A, L, 1524 A, L OM 902.916 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1526, 1526 L OM 902.917 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1528, 1528 L, 1529, 1529 L OM 902.918 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1618 K OM 900.913 4249 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1718 K OM 904.962 4249 01.2011 - 4105.83D

1722 OM 924.924 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1725 S OM 906.985 6374 01.2007 - 4105.83D

2422 OM 924.924 4801 10.2004 - 4105.83D

2529 L OM 902.915 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

Axor 

1823 K OM 906.920 6374 01.2002 - 10.2004 4105.83D

1835 LS OM 457.937 11967 01.2002 - 10.2004 2 x 4105.83D

1840 LS OM 457.937 11967 01.2002 - 10.2004 2 x 4105.83D

1843 LS OM 457.937 11967 01.2002 - 10.2004 2 x 4105.83D

2523 K OM 906.920 6374 01.2002 - 10.2004 4105.83D

2528 OM 906.921 6374 01.2002 - 10.2004 4105.83D

2535 LS OM 457.937 11967 01.2002 - 10.2004 2 x 4105.83D

2540 LS OM 457.937 11967 01.2002 - 10.2004 2 x 4105.83D

2543 LS OM 457.937 11967 01.2002 - 10.2004 2 x 4105.83D

2623 L OM 906.920 6374 01.2002 - 10.2004 4105.83D

2628 B OM 906.921 6374 01.2002 - 10.2004 4105.83D

2628 K, L OM 906.921 6374 01.2002 - 10.2004 4105.83D

3228 C OM 906.921 6374 01.2002 - 10.2004 4105.83D

Axor 2 

1823 AK, K, KL, 1824 AK, K, KL, 
L, LL

OM 902.913 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1826 AK, K, LS, L, LL OM 902.914 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1828 K, 1828 KL, 1829 K, LL OM 902.915 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1828 LS OM 906.921 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1829 LS OM 902.915 6374 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

1833 A, AK, K, LS, L, LL OM 926.913 7201 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1835 LS OM 457.937 11967 01.2011 - 2 x 4105.83D

1836 LS, LLS OM 457.937 11967 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1840 LS, LLS OM 457.937 11967 10.2004 - 4105.83D

1843 LS, LLS OM 457.937 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

1933 S OM 926.921 7201 01.2011 - 2 x 4105.83D

2035 S, 2036 S, LS OM 457.910 11967 01.2011 - 2 x 4105.83D
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2040 S, 2041 S, LS OM 457.910 11967 01.2011 - 2 x 4105.83D

2044 S OM 457.910 11967 01.2011 - 2 x 4105.83D

2436 LS, 2536 LS OM 457.948 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

2440 LS, 2540 LS OM 457.948 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

2443 LS, 2543 LS OM 457.948 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

2528 L, 2529 L OM 902.915 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

2533, 2533 L OM 926.913 7201 10.2004 - 4105.83D

2535 L, 2536 L, 2536 LL OM 457.937 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

2535 S, 2535 LS OM 457.918 11967 10.2004 - 4105.83D

2540 L, LL OM 457.937 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

2540 S, 2541 S, LS OM 457.918 11967 10.2004 - 4105.83D

2543 L, LL OM 457.937 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

2543 S, 2543 LS OM 457.980 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

2628 B, K, 2629 B, K OM 902.915 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

2633 B, K OM 926.913 7201 10.2004 - 4105.83D

2635 B OM 457.956 11967 10.2005 - 2 x 4105.83D

2636 B, K OM 457.937 11967 10.2004 - 4105.83D

2640 B, K OM 457.956 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

2640 S, 2641 S, LS OM 457.918 11967 10.2004 - 4105.83D

2643 B, K OM 457.956 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

2644 S, LS OM 457.918 11967 01.2011 - 2 x 4105.83D

2828 K OM 906.930 6374 10.2004 - 4105.83D

3235 OM 457.937 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

3236 B, K OM 457.956 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

3240 B, K OM 457.956 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

3243 OM 457.937 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

3243 B OM 457.956 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

3243 K OM 457.956 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

3335 OM 457.937 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

3335 B OM 457.956 11967 10.2004 - 10.2005 2 x 4105.83D

3335 K OM 457.956 11967 06.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

3335 S OM 457.962 11967 09.2008 - 2 x 4105.83D

3340 B OM 457.956 11967 10.2004 - 10.2005 2 x 4105.83D

3340 K, 3341 K OM 457.910 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

3340 S, 3341 S OM 457.910 11967 06.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

3343 OM 457.937 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

3343 B OM 457.956 11967 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

3343 K, S OM 457.910 11967 01.2011 - 2 x 4105.83D

3344 K OM 457.910 11967 01.2011 - 2 x 4105.83D

3535 K OM 457.937 11967 06.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

4135 B OM 457.956 11967 10.2005 - 2 x 4105.83D

4135 K OM 457.956 11967 06.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

4140 OM 457.910 11967 01.2011 - 2 x 4105.83D

4140 B OM 457.956 11967 01.2011 - 2 x 4105.83D

4140 K OM 457.956 11967 06.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

4143 B, K OM 457.956 11967 01.2011 - 2 x 4105.83D

4143 K OM 457.956 11967 06.2009 - 2 x 4105.83D

4144 OM 457.910 11967 01.2011 - 2 x 4105.83D

Citaro (O 530) 

Citaro G OM 906.930 6374 01.1999 - 4105.83D

Citaro GNG M 476.930 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4105.83D

Citaro N OM 457.942 11967 01.1998 - 2 x 4105.83D

Citaro N OM 906.930,  
OM 906.931

6374 01.1998 - 4105.83D

Citaro N OM 906.962 6374 04.1999 - 4105.83D

Citaro N, Citaro MUE OM 457.934,  
OM 457.942

11967 01.1998 - 2 x 4105.83D
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Citaro NG M 476.930, M 476.932 11967 04.2000 - 2 x 4105.83D

Citaro, Citaro MUE OM 902.926 6374 01.1998 - 2 x 4105.83D

Cito (O 520) 

130 kW OM 904.942 4249 06.1999 - 4105.83D

Conecto (O 345) 

CONECTO C, H, M, UE OM 447.949,  
OM 457.942

11967 11.2001 - 2 x 4105.83D

CONECTO C, H, UE OM 906.960 6374 11.2001 - 4105.83D

Econic 

1823 L, 1823 LL OM 906.924 6374 03.1998 - 4105.83D

1824 L, 1824 LL OM 902.933 6374 10.2006 - 2 x 4105.83D

1828 L M 906.900 6884 10.2000 - 4105.83D

1828 L, 1828 LL M 902.900 7201 10.2006 - 2 x 4105.83D

1828 L, 1828 LL OM 906.941 6374 03.1998 - 4105.83D

1828 LS M 902.903 7201 10.2004 - 2 x 4105.83D

1833 L, 1833 LL OM 926.924 7201 10.2006 - 2 x 4105.83D

1833 LS OM 926.934 7201 10.2007 - 2 x 4105.83D

2624 L OM 902.933 6374 03.1998 - 2 x 4105.83D

2628 L M 902.900 7201 10.2000 - 2 x 4105.83D

2628 L M 906.900 6884 10.2000 - 2 x 4105.83D

2628 LL OM 906.941 6374 03.1998 - 4105.83D

2633 L OM 926.921 7201 10.2001 - 2 x 4105.83D

2633 L, 2633 LL OM 926.924 7201 10.2007 - 2 x 4105.83D

3233 L, 3233 LL OM 926.934 7201 10.2007 - 2 x 4105.83D

Integro (O 550) 

Integro L OM 457.952,  
OM 926.939

11967 01.2006 - 2 x 4105.83D

Integro, Integro M OM 457.952 11967 01.2006 - 2 x 4105.83D

Intouro 

Intouro, Intouro E, Intouro M, 
Intouro ME

OM 457.965,  
OM 926.939

11967 01.2005 - 2 x 4105.83D

LK/LN2 

709, K OM 364.907 3970 03.1984 - 10.1990 4105.83D

711 OM 354.900 3972 03.1994 - 12.1998 4105.83D

711 OM 904.905 4249 03.1996 - 12.1998 4105.83D

809 , K OM 364.907 3970 03.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

811 OM 354.900 3972 03.1994 - 12.1998 4105.83D

811 OM 904.905 4249 03.1996 - 12.1998 4105.83D

811 K OM 354.900 3972 03.1994 - 12.1998 4105.83D

811 K OM 904.905 4249 03.1996 - 12.1998 4105.83D

814 F OM 354.922 3972 03.1994 - 12.1998 4105.83D

814 F OM 356.905 5958 05.1986 - 12.1998 4105.83D

814 F, K, LO, S OM 904.906 4249 03.1996 - 12.1998 4105.83D

814 K, S OM 354.920 3972 03.1994 - 12.1998 4105.83D

814 K, S OM 356.901 5958 03.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

814,814 L OM 354.920 3972 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D
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814,814L OM 356.901,  
OM 356.902,  
OM 366.905,  
OM 366.906 

5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

814,814L OM 904.906 4249 03.1996 - 12.1998 4105.83D

817 F OM 356.951 5958 03.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

817 F, K, LO, LS OM 904.907 4249 03.1996 - 12.1998 4105.83D

817 K OM 357.900 5958 01.1986 - 12.1998 4105.83D

817 O, 817 LO OM 356.948 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

817 S,817 LS, L OM 357.900 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

914 AK OM 356.903 5958 02.1987 - 12.1998 4105.83D

914 AK OM 366.944 5958 02.1987 - 12.1998 4105.83D

914 , K OM 356.901 5958 03.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

914 KO OM 356.901 5958 01.1987 - 12.1998 4105.83D

917, K OM 357.900 5958 03.1994 - 12.1998 4105.83D

917, K, KO OM 904.907 4249 03.1996 - 12.1998 4105.83D

917 AF OM 356.941 5958 02.1987 - 12.1998 4105.83D

917 AK OM 357.906 5958 03.1994 - 12.1998 4105.83D

917 KO OM 357.901 5958 03.1994 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1114 A OM 356.916 5958 02.1987 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1114 AK OM 356.903 5958 02.1987 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1114 K, S, L OM 356.904 5958 03.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1117 A OM 356.947 5958 06.1987 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1117 AK OM 357.902 5958 04.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1117 K, S, LS OM 357.901 5958 04.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1117 K, L, LO, S OM 904.907 4249 03.1996 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1117 O,1117 LO OM 356.949 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1120 AF OM 356.994 5958 02.1987 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1120 F OM 356.996 5958 02.1990 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1120 L OM 366.962 5958 08.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1120 O,1120 LO OM 356.993 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1120 S,1120 LS, L OM 356.986 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1124 AF OM 356.983 5958 03.1992 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1124 F OM 356.979,  
OM 356.983,  
OM 357.933  

5958 03.1992 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1214 A OM 366.913 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1217 KO OM 357.901 5958 03.1994 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1314 OM 356.910 5958 07.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1314 AK OM 356.909 5958 06.1987 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1314 K OM 356.909 5958 07.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1314 KO OM 356.908,  
OM 366.936 

5958 07.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1317 AK OM 356.945 5958 08.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1317 AK OM 356.995 5958 12.1992 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1317 K OM 357.902 5958 07.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1317 K, KO, LS OM 904.907 4249 03.1996 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1317 KO OM 356.944 5958 03.1994 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1317 S,1317 LS, L OM 356.944,  
OM 357.902,  
OM 357.961,  
OM 366.946 

5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1320 AK OM 356.995 5958 12.1992 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1320 L OM 356.983 5958 12.1992 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1320 S,1320 LS, L OM 356.992 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1320,1320 L OM 366.962 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1324 L OM 366.997 5958 01.1991 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1324 S,1324 LS, L OM 356.983 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1514 K OM 356.908 5958 01.1989 - 12.1998 4105.83D
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1514,1514 L OM 356.908 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1517 K OM 356.946 5958 01.1989 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1517 K, L OM 904.907 4249 03.1996 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1517,1517 L OM 356.946,  
OM 356.953,  
OM 357.903,  
OM 366.979  

5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1520,1520 L OM 356.990 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1524,1524 L OM 356.999,  
OM 357.947,  
OM 366.999   

5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1720 OM 357.922,  
OM 366.995 

5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

1723, 1724 OM 366.999 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

2020 L OM 366.988 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

2024 L OM 356.999,  
OM 357.941,  
OM 357.947  

5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

O 1114 ,O 1114 L OM 356.907 5958 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

O 814, O 814 L OM 354.921 3972 01.1984 - 12.1998 4105.83D

LP 

LP 608, LPL 608 OM 314.910,  
OM 314.944,  
OM 314.964,  
OM 314.965

3780 09.1963 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LP 709, LPL 709 OM 314.910,  
OM 314.944,  
OM 314.965

3780 09.1963 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LP 808, LPL 808 OM 314.910 3780 09.1963 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LP 809, LPL 808, LPL 809 OM 314.910 3780 09.1963 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LP 811 OM 353.903 5675 10.1969 - 02.1973 4083.83D50

LP 813, LPL 813 OM 353.904 5675 09.1963 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LP 911 B OM 352.907 5700 01.1967 - 03.1977 4083.83D50

LP 913, LPL 913 OM 353.904 5675 09.1963 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LP 1013 OM 353.914 5675 11.1976 - 12.1984 4105.83D

LP 1013, LPL 1013 OM 353.904 5675 11.1976 - 12.1984 4105.83D

LP 1113, LPL 1113 OM 353.904 5675 01.1980 - 12.1984 4105.83D

LPK 608 OM 314.910 3780 10.1969 - 10.1977 4083.83D50

LPK 709 OM 314.910,  
OM 314.944,  
OM 314.964,  
OM 314.965

3780 11.1977 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LPK 808 OM 314.910,  
OM 314.946,  
OM 314.964,  
OM 314.965

3780 10.1969 - 10.1977 4083.83D50

LPK 809 OM 314.910,  
OM 314.944,  
OM 314.964,  
OM 314.965

3780 11.1977 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LPK 811 OM 353.903 5675 03.1973 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LPK 813 OM 353.904 5675 03.1973 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LPK 913 OM 353.904 5675 01.1967 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LPK 1013 OM 353.904 5675 11.1976 - 12.1984 4105.83D

LPK 1113 OM 353.904 5675 01.1981 - 4083.83D50

LPKF 608 OM 314.910,  
OM 314.944

3780 09.1963 - 12.1984 4083.83D50
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LPKF 709 OM 314.910 3780 11.1977 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LPKF 808, LPKF 809 OM 314.910 3780 10.1969 - 10.1977 4083.83D50

LPKO 608 OM 314.910 3780 02.1966 - 07.1977 4105.83D

LPKO 709 OM 314.910 3780 02.1966 - 07.1977 4105.83D

LPO 608 OM 314.910 3780 10.1969 - 10.1977 4083.83D50

LPO 709 OM 314.910 3780 11.1977 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LPO 808, LPO 809 OM 314.910 3780 09.1967 - 10.1977 4105.83D

LPO 811 OM 353.915 5675 10.1969 - 02.1973 4083.83D50

LPO 813 OM 353.904 5675 10.1969 - 4083.83D50

LPS 608, LPLS 608 OM 314.910 3780 09.1963 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LPS 709, LPLS 709 OM 314.910,  
OM 314.944,  
OM 314.964,  
OM 314.965

3780 09.1963 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LPS 811 OM 353.903 5675 10.1969 - 02.1973 4083.83D50

LPS 813, LPLS 813 OM 353.904 5675 09.1963 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

LPS 911 B OM 352.907 5700 01.1967 - 03.1977 4083.83D50

LPS 913 OM 353.904 5675 10.1969 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

MB-Trac 

1000 OM 353.985 5675 12.1982 - 12.1987 4083.83D50

1000, 1100 OM 366.908 5958 02.1987 - 12.1991 4105.83D

1100 OM 353.949 5675 03.1979 - 08.1987 4083.83D50

1300 OM 353.957 5675 03.1976 - 08.1987 4083.83D50

1300 Turbo, 1400 Turbo OM 366.958 5958 02.1982 - 12.1991 4105.83D

1500 OM 353.976 5675 07.1980 - 12.1987 4083.83D50

1600 Turbo OM 366.954 5958 06.1990 - 12.1991 4105.83D

1800 OM 366.954 5958 06.1990 - 12.1991 4105.83D

65/70, 700, 800 OM 314.956 3782 07.1973 - 12.1991 4083.83D50

700, 800 OM 364.908 3972 02.1987 - 12.1991 4105.83D

900 OM 314.970 3782 09.1981 - 12.1991 4105.83D

900 OM 364.951 3972 03.1987 - 12.1991 4105.83D

MK 

1222, F, S, LS OM 441.905 10964 07.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1222 A, 1222 LA OM 441.914 10964 09.1989 - 07.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1222 AF OM 441.915 10964 09.1989 - 09.1993 2 x 4105.83D

1224 AF OM 356.999 5958 02.1993 - 09.1996 4105.83D

1224 AF OM 401.984 9572 02.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1224 F OM 356.999 5958 07.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1226 AF OM 401.973 9572 02.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1226 AF OM 441.989 10964 02.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1226 AF OM 442.907 15080 02.1990 - 09.1993 2 x 4105.83D

1227 A OM 401.973 9572 01.1992 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D

1227 AF, 1227 LAF OM 445.933 10964 01.1992 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D

1231 AF OM 401.986 9572 01.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1234 AF OM 441.989 10964 01.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1417 A, K OM 356.943 5958 09.1989 - 09.1996 4105.83D

1417 , AK OM 356.940 5958 09.1989 - 09.1996 4105.83D

1420 AK OM 356.987 5958 09.1989 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1420 AK OM 441.905 10964 09.1989 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1420 LS OM 356.984 5958 02.1990 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1420,1420 L OM 356.984 5958 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1422 OM 401.979 9572 02.1993 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1422 F OM 356.999 5958 03.1993 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1422 F, LS OM 401.973 9572 02.1993 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1422 F OM 441.913 11310 07.1989 - 09.1993 2 x 4105.83D
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1422 S,1422 LS OM 441.905 11310 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1424 OM 357.946 5958 07.1989 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1424 S,1424 LS, L OM 401.973 9600 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1424 S,1424 LS OM 445.924 10960 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1426 S,1426 LS OM 442.914 15080 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1427 OM 401.973 9572 02.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1427 F OM 401.985 9600 02.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1427 F OM 445.936 10964 02.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1427 L OM 401.973 9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1427 LS OM 445.926 10964 02.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1427 S, 1427 LS OM 401.973 9572 02.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1429 AF OM 442.926 15080 01.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1431 OM 442.907 15080 12.1987 - 08.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1431, F OM 401.979 9572 12.1987 - 08.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1624 S OM 401.975 9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1624 S OM 445.924 10960 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1627 AF OM 442.914 15080 01.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1717 AK, K OM 356.940 5958 09.1989 - 08.1994 4105.83D

1717,1717 L OM 356.940 5958 12.1987 - 09.1996 4105.83D

1720 L OM 441.916 11309 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1720 S OM 356.984 5958 02.1990 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1720,1720 L OM 356.984 5958 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1722 OM 441.920 11309 08.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1722 OM 442.907 15080 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1722 AK OM 356.999 5958 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1722 AK OM 401.973 9572 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1722 AK OM 441.914 11309 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1722 K OM 401.979 9572 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1722 K, L, LL OM 441.905 11309 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1722 L OM 366.983 5958 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1722 S OM 441.905 11309 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1726 AK OM 442.922 15080 06.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1726 K OM 440.909 15080 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1726 L, 1726 LL OM 441.960 10964 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1726 LL OM 401.973 9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1726 S,1726 LS OM 442.907 15080 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1726,1726 L, 1726 LL OM 442.906 15080 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1727 L OM 401.973 9572 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1729 OM 442.906 15080 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1729 LS OM 442.907 15080 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1733 S,1733 LS, L OM 441.960 10964 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1820 AK OM 356.987 5958 07.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1820 K OM 356.987 5958 05.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1820,1820 L OM 356.984 5958 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1824 OM 442.907 15080 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1824, K OM 445.924 10964 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1824, K OM 401.975 9572 08.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1824 AK OM 356.999 5958 08.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1824 AK OM 401.984 9572 08.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1824 AK OM 445.925 10964 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1824,1824 L OM 445.924 10960 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1827 AK OM 401.973 9572 08.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1827 AK OM 445.933 10964 08.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1827 K OM 445.926 10964 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1827 S,1827 LS, L OM 401.973 9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1827 S,1827 LS, L OM 445.926 10964 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1831 K OM 401.979 9572 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1831 K OM 402.987 12763 12.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1831 S,1831 LS, L OM 401.972 9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D
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1831 S,1831 LS, L OM 445.929 10964 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1834 S,1834 LS, L OM 441.986 10964 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1926 OM 442.914 15080 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2320 L OM 356.984 5958 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2327 L OM 401.973 9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2327 L OM 445.926 10964 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2420,2420 L OM 356.984 5958 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2422 OM 441.923 10964 09.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2422 , 2422 L, K OM 441.905 10964 09.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2422 B OM 441.912 11309 09.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2422 L OM 441.920 11309 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2422, 2422 L OM 441.916 11309 09.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2426 OM 442.914 15080 01.1990 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2426, K, L OM 442.914 15080 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2426 B OM 442.921 15080 02.1990 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2426 L OM 401.973 9572 02.1990 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2427 B OM 401.977 9572 02.1990 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2427 B OM 442.923 15080 02.1990 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2427 L OM 401.973 9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2429 OM 442.906 15080 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2431 OM 401.972 9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2431 OM 445.929 10964 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2433 K OM 441.960 10964 09.1989 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D

2433 L OM 401.979 9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2433 L, S, LS OM 441.960 10964 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2522 L OM 441.905 10964 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2522 L OM 441.920 11309 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2524, K OM 401.975 9600 06.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2524, K OM 445.924 10964 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2524 L OM 401.975 9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2524 L OM 445.924 10960 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2524,2524 L OM 401.973 9600 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2524,2524 L OM 445.924 10964 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2527, K OM 401.973 9572 10.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2527, K, L OM 445.926 10964 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2527 B OM 401.973,  
OM 401.978,  
OM 401.980 

9572 03.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2527 B OM 445.927 10964 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2527 L OM 401.973 9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2527 L OM 442.914 15078 03.1991 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2531 B, L OM 401.979 9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2531 L OM 401.972,  
OM 445.920

9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2534 K OM 441.986 10964 01.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2534 L OM 401.974,  
OM 445.920 

9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2534 S,2534 LS, L OM 441.986 10964 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3231 L OM 401.972,  
OM 445.929

9572 12.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

NG 

1013 A, AK, K, S OM 353.942 5700 02.1976 - 12.1986 4083.83D50

1013 KO OM 353.943 5700 02.1976 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

1017, A OM 353.950 5700 11.1975 - 02.1991 4083.83D50

1017 AF OM 353.954 5700 11.1975 - 09.1985 4083.83D50

1017 AK, K OM 353.950 5700 02.1976 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

1017 AS OM 353.950 5700 04.1977 - 09.1985 4083.83D50
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1017 KO,1017 F OM 353.952 5700 08.1973 - 09.1996 4083.83D50

1017 S,1017 LS OM 353.970 5700 08.1973 - 09.1996 4083.83D50

1019 AF, F OM 401.919 9570 01.1979 - 12.1982 2 x 4105.83D

1019 AF OM 401.924 10456 01.1979 - 12.1982 2 x 4105.83D

1213, A, AK, AS, K OM 353.943 5700 09.1975 - 05.1986 4083.83D50

1213 AKO, KO OM 353.944 5700 09.1975 - 05.1986 4083.83D50

1213 S OM 353.943 5700 09.1975 - 05.1986 4083.83D50

1217 A, AK, AS, K, KO OM 353.950 5700 09.1975 - 09.1985 4083.83D50

1217 CA OM 366.960 5960 05.1982 - 10.1990 4105.83D

1217 S,1217 LS, L OM 353.950 5700 08.1973 - 09.1996 4083.83D50

1219, S OM 401.914 9570 09.1975 - 09.1984 2 x 4105.83D

1219 A, AK, K OM 401.905 9570 09.1975 - 12.1982 2 x 4105.83D

1219 AF OM 401.919 9570 09.1975 - 09.1984 2 x 4105.83D

1219 F OM 401.918 9570 09.1975 - 09.1984 2 x 4105.83D

1222, S OM 421.905 10964 07.1982 - 02.1990 2 x 4105.83D

1222 A OM 421.905 10964 05.1982 - 10.1990 2 x 4105.83D

1222 AF, F OM 421.906 10964 05.1982 - 12.1991 2 x 4105.83D

1225 AF OM 422.913 14618 05.1982 - 12.1991 2 x 4105.83D

1225 AF OM 442.907 15080 05.1982 - 12.1991 4105.83D

1228 AF OM 422.913 14618 05.1982 - 12.1991 2 x 4105.83D

1413, A, AK, AKO, K OM 353.944 5700 09.1975 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

1413 KO OM 353.944 5700 09.1975 - 12.1984 2 x 4105.83D

1414, K OM 366.906,  
OM 366.909

5960 04.1984 - 03.1991 4105.83D

1417, A, AK, K, KO OM 353.951 5775 05.1975 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

1417 AKO OM 353.953 5775 05.1975 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

1417 C, CA, CAK, CK OM 366.951 5960 04.1984 - 03.1991 4105.83D

1419 AK, K OM 401.905 9570 05.1975 - 12.1984 2 x 4105.83D

1419 AS, F OM 401.914 9570 05.1975 - 12.1982 2 x 4105.83D

1419 C,1419 CL OM 362.906 5700 08.1973 - 09.1996 4083.83D50

1419 S,1419 LS OM 401.905 9570 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1419,1419 L OM 401.914 9570 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1420 LS OM 366.983 5958 07.1985 - 03.1991 4105.83D

1420,1420 L OM 366.983 5958 08.1973 - 09.1996 4105.83D

1422 F OM 421.906 10900 05.1982 - 10.1990 2 x 4105.83D

1422 S, 1422 LS, L OM 421.905 10964 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1424 F OM 402.919 12800 07.1975 - 01.1987 2 x 4105.83D

1424 K OM 402.910 12800 07.1975 - 01.1987 2 x 4105.83D

1424 S,1424 LS OM 402.910 12800 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1424,1424 L OM 402.910 12800 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1425 AF, LS OM 422.909 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1428 AF OM 422.913 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1428 F OM 422.907 14618 05.1982 - 12.1991 4105.83D

1429 AF OM 442.907 15080 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1613 K, KO OM 353.944 5700 01.1975 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

1613,1613 L OM 353.944 5700 08.1973 - 09.1996 4083.83D50

1614, K OM 366.909 5960 04.1984 - 03.1991 4105.83D

1617 AK, K, KO, S OM 353.951 5700 01.1975 - 07.1985 4083.83D50

1617 C,1617 CL OM 366.951 5960 08.1973 - 09.1996 4105.83D

1617 CAK, CK, CS OM 366.951 5960 04.1984 - 03.1991 4105.83D

1617,1617 L OM 353.951 5700 08.1973 - 09.1996 4083.83D50

1619 AK OM 401.905 9570 11.1974 - 12.1982 2 x 4105.83D

1619 C,1619 CL OM 362.906 5700 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1619 K OM 401.905 9570 11.1974 - 12.1982 2 x 4105.83D

1619 KO OM 401.905 9570 11.1974 - 01.1987 2 x 4105.83D

1619 S OM 401.905 9570 11.1974 - 12.1984 2 x 4105.83D

1619,1619 L OM 401.905 9570 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1620,1620 L OM 366.983 5958 08.1973 - 09.1996 4105.83D

1622 AK, K OM 421.905 10964 05.1982 - 10.1989 2 x 4105.83D
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1622 S OM 421.905 10964 05.1982 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

1622,1622 L OM 421.905 10964 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1624 K OM 402.910 12800 07.1975 - 08.1982 2 x 4105.83D

1624 S,1624 LS, L OM 402.911 12800 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1625 AK, K OM 422.909 14600 10.1980 - 11.1989 2 x 4105.83D

1625 S,1625 LS, L OM 422.909 14600 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1626 AK, K OM 402.906 12800 08.1973 - 12.1980 2 x 4105.83D

1626 AS OM 402.906 12800 05.1974 - 12.1980 2 x 4105.83D

1626 S,1626 LS OM 402.906,  
OM 402.912,  
OM 402.916,  
OM 402.906,  
OM 402.912

12800 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1626,1626 L OM 402.912 12800 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1628 A OM 422.905 14618 01.1980 - 05.1989 2 x 4105.83D

1628 S,1628 LS, L OM 422.905 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1632 AK, K OM 403.916 15900 08.1973 - 08.1982 2 x 4105.83D

1632 AS OM 403.916 15900 05.1974 - 09.1983 2 x 4105.83D

1632 S,1632 LS, L OM 403.916 15900 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1633 S,1633 LS, L OM 422.952,  
OM 422.957,  
OM 422.958

14600 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1635 K OM 442.950 14618 02.1986 - 07.1989 2 x 4105.83D

1635 S,1635 LS, L OM 442.950 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1636 S,1636 LS, L OM 423.905 18273 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1638 S,1638 LS OM 422.953 14620 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1644 OM 442.951 14618 06.1986 - 08.1989 2 x 4105.83D

1644 S,1644 LS OM 442.951 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1719, AK, K, S OM 401.909 9570 09.1973 - 08.1982 2 x 4105.83D

1814 OM 366.906 5960 04.1984 - 03.1991 4105.83D

1919, AK, K, S OM 401.909 9570 05.1974 - 08.1982 2 x 4105.83D

1922, AK, K, S OM 421.905 10964 10.1981 - 10.1990 2 x 4105.83D

1926, A, AS OM 402.906 12800 05.1974 - 12.1980 2 x 4105.83D

1926 AK, K, LS OM 402.906 12800 08.1973 - 12.1980 2 x 4105.83D

1928 A, AK, K OM 422.905 14620 01.1980 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

1928 AS OM 422.913 14620 01.1980 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

1928 S,1928 LS OM 422.906 14620 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1928,1928 L OM 422.905 14620 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1932, A OM 403.916 15900 05.1974 - 03.1983 2 x 4105.83D

1932 AK OM 403.916,  
OM 403.931

15900 08.1973 - 09.1983 2 x 4105.83D

1932 AS OM 403.916 15900 05.1974 - 12.1982 2 x 4105.83D

1932 K OM 403.916 15900 08.1973 - 08.1982 2 x 4105.83D

1932 S,1932 LS OM 403.916 15900 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1933 OM 422.952 14620 11.1980 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

1933 S,1933 LS OM 422.952 14620 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1935 OM 442.950 14618 02.1986 - 09.1989 2 x 4105.83D

1935 AK, AS OM 442.962 14618 09.1987 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

1935 S,1935 LS OM 442.950 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1936, AK, AS, K OM 423.905 18273 10.1981 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

1936 S,1936 LS OM 423.908 18273 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1938 OM 422.953 14600 11.1980 - 06.1990 2 x 4105.83D

1938 S,1938 LS OM 422.953 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1944 OM 442.951 14618 10.1985 - 12.1989 2 x 4105.83D

1944 S,1944 LS OM 442.951 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2025 S OM 422.909 14600 08.1983 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2026 S OM 402.912 12800 10.1976 - 10.1980 2 x 4105.83D

2028 A OM 422.907 14618 01.1980 - 06.1989 2 x 4105.83D

2028 LS OM 422.905 14618 01.1980 - 06.1989 2 x 4105.83D
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2032 S OM 403.931 15900 08.1975 - 09.1983 2 x 4105.83D

2033 LS OM 422.952 14600 12.1981 - 05.1987 2 x 4105.83D

2035 S,2035 LS OM 442.950 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2036 A OM 442.950 14618 01.1980 - 06.1989 2 x 4105.83D

2036 LS OM 423.905 18300 03.1984 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2219 OM 401.926 9570 06.1976 - 01.1987 2 x 4105.83D

2219 C,2219 CL OM 362.906 5700 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2219 K OM 401.925 9570 06.1976 - 01.1987 2 x 4105.83D

2219 KO OM 401.914 9570 06.1976 - 01.1987 2 x 4105.83D

2219,2219 L OM 401.923, 
OM 401.926, 
OM 401.927

9570 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2220,2220 L OM 366.983 5958 08.1973 - 09.1996 4105.83D

2222, B, K OM 421.905 10964 05.1982 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2222 K OM 421.905 10964 05.1982 - 10.1989 4105.83D

2222 L OM 421.905 10964 08.1973 - 09.1996 4105.83D

2222 L OM 441.914 11309 08.1973 - 09.1996 4105.83D

2224 OM 402.911 12800 04.1976 - 12.1982 2 x 4105.83D

2224 B OM 402.914 12800 05.1975 - 03.1984 2 x 4105.83D

2224 K OM 402.910 12800 04.1976 - 12.1982 2 x 4105.83D

2224 S OM 402.911 12800 07.1976 - 12.1982 2 x 4105.83D

2225 OM 422.909 14618 04.1985 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2225 B OM 422.912 14618 08.1983 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2225 L OM 422.909 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 4105.83D

2226 OM 402.912 12800 09.1975 - 12.1980 2 x 4105.83D

2226 S,2226 LS, L OM 402.912 12800 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2228, S OM 422.905 14618 12.1979 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2228,2228 L OM 422.905 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2232 OM 403.931 15900 05.1974 - 09.1983 2 x 4105.83D

2232 S,2232 LS, L OM 403.931 15900 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2233 OM 422.952 14618 11.1980 - 05.1987 2 x 4105.83D

2233 S OM 422.957 14618 11.1980 - 05.1987 2 x 4105.83D

2233,2233 L OM 422.952 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2235 K OM 442.950 14618 03.1986 - 07.1989 2 x 4105.83D

2235 S, 2235 LS, L OM 442.950 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2236 OM 423.905 18273 09.1982 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2236 S OM 423.905 18273 12.1984 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2238 S OM 422.953 14618 01.1981 - 12.1986 2 x 4105.83D

2238,2238 L OM 422.953 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2244 S OM 442.951 14618 10.1985 - 07.1989 2 x 4105.83D

2244,2244 L OM 442.951 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2422 OM 421.905 10964 10.1981 - 10.1990 2 x 4105.83D

2422 OM 441.905 10964 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2422 OM 441.914 11309 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2422 K OM 421.905 10964 10.1981 - 03.1991 4105.83D

2425 OM 422.909 14618 04.1985 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2428 OM 422.905 14620 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2433 OM 422.954 14618 10.1980 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2433 OM 422.954 14620 11.1980 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2438 OM 422.953 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2438 L OM 422.955 14618 11.1980 - 06.1990 4105.83D

2444 LS OM 442.951 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2528 A, AK OM 422.907 14618 01.1980 - 03.1991 4105.83D

2536 AK OM 423.905 18273 10.1981 - 03.1991 4105.83D

2536 AK OM 442.950 14618 10.1981 - 03.1991 4105.83D

2626, A, AS OM 402.906 12800 06.1975 - 03.1981 2 x 4105.83D

2626 AB OM 402.906 12800 05.1974 - 12.1980 2 x 4105.83D

2626 AK, K OM 402.906 12800 08.1973 - 12.1981 2 x 4105.83D

2626 B OM 402.906 12800 05.1974 - 12.1980 2 x 4105.83D
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2626 S OM 402.906 12800 06.1975 - 03.1981 2 x 4105.83D

2628, K, S OM 422.905 14618 02.1980 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2628 A, AS OM 422.907 14618 02.1980 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2628 A OM 443.940 18270 01.1990 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2628 AK OM 422.913 14618 02.1980 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2628 B OM 422.905 14618 02.1980 - 08.1989 2 x 4105.83D

2632, A, AS, S OM 403.916 15900 05.1974 - 09.1983 2 x 4105.83D

2632 AK, K OM 403.916 15900 08.1973 - 09.1983 2 x 4105.83D

2633, S OM 422.952, 
OM 422.954, 
OM 422.957

14620 05.1982 - 05.1987 2 x 4105.83D

2635, S OM 442.950 14618 04.1986 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2635 A, AK, AS OM 442.962 14618 09.1987 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2636, K, S OM 423.905 18273 11.1981 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2636 A, AK, AS OM 423.907 18273 11.1981 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

2638, S OM 422.953 14600 01.1981 - 12.1986 2 x 4105.83D

2644 OM 442.951 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2644 S OM 442.953 14618 10.1985 - 02.1990 2 x 4105.83D

3025 B OM 422.909 14618 08.1983 - 03.1991 4105.83D

3025 B OM 422.919 14618 12.1985 - 07.1987 2 x 4105.83D

3025 K OM 422.909 14618 04.1985 - 03.1991 4105.83D

3025 K OM 422.920 14618 12.1985 - 07.1987 2 x 4105.83D

3028 OM 422.905 14618 02.1980 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

3028 B, K OM 422.919 14618 12.1985 - 07.1987 2 x 4105.83D

3033 OM 422.954 14618 05.1982 - 05.1987 2 x 4105.83D

3036 OM 423.905 18273 11.1981 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

3038 OM 422.953 14618 01.1981 - 12.1986 2 x 4105.83D

3228 B, K OM 422.919 14618 07.1987 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

3235 OM 442.944 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

3250 A, AF OM 423.950 18273 09.1985 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

3328 OM 422.905 14618 02.1980 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

3328 B OM 422.905 14618 02.1980 - 03.1991 4105.83D

3328 B, K OM 422.914 14600 07.1982 - 07.1987 2 x 4105.83D

3333 B OM 422.954 14618 12.1982 - 11.1991 4105.83D

3333, K OM 422.954 14618 12.1982 - 11.1991 2 x 4105.83D

3335 OM 442.950 14618 04.1986 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

3335 A OM 442.962 14618 04.1986 - 03.1991 2 x 4105.83D

3336, K, S OM 423.905 18273 12.1982 - 11.1991 2 x 4105.83D

3336 A OM 423.905 18273 11.1981 - 03.1991 4105.83D

3336 A OM 442.950 14618 11.1981 - 03.1991 4105.83D

3336 AK OM 423.907 18273 09.1986 - 11.1991 2 x 4105.83D

3336 B OM 423.907 18273 12.1982 - 11.1991 2 x 4105.83D

3338 OM 442.950 14618 01.1981 - 12.1986 2 x 4105.83D

3528 OM 422.905 14618 07.1982 - 07.1987 4105.83D

3528 B, K OM 422.919 14618 07.1987 - 09.1989 2 x 4105.83D

3528 K OM 422.919 14618 07.1982 - 07.1987 2 x 4105.83D

3535 AK OM 442.950 14618 09.1987 - 02.1990 2 x 4105.83D

3535 K OM 442.950 14618 09.1987 - 01.1989 2 x 4105.83D

3536 K OM 423.907 18273 12.1982 - 11.1991 2 x 4105.83D

3544 OM 442.951 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3544 S OM 442.951 14618 08.1973 - 09.1996 4105.83D

3836 AK OM 423.907 18273 11.1981 - 03.1991 4105.83D

3850 A OM 423.950 18273 09.1985 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

O 100 

City OM 602.940 2874 01.1994 - 4176.85D
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O 301 

O 301 OM 366.917,  
OM 366.965 

5958 06.1986 - 05.1987 4105.83D

O 302 

O 302 OM 352.980 5675 11.1964 - 11.1975 4083.83D50

O 302 OM 360.916,  
OM 360.980,  
OM 360.984

8720 05.1969 - 12.1974 4083.83D50

O 303 

O 303 OM 401.907,  
OM 401.912

9572 10.1974 - 06.1983 2 x 4105.83D

O 303 OM 403.918,  
OM 402.907

15900 07.1975 - 06.1983 2 x 4105.83D

O 303 OM 421.908 10964 01.1980 - 09.1992 2 x 4105.83D

O 303 OM 421.951 10964 11.1985 - 04.1989 2 x 4105.83D

O 303 OM 422.951,  
OM 422.908

14618 08.1980 - 09.1987 2 x 4105.83D

O 303 OM 441.950 10964 12.1987 - 09.1992 2 x 4105.83D

O 303 OM 442.910,  
OM 442.954

15080 09.1987 - 09.1992 2 x 4105.83D

O 305 

O 305 G OM 407.919 11413 02.1978 - 05.1987 2 x 4105.83D

O 305 G OM 407.951 11413 02.1979 - 05.1987 2 x 4105.83D

O 305 ST OM 360.911 8720 01.1969 - 05.1973 4083.83D50

O 305 ST OM 407.905,  
OM 407.909

11000 04.1973 - 07.1977 2 x 4105.83D

O 305 ST OM 407.913,  
OM 407.917

11413 11.1976 - 05.1987 2 x 4105.83D

O 305 ST OM 407.951 11413 02.1979 - 05.1987 2 x 4105.83D

O 307 

O 307 OM 407.905,  
OM 407.907

11000 04.1973 - 07.1977 2 x 4105.83D

O 307 OM 407.915,  
OM 407.955 

11400 11.1976 - 07.1987 2 x 4105.83D

O 309 

O 309 B M 102.943, M 121.943 2299 01.1968 - 02.1989 4078.87D

O 309 D OM 314.946 3780 01.1970 - 02.1989 4083.83D50

O 309 D OM 353.963 5675 05.1977 - 02.1989 4083.83D50

O 309 D OM 621.932 1990 01.1968 - 12.1969 4078.79D

O 340 

O 340 OM 441.994 10964 01.1991 - 06.1995 2 x 4105.83D

Tourismo OM 402.984 12763 08.1992 - 08.1995 2 x 4105.83D
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O 402 

O 402 OM 366.917, 
OM 366.965 

5958 02.1986 - 12.1991 4105.83D

O 403 

O 403 SHD OM 457.944 11967 09.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 404 

O 404 OM 401.970,  
OM 401.974  

9572 09.1991 - 10.1999 2 x 4105.83D

O 404 OM 441.921,  
OM 441.922

11300 09.1991 - 01.1992 2 x 4105.83D

O 404 OM 441.980,  
OM 442.930,  
OM 442.931

10964 09.1991 - 10.1999 2 x 4105.83D

O 404 OM 445.935,  
OM 446.934,  
OM 446.938

10964 09.1994 - 10.1999 2 x 4105.83D

O 405 

O 405 G,O 405 GN,  
O 405 GTD OM 427.911 11967 11.1985 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 405 G,O 405 GN,  
O 405 GTD,O 405 GNTD, 
O 405 GNDE

OM 447.977 11967 09.1991 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 405 G,O 405 GTD OM 427.950 11967 01.1986 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 405 ST,O 405 N OM 427.905 11967 12.1984 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 405 ST,O 405 N OM 427.910 11967 11.1985 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 405 ST,O 405 N OM 447.972 11967 11.1991 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 407 

O 407

O 407 OM 447.906 11967 03.1987 - 11.2001 2 x 4105.83D

O 407 OM 447.985 11967 11.1991 - 11.2001 2 x 4105.83D

O 408 

O 408

O 408 OM 447.908 11967 01.1991 - 12.1998 2 x 4105.83D

O 408 OM 447.987 11967 08.1992 - 12.1998 2 x 4105.83D

OF Series 

1113 OM 344.949 5675 01.1983 - 4083.83D50

1113 OM 384.906 3972 01.1983 - 4105.71D

1117 OM 386.952 5958 01.1983 - 4105.71D

1313, 1314 OM 352.997 5675 01.1983 - 4083.83D50

1317 OM 327.919,  
OM 360.937

7980 01.1983 - 4083.83D50

1413 OM 352.997 5675 01.1983 - 4083.83D50

1417 OM 327.940, 
OM 360.938

7980 01.1983 - 4083.83D50

1617 OM 360.938 8725 01.1983 - 4083.83D50
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1621 OM 360.982 8725 01.1983 - 4083.83D50

8000 OM 904.941 4249 01.2001 - 4105.83D

1316 OM 344.948 5675 01.1970 - 4105.71D

1518 OM 904.973 4249 01.1970 - 4105.83D

1521 OM 386.981, 
OM 924.913

5958 01.1970 - 4105.83D

1525 OM 906.918 6374 01.1970 - 4105.83D

1526 OM 926.996 7201 01.1970 - 4105.83D

SK 

1728, 1729, 1729 L OM 442.906 15080 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1729 AK OM 442.907 15080 07.1988 - 09.1993 2 x 4105.83D

1729 K OM 442.906 15080 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1729 S,1729 LS OM 442.906 15080 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1735 AK OM 442.942 14618 08.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1735 K OM 440.940, 
OM 442.944, 
OM 442.963, 
OM 442.964 

14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1735 L OM 442.906 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1735 S,1735 LS,  L OM 442.944 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1748 S,1748 LS OM 442.985 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1831 AK OM 401.986 9572 05.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1831 AK OM 445.930 10964 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1831 K OM 401.972 9572 07.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1831 K OM 441.986 10964 07.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1831 S,1831 LS OM 401.972 9572 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1831 S,1831 LS,  L OM 445.929 10964 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1831,1831 L OM 401.972 9572 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1834 AK OM 441.989 10964 07.1988 - 09.1993 2 x 4105.83D

1834 S,1834 LS, L OM 441.986 10964 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1838 AK OM 402.978 12763 12.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1838 AK OM 440.979 14618 12.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1838 AK OM 440.982 14618 12.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1838 AK OM 446.927 14618 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1838 K OM 402.971 12763 12.1990 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1838 K OM 446.924 14618 06.1995 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1838 S,1838 LS, L OM 402.971 12763 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1838 S,1838 LS OM 440.978 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1838 S,1838 LS, L OM 446.924 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1838,1838 L OM 440.978, 
OM 440.991

14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1840 LS OM 402.971 12763 07.1991 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D

1844 S,1844 LS, L OM 440.970, 
OM 440.978, 
OM 446.922

14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1850 K OM 442.997 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1850 L, LAS,  LS OM 440.973 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1853 AK OM 446.920 14618 01.1996 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1853 S,1853 LS, L OM 446.920 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

1922, K, S OM 441.905 11310 05.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1922 AK OM 441.914 11310 08.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1929 A, AK, AS, K, S OM 442.906 15080 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1929 A OM 443.940 18270 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1929,1929 L OM 442.906, 
OM 442.907, 
OM 442.908, 
OM 442.916

15080 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D
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1935, S OM 442.943 14620 05.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1935 AK, AS, K OM 442.942 14620 05.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1945 AK OM 443.940 18270 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

1948 OM 442.982 14618 09.1988 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D

2024, K OM 401.975 9600 02.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2024, K, AK OM 445.924, 
OM 445.925 

10964 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2024 AK OM 401.984 9600 02.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2027 AK OM 401.989, 
OM 445.933 

9572 02.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2031, K OM 401.972 9572 03.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2031 A, AS OM 401.986 9572 03.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2031 A OM 402.978, 
OM 440.979 

12763 03.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2031 A OM 445.930, 
OM 446.927

10964 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2031 K, S OM 445.929, 
OM 401.972

10964 03.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2038 S OM 402.971 12763 11.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2038 OM 446.925 14618 12.1992 - 2 x 4105.83D

2038 AS OM 402.978, 
OM 440.970

12763 12.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2038 AS OM 446.927 14618 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2044, S OM 440.970 14618 01.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2044 AS OM 440.970 14618 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2050 S OM 440.976 14618 01.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2055 AF OM 442.997 14618 01.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2422 L OM 441.905 10964 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2429 OM 422.916, 
OM 442.906

14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2429 K, S OM 442.906 15080 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2429 S,2429 LS, L OM 442.906, 
OM 442.907, 
OM 442.925

15080 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2434 L OM 441.986 10964 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2435 OM 440.941 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2435 OM 442.943 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2435 K, S OM 440.940 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2435 LS OM 442.944 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2435 S,2435 LS, L OM 442.943 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2448, S OM 442.985 14618 07.1988 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D

2448 LS OM 442.984 14618 07.1988 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D

2448,2448 L OM 442.984 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2531 OM 401.986, 
OM 445.930 

9572 05.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2531, 2531 L OM 401.979, 
OM 445.929

9572 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2538, K, LK OM 402.971 12763 03.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2538, K, LK OM 440.970 14618 03.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2538, K, LK OM 446.924 14618 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2538 K, 2538 LK, S OM 440.971 14618 03.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2538 S,2538 LS, L OM 402.971 12763 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2538 S,2538 LS, L OM 440.970 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2538 S,2538 LS, L OM 446.924 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2544 OM 440.970 14618 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2544 LS, L OM 440.970 14618 01.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2544 S OM 440.970 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2544,2544 L OM 440.970 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2550, S, LS OM 440.971 14618 01.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D
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2550 OM 442.989 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2550 K, L OM 440.971 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2553 S, 2553 LS, L OM 446.920 14618 01.1996 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2629, B, K, S OM 442.906 15080 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2629 OM 442.959 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2629 A OM 402.982 12763 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2629 A, AK OM 440.970 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2629 A, AK OM 440.971 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2629 A, AK, AS OM 442.907, 
OM 442.926

15080 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2629 A, AK OM 442.942 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2629 A OM 443.940 18270 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2629 AS,  K OM 442.989 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2629 K OM 401.979 9572 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2631, B, S OM 401.972 9572 06.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2631, K, S OM 441.998, 
OM 445.920, 
OM 445.929, 
OM 445.930 

10964 06.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2631 A, AS, AK OM 401.986 9572 06.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2631 A, AK, 2634 AK OM 445.930 10964 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2631 K OM 401.972 9572 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2634 OM 445.920 10964 06.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2634 S OM 441.986 10964 06.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2635 OM 442.909 15078 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2635 OM 442.944 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2635 OM 442.997 14618 01.1991 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2635 A,  K OM 440.970 14618 12.1991 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2635 A OM 442.942, 
OM 442.966, 
OM 442.972 

14618 02.1990 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2635 AK OM 440.941 14618 02.1990 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2635 AK OM 440.971 14618 02.1990 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2635 AS OM 440.941 14618 02.1992 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2635 AS OM 442.989 14618 02.1990 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2635 K OM 402.971 12763 01.1991 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2635 K, S OM 440.940, 
OM 442.944, 
OM 442.964, 
OM 442.966 

14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2635 K, S OM 442.989 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2638 A, LA OM 402.975 12763 09.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2638 A, LA, K, S, L OM 440.970 14618 09.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2638 A, LA OM 446.927 14618 09.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2638 AK, AS OM 402.975 12763 07.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2638 AK, AS OM 440.970 14618 07.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2638 AK OM 442.997 14618 09.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2638 AK, AS OM 446.927 14618 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2638 AS OM 440.982 14618 07.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2638 K, L OM 402.971 12763 09.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2638 K, S, L OM 440.981 14618 09.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2638 K, L OM 440.990 14618 09.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2638 K OM 442.989 14618 09.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2644 A, S, L OM 440.970 14618 01.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2645 AS OM 442.989 14618 02.1990 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2648 AK OM 440.973 14618 02.1990 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2648 AS OM 442.989 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2648 S OM 442.983 14618 12.1988 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D

2648 S OM 442.985 14618 12.1988 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D
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2650 A OM 440.982 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2650 AK OM 440.971 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2650 AS OM 440.971 14618 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2650 K OM 442.989 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

2650 S OM 440.971 14618 07.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2650, 2650 L OM 440.973 14618 07.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2653 , 2653 L OM 446.920 14618 09.1995 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

2653 AK OM 446.946 14618 07.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3050 OM 446.933 14618 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3053 S OM 440.976 14618 12.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3229 OM 442.915, 
OM 442.916, 
OM 442.927, 
OM 442.928

15078 09.1989 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

3229 B, K OM 442.915 15078 09.1989 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D

3233 B, K OM 441.982 10964 10.1990 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D

3234 B, K OM 441.988 10964 02.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3235 OM 442.944 14618 10.1988 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D

3235 OM 442.944 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

3235 K OM 442.950 14618 07.1987 - 07.1992 2 x 4105.83D

3235 L OM 442.944 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3236 A OM 423.909 18273 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3238 OM 402.971, 
OM 440.971

12763 10.1990 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3238 OM 423.905, 
OM 446.924

18273 03.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3238 L OM 402.972, 
OM 446.924

12763 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3244 OM 440.970 14618 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3244 L OM 440.970 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3248 OM 442.984, 
OM 442.985

14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3250 L OM 440.971 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3253, 3253 L OM 446.920 14618 01.1996 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3255 OM 446.920 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3529 OM 442.906 15080 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

3534 K OM 441.988 10964 10.1993 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3535 OM 442.942 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

3535 AK, K OM 402.982 12763 03.1991 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

3535 AK OM 442.946 14618 02.1990 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

3535 B, K OM 442.945 14618 10.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

3535 B, K OM 442.989 14618 10.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

3535 K OM 442.942 14618 07.1987 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3535 S OM 440.940 14618 07.1988 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

3538 OM 402.971 12763 09.1991 - 09.1996 4105.83D

3538, AK, K OM 402.973 12763 03.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3538 OM 440.987 14618 03.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3538 OM 440.990 14618 09.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3538 AK, K OM 440.970 14618 03.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3538 AK, K OM 440.975 14618 03.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3538 AK, K OM 446.926 14618 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3544 OM 440.970 14618 01.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3544 AK, K OM 440.970 14618 03.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3548 OM 440.975, 
OM 442.993

14618 05.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3550, S, 3553 S OM 440.975 14618 05.1992 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3550 K OM 440.975 14618 03.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

3553 S OM 446.933 14618 04.1992 - 2 x 4105.83D

3553, 3553 L OM 446.920 14618 01.1994 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

MERCEDES-BENZ



112

Thermostats23 I Thermostate I Thermostats

256

Engine8 ccm6 Year27 Info14 Thermostats23 Kit15 Gasket13

Motor ccm Jahr Info Thermostate Kit Dichtung
Moteur ccm Année Info Thermostats Kit Joint

4050 A OM 423.950 18273 07.1987 - 2 x 4105.83D

4050 A OM 440.975 14618 07.1987 - 2 x 4105.83D

4844 OM 440.970 14618 12.1991 - 08.1994 2 x 4105.83D

4844 K OM 440.984 14618 03.1991 - 09.1996 2 x 4105.83D

4850 A OM 423.950 18273 07.1987 - 2 x 4105.83D

T2/L 

L 2624 OM 355.976 11581 2 x 4105.83D

L 2628 OM 355.969 11581 4105.83D

L 911 OM 353.911 5675 01.1972 - 07.1983 4083.83D50

LA 2624 OM 355.960 11581 2 x 4105.83D

LA 911 OM 352.908, 
OM 352.990, 
OM 353.911

5675 01.1972 - 4083.83D50

Tourino (O 510) 

TOURINO OM 906.961, 
OM 906.962

6374 10.2003 - 4105.83D

TOURINO OM 926.939 7201 10.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

Tourismo (O 350) 

Tourismo OM 402.970, 
OM 446.938

12763 08.1995 - 2 x 4105.83D

Tourismo 15 RHD OM 457.961, 
OM 457.944

11967 01.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

Tourismo 16 RHD OM 457.944, 
OM 457.953

11967 01.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

Tourismo 16 RHD OM 457.961, 
OM 542.966

11967 01.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

Tourismo 17 RHD OM 457.944, 
OM 457.953

11967 01.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

Tourismo 17 RHD OM 457.961, 
OM 542.948

11967 01.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

Tourismo RHD, SHD OM 441.980, 
OM 445.934

10964 08.1995 - 2 x 4105.83D

Tourismo RHD, SHD OM 457.944 11967 09.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

Touro (O 500) 

O 500 GL, GLE OM 457.915 11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 500 M OM 906.918 6374 01.2001 - 4105.83D

O 500 R OM 926.910 7201 01.2001 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 500 RSD OM 457.916, 
OM 457.927

11967 01.2001 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 500 U OM 926.926 7201 2 x 4105.83D

Touro OM 457.944 11967 10.2001 - 2 x 4105.83D

Travego (O 580) 

O 580-15 RH/RHD OM 457.936, 
OM 457.940

11967 10.1999 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 580-15 RHD OM 457.944 11967 10.1999 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 580-16 RHD OM 457.944 11967 01.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 580-16 RHD OM 542.948 15928 10.1999 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 580-16 RHD, O 580-17 RHD OM 457.944 11967 10.1999 - 2 x 4105.83D

O 580-17 RHD OM 542.948 15928 10.1999 - 2 x 4105.83D
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Unimog 

U 40 OM 621.931 1988 01.1966 - 04.1971 4078.79D

U 45 OM 615.911 2197 01.1966 - 04.1971 4078.79D

U 54 OM 314.916 3780 04.1966 - 03.1972 4083.83D50

U 65 T, U 70 T OM 352.919 5675 01.1962 - 01.1988 4083.83D50

U 65, U 70 OM 352.919 5675 01.1962 - 01.1988 4083.83D50

U 66, U 72 OM 314.917 3780 03.1969 - 01.1988 4083.83D50

U 72 ,U 80 OM 314.917 3780 01.1969 - 01.1977 4083.83D50

U 80 T, U 90 T OM 352.903 5675 05.1966 - 4083.83D50

U 80, U 84, U 90 OM 352.903 5675 05.1969 - 01.1988 4083.83D50

U 90 OM 602.941 2874 11.1992 - 4176.80D

U 90 OM 602.981 2874 07.1996 - with housing24 4280.80D

U 90 OM 602.981 2874 07.1996 - without housing26 4176.80D

U 100L OM 602.948 2874 11.1992 - with housing24 4280.80D

U 100L OM 602.948 2874 11.1992 - without housing26 4176.80D

U 100L OM 602.981 2874 07.1996 - with housing24 4280.80D

U 100L OM 602.981 2874 07.1996 - without housing26 4176.80D

U 110,U 110L OM 364.955 3973 02.1992 - 4105.83D

U 100, U 110, U 1100L OM 353.901 5675 01.1977 - 05.1988 4083.83D50

U 100, U 110T, U 1100T OM 353.901 5675 01.1977 - 4083.83D50

U 300 OM 904.927, 
OM 904.928

4249 03.2000 - 4105.83D

U 400 OM 904.928, 
OM 906.935

4249 03.2000 - 4105.83D

U 500, UGN NA OM 906.955 6374 10.2000 - 4105.83D

U 800, L OM 314.917 3780 01.1977 - 03.1990 4083.83D50

U 900 OM 353.902 5675 01.1977 - 4083.83D50

U 900 OM 353.940 5675 01.1977 - 01.1988 4083.83D50

U 900 OM 356.912 5958 11.1988 - 4105.83D

U 1000 OM 353.962 5675 01.1977 - 05.1988 4083.83D50

U 1000 OM 356.914 5958 01.1988 - 4105.83D

U 1000T OM 353.940 5675 01.1977 - 12.1982 4083.83D50

U 1150,U 1150L OM 353.940 5675 05.1988 - 4083.83D50

U 1150L OM 353.907 5675 05.1988 - 4083.83D50

U 1200 OM 353.973 5675 02.1982 - 05.1988 4083.83D50

U 1200 OM 356.950 5958 01.1988 - 4105.83D

U 1200T OM 353.973 5675 01.1983 - 05.1988 4083.83D50

U 1200T OM 356.954 5958 01.1988 - 4105.83D

U 125, U 1100L OM 353.907 5675 01.1977 - 01.1988 4083.83D50

U 1250 OM 353.973 5675 12.1984 - 05.1988 4083.83D50

U 1250,U 1250L OM 356.950, 
OM 366.955

5958 01.1988 - 4105.83D

U 130,U 140 OM 364.982 3972 07.1992 - 4105.83D

U 1300 OM 353.973 5675 01.1977 - 12.1984 4083.83D50

U 1300 L OM 382.917 5958 01.1977 - 05.1988 4105.83D

U 1300,U 1300L OM 353.961 5675 01.1977 - 05.1988 4083.83D50

U 1350L OM 366.955 5958 05.1988 - 4105.83D

U 1400 OM 357.912, 
OM 366.947

5958 01.1988 - 4105.83D

U 140L OM 364.985 3972 07.1992 - 4105.83D

U 140T OM 364.982 3972 07.1992 - 4105.83D

U 1450,U 1450L OM 357.912, 
OM 366.947, 
OM 366.948

5958 01.1988 - 4105.83D

U 1500, T OM 353.958 5675 01.1977 - 05.1988 4083.83D50

U 1550,  L OM 353.958, 
OM 353.961 

5675 02.1986 - 05.1988 4083.83D50
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U 1550L OM 356.955, 
OM 356.956  

5958 01.1992 - 4105.83D

U 1550L OM 356.956, 
OM 356.980, 
OM 356.997

5958 05.1988 - 4105.83D

U 1550L OM 366.955 5958 05.1988 - 4105.83D

U 1550L OM 366.963 5958 01.1992 - 4105.83D

U 1600 OM 356.956, 
OM 366.949  

5958 01.1988 - 4105.83D

U 1600 OM 356.980, 
OM 357.945

5958 05.1991 - 4105.83D

U 1600 OM 356.997, 
OM 357.924, 
OM 366.984

5958 09.1989 - 4105.83D

U 1650,U 1650L OM 356.956, 
OM 366.948 

5958 01.1988 - 4105.83D

U 1650,U 1650L OM 356.980, 
OM 357.945 

5958 05.1991 - 4105.83D

U 1650,U 1650L OM 356.997 5958 09.1989 - 4105.83D

U 1700, U 1700 L OM 356.957 5958 09.1988 - 4105.83D

U 1700,U 1700L OM 353.959 5675 05.1978 - 09.1988 4083.83D50

U 1700T OM 356.957 5958 09.1988 - 4105.83D

U 1750,U 1750L OM 356.957 5958 09.1988 - 4105.83D

U 1800 OM 356.998 5958 04.1992 - 4105.83D

U 1800T OM 356.998 5958 04.1992 - 4105.83D

U 1850,U 1850L OM 356.998 5958 04.1992 - 4105.83D

U 2100 OM 356.997, 
OM 366.984 

5958 09.1989 - 4105.83D

U 2100T OM 356.997, 
OM 366.984 

5958 09.1989 - 4105.83D

U 2150 OM 356.997, 
OM 366.984 

5958 09.1989 - 4105.83D

U 2150,U 2150L OM 356.980, 
OM 357.945

5958 09.1989 - 4105.83D

U 2150,U 2150L OM 356.997, 
OM 357.924

5958 09.1989 - 4105.83D

U 2400 OM 356.980, 
OM 357.945 

5958 05.1991 - 4105.83D

U 2400TG OM 356.980, 
OM 357.945 

5958 07.1993 - 4105.83D

U 2450,U 2450L OM 356.980, 
OM 357.945 

5958 05.1991 - 4105.83D

U 2450L OM 356.980, 
OM 357.945

5958 07.1993 - 4105.83D

U 3000 OM 900.920, 
OM 904.952

4249 09.2002 - 4105.83D

U 4000 OM 900.920, 
OM 904.952, 
OM 924.916

4249 09.2002 - 4105.83D

U 5000 OM 906.935
OM 924.916

6374 11.2002 - 4105.83D

UX 100H,UX 100M OM 602.981 2874 09.1996 - with housing24 4280.80D

UX 100H,UX 100M OM 602.981 2874 09.1996 - without housing26 4176.80D

Zetros 

1833 A OM 926.935 7201 09.2008 - 4105.83D

2733 A OM 926.935 7201 09.2008 - 4105.83D
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Canter 

Canter 35 4M40-2AT 2835 07.1998 - 4637.76D

Canter 35 4M40-A 2835 08.1996 - 12.1999 4637.76D

Canter 35 4M42-0AT 2977 09.2001 - 4637.76D

MULTICAR

Fumo 

2,8 8140.43B 2798 09.2001 - 4174.82D

2,8 8140.43B 2798 09.2001 - 4174.88D

3,0 F1CE0481FA 2998 09.2006 - 410081.79D

M25 

1,9 028.B M 344/M 841 1896 01.1991 - 12.1992 4253.87D

1,9 028.B M 344/M 841 1896 01.1991 - 12.1992 4256.80D

M26 

1,9 028.B M 344/M 841 1896 06.1992 - 12.1996 4253.87D

1,9 028.B M 344/M 841 1896 06.1992 - 12.1996 4256.80D

2,5 8140 SC 27.02 2500 09.1994 - 12.1995 4174.79D

2,8 8140.23.2585 2799 01.1996 - 12.2002 4174.79D

EcoLine, ProfiLine 8140.43R 2798 01.2003 - 4174.79D

EcoLine, ProfiLine 8140.43R 2798 01.2003 - 4174.82D

EcoLine, ProfiLine 8140.43R 2798 01.2003 - 4174.88D

TransLine 8140.43R 2798 01.2003 - 4174.88D

TransLine 8140.43R 2798 01.2003 - 4174.82D

TransLine 8140.43R 2798 01.2003 - 4174.79D

Tremo 

501 AFD 1896 09.1998 - 4264.87D

601 OM 601.900 2300 09.1998 - 4176.85D

Carrier, Carrier S AVM 1896 10.2004 - 4264.87D

UX100 

UX100H, UX100M OM 602.989 2874 01.1999 - without housing26 4176.85D

UX100H, UX100M OM 602.989 2874 01.1999 - with housing24 4280.85D

UX100M OM 602.989 2874 01.1999 - with housing24 4280.85D

UX100M OM 602.989 2874 01.1999 - without housing26 4176.85D

NEOPLAN

Centroliner 

N 4416 D 2866 LUH 20,  
D 2866 LUH 22

11967 01.1999 - 12.2001 2 x 4150.83D50

N 4416 D 2866 LUH 20,  
D 2866 LUH 22

11967 01.1999 - 12.2001 2 x 4150.79D50
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N 4416 D 2866 LUH 20,  
D 2866 LUH 22

11967 01.1999 - 12.2001 2 x 4150.71D50

N 4416 D 2866 LUH 20,  
D 2866 LUH 22

11967 01.1999 - 12.2001 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

N 4420 D 2866 LOH 25,  
D 2866 LUH 21,  
D 2866 LUH 22

11967 01.1999 - 2 x 4150.71D50

N 4420 D 2866 LOH 25,  
D 2866 LUH 21,  
D 2866 LUH 22

11967 01.1999 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 4420 D 2866 LOH 25,  
D 2866 LUH 21,  
D 2866 LUH 22

11967 01.1999 - 2 x 4150.83D50

N 4420 D 2866 LOH 25,  
D 2866 LUH 21,  
D 2866 LUH 22

11967 01.1999 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

N 4421 D 2866 LOH 25,  
D 2866 LUH 21,  
D 2866 LUH 22

11967 01.1999 - 2 x 4150.71D50

N 4421 D 2866 LOH 25,  
D 2866 LUH 21,  
D 2866 LUH 22

11967 01.1999 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 4421 D 2866 LOH 25,  
D 2866 LUH 21, D 
2866 LUH 22

11967 01.1999 - 2 x 4150.83D50

N 4421 D 2866 LOH 25,  
D 2866 LUH 21,  
D 2866 LUH 22

11967 01.1999 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

Cityliner 

N 116 D 2866 KOH/373 11967 09.1990 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 116 D 2866 KOH/373 11967 09.1990 - 2 x 4150.83D50

N 116 D 2866 LOH 06 11967 09.1992 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 116 D 2866 TOH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

N 116 D 2866 TOH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

N 116 D 2866 TOH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1992 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

N 116 DS 11.34 11020 09.1990 - 4520.80D

N 116 DSC 11.18 11020 09.1990 - 09.1993 4520.80D

N 116 DSC 11.22 11020 09.1992 - 4520.80D

N 116 WS 268 G, WS 295 G 11600 09.1992 - 4619.80 120875

N 116 WS 268 G, WS 295 G 11600 09.1992 - 411133.80D 120875

N 116/3 HC D 2876 LOH 02 12816 09.2004 - 4150.83D50

Euroliner 

N 3316 KL, N 3316 ÜL D 2866 LUH 25 11967 . - 4150.83D50

N 3316 Ü, N 3316 K D 2866 LUH 30 11967 . - 4150.83D50

N 3318/3 Ü D 2866 LUH 30 11967 07.1997 - 04.2002 4150.83D50

Jetliner 

N 208 D 0826 LOH 02 6871 09.1992 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

N 208 D 0826 LOH 02 6871 09.1992 - 4150.79D50

N 208 D 0826 LOH 03 6871 09.1990 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

N 208 D 0826 LOH 03 6871 09.1990 - 4150.79D50

N 214, N 216 D 2866 KOH/373 11967 09.1990 - 2 x 4150.83D50

N 214, N 216 D 2866 KOH/373 11967 09.1990 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 214, N 216 D 2866 LOH 03 11967 09.1990 - 2 x 4150.79D50
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N 214, N 216 D 2866 TOH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

N 214, N 216 D 2866 TOH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

N 214, N 216 D 2866 TOH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1992 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

N 214, N 216 DS 11.34, DSC 11.21 11020 09.1990 - 09.1993 4520.80D

N 214, N 216 DSC 11.18 11020 09.1990 - 09.1992 4520.80D

N 214, N 216 DSC 11.22 11020 09.1992 - 4520.80D

N 214, N 216 WS 268 G 11627 09.1992 - 09.1993 4619.80 120875

N 214, N 216 WS 268 G 11627 09.1992 - 09.1993 411133.80D 120875

N 214, N 216 WS 295 G 11627 09.1992 - 4619.80 120875

Megaliner 

N 128/4 OM 442.998 14618 01.1993 - 2 x 4105.83D

Megashuttle 

N 4032/4 D 2865 LOH 02 9973 01.1994 - 4150.83D50

N 4032/4 D 2865 LOH 02 9973 01.1994 - 4150.79D50

Skyliner 

N 122 D 2866 KOH/373 11967 09.1990 - 09.1993 2 x 4150.79D50

N 122 D 2866 KOH/373 11967 09.1990 - 09.1993 2 x 4150.83D50

N 122 D 2866 LOH 03 11967 09.1990 - 09.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

N 122 D 2866 TOH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1992 2 x 4150.83D50

N 122 D 2866 TOH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1992 2 x 4150.79D50

N 122 D 2866 TOH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1992 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

N 122 DS 11.34 11020 09.1990 - 09.1992 4520.80D

N 122 DSC 11.18 11020 09.1990 - 09.1992 4520.80D

N 122/3 D 2866 KOH/373 11967 09.1990 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 122/3 D 2866 KOH/373 11967 09.1990 - 4150.83D50

N 122/3 D 2866 LOH 03 11967 09.1990 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 122/3 DSC 11.18 11020 09.1990 - 09.1993 4520.80D

N 122/3 DSC 11.22 11020 09.1992 - 4520.80D

N 122/3 WS 268 G, WS 295 G 11627 09.1992 - 4619.80 120875

N 122/3 WS 268 G, WS 295 G 11627 09.1992 - 411133.80D 120875

N 122/3 L D 2876 LOH 21 12816 09.2004 - 4150.83D50

Spaceliner 

N 117 D 2866 KOH/373 11967 09.1990 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 117 D 2866 KOH/373 11967 09.1990 - 2 x 4150.83D50

N 117 D 2866 LOH 03 11967 09.1990 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 117 DS 11.34 11020 09.1990 - 4520.80D

N 117 DSC 11.18 11020 09.1990 - 09.1993 4520.80D

N 117 DSC 11.22 11020 09.1992 - 4520.80D

N 117 WS 268 G, WS 295 G 11600 09.1992 - 4619.80 120875

N 117 WS 268 G, WS 295 G 11600 09.1992 - 411133.80D 120875

N 117/3 D 2866 LOH 06,  
D 2866 LOH 07

11967 09.1992 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 117/3 DSC 11.18 11020 09.1990 - 09.1993 4520.80D

N 117/3 DSC 11.22 11020 09.1992 - 4520.80D

N 117/3 WS 268 G, WS 295 G 11600 09.1992 - 4619.80 120875

N 117/3 WS 268 G, WS 295 G 11600 09.1992 - 411133.80D 120875

Sportliner 

N 208 D 0826 LOH 15 6871 01.1990 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

N 208 D 0826 LOH 15 6871 01.1990 - 4150.79D50
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Starliner 

N 516 D 2866 LOH 23 11967 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 516 D 2866 LOH 29 11967 09.2002 - 4150.83D50

N 516 D 2876 LOH 01 12816 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.71D50

N 516 D 2876 LOH 01 12816 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 516 D 2876 LOH 01 12816 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.83D50

N 516/3 D 2866 LOH 23 11967 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 516/3 D 2866 LOH 29 11967 09.2002 - 4150.83D50

N 516/3 D 2876 LOH 01 12816 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.71D50

N 516/3 D 2876 LOH 01 12816 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 516/3 D 2876 LOH 01 12816 09.1996 - 2 x 4150.83D50

N 5218 SHD D 2876 LOH 20,  
D 2876 LOH 21

12816 05.2005 - 4150.83D50

Tourliner 

N 2216 SHD D 2866 LOH 34 11967 01.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

N 2216 SHD D 2876 LOH 03 12816 01.2003 - 4150.83D50

N 2216 SHDL D 2866 LOH 34 11967 01.2003 - 2 x 4150.83D50

N 2216 SHDL D 2876 LOH 03 12816 01.2003 - 4150.83D50

Transliner 

N 314, N 316 D 2865 LU 05 9973 09.1993 - 4150.83D50

N 314, N 316 DSC 11.21 11020 09.1993 - 4520.80D

N 316 D 2865 LOH 02 9973 09.1993 - 4150.79D50

N 316 D 2865 LOH 02 9973 09.1993 - 4150.83D50

N 316 D 2866 KOH/373 11967 09.1992 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 316 D 2866 KOH/373 11967 09.1992 - Automatic transmission1 4150.83D50

N 316 D 2866 LOH 06 11967 09.1992 - 2 x 4150.79D50

N 316 D 2866 TUH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1993 2 x 4150.79D50

N 316 D 2866 TUH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1993 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

N 316 D 2866 UH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1993 2 x 4150.83D50

N 316 D 2866 UH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1993 2 x 4150.79D50

N 316 D 2866 UH 11967 09.1990 - 09.1993 Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

N 316 DSC 11.18 11020 09.1990 - 09.1992 4520.80D

N 316 DSC 11.22 11020 09.1992 - 4520.80D

N 316 WS 268 G, WS 295 G 11627 09.1992 - 4619.80 120875

N 316 WS 268 G 11627 09.1992 - 411133.80D 120875

N 321/3 D 2865 LOH 02 9973 09.1993 - 4150.79D50

N 321/3 D 2865 LOH 02 9973 09.1993 - 4150.83D50

N 321/3 D 2865 LU 05 9973 09.1993 - Automatic transmission1 410864.83D0

N 321/3 D 2865 LU 05 9973 09.1993 - 4150.83D50

N 321/3 D 2865 LU 05 9973 09.1993 - 4150.79D50

N 321/3 DSC 11.21 11020 09.1993 - 4520.80D

Trendliner 

N 3516 Ü D 2866 LUH 29 11967 09.2004 - 4150.83D50

NISSAN
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2,0 Z20 1952 01.1986 - 06.1992 3118.82D1

2,2 Z22 2188 10.1986 - 06.1992 3118.82D1

RENAULT

Agora 

Agora MIDR 06.20.45 I41 9840 01.1996 - 4596.83D

C 

C 210.19 MIDS 06.20.30 N 8820 12.1983 - 05.1991 4596.83D

C 230ti.19 MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1990 - 07.1992 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

C 230ti.19 MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1990 - 07.1992 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

C 260.19 MIDS 06.20.45 B 9839 10.1982 - 05.1991 4596.83D

C 260.19,C 280.19 MIDS 06.20.45 B 9839 10.1982 - 10.1998 4596.83D

C 260.26 MIDS 06.20.45 B 9839 10.1982 - 05.1991 4596.83D

C 280.19 MIDS 06.20.45 B 9839 07.1992 - 03.1993 4596.83D

C 290.19,C 300.19 MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 10.1982 - 10.1998 4596.83D

C 290.19/T MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 05.1986 - 05.1991 4596.83D

C 290.26,C 300.26 MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 10.1982 - 10.1998 4596.83D

C 290.26,C 300.26 MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 05.1986 - 10.1998 4596.83D

C 300.19 MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 04.1987 - 10.1998 4596.83D

C 300.24 MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 04.1987 - 10.1998 4596.83D

C 300.26 MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 04.1987 - 10.1998 4596.83D

C 340.19/T MIDR 06.20.45 E 9839 07.1990 - 10.1998 4596.83D

C 340ti.17/T MIDR 06.20.45 E 9839 07.1990 - 10.1998 4596.83D

C 340ti.19/T MIDR 06.20.45 E 9839 07.1990 - 10.1998 4596.83D

CBH 280.26/T MIDS 06.35.40 D 12024 04.1986 - 10.1992 4596.83D

CBH 280.34/T MIDS 06.35.40 D 12024 04.1986 - 10.1992 4596.83D

CBH 320.24/T MIDR 06.35.40 M3 12000 10.1992 - 10.1998 410758.83D

CBH 320.26/T MIDR 06.35.40 M3 12000 10.1992 - 10.1998 410758.83D

CBH 320.34/T MIDR 06.35.40 M3 12000 10.1992 - 10.1998 410758.83D

CBH 340.26 MIDR 06.35.40 G 12024 02.1988 - 10.1992 4596.83D

CBH 350.26, CBH 350.34 MIDR 06.35.40 G 12024 05.1990 - 01.1993 4596.83D

CBH 380.26, CBH 380.34 MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 01.1990 - 10.1992 4596.83D

CBH 385.24 MIDR 06.35.40 N/3 12024 10.1992 - 10.1998 2 x 4596.83D

CBH 385.24 MIDR 06.35.40 N/3 12024 10.1992 - 10.1998 410758.83D

CBH 385.26, /T, CBH 385.34, /T MIDR 06.35.40 N/3 12024 10.1992 - 10.1998 410758.83D

CCH 300.26, CCH 300.30 MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 09.1990 - 03.1993 4596.83D

CLM 280.19/T MIDS 06.35.40 D 12024 04.1986 - 10.1992 4596.83D

CLM 320.19/T, CLM 320.25/T MIDR 06.35.40 M3 12000 10.1992 - 10.1998 410758.83D

CLM 380.19/T MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 10.1992 4596.83D

CLM 385.19/T, CLM 385.22/T, 
CLM 385.25/T

MIDR 06.35.40 N/3 12024 10.1992 - 10.1998 410758.83D

CLR 230.19 MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 09.1990 - 10.1998 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

CLR 230.19 MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 09.1990 - 10.1998 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

FR1

FR1 MIDR 06.20.45 D, 
MIDR 06.20.45 M3

9839 01.1983 - 4596.83D
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G 

G 170.11, G 170.13, G 170.15 MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 05.1983 - 02.1990 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

G 170.11, G 170.13, G 170.15 MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 05.1983 - 02.1990 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

G 170.16, G 170.17 MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 05.1983 - 02.1990 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

G 170.16, G 170.17 MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 05.1983 - 02.1990 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

G 200.13, G 200.15, G 200.16 MIDR 06.02.26 H 6180 05.1990 - 09.1991 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

G 200.13, G 200.15, G 200.16 MIDR 06.02.26 H 6180 05.1990 - 09.1991 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

G 200.17, G 200.18 MIDR 06.02.26 H 6180 05.1990 - 09.1991 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

G 200.17, G 200.18 MIDR 06.02.26 H 6180 05.1990 - 09.1991 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

G 210.16, G 210.17 BOM , 
G 210.18 BOM

MIDS 06.20.30 N 8820 11.1983 - 02.1990 4596.83D

G 210.19, G 210.19 BOM MIDS 06.20.30 N 8820 11.1983 - 02.1990 4596.83D

G 220.17 BOM, G 220.19 BOM MIDS 06.20.45 J 9840 03.1991 - 09.1991 4596.83D

G 230.11, G 230.13, G 230.15, /T MIDS 06.20.30 P 8821 01.1985 - 05.1990 4596.83D

G 230.13 SP MIDS 06.20.30 P 8821 01.1985 - 08.1991 4596.83D

G 230.16, G 230.17, /T, G 230.19 MIDS 06.20.30 P 8821 01.1985 - 05.1990 4596.83D

G 230ti.13, G 230ti.15, G 230ti.16 MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 02.1990 - 08.1991 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

G 230ti.13, G 230ti.15, G 230ti.16 MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 02.1990 - 08.1991 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

G 230ti.17, G 230ti.18, G 230ti.19 MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 02.1990 - 08.1991 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

G 230ti.17, G 230ti.18, G 230ti.19 MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 02.1990 - 08.1991 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

G 260.15/T, G 260.16, G 260.17 MIDS 06.20.45, B 9839 10.1982 - 05.1990 4596.83D

G 260.19, /T, G 260.22/T,  
G 260.24 CIT

MIDS 06.20.45, B 9839 10.1982 - 05.1990 4596.83D

G 280.13, G 280.15, /T, G 280.16, 
G 280.18

MIDS 06.20.45 B 9839 01.1990 - 09.1991 4596.83D

G 280.19, G 280.24, G 280.26 MIDS 06.20.45 B 9839 01.1990 - 09.1991 4596.83D

G 290.17/TD, G 290.19, /T, 
G 290.22/TD

MIDR 06.20.45 9771 11.1985 - 12.1989 4596.83D

G 290.24, G 290.24 CIT,  
G 290.26

MIDR 06.20.45 9771 11.1985 - 12.1989 4596.83D

G 300.13, G 300.15, /T, G 300.16, 
G 300.17

MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 01.1990 - 08.1991 4596.83D

G 300.19, /T, G 300.24,  
G 300.25, G 300.26

MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 01.1990 - 08.1991 4596.83D

G 300.26 CIT, G 300.26/T MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 01.1990 - 08.1991 4596.83D

G 320.19, T, G 320.24 MIDR 06.20.45 H 9839 11.1988 - 05.1990 4596.83D

G 330.13, G 330.15, G 330.16,  
G 330.17, /T

MIDR 06.20.45 H 9839 02.1990 - 08.1991 4596.83D

G 330.19, G 330.24, G 330.26 MIDR 06.20.45 H 9839 02.1990 - 08.1991 4596.83D

G 340ti.19/T, G 330.19/T, 
G 330.17/T

MIDR 06.20.45 E3 9839 01.1990 - 08.1991 4596.83D

Iliade 

FRH, GTX, GTXE, RTX, TX MIDR 06.23.56 A/41 11100 01.1997 - 4596.83D
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GT, GTC, GTE MIDR 06.20.45 M41 9839 04.1998 - 4596.83D

Kerax 

260.18, /B MIDR 06.20.45 C/4 9839 06.1997 - 4596.83D

270.18 dCi 11-270 11100 06.2003 4619.86 120875

270.18 dCi 11-270 11100 01.2001 - 
06.2003

410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

300.18/B, 300.26/A, 300.26/B MIDR 06.20.45 D/41 9839 06.1997 - 4596.83D

340.18, /B, 340.26/A, 340.26/B, 
340.32/A

MIDR 06.20.45 E/41 9839 06.1997 - 4596.83D

340.26 MIDR 06.20.45 E/41 9839 06.1997 - 01.2001 4596.83D

350.34 MIDR 06.23.56 A/3 11100 01.2003 - 4596.83D

385.18, /B, 385.18T, 385.26,  
/A, /B, /C

MIDR 06.23.56 A/41 11100 06.1997 - 4596.83D

385.32/A, 385.32/B, 385.32/C MIDR 06.23.56 A/41 11100 06.1997 - 4596.83D

400.18, /T MIDR 06.23.56 B/41 11100 01.2000 - 4596.83D

400.26 MIDR 06.23.56 B/41 11100 09.1998 - 4596.83D

400.26/A, 400.26/B, 400.26/C, 
400.26T

MIDR 06.23.56 B/41 11100 01.2000 - 4596.83D

400.32/A, 400.32/B, 400.32/C MIDR 06.23.56 B/41 11100 01.2000 - 4596.83D

Magnum 

AE 385ti.18, T, AE 385ti.19, T MIDR 06.35.40 N/3 12024 02.1992 - 10.1996 2 x 4596.83D

AE 385ti.24, AE 385ti.26 MIDR 06.35.40 N/3 12024 02.1992 - 10.1996 2 x 4596.83D

AE 390.18, T MIDR 06.24.65 A/42 12000 09.1996 - 411045.82D 120875

AE 390.19, T MIDR 06.24.65 A/42 12000 09.1996 - 411045.82D 120875

AE 390.26 MIDR 06.24.65 A/42 12000 09.1996 - 411045.82D 120875

AE 420ti.18, T, AE 420ti.19, T , 
AE 420ti.22T

MIDR 06.35.40 J/3 12024 10.1992 - 12.1996 410758.83D

AE 420ti.24, T, AE 420ti.26, T MIDR 06.35.40 J/3 12024 10.1992 - 12.1996 410758.83D

AE 430.18, T, AE 430.19, T, 
AE 430.26

MIDR 06.24.65 B/42 12000 09.1996 - 411045.82D 120875

AE 430.26T MIDR 06.24.65 B/42 12000 01.1998 - 411045.82D 120875

AE 430.26T MIDR 06.24.65 B/42 12000 01.1997 - 411045.82D 120875

AE 470.18, T MIDR 06.24.65 C/42 12000 11.1996 - 411045.82D 120875

AE 470.19, T MIDR 06.24.65 C/42 12000 11.1996 - 411045.82D 120875

AE 470.26, T MIDR 06.24.65 C/42 12000 01.1998 - 411045.82D 120875

E.TECH 400.18, T, 
E.TECH 400.24,  
E.TECH 400.26

MACK E.TECH A/46 12000 05.2000 - 411045.82D 120875

E.TECH 440.18, T,  
E.TECH 440.24,  
E.TECH 440.26, T

MACK E.TECH B/46 12000 05.2000 - 411045.82D 120875

E.TECH 480.18, T,  
E.TECH 480.24,  
E.TECH 480.26, T

MACK E.TECH C/46 12000 05.2000 - 411045.82D 120875

Major 

R 340ti.16/T, R 340ti.17,  
R 340ti.18, /T

MIDR 06.20.45 E 9839 05.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

R 340ti.19, /T, R 340ti.24,  
R 340ti.26

MIDR 06.20.45 E 9839 05.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

R 350.17, /T, R 350.18, /T,  
R 350.19

MIDR 06.35.40 G 12024 05.1991 - 12.1992 4596.83D

R 350.19/T, /TB, R 350.24,  
R 350.26

MIDR 06.35.40 G 12024 05.1991 - 12.1992 4596.83D
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R 380.22/T, R 380.25 MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 12.1992 4596.83D

R 385ti.17,R 380.17 MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 385ti.18,R 380.18 MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 385ti.18/T,R 380.18/T MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 385ti.19,R 380.19 MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 385ti.19/T,R 380.19/T MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 385ti.22/T,R 380.19/TB MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 385ti.24,R 380.24 MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 385ti.25,R 380.25 MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 385ti.25/T,R 380.25/T MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 385ti.26 MIDR 06.35.40 L1 12024 12.1991 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 385ti.26,R 380.26 MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 385ti.26/T,R 380.26/T MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 05.1991 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 420ti.18/T, R 420ti.19/T,  
R 420ti.22/T

MIDR 06.35.40 J/3 12024 10.1992 - 10.1996 410758.83D

R 420ti.24/TS, R 420ti.26/TS  
R 420ti.35/TS

MIDR 06.35.40 J/3 12024 04.1992 - 10.1996 410758.83D

Manager 

G 200.13, G 200.15, G 200.16 MIDR 06.02.26 H 6180 09.1991 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

G 200.13, G 200.15, G 200.16 MIDR 06.02.26 H 6180 09.1991 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

G 200.17, G 200.18 MIDR 06.02.26 H 6180 09.1991 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

G 200.17, G 200.18 MIDR 06.02.26 H 6180 09.1991 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

G 210.16, G 210.18 MIDR 06.02.26 W 6180 05.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

G 210.16, G 210.18 MIDR 06.02.26 W 6180 05.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

G 220.17 BOM, G 220.19 BOM, MIDS 06.20.45 J 9840 09.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 230.13 SP MIDS 06.20.30 8821 09.1991 - 03.1993 4596.83D

G 230ti.13, G 230ti.15, G 230ti.16 MIDR 06.02.26 D, 
MIDR 06.02.26 X

6180 09.1991 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

G 230ti.13, G 230ti.15, G 230ti.16 MIDR 06.02.26 D, 
MIDR 06.02.26 X

6180 09.1991 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

G 230ti.17, G 230ti.18, G 230ti.19 MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

G 230ti.17, G 230ti.18, G 230ti.19 MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

G 270.13 SP, G 270.14 SP MIDR 06.20.45 B3 9839 03.1993 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 270.18, G 270.17 MIDR 06.20.45 B3 9839 11.1992 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 280.13, G 270.13, G 280.15, /T, 
G 270.15, /T

MIDR 06.20.45 B3 9839 09.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 280.16, G 280.24 MIDS 06.20.45 B 9839 09.1991 - 03.1993 4596.83D

G 280.16,G 270.16, G 280.17, 
G 270.18

MIDR 06.20.45 B3 9839 09.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 280.18, G 270.18,G 270.17 MIDR 06.20.45 B3 9839 09.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 280.19, G 270.19, G 280.26, 
G 270.26

MIDR 06.20.45 B3 9839 09.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 300.13, G 300.15, /T, G 300.16, 
G 300.17

MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 09.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 300.17/T, G 300.18 MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 09.1992 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 300.19, /T, G 300.24,  
G 300.25

MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 09.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 300.19 MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 09.1991 - 03.1993 4596.83D
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G 300.26, G 300.26 CIT,  
G 300.26/T

MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 09.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 330.13, G 330.15, G 330.17,  
G 330.18

MIDR 06.20.45 H 9839 09.1991 - 03.1993 4596.83D

G 330.19, G 330.24, G 330.26 MIDR 06.20.45 H 9839 09.1991 - 03.1993 4596.83D

G 340ti.16, G 330.16, G 340ti.17, 
G 330.19

MIDR 06.20.45 E, 
MIDR 06.20.45 H

9839 09.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 340ti.17/T, G 330.17/T,  
G 340ti.18, G 330.18

MIDR 06.20.45 E 9839 09.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 340ti.18/T MIDR 06.20.45 E 9839 02.1992 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 340ti.19, /T, G 330.19/T MIDR 06.20.45 E 9839 09.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 340ti.26, G 330.26 MIDR 06.20.45 E2 9839 10.1991 - 10.1996 4596.83D

Maxter 

G 230ti.19 MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 10.1992 - 05.1995 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

G 230ti.19 MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 10.1992 - 05.1995 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

G 260.19 MIDR 06.20.45 C/4 9800 02.1996 - 06.1997 4596.83D

G 270.19 MIDR 06.20.45 B3 9839 01.1993 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 280.18, /T MIDS 06.20.45 B 9839 10.1992 - 03.1993 4596.83D

G 300.18, G 300.19, /T MIDR 06.20.45 D 9839 10.1992 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 300.19, G 300.26 MIDR 06.20.45 D/41 9800 02.1996 - 06.1997 4596.83D

G 300.26 MIDR 06.20.45 D3 9839 10.1992 - 10.1996 4596.83D

G 340ti.18/T, G 340ti.19, /T MIDR 06.20.45 E/41 9839 10.1992 - 06.1997 4596.83D

G 340ti.25/A, G 340ti.25/B  
G 340ti.26, /B, /C

MIDR 06.20.45 E/41 9839 10.1992 - 06.1997 4596.83D

G 340ti.32/A, G 340ti.32/B 
G 340ti.32/C

MIDR 06.20.45 E/41 9839 10.1992 - 06.1997 4596.83D

G 340ti.34, G 340ti.40 MIDR 06.20.45 E/41 9839 10.1992 - 06.1997 4596.83D

Midliner 

M 140.12/C, M 140.13/C MIDS 06.02.12 C 5490 05.1989 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 140.12/C, M 140.13/C MIDS 06.02.12 C 5490 05.1989 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.09/C, M 150.09/C SP MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.09/C, M 150.09/C SP MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.11/C, M 150.11/C SP MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.11/C, M 150.11/C SP MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.12/C MIDR 06.02.26 U/4 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.12/C MIDR 06.02.26 U/4 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.12/C BTP MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.12/C BTP MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.13/C, M 150.13/C BTP MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.13/C, M 150.13/C BTP MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 
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M 150.13/C MIDR 06.02.26 U/4 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.13/C MIDR 06.02.26 U/4 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.14/C BOM, M 150.14/C CIT MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 150.14/C BOM, M 150.14/C CIT MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 160.12/C, M 160.13/C MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 05.1989 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 160.12/C, M 160.13/C MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 05.1989 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 160.14/C BOM, M 160.14/C CIT MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 05.1989 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 160.14/C BOM, M 160.14/C CIT MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 05.1989 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 160.15/D MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 05.1989 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 160.15/D MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 05.1989 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.10/C, M 180.11/C MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.10/C, M 180.11/C MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.11/C SP, M 180.12/C MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.11/C SP, M 180.12/C MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.12/C MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.12/C MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.12/C BTP MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.12/C BTP MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.13/C, M 180.13 SP MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.13/C, M 180.13 SP MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.13/C MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.13/C MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.13/C BTP MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.13/C BTP MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.15/D, M 180.15/D BTP MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.15/D, M 180.15/D BTP MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.15/D MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180 10.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.15/D MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180 10.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.16/D MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 
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M 180.16/D MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.16/D MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 180.16/D MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 200.10/C, M 200.12/C,  
M 200.13/C

MIDR 06.02.26 H 6178 05.1988 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 200.10/C, M 200.12/C,  
M 200.13/C

MIDR 06.02.26 H 6178 05.1988 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 200.14/C BOM,  
M 200.14/C CIT

MIDR 06.02.26 H 6178 05.1988 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 200.14/C BOM,  
M 200.14/C CIT

MIDR 06.02.26 H 6178 05.1988 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 200.15/D,  
M 200.16/D

MIDR 06.02.26 H 6178 05.1988 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 200.15/D,  
M 200.16/D

MIDR 06.02.26 H 6178 05.1988 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.12/C, M 210.13/C MIDR 06.02.26 W, 
W/41

6180 05.1992 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.12/C, M 210.13/C MIDR 06.02.26 W, 
W/41

6180 05.1992 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.13/C SP MIDR 06.02.26 W 6174 05.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.13/C SP MIDR 06.02.26 W 6174 05.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.14/C BOM MIDR 06.02.26 W 6174 05.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.14/C BOM MIDR 06.02.26 W 6174 05.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.14/D MIDR 06.02.26 W/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.14/D MIDR 06.02.26 W/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.15/D, M 210.15/D CIT MIDR 06.02.26 W 6180 05.1992 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.15/D, M 210.15/D CIT MIDR 06.02.26 W 6180 05.1992 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.16/D, M 210.16/D CIT MIDR 06.02.26 W 6180 05.1992 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.16/D, M 210.16/D CIT MIDR 06.02.26 W 6180 05.1992 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.16/D MIDR 06.02.26 W/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 210.16/D MIDR 06.02.26 W/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.10/C MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1989 - 07.1992 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.10/C MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1989 - 07.1992 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.12/C MIDR 06.02.26 X 6180 05.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.12/C MIDR 06.02.26 X 6180 05.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.12/D MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1989 - 07.1992 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.12/D MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1989 - 07.1992 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 
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M 230.13/C MIDR 06.02.26 X 6180 05.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.13/C MIDR 06.02.26 X 6180 05.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.13/C,M 230.13/D MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1989 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.13/C,M 230.13/D MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1989 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.13/D MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1989 - 07.1992 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.13/D MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1989 - 07.1992 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.13C/T MIDR 06.02.26 D, S 6180 05.1989 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.13C/T MIDR 06.02.26 D, S 6180 05.1989 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.15/D, M 230.15/D CIT MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1989 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.15/D, M 230.15/D CIT MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1989 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.16/D, M 230.16D/T MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1989 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.16/D, M 230.16D/T MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180 05.1989 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.16/D CIT MIDR 06.02.26 S 6180 05.1989 - 07.1992 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 230.16/D CIT MIDR 06.02.26 S 6180 05.1989 - 07.1992 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 250.13/C MIDR 06.02.26 Y/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 250.13/C MIDR 06.02.26 Y/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 250.15/C,M 250.15/D MIDR 06.02.26 Y/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

M 250.15/C,M 250.15/D MIDR 06.02.26 Y/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 250.15C/T, M 250.16/D MIDR 06.02.26 Y/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

M 250.15C/T, M 250.16/D MIDR 06.02.26 Y/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

ME 160.13, ME 160.15 MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 05.1989 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

ME 160.13, ME 160.15 MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 05.1989 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

ME 180.15 MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 05.1989 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

ME 180.15 MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 05.1989 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 135.08/A, S 150.08/A MIDR 04.02.26 A/41 4100 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 135.08/A, S 150.08/A MIDR 04.02.26 A/41 4100 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 135.09/B, S 150.09/B MIDR 04.02.26 A/41 4100 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 135.09/B, S 150.09/B MIDR 04.02.26 A/41 4100 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 140.07/A MIDS 06.02.12 C 5490 01.1990 - 09.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 
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S 140.07/A MIDS 06.02.12 C 5490 01.1990 - 09.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 140.08/A, S 140.08/B MIDS 06.02.12 C 5490 01.1990 - 09.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 140.08/A, S 140.08/B MIDS 06.02.12 C 5490 01.1990 - 09.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 140.08/B, S 140.09/B MIDS 06.02.12 C 5490 01.1990 - 09.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 140.08/B, S 140.09/B MIDS 06.02.12 C 5490 01.1990 - 09.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.08/A MIDR 06.02.26 U/4 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.08/A MIDR 06.02.26 U/4 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.08/A, S 150.08/B MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 01.1994 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.08/A, S 150.08/B MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 01.1994 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.08/A, S 150.08/B MIDS 06.02.12 D/3 5490 01.1994 - 05.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.08/A, S 150.08/B MIDS 06.02.12 D/3 5490 01.1994 - 05.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.08/B MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 01.1994 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.08/B MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 01.1994 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.08/B MIDS 06.02.12 D/3 5490 01.1994 - 05.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.08/B MIDS 06.02.12 D/3 5490 01.1994 - 05.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.08TI, S 150.08TI/R MIDS 06.02.12 B 5453 05.1986 - 09.1990 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.08TI, S 150.08TI/R MIDS 06.02.12 B 5453 05.1986 - 09.1990 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.09/B MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 01.1994 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.09/B MIDR 06.02.26 U 6174 11.1992 - 01.1994 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.09/B MIDR 06.02.26 U/4 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.09/B MIDR 06.02.26 U/4 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.09/B MIDS 06.02.12 D/3 5490 01.1994 - 05.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.09/B MIDS 06.02.12 D/3 5490 01.1994 - 05.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.09/B, S 135.09/B MIDR 04.02.26 A/41 4100 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.09/B, S 135.09/B MIDR 04.02.26 A/41 4100 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.09TI, S 150.11TI MIDS 06.02.12 B 5453 05.1986 - 09.1990 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.09TI, S 150.11TI MIDS 06.02.12 B 5453 05.1986 - 09.1990 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.13TI MIDS 06.02.12 B 5453 04.1986 - 09.1990 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.13TI MIDS 06.02.12 B 5453 04.1986 - 09.1990 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 
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S 150.14TI BOM MIDS 06.02.12 B 5453 05.1986 - 09.1990 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 150.14TI BOM MIDS 06.02.12 B 5453 05.1986 - 09.1990 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 160.08/A, S 160.08/B MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 01.1990 - 09.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 160.08/A, S 160.08/B MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 01.1990 - 09.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 160.08/B, S 160.09/B MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 01.1990 - 09.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 160.08/B, S 160.09/B MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 01.1990 - 09.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 160.09/B SP MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 01.1990 - 09.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 160.09/B SP MIDS 06.02.12 B 5490 01.1990 - 09.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.11TI, S 170.11TI/R MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1987 - 05.1989 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.11TI,  S 170.11TI/R MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1987 - 05.1989 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.13TI MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1983 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.13TI MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1983 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.13TI, S 170 SP MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1983 - 03.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.13TI, S 170 SP MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1983 - 03.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.13TI, S 170.13TI/R MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1983 - 05.1989 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.13TI, S 170.13TI/R MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1983 - 05.1989 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.13TI/T MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1984 - 05.1989 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.13TI/T MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1984 - 05.1989 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.14TI MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1983 - 05.1989 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.14TI MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1983 - 05.1989 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.14TI/R MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1987 - 05.1989 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.14TI/R MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1987 - 05.1989 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.15TI MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1982 - 09.1993 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 170.15TI MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490 10.1982 - 09.1993 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 180.08/A MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 180.08/A MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 180.08/A MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 180.08/A MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 180.08/A, S 180.08/B MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 
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S 180.08/A, S 180.08/B MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 180.09/B, S 180.09/B SP MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 180.09/B, S 180.09/B SP MIDR 06.02.26 V 6174 11.1992 - 10.1996 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 180.09/B MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 180.09/B MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180 05.1996 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 210.08/A, S 210.09/B MIDR 06.02.26 W 6180 04.1995 - 01.2000 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 210.08/A, S 210.09/B MIDR 06.02.26 W 6180 04.1995 - 01.2000 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 220.11TI, S 220.13TI,  
S 220.13TI/T

MIDR 06.02.26 6180 09.1987 - 09.1990 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

S 220.11TI, S 220.13TI,  
S 220.13TI/T

MIDR 06.02.26 6180 09.1987 - 09.1990 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 220.14TI, S 220.14TI/T MIDR 06.02.26 6180 09.1987 - 09.1990 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

S 220.14TI, S 220.14TI/T MIDR 06.02.26 6180 09.1987 - 09.1990 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

Midlum 

135.08/B, 150.08/B MIDR 04.02.26 A/4 4120 01.2000 - 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

135.08/B, 150.08/B MIDR 04.02.26 A/4 4120 01.2000 - 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

135.09/B, 150.09/B MIDR 04.02.26 A/4 4120 01.2000 - 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

135.09/B, 150.09/B MIDR 04.02.26 A/4 4120 01.2000 - 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

135.10/B, 150.10/B MIDR 04.02.26 A/4 4120 01.2000 - 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

135.10/B, 150.10/B MIDR 04.02.26 A/4 4120 01.2000 - 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

150.08/B, 150.10/B dCi 4B 4120 06.2003 4619.86 120875

150.08/B, 150.10/B dCi 4B 4120 10.2001 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

150.12/B dCi 4B 4120 01.2000 - 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

150.12/B dCi 4B 4120 01.2000 - 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

180.08/B dCi 4C 4120 06.2003 4619.86 120875

180.08/B dCi 4C 4120 10.2001 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

180.08/B, 180.09/B MIDR 06.02.26 V/4 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

180.08/B, 180.09/B MIDR 06.02.26 V/4 6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

180.10/B dCi 4C 4120 06.2003 4619.86 120875

180.10/B dCi 4C 4120 10.2001 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

180.10/B MIDR 06.02.26 V/4 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

180.10/B MIDR 06.02.26 V/4 6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

180.12, 180.12/B, 180.12/C dCi 4C 4120 06.2003 4619.86 120875

180.12, 180.12/B, 180.12/C dCi 4C 4120 10.2001 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 
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180.12/B MIDR 06.02.26 V/4 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

180.12/B MIDR 06.02.26 V/4 6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

210.08/B MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

210.08/B MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

210.08/B, 220.08/B dci 6W 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

210.08/B, 220.08/B dci 6W 6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

210.09/B, 210.10/B MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

210.09/B, 210.10/B MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

210.10/B, 220.10/B dci 6W, MIDR 
06.02.26 W/4

6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

210.10/B, 220.10/B dci 6W, MIDR 
06.02.26 W/4

6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

210.12/C MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

210.12/C MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

210.12/C, 220.12/C dci 6W, MIDR 
06.02.26 W/4

6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

210.12/C, 220.12/C dci 6W, MIDR 
06.02.26 W/4

6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

210.13/C MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

210.13/C MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

210.13/C, 220.13/C, 220.13/D dci 6W, MIDR 
06.02.26 W/4

6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

210.13/C, 220.13/C, 220.13/D dci 6W, MIDR 
06.02.26 W/4

6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

210.14/C, 220.14/C, 220.14/D dci 6W, MIDR 
06.02.26 W/4

6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

210.14/C, 220.14/C, 220.14/D dci 6W, MIDR 
06.02.26 W/4

6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

210.15/C MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

210.15/C MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

210.16/C, 220.16/C, 22.16/D dci 6W, MIDR 
06.02.26 W/4

6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

210.16/C, 220.16/C, 22.16/D dci 6W, MIDR 
06.02.26 W/4

6177 01.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

220.12, 220.14, 220.15, 220.16 dci 6W 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

220.12, 220.14, 220.15, 220.16 dci 6W 6177 10.2001 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

220.18/D dci 6W 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

220.18/D dci 6W 6177 10.2001 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

250.12/C, 250.13/C, 250.14/C MIDR 06.02.26 Y/41 6177 01.2000 - 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

250.12/C, 250.13/C, 250.14/C MIDR 06.02.26 Y/41 6177 01.2000 - 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

250.15/C, 250.16/C, 250.16/CT MIDR 06.02.26 Y/41 6177 01.2000 - 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

250.15/C, 250.16/C, 250.16/CT MIDR 06.02.26 Y/41 6177 01.2000 - 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

270.12/C, 270.13/C, 270.13/D dci 6A 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

270.12/C, 270.13/C, 270.13/D dci 6A 6177 10.2001 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

270.14/C, 270.14/D dci 6A 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875
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270.14/C, 270.14/D dci 6A 6177 10.2001 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

270.16/C, 270.16/D dci 6A 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

270.16/C, 270.16/D dci 6A 6177 10.2001 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

270.18/D dci 6A 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

270.18/D dci 6A 6177 10.2001 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

Premium 

Distribution 210.16 MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177 04.1996 - 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

Distribution 210.16 MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177 04.1996 - 410828.82D0 410828.82D 120875, 
122345 

Distribution 210.18D, 220.18 dci 6W, MIDR 
06.02.26 W/4

6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

Distribution 210.18D, 220.18 dci 6W, MIDR 
06.02.26 W/4

6177 04.1996 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

Distribution 260.16, 260.18, 
260.19

MIDR 06.20.45 C/4 9839 04.1996 - 4596.83D

Distribution 270.18 dci 6A 6177 06.2003 4619.86 120875

Distribution 270.18 dci 6A 6177 08.2000 - 06.2003 410828.86D0 410828.86D 120875, 
122345 

Distribution 300.16D, 300.16T, 
300.18D, 33.18D/T

MIDR 06.20.45 D/41 9839 04.1996 - 4596.83D

Distribution 300.19, 300.19D/T, 
300.26D

MIDR 06.20.45 D/41 9839 04.1996 - 4596.83D

Distribution 340.18D, /T, 
340.19D, /T, 340.26D

MIDR 06.20.45 E/41 9839 04.1996 - 4596.83D

Distribution 400.18D, /T MIDR 06.23.56 B/41 11100 01.2000 - 4596.83D

Route 300.16, 300.18, T,  
300.19, T

MIDR 06.20.45 D/41 9839 09.1996 - 4596.83D

Route 340.18, T, 340.19, T, 
340.24, 340.26

MIDR 06.20.45 E/41 9839 04.1996 - 4596.83D

Route 385.18, T, 400.18, T MIDR 06.23.56 A/41, 
B/41

11100 04.1996 - 4596.83D

Route 385.19, T, 400.19, T MIDR 06.23.56 A/41 11100 04.1996 - 4596.83D

Route 385.24, T, 400.24, T MIDR 06.23.56 A/41 11100 04.1996 - 4596.83D

Route 385.26,400.26 MIDR 06.23.56 A/41 11100 04.1996 - 4596.83D

Route 420.18T dCi 11 B/43, dCi 11C 11100 08.2000 - 4596.83D

R 

R 310.16, /T, R 310.17, /T MIDR 06.35.40 C 11941 10.1980 - 03.1989 4596.83D

R 310.19, /T, R 310.22, /T MIDR 06.35.40 C 11941 10.1980 - 03.1989 4596.83D

R 330.17, /T, R 330.19, /T,  
R 330.24

MIDR 06.20.45 E 9839 05.1988 - 05.1991 4596.83D

R 340.17, /T, R 340.19, /T,  
R 340.24

MIDR 06.35.40 G 12024 03.1986 - 01.1990 4596.83D

R 340ti.16/T, R 340ti.17,  
R 340ti.18, /T

MIDR 06.20.45 E 9839 01.1990 - 05.1991 4596.83D

R 340ti.18, R 340ti.19, /T,  
R 340ti.24, R 340ti.26

MIDR 06.20.45 E 9839 01.1990 - 05.1991 4596.83D

R 350.17, /T, R 350.18, /T,  
R 350.19

MIDR 06.35.40 G 12024 01.1990 - 05.1991 4596.83D

R 350.19/T, /TB, R 350.24,  
R 350.26

MIDR 06.35.40 G 12024 01.1990 - 05.1991 4596.83D

RENAULT



132

Thermostats23 I Thermostate I Thermostats

256

Engine8 ccm6 Year27 Info14 Thermostats23 Kit15 Gasket13

Motor ccm Jahr Info Thermostate Kit Dichtung
Moteur ccm Année Info Thermostats Kit Joint

R 365.17, /T, R 365.19, /T,  
R 365.19, R 365.24

MIDR 06.35.40 H 11941 10.1987 - 05.1990 4596.83D

R 370.16, /T, R 370.22/T MIVS 08.35.30 F 14886 10.1983 - 07.1985 2 x 4596.83D

R 380.17, R 380.18, /T MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 01.1991 - 05.1991 4596.83D

R 380.19, /T MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 01.1991 - 05.1995 4596.83D

R 380.19/TB MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 01.1991 - 05.1997 4596.83D

R 380.22/T MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 01.1991 - 05.1998 4596.83D

R 380.24 MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 01.1991 - 05.1999 4596.83D

R 380.25 MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 01.1991 - 05.2002 4596.83D

R 380.25 MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 01.1991 - 05.2000 4596.83D

R 380.25/T MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 01.1991 - 05.2001 4596.83D

R 380.26 MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 01.1991 - 05.2003 4596.83D

R 380.26/T MIDR 06.35.40 H 12024 01.1991 - 05.2004 4596.83D

R 390.16, /T, R 390.17, /T MIVR 08.35.30 C 14886 07.1985 - 03.1989 2 x 4596.83D

R 390.22/T, R 390.24, /T MIVR 08.35.30 C 14886 07.1985 - 03.1989 2 x 4596.83D

R 420.24, /T, R 420.35/T MIVR 08.35.30 G 14886 10.1988 - 10.1991 2 x 4596.83D

SCANIA

Bus Serie 3 

K 113 DS 11.34 11020 11.1990 - 4520.80D

K 113 CLB DSC 11.22 11020 07.1990 - 12.1996 4520.80D

K 113 CLB DSC 11.81 11020 01.1991 - 12.1997 4520.80D

K 93 CL DSC 9.08 8475 01.1991 - 12.1996 4520.80D

L 113 CLB DS 11.34 11020 01.1990 - 12.1996 4520.80D

L 113 CLB DSC 11.24 11020 11.1993 - 12.1996 4520.80D

Serie 2 

82 H/210 DS 8 7800 01.1981 - 12.1986 4520.80D

82 M/190 DS 8.06 7800 10.1982 - 03.1988 4520.80D

82 M/210 DS 8, DS 8.01,  
DS 8.01 B10,  
DS 8.01 B11

7800 01.1981 - 12.1986 4520.80D

92 H/245, 92 M/245 DS 9.01 8475 01.1985 - 12.1988 4520.80D

92 H/275, 92 M/275 DSC 9.01 8475 01.1985 - 12.1988 4520.80D

112 H/280, 112 H/305, 112 M/305 DS 11.14, DS 11.15,  
DS 11.15

11000 01.1981 - 12.1986 4520.80D

142 E/390, 142 H/390, 142 
M/390

DS 14.06 14190 05.1980 - 03.1988 4520.80D

142 H/410 DSC 14.01 14190 05.1980 - 03.1988 4520.80D

T 142 E/390 DS 14.06 14190 05.1980 - 03.1988 4520.80D

Serie 3 

93 H/220, 93 M/220 DSC 9.10 8475 12.1991 - 12.1996 4520.80D

93 H/250, 93 M/250 DS 9.05 8475 01.1990 - 12.1996 4520.80D

93 H/250, 93 M/250 DS 9.05 8475 03.1988 - 12.1989 4520.80D

93 H/280 DSC 9.02 8475 12.1991 - 12.1996 4520.80D

93 M/210 DS 9.08 8475 03.1988 - 12.1991 4520.80D

93 M/230 DS 9.06 8475 03.1988 - 12.1989 4520.80D

93 M/230 DS 9.06 8475 01.1990 - 12.1991 4520.80D

93 M/280 DSC 9.02 8475 03.1988 - 12.1996 4520.80D

113 E/320 DSC 11.16 11020 11.1991 - 12.1996 4520.80D

113 E/360 DSC 11.13, DSC 11.18, 
DSC 11.23, DSC 11.30

11020 01.1990 - 12.1996 4520.80D
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113 E/380, 113 H/380, 113 M/380 DSC 11.22 11020 01.1991 - 12.1996 4520.80D

113 H/310 DS 11.34, DS 11.73,  
DS 11.75, DSC 11.06

11020 05.1988 - 12.1991 4520.80D

113 H/320, 113 M/320 DSC 11.16, DSC 11.17, 
DSC 11.21

11020 05.1988 - 12.1996 4520.80D

113 H/360, 113 M/360 DSC 11.13, DSC 11.18, 
DSC 11.23, DSC 11.30

11020 05.1988 - 12.1996 4520.80D

113 M/400 DTC 11.01 11020 01.1992 - 12.1996 4520.80D

143 E/420, 143 H/420,  
143 M/420

DSC 14.08 14190 01.1991 - 12.1996 4520.80D

143 E/450, 143 H/450 DSC 14.03 14190 01.1988 - 12.1996 4520.80D

143 E/500, 143 H/500 DSC 14.09 14190 01.1991 - 12.1996 4520.80D

143 H/400 DSC 14.06 14190 01.1988 - 12.1996 4520.80D

143 H/470, 143 M/470 DSC 14.04 14190 01.1988 - 12.1996 4520.80D

143 M/450 DSC 14.03 14190 05.1988 - 12.1996 4520.80D

143 M/500 DSC 14.09 14190 01.1991 - 12.1996 4520.80D

T 93 H/250 DS 9.05 8475 01.1990 - 12.1996 4520.80D

T 93 H/280 DSC 9.02 8475 12.1991 - 12.1996 4520.80D

T 113 E/320, T 113 H/320 DSC 11.16, DSC 11.17, 
DSC 11.21

11020 01.1990 - 12.1996 4520.80D

T 113 E/360, T 113 H/360 DSC 11.13 11020 01.1990 - 12.1996 4520.80D

T 143 E/420, T 143 H/420 DSC 14.08 14190 01.1991 - 12.1996 4520.80D

T 143 E/450 DSC 14.03 14190 01.1988 - 12.1996 4520.80D

T 143 E/500, T 143 H/500 DSC 14.09 14190 01.1991 - 12.1996 4520.80D

T 143 H/450 DSC 14.03 14190 01.1990 - 12.1996 4520.80D

Serie 4 

94 /G260 DC 9.02 9000 08.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

94 C/260 DC 9.02, DSC 9.12 9000 12.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

94 C/300, 94 C/310 DC 9.03, DSC 9.13 9000 08.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

94 D/220 DSC 9.11 9000 08.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

94 D/230 DC 9.01 9000 04.1999 - 4224.80D 122690

94 D/260 DC 9.02, DSC 9.12 9000 08.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

94 D/270 DC 9.20 8867 08.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

94 D/270 DC 9.20 8867 08.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

94 D/300, 94 D/310 DC 9.03, DSC 9.13 9000 08.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

94 G/220 DSC 9.11 9000 08.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

94 G/260 DC 9.02, DSC 9.12 9000 08.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

94 G/310, 94 L/310 DSC 9.13 9000 08.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

114 C/330 DC 11.07 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

114 C/330 DC 11.07 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

114 C/340 DC 11.01 10600 03.1998 - 4224.80D 122690

114 C/340 DC 11.01 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

114 C/340 DC 11.01 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

114 C/340 DSC 11.79 11000 05.1996 - 4520.80D

114 C/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - 4224.80D 122690

114 C/380 DC 11.02, DC 11.04 10600 03.1998 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

114 C/380 DC 11.02, DC 11.04 10600 03.1998 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

114 G/340 DC 11.01, DC 11.03 10600 03.1998 - 4224.80D
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114 G/340 DC 11.01 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

114 G/340 DC 11.01 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

114 G/340 DSC 11.07 11000 05.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

114 G/340 DSC 11.79 11000 05.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

114 G/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - 4224.80D 122690

114 G/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

114 G/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

114 L/340 DC 11.01, DC 11.03 10600 03.1998 - 4224.80D 122690

114 L/340 DC 11.01 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

114 L/340 DC 11.01 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

114 L/340 DSC 11.79 11000 05.1996 - 4520.80D

114 L/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - 4224.80D 122690

114 L/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

114 L/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

124 /G420 DC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 /G420 DC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

124 C/360 DC 12.02, DSC 12.02 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

124 C/360 DC 12.02, DSC 12.02 11700 09.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 C/400 DSC 12.01 11700 09.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 C/400 DSC 12.01 11700 09.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

124 C/420 DC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 C/420 DC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

124 C/470 DT 12.02 11716 01.2000 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 C/470 DT 12.02 11716 01.2000 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

124 G/360, 124 G/400 DSC 12.02, DSC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 G/360, 124 G/400 DSC 12.02, DSC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

124 G/420 DC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 G/420 DC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

124 G/470 DT 12.02 11716 01.2000 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 G/470 DT 12.02 11716 01.2000 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

124 L/360, 124 L/400 DSC 12.02, DSC 12.01 11700 09.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 L/360, 124 L/400 DSC 12.02, DSC 12.01 11700 09.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690
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124 L/420 DC 12.01, DC 12.03, 
DSC 12.05

11700 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 L/420 DC 12.01, DC 12.03, 
DSC 12.05

11700 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

124 L/420 DSC 12.05 11700 09.1997 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 L/420 DSC 12.05 11700 09.1997 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

124 L/440 DT 12.08 11716 01.2001 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 L/440 DT 12.08 11716 01.2001 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

124 L/470 DT 12.02 11716 01.2000 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

124 L/470 DT 12.02 11716 01.2000 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

144 C/460, 144 C/530 DSC 14.15, DSC 14.13 14200 09.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

144 C/460, 144 C/530 DSC 14.15, DSC 14.13 14200 09.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

144 G/460, 144 G/530 DSC 14.15, DSC 14.13 14200 04.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

144 G/460, 144 G/530 DSC 14.15, DSC 14.13 14200 04.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

144 L/460, 144 L/530 DSC 14.15, DSC 14.13 14200 11.1995 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

144 L/460, 144 L/530 DSC 14.15, DSC 14.13 14200 11.1995 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

164 C/480, 164 C/580 DC 16.02, DC 16.01 15600 05.2000 - 4224.80D 122690

164 G/480, 164 G/580 DC 16.02, DC 16.01 15600 01.2000 - 4224.80D 122690

164 L/480, 164 L/580 DC 16.02, DC 16.01 15600 01.2000 - 4224.80D 122690

T 94 C/260, T 94 C/310 DSC 9.12, DSC 9.13 9000 12.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

T 94 G/220 DSC 9.11 9000 08.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

T 94 G/230 DC 9.01 9000 04.1999 - 4224.80D 122690

T 94 G/260, T 94 G/310 DSC 9.12, DC 9.03 9000 12.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

T 94 G/310 DSC 9.13 9000 09.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

T 94 L/310 DSC 9.13 9000 09.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

T 114 C/340 DC 11.01 10600 03.1998 - 4224.80D 122690

T 114 C/340 DC 11.01 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 114 C/340 DC 11.01 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 114 C/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - 4224.80D

T 114 C/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 114 C/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 114 G/340 DC 11.01 10600 03.1998 - 4224.80D 122690

T 114 G/340 DC 11.01 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 114 G/340 DC 11.01 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 114 G/340 DSC 11.79 11000 05.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

T 114 G/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - 4224.80D 122690

T 114 G/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 114 G/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 114 L/340 DC 11.01, DC 11.03 10600 03.1998 - 4224.80D 122690
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T 114 L/340 DC 11.01 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 114 L/340 DC 11.01 10600 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 114 L/340 DSC 11.79 11000 05.1996 - 4224.80D 122690

T 114 L/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - 4224.80D 122690

T 114 L/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 114 L/380 DC 11.02 10600 03.1998 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 124 C/360 DSC 12.02 11700 09.1995 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 124 C/360 DSC 12.02 11700 09.1995 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 124 C/400, T 124 C/420 DSC 12.01, DC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 124 C/400, T 124 C/420 DSC 12.01, DC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 124 G/360, T 124 G/400 DSC 12.02, DSC 12.01 11700 03.1997 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 124 G/360, T 124 G/400 DSC 12.02, DSC 12.01 11700 03.1997 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 124 G/420 DC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 124 G/420 DC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 124 L/360, T 124 L/400 DSC 12.02, DSC 12.01 11700 05.1995 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 124 L/360, T 124 L/400 DSC 12.02, DSC 12.01 11700 05.1995 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 124 L/420 DC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 124 L/420 DC 12.01 11700 05.1996 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 124 L/470 DT 12.02 11716 01.2000 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 124 L/470 DT 12.02 11716 01.2000 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 144 C/460, T 144 C/530 DSC 14.15, DSC 14.13 14200 09.1995 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 144 C/460, T 144 C/530 DSC 14.15, DSC 14.13 14200 09.1995 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 144 G/460, T 144 G/530 DSC 14.15, DSC 14.13 14200 03.1997 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 144 G/460, T 144 G/530 DSC 14.15, DSC 14.13 14200 03.1997 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

T 144 L/460, T 144 L/530 DSC 14.15, DSC 14.13 14200 09.1995 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 144 L/460, T 144 L/530 DSC 14.15, DSC 14.13 14200 09.1995 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

Serie P,G,R,T 

G 230 DC 9.16 8867 09.2007 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

G 230 DC 9.16 8867 09.2007 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

G 230, P 230 DC 9.13 8867 08.2006 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689
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G 230, P 230 DC 9.13 8867 08.2006 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

G 270, P 270, R 270 DC 9.12 8867 09.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

G 270, P 270, R 270 DC 9.12 8867 09.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

G 310, P 310 DC 9.11 8867 09.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

G 310, P 310 DC 9.11 8867 09.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

G 340, P 340, R 340 DC 12.10 11700 04.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

G 340, P 340, R 340 DC 12.10 11700 04.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

G 360, P 360, R 360 DC 13.06 12742 04.2010 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D 122690

G 380, P 380, R 380 DC 12.13 11700 04.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

G 380, P 380, R 380 DC 12.13 11700 04.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

G 400, P 400, R 400 DC 13.05 12742 03.2008 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D 122690

G 400, P 400, R 400 DC 13.05 12742 07.2009 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

G 420, P 420, R 420 DC 12.06 11716 03.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

G 420, P 420, R 420 DC 12.06 11716 03.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

G 440, R 440 DC 13.10 12742 03.2008 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

G 440, R 440 DC 13.10 12742 03.2008 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D 122690

G 470, P 470, R 470 DT 12.06 11716 09.2005 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

G 470, P 470, R 470 DT 12.06 11716 09.2005 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

G 480, R 480 DC 13.07 12742 03.2008 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D 122690

G 480, R 480 DC 13.07 12742 03.2008 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

G 480, R 480 DT 12.17 11716 04.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

G 480, R 480 DT 12.17 11716 04.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

P 230, R 230 DC 9.01, DC 9.13 8867 09.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

P 230, R 230 DC 9.01, DC 9.13 8867 09.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

P 230, R 230 DC 9.16 8867 09.2005 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

P 230, R 230 DC 9.16 8867 09.2005 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

P 260 DC 9.02, OSC 11.03 9000 04.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

P 260 DC 9.02, OSC 11.03 9000 04.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

P 270, R 270 DC 9.12, DC 9.17 8867 09.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689
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P 270, R 270 DC 9.12, DC 9.17 8867 09.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

P 280, P 300 DC 9.29, DC 9.03 9300 04.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

P 280, P 300 DC 9.29, DC 9.03 9300 04.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

P 310, R 310 DC 9.11, DC 9.18 8867 09.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

P 310, R 310 DC 9.11, DC 9.18 8867 09.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

P 340, R 340 DC 11.08, DC 12.10 11700 04.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

P 340, R 340 DC 11.08, DC 12.10 11700 04.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

P 360 DC 13.06 12742 07.2009 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D 122690

P 360 DC 13.06 12742 07.2009 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

R 360 DC 13.06 12742 04.2010 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D 122690

P 380, R 380 DC 11.09, DC 12.13,  
DC 12.17, DC 12.18,  
DC 11.09

10600 04.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

P 380, R 380 DC 11.09, DC 12.13,  
DC 12.17, DC 12.18,  
DC 11.09

10600 04.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

P 400, R 400 DC 13.05 12742 04.2010 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D 122690

P 420, R 420 DC 12.06, DC 12.14 11716 03.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

P 420, R 420 DC 12.06, DC 12.14 11716 03.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

P 420, R 420 DT 12.12 11716 09.2005 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

P 420, R 420 DT 12.12 11716 09.2005 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

P 440, R 440 DC 13.10 12742 04.2010 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D

P 470, R 470 DT 12.03 11716 03.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

P 470, R 470 DT 12.03 11716 03.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

P 480, R 480 DC 13.07 12742 04.2010 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D 122690

P 480, R 480 DT 12.17 11716 04.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

P 480, R 480 DT 12.17 11716 04.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

P 500, R 500 DC 16.06 15600 03.2004 - 4224.80D 122690

P 560, R 560, P 580, R 580 DC 16.05, DC 16.03 15600 04.2004 - 4224.80D 122690

P 620, R 620 DC 16.08 15600 08.2006 - 4224.80D 122690

R 340 DC 11.08 10600 03.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

R 340 DC 11.08 10600 03.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

R 340 DC 12.10 11700 08.2006 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

R 340 DC 12.10 11700 08.2006 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690
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R 380 DC 11.09, DC 12.13 11700 04.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

R 380 DC 11.09, DC 12.13 11700 04.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

R 400 DC 13.05 12742 04.2010 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D 122690

R 420 DC 12.14, DT 12.11 11716 03.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

R 420 DC 12.14, DT 12.11 11716 03.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

R 440 DC 13.10 12742 04.2010 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D 122690

R 470 DT 12.03 11716 03.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

R 470 DT 12.03 11716 03.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

R 480 DC 13.07 12742 04.2010 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D 122690

R 480 DT 12.17 11716 04.2004 - for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

R 480 DT 12.17 11716 04.2004 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

R 500, R 560, R 580 DC 16.04, DC 16.05, 
DC 16.03

15600 03.2004 - 4224.80D 122690

R 620 DT 16.08 15600 03.2004 - 4224.80D 122690

R 730 DC 16.21 16352 04.2010 - for vehicles with 
retarder11

411004.80D 122690

T 470 DT 12.06 11716 09.2004 - 10.2005 for vehicles without 
retarder12

4223.83D 122689

T 470 DT 12.06 11716 09.2004 - 10.2005 for vehicles with 
retarder11

4224.80D 122690

SETRA

Serie 200 

S 215 HD OM 402.925 12760 01.1977 - 2 x 4105.83D

Serie 400

ComfortClass S 415 GT, GT-HD, 
S 416 GT

OM 457.941 11967 10.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

ComfortClass S 416 GT-HD OM 542.948 15928 10.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

ComfortClass S 416 GT-HD, 
ComfortClass S 417 GT-HD

OM 457.944 11967 10.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

ComfortClass S 417 GT-HD OM 542.948 15928 10.2003 - 2 x 4105.83D

TopClass S 411 HD OM 541.950 11946 10.2001 - 2 x 4105.83D

TopClass S 415 HD, HDH OM 457.944 11967 10.2001 - 2 x 4105.83D

TopClass S 415 HDH OM 542.948 15928 10.2001 - 2 x 4105.83D

TopClass S 416 HDH,  
TopClass S 417 HDH

OM 542.948 15928 10.2002 - 2 x 4105.83D

TopClass S 431 DT OM 542.948 15928 10.2002 - 2 x 4105.83D

SCANIA
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Motor ccm Jahr Info Thermostate Kit Dichtung
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Urbino 

Urbino 9 D 0824 LOH 05 4580 01.1999 - 4150.83D50

Urbino 12 D 0826 LOH 17,  
D 0826 LOH 18

6871 01.1999 - 4150.79D50

Urbino 12 PF 183 M, PR 183 S 9200 01.1999 - 120875

Urbino 12 PR 265 S 9200 10.2006 - 120875

Urbino 15 D 0826 LOH 18 6871 01.1999 - 4150.79D50

Urbino 15 PF 212 M 9200 01.1999 - 120875

Urbino 15, Urbino 18 PR 228 S 9200 10.2006 - 120875

Urbino 15, Urbino 18 PR 265 S 9200 10.2006 - 120875

Urbino 18 D 2866 LOH 25,  
D 2866 LOH 26

11967 01.1999 - 4150.79D50

Urbino 18 PF 235 M 9200 01.1999 - 120875

Vacanza 

Vacanza 12 MX 300 12900 10.2005 - 120875

Vacanza 12 XE 250 C, XE 280 C 12580 06.2002 - 
12.2006

120875

Vacanza 12 XE 315 C 12580 10.2003 - 12.2006 120875

Vacanza 13 MX 300 12900 10.2005 - 120875

Vacanza 13 XE 315 C 12580 10.2003 - 12.2006 120875

VOLVO

F 6 

F 609, F 611 D 60 A 5480 09.1975 - 01.1980 2 x 4038.81D

F 610, F 611 TD 60 C 5480 02.1980 - 10.1986 2 x 4038.81D

F 613,F 614 TD 60 A 5480 09.1975 - 02.1986 2 x 4038.81D

F 616 TD 60 B 5480 02.1981 - 02.1986 2 x 4038.81D

F 7 

F 7 TD 70 F 6700 08.1978 - 12.1985 2 x 4038.81D

F 10 

F 10/260 TD 100 G 9600 01.1983 - 06.1985 4038.81D

F 10/260 TD 101 G 9600 01.1983 - 06.1985 4619.82

F 10/260 TD 100 G 9600 02.1982 - 06.1985 4038.81D

F 10/260 TD 101 G 9600 02.1982 - 06.1985 4619.82

F 10/280 TD 100 B 9600 08.1977 - 02.1982 3 x 4038.81D

F 10/300 TD 101 F 9600 10.1983 - 12.1987 4619.82

F 10/320 TD 102 F, FBQ, FDQ 9600 10.1987 - 12.1994 4619.82

F 10/320 TD 102 F, FBQ, FDQ 9600 10.1987 - 12.1994 4619.86

F 12 

F 12/320,F 12/330 TD 120 G 11980 08.1977 - 12.1986 4038.81D

F 12/320,F 12/330 TD 121 G, 11980 08.1977 - 12.1986 4619.82

F 12/360 TD 122 F 11980 01.1988 - 12.1994 4619.82

F 12/370 TD 121 F 11980 08.1977 - 12.1987 4619.82

F 12/400,F 12/410 TD 122 FL 11980 01.1988 - 12.1994 4619.82

SOLARIS
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Motor ccm Jahr Info Thermostate Kit Dichtung
Moteur ccm Année Info Thermostats Kit Joint

F 16 

F 16/470 TD 162 F, FJ, FL 16123 01.1988 - 12.1989 2 x 4619.82

F 16/470 TD 162 F, FJ, FL 16123 01.1988 - 12.1989 2 x 4619.86

F 16/485 TD 162 F 16123 01.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4619.82

F 16/485 TD 162 F 16123 01.1990 - 12.1992 2 x 4619.86

F 16/500 TD 163 ES 16123 01.1992 - 12.1994 2 x 4619.86

F 16/500 TD 163 ES 16123 01.1992 - 12.1994 2 x 4619.82

F 80 

F 88/260 TD 100 A 9600 08.1965 - 06.1977 4038.76D

F 88/260 TD 100 A 9600 08.1965 - 06.1977 2 x 4038.81D

F 89/330 TD 120 A 12000 10.1970 - 06.1977 4038.76D

F 89/330 TD 120 A 12000 10.1970 - 06.1977 2 x 4038.81D

F 89/330 TD 120 A 12000 10.1970 - 06.1977 2 x 4038.76D

FH 12 

FH 12/340, FH 12/380 D12A340, D12A380 12100 08.1993 - 4619.86

FH 12/420 D12A420 12100 08.1993 - 4619.86

FH 12/460 D12C460 12100 08.1998 - 4619.86

FH 16 

FH 16/520 D16A520, D16B520 16120 08.1993 - 12.2002 2 x 4619.86

FH 16/520 D16A520, D16B520 16120 08.1993 - 12.2002 2 x 4619.82

FL 4 

FL 408 TD 41 G 3590 02.1986 - 10.1989 2 x 4038.81D

FL 6 

FL 608 D6A180 5480 01.1991 - 12.1999 4619.82

FL 608 D6A180 5480 01.1991 - 12.1999 4619.86

FL 608 D6A210 5480 01.1993 - 12.1999 4619.82

FL 608 D6A210 5480 01.1993 - 12.1999 4619.86

FL 608 TD 61 G 5480 10.1985 - 12.1999 4619.82

FL 608 TD 61 G 5480 10.1985 - 12.1999 4619.86

FL 610 TD 61 G 5480 09.1985 - 11.1994 4619.82

FL 610 TD 61 G 5480 09.1985 - 11.1994 4619.86

FL 611 D6A180 5480 09.1985 - 03.2000 4619.82

FL 611 D6A180 5480 09.1985 - 03.2000 4619.86

FL 611 D6A210, TD 63 ES 5480 12.1994 - 03.2000 4619.82

FL 611 D6A210, TD 63 ES 5480 12.1994 - 03.2000 4619.86

FL 611 TD 61 G 5480 09.1985 - 11.1994 4619.82

FL 611 TD 61 G 5480 09.1985 - 11.1994 4619.86

FL 612 D6A180 5480 09.1985 - 12.1999 4619.82

FL 612 D6A180 5480 09.1985 - 12.1999 4619.86

FL 612 D6A210 5480 11.1991 - 12.1999 4619.82

FL 612 D6A210 5480 11.1991 - 12.1999 4619.86

FL 612 D6A230 5480 12.1995 - 12.1999 4619.86

FL 612 D6A250 5480 12.1995 - 12.1999 4619.86

FL 614 D6A180, D6A210 5480 09.1985 - 03.2000 4619.82

FL 614 D6A180, D6A210 5480 09.1985 - 03.2000 4619.86

FL 614 D6A230 5480 12.1995 - 03.2000 4619.86

FL 614 D6A250 5480 12.1995 - 03.2000 4619.86

VOLVO
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Motor ccm Jahr Info Thermostate Kit Dichtung
Moteur ccm Année Info Thermostats Kit Joint

FL 614 TD 61 GB 5480 09.1985 - 03.2000 4619.82

FL 614 TD 61 GB 5480 09.1985 - 03.2000 4619.86

FL 615 D6A180, D6A210 5480 11.1991 - 03.2000 4619.82

FL 615 D6A180, D6A210 5480 11.1991 - 03.2000 4619.86

FL 615 D6A230 5480 12.1995 - 03.2000 4619.86

FL 615 D6A250 5480 12.1995 - 03.2000 4619.86

FL 618 D6A180, D6A210 5480 11.1991 - 03.2000 4619.82

FL 618 D6A180, D6A210 5480 11.1991 - 03.2000 4619.86

FL 618 D6A230, D6A250 5480 12.1995 - 03.2000 4619.86

FL 619 TD 61 F 5480 09.1985 - 11.1994 4619.82

FL 619 TD 61 F 5480 09.1985 - 11.1994 4619.86

FL 7 

FL 7/230 D7B230 6700 09.1985 - 09.1998 4619.82

FL 7/260 D7B260 6700 11.1991 - 09.1998 4619.82

FL 10 

FL 10/280 TD 101 G 9600 09.1985 - 12.1990 4619.82

FL 12 

FL 12/380, FL 12/420 D12A380, D12A420 12100 09.1995 - 09.1998 4619.86

FM 12 

FM 12/340, FM 12/380,  
FM 12/420

D12C340, D12C380, 
D12C420

12100 08.1998 - 09.2005 4619.86

FM 12H/340, FM 12H/380,  
FM 12H/420

D12C340, D12C380, 
D12C420

12100 08.1998 - 09.2005 4619.86

NH 12 

NH 12/420 D12C420 12100 05.1999 - 4619.86

VOLVO
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

AGCO X815.090.002.000 2391.75

ALFA ROMEO 105.00.01.064.00 3000.83

105.00.01.064.01 3000.83

434 0878 6010.95D

4647 7717 6035.92D

5177 0698 411193.82D

5519 4271 410048.88D

5520 2176 410090.88D

5520 2373 410048.88D

5520 2510 410049.88D

5521 5006 410871.80D

5523 9819 410090.88D

592 1206 410692.71D

599 2746 6031.92D

6050 4230 4003.86

6051 6212 4160.83D

6065 3946 410514.88D

6066 3619 410590.88D

6071 0617 3067.83

6071 3535 4008.79D

6081 4382 410514.88D

6081 5681 410512.88D

6081 6681 410511.88D

7175 4778 410049.88D

7177 0832 4431.105D

730 3174 4151.79D

730 3615 4151.79D

761 5234 4022.82D1

774 8867 6031.92D

8247 7919 6031.92D

ASHIKA 22-064 411956.82D

38-01-108 411040.83D

3802206 411956.82D

38-05-599 410348.82D

ASTON MARTIN 52 06 139 3004.82

AUDI 022 121 113 4455.80D

025 121 113 D 4155.87D

025 121 113 E 4155.87D

025 121 113 F 4155.87D

030 121 113 B 4264.84D

032 121 110 B 3143.87D

032 121 110 F 3167.83D

032 121 110 L 410475.87D

032 121 110 P 3143.87D

032 121 121 G 410475.87D

032 121 121 K 410475.87D

035 121 113 4088.80D

035 121 113 B 4088.87D

036 121 113 3091.92D

036 121 113 A 3091.92D

036 121 113 B 3091.92D

03G 121 111 A 4820.87D

03G 121 113 3472.87D

03G 121 113 A 4820.87D

03L 121 111 AE 410845.87D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

03L 121 111 R 410845.92D

03L 121 111 S 410845.92D

03L 121 113 A 410396.82D

03L 121 113 B 410537.92D

03L 121 114 B 410536.92D

044 121 113 4264.87D

050 121 113 C 3141.87D

052 121 113 A 3091.92D

056 121 113 A 4256.80D

056 121 113 D 4264.87D

059 121 113 A 4006.82D

059 121 113 B 4006.82D

068 121 113 H 4253.87D

069 121 113 4116.87D1

06C 121 111 E 4814.92D

06D 121 111 G 411186.87D

06F 121 111 F 411187.87D

075 121 113 D 4123.80D

077 121 113 4274.87D

077 121 113 B 4274.87D

077 121 113 C 4274.82D

078 121 113 C 4274.87D

078 121 113 F 4274.87D

078 121 113 G 4274.92D

078 121 113 H 4274.92D

078 121 113 J 4274.87D

191 959 481 A 6017.95D

191 959 481 B 6020.95D

191 959 481 C 6017.95D

1H0 959 481 6037.95D

1H0 959 481 B 6037.95D

251 959 481 6017.95D

251 959 481 G 6087.87D

251 959 481 H 6087.87D

251 959 481 K 6087.87D

321 959 481 A 6017.95D

321 959 481 C 6017.95D

321 959 481 D 6017.95D

321 959 481 E 6020.95D

6U0 959 481 A 6017.95D

811 959 481 6024.95D

823 959 481 6010.92D

823 959 481 A 6010.92D

823 959 481 F 6010.92D

823 959 481 G 6010.95D

823 959 481 L 6010.92D

867 959 481 6039.95D

893 959 481 6024.95D

AUTOBIANCHI 415 4313 3023.87D

421 8649 3345.79

426 3997 6010.95D

4355 8460 4091.82D

4409 2540 4091.82D

7545 9580 3105.87D

7581 3190 3105.87D

AUTOMEGA 3013380331 4208.92D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

BEHR 1.041.79 3017.80

1.041.83 3017.83

1.044.79 3000.80

1.060.79 3017.80

1.060.80 3017.80

1.060.83 3017.83

1.060.87.300 3017.87D2

1.060.87.300 3017.87D50

1.060.92.300 3017.92D2

1.060.92.300 3017.92D50

1.060.92.318 3017.92D2

1.069.75 3096.75

1.070.75 3000.75

1.070.79 3000.80

1.070.79.309 3000.80

1.070.83 3000.83

1.070.83.309 3000.83

1.070.87 3023.87D

1.070.87.309 3054.87D50

1.070.92 3000.90

1.070.92.309 3054.92D50

1.071.75 3004.74

1.071.75.305 3004.74

1.071.80 3004.82

1.071.83 3118.82D1

1.071.83.305 3118.82D1

1.071.87 3004.88D1

1.071.87.305 3004.88D1

1.071.92 3004.92D1

1.071.92.305 3004.92D1

1.083.88.301 3091.92D

1.087.83 4457.82D

1.087.83.300 4457.82D

1.087.88 3021.88D50

1.087.88.300 3021.88D50

1.087.88.305 3021.88D50

1.087.92.305 3021.92D50

1.090.92.300 3091.92D

1.090.92.301 3091.92D

1.090.92.318 3091.92D

1.092.83 3119.82

1.092.83 410228.82D

1.092.83.349 3119.82

1.092.88 3119.88

1.092.88.349 3119.88D3

1.092.92.349 3119.92D3

1.095.80 3032.80

1.095.87 3032.88

1.095.90 3032.88

1.102.71 3344.71

1.102.75 3344.75

1.102.80 3344.80

1.102.83 3344.85

1.105.83 4006.82D

1.105.83.302 4006.82D

1.105.88 4272.90D

1.105.88.302 4272.90D

1.109.75 3345.79

1.125.90 4255.92D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

1.130.82 4256.80D

1.130.82.307 4256.80D

1.130.87 4264.87D

1.130.87.307 4264.87D

1.140.71 4089.71D

1.140.83.310 4089.82D

1.140.87.310 4089.87D

1.140.92.310 4089.92D

1.145.66 4038.65D

1.145.66.310 4038.65D

1.145.71 4038.71D

1.145.71.310 4038.71D

1.145.76 310 4038.76D

1.145.81 4038.81D

1.145.81.310 4038.81D

1.145.88.310 4154.88D

1.148.92 4115.92D

1.148.92.300 4115.92D

1.148.92.309 4115.92D

1.148.92.317 4115.92D

1.160.88 4270.88D

1.163.83 4144.82D

1.163.83.344 4144.82D

1.163.92 4144.92D

1.163.92.344 4144.92D

1.164.92 4164.92D

1.164.92.344 4164.92D

1.169.87 4180.82D

1.169.87.344 4180.82D

1.169.92 4168.92D

1.169.92.344 4168.92D

1.172.88 410131.88D

1.172.88.350 4270.88D

1.173.71 4256.71

1.173.80 4256.80D

1.173.80.300 4256.80D

1.173.87 4264.87D

1.173.87.300 4264.87D

1.173.87.302 4256.87D50

1.173.92 4255.92D

1.173.92.300 4255.92D

1.173.92.317 4255.92D

1.180.80 3118.82D1

1.180.80.302 3118.82D1

1.180.87 3141.87D

1.180.87.302 3141.87D

1.186.84 4264.84D

1.186.84.302 4264.84D

1.186.87.302 4264.87D

1.186.87.308 4253.87D

1.193.92 4459.92D

1.193.92.356 4459.92D

1.194.92 411578.92D

1.328.87 411187.87D

1.329.87 411186.87D

1.407.87 4189.87D

1.407.92 4177.92D

1.408.82 4183.82D

1.408.92 4183.92D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

1.417.87 411576.87D

1.419.92.356 411579.92D

1.426.80 411577.80D

1.474.87 410845.87D

1.474.92 410845.92D

2.060.80.304 4231.80D

2.060.84.304 4231.84D

2.062.71 4078.71D

2.062.75 4078.75D

2.062.79 4078.79D

2.082.65 4078.65D

2.082.65.312 4078.65D

2.082.71 4078.71D

2.082.71.312 4078.71D

2.082.75.312 4078.75D

2.082.79 4078.79D

2.082.79.312 4078.79D

2.082.87 4078.87D

2.082.87.312 4078.87D

2.082.92 4078.92D

2.083.75 4105.75D

2.083.79 4105.79D

2.083.83 4105.83D

2.085.65 4105.65D

2.085.71 4105.71D

2.085.71.300 4105.71D

2.085.75.300 4105.75D

2.085.79 4105.79D

2.085.83 4105.83D

2.085.83.300 4105.83D

2.086.75 4064.75D

2.086.75.312 4064.75D

2.086.79 4064.75D

2.087.80.300 4117.80D

2.087.80.312 4049.80D1

2.087.87 4049.87D

2.096.83 4161.83

2.097.71 4232.71

2.097.80.312 4232.80D

2.101.75.316 4064.75D

2.101.84 4233.84D

2.101.84.316 4233.84D

2.102.71 4030.70

2.105.71.300 4150.71D50

2.105.75 4163.74D

2.105.75.300 4163.74D

2.105.79 4112.79D

2.105.79 4150.79D50

2.105.79 4163.79D

2.105.79.300 4150.79D50

2.105.83.300 4150.83D50

2.112.87 4155.87D

2.112.87.312 4155.87D

2.114.80 4123.80D

2.114.80.312 4088.80D

2.114.87 4116.87D1

2.114.87.312 4116.87D1

2.118.71 4137.71D

2.118.71.300 4137.71D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

2.118.71.316 4137.71D

2.118.80 4137.80D

2.118.80.300 4137.80D

2.118.80.316 4137.80D

2.119.71 4235.71D

2.119.71.312 4235.71D

2.119.75 4235.75D

2.119.75.312 4235.75D

2.119.80.312 4235.80D

2.124 88.312 4236.88D

2.124.88 4236.88D

2.124.92.312 4236.92D

2.126.80 4237.80D

2.126.88 4237.88D

2.136.75 4176.75D

2.136.80 4176.80D

2.136.80.319 4176.80D

2.136.85 4176.85D

2.136.85.319 4176.85D

2.145.80 4123.80D

2.145.80.312 4123.80D

2.145.87.312 4274.87D

2.145.92 4274.92D

2.145.92.312 4274.92D

2.159.02.700 411004.80D

2.159.03 4224.80D

2.159.75 4224.75D

2.159.80 4224.80D

2.159.85 411004.80D

2.160.75 4223.75D

2.160.75.364 4223.75D

2.160.83 4223.83D

2.160.83.364 4223.83D

2.160.88 4223.83D

2.160.88.364 4223.83D

2.161.82 4274.82D

2.161.82.321 4274.82D

2.161.87 4274.87D

2.161.87.312 4274.87D

2.315.75 4520.75

2.315.79 4520.80D

2.315.83 4520.80D

2.320.71 4529.70

2.320.75 4529.75D0

2.320.79 4530.80

2.320.83 4530.80

2.334.71 410864.71D0

2.334.83 410864.83D0

2.392.79 410864.79D0

2.392.83 410864.83D0

2.396.71 4516.70D

2.396.71.346 4516.70D

2.396.80.346 4516.85D

2.396.85 4594.90D

2.396.85.346 4516.85D

2.402.79 4619.80

2.406.95 410792.95D

2.407.87 4275.87D

2.408.87 4276.87D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

2.409.75 4619.75

2.409.79 4619.80

2.409.82 4619.82

2.409.86 4619.86

2.413.80 4237.80D

2.413.80.312 4237.80D

2.413.88 4237.88D

2.413.88.312 4237.88D

2.426.87 410171.87D

2.426.87.355 410171.87D

2.445.92 410174.92D

2.451.92.355 410174.92D

2.466.65 4078.65D

2.466.65.300 4078.65D

2.466.71 4078.71D

2.466.71.300 4078.71D

2.466.75 4078.75D

2.466.75.300 4078.75D

2.466.79 4078.79D

2.466.79.300 4078.79D

2.466.87.300 4078.87D

2.561.01 4326.97D

2.562.02 410086.97D0

2.563.02 411574.102D

2.567.01 411573.105D

6.016.83 3067.83

6.036.82 4033.82D

6.036.82.327 4033.82D

6.036.87 4033.82D

6.036.87.327 4033.82D

6.100.83 3029.83

6.100.89 3029.89

6.102.87 3029.86

6.104.83 4449.84D

6.105.84.357 410058.84D

6.107.89 410538.89D

6.108.89 411043.89D

6.109.85.358 3467.85D

6.114.83.328 3136.82D50

6.114.89.328 3136.88D50

6.117.83 4122.87D

6.117.83.311 4122.87D

6.119.83 3061.82

6.119.83.330 3061.82

6.119.88 3061.88

6.119.88.330 3061.88

6.121.79 3033.78D

6.121.83 3033.84D

6.123.89 4122.87D

6.124.80 4147.80D

6.124.80.311 4147.80D

6.127.82.359 410178.82D

6.130.75 3053.75

6.131.75 3053.75

6.131.83 3053.85

6.131.88 3053.85

6.141.80 4447.85D

6.141.83 4447.80D

6.144.91 3469.91D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

6.144.91.351 3469.91D

6.145.89 3029.89

6.146.83 3136.82D50

6.146.89 3470.89D50

6.148.83 4446.83D

6.148.83.353 4446.83D

6.202.87 3105.87D

6.202.87.341 3105.87D

6.221.75 4008.74D

6.221.75.347 4008.74D

6.221.79 4008.79D

6.221.79 4151.79D

6.221.83.347 4008.79D

6.222.83 4091.82D

6.225.83 3159.82D

6.225.83 4022.82D1

6.227.83 4022.82D1

6.227.83.338 4022.82D1

6.228.79 4162.79D

6.231.79 4151.79D

6.232.79 4166.79D

6.233.89 3466.89D

6.257.80 3356.80D

6.257.80.335 3356.80D

6.258.83 4160.83D

6.265.87 3360.87D

6.265.87.339 3360.87D

6.266.87 3361.87D

6.266.87.339 3361.87D

6.268.80 3431.80D

6.268.80.334 3431.80D

6.274.80 3355.80D

6.285.83 3109.82D

6.285.87 3109.87D

6.301.82 3119.82

6.301.88 3119.88

6.308.82 410229.82D

6.311.82 410224.82D

6.323.83 4638.82D

6.324.82 410176.82D0

6.324.82 4480.82D

6.324.82 4637.82D

6.324.88 410176.88D0

6.325.77 4637.76D

6.331.83 4103.82D

6.331.88 4103.82D

6.332.77 4638.76D

6.335.79 4269.78D

6.336.88 4126.88

6.401.80 3378.80

6.402.87 410007.87D

6.404.87 3485.87D

6.406.82 3333.87

6.406.87 3333.87

6.416.88 3481.88D

6.422.80 4434.80D

6.428.80 3373.80D

6.430.80 3301.80D

6.434.88 3163.88D



Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

148256

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

6.437.88 410514.88D

6.439.89 3174.89D

6.447.88 410516.88D

6.448.88 410515.88D

6.451.88 410513.88D

6.452.80 3302.80D

6.453.80 3300.80D

6.456.88 410512.88D

6.457.92 4178.92D

6.458.88 410518.89D

6.500.87.320 3143.87D

6.600.75 2391.75

6.601.92.344 4208.92D

6.602.92.344 4242.92D

6.604.89.399 3166.89D

6.607.88.399 3498.88D

6.612.82.399 4180.82D

6.613.92.399 4188.92D

6.614.92.399 4198.92D

6.615.92.399 4201.92D

6.617.87.399 4281.87D

6.618.01.399 4337.105D

6.626.90.399 4817.90D

6.700.88.300 3477.88D

6.701.88.360 3497.88D

6.702.92.362 4175.92D

6.703.89 3463.89D

6.705.87.399 4189.87D

6.706.89.300 4450.89D

6.707.82.399 4821.89D

6.707.89.399 4821.89D

6.709.80.399 4278.80D

6.710.92.399 4297.92D

6.711.92.399 4428.92D

6.712.76.399 4638.76D

6.712.83.399 4638.82D

6.822.77 3478.82D

6.844.80.399 410201.80D

6.854.82.399 4639.82D

6.871.78.399 410230.78D

8.123.10 6010.95D

8.123.10.325 6010.95D

8.123.23 6010.92D

8.124.05 6010.70D

8.124.06 6010.75D

8.124.06.325 6010.75D

8.124.08 6010.85D

8.124.08.325 6010.85D

8.124.09 6010.88D

8.124.09.325 6010.88D

8.124.10 6010.95D

8.124.10.325 6010.95D

8.124.11 6010.95D

8.124.11.325 6010.95D

8.124.22 6010.82D

8.124.22.325 6010.82D

8.124.23.325 6010.92D

8.125.23 6010.92D

8.130.10.325 6010.95D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

8.130.28 6010.95D

8.134.10 6017.95D

8.134.10.325 6024.95D

8.135.10 6020.95D

8.135.10.325 6020.95D

8.136.42 6010.88D

8.140.10 6031.88D

8.140.10.325 6031.88D

8.140.11 6031.100D

8.140.11.325 6031.100D

8.140.12.325 6031.100D

8.142.23 6020.92D

8.142.23.325 6031.92D

8.144.10 6024.95D

8.146.10 6039.95D

8.170.01 6017.95D

8.170.02 6017.95D

8.170.03 6017.85D

8.170.17 6087.87D

8.170.27 6037.81D

8.210.02 6037.95D

8.210.02.325 6037.95D

8.210.30 6037.95D

A.008.88 3136.88D50

A.019.83 3067.83

A.454.82 410183.82D

A.454.87 410183.88D

A.454.88 3044.90D1

A.742.89 3470.89D50

B.119.88 4256.87D50

B.158.82 4022.82D

B.286.82 4033.82D

B.315.83 4008.79D

B.316.86 4003.86

B.346.74 4151.76D

B.346.79 4008.79D

B.346.83 4174.82D

B.390.82 4091.82D

B.427.83 4022.82D1

B.453.79 4162.79D

B.466.79 4152.79D

B.471.83 3159.82D

B.476.79 4166.79D

B.509.79 4151.79D

C 001.75 3029.78

C.001.89 3029.89

C.1000.90 3146.90D

C.1002.90 3142.90D

C.1046.92 4242.92D

C.1047.92 4208.92D

C.295.79 3345.79

C.369.83 4160.83D

C.385.80 3356.80D

C.468.82 3109.82D

C.468.87 3109.87D

C.493.80 3355.80D

C.504.87 3105.87D

C.522.87 3360.87D

C.523.87 3361.87D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

C.525.80 3431.80D

C.526.85 3356.80D

C.557.80 3378.80

C.564.87 3383.87

C.566.87 410007.87D

C.581.80 4434.80D

C.584.87 3485.87D

C.598.87 3333.87

C.609.80 3302.80D

C.647.80 3373.80D

C.650.87 3484.87D

C.661.80 3301.80D

C.666.83 410956.83D

C.683.88 410516.88D

C.693.80 3300.80D

C.700.80 4436.80D

C.709.88 410515.88D

C.754.80 4247.80D

C.784.88 410514.88D

C.785.87 3151.87D

C.787.88 3481.88D

C.796.88 410513.88D

C.797.80 4246.80D

C.799.88 3163.88D

C.838.92 4178.92D

C.839.88 3164.88

C.864.88 410590.88D

C.908.88 410994.88D

C.998.88 410518.89D

G 1088.80 410871.80D

G.1006.88 410090.88D

G.1018.88 410049.88D

G.697.83 410956.83D

G.784.88 410514.88D

G.804.88 410588.88D

G.817.88 410511.88D

G.840.88 410512.88D

G.873.88 410591.88D

G.896.88 410589.88D

G.982.88 410048.88D

H.003.83 4446.83D

H.015.82 4122.87D

H.024.82 4147.80D

H.027.86 3469.91D

H.027.91 3469.91D

H.038.80 4447.80D

H.038.85 4447.85D

H.039.84 4449.84D

H.040.83 4450.83D

H.041.89 3174.89D

H.042.89 3466.89D

H.045.89 3483.89D

H.047.89 410184.89D

X2-085-71-100-1A 4105.71D

X2-085-79-100-1A 4105.79D

X2-085-83-100-1A 4105.83D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

BGA CT 5073 411889.90D

CT 5240 3143.87D

CT 5565 K 410517.83D

CT5276 411956.82D

CT5436K 4434.80D

BIRTH 8385 410989.87D

8470 410518.89D

8519 410184.89D

BLUE PRINT ADT 39213 4480.82D

ADT39219 411955.88D

BMW 11 51 7 500 597 410793.95D

11 51 8 601 366 411471.103D

11 51 8 623 576 411471.103D

11 53 0 139 877 4326.97D

11 53 1 247 125 410792.95D

11 53 1 251 041 4231.80D

11 53 1 253 248 3344.80

11 53 1 253 249 3344.80

11 53 1 254 065 4231.80D

11 53 1 260 720 3344.75

11 53 1 264 668 4232.80D

11 53 1 265 085 4232.80D

11 53 1 265 086 4232.71

11 53 1 312 287 120875

11 53 1 312 288 4619.80

11 53 1 315 063 4619.80

11 53 1 318 274 4621.80D

11 53 1 432 881 410792.95D

11 53 1 436 042 411573.105D

11 53 1 436 823 4326.97D

11 53 1 437 040 4326.97D

11 53 1 437 085 411573.105D

11 53 1 466 174 4235.71D

11 53 1 485 847 410263.91D

11 53 1 501 173 410263.91D

11 53 1 702 279 4519.95D

11 53 1 704 704 4594.90D

11 53 1 710 056 4516.85D

11 53 1 710 953 4235.80D

11 53 1 712 043 4238.92D

11 53 1 713 040 4235.80D

11 53 1 720 033 4516.85D

11 53 1 720 306 4516.85D

11 53 1 721 002 4236.88D

11 53 1 721 003 4236.88D

11 53 1 727 145 4237.80D

11 53 1 729 720 4516.85D

11 53 1 729 841 4516.85D

11 53 1 731 486 4516.70D

11 53 1 733 803 4236.92D

11 53 1 739 755 410792.95D

11 53 1 743 528 4238.92D

11 53 1 743 542 4238.92D

11 53 2 243 126 4237.80D

11 53 2 244 151 4237.80D

11 53 2 246 199 4237.80D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

11 53 2 246 825 4237.88D

11 53 7 502 779 4508.105D

11 53 7 509 227 4326.97D

11 53 7 510 959 4337.105D

11 53 7 511 083 4236.92D

11 53 7 511 580 4236.88D

11 53 7 536 655 410086.97D0

11 53 7 544 788 410086.97D0

11 53 7 549 476 410086.97D0

11 53 7 550 172 410087.97D0

11 53 7 552 403 411574.102D

11 53 7 586 885 4508.105D

11 53 7 596 787 410263.91D

11 53 7 601 158 410766.103D0

11 53 7 791 072 410231.82D

11 53 9 055 587 3344.80

13 54 1 730 682 7129.00D

BUGATTI 271990009-00 4618.70

27199003-00 4618.82

BUGIAD BTH 60010 3021.88D50

BTH 60024 3021.92D50

BTH 60033 3017.92D2

BTH 60040 3029.86

BTH 60050 3029.89

BTH 60060 3029.83

BTH 60070 3029.86

BTH 60100 3061.82

BTH 60110 4006.82D

BTH 60130 3477.88D

BTH 60140 4237.80D

BTH 60151 4123.80D

BTH 60161 4274.87D

BTH 60171 4147.80D

BTH 60180 4147.80D

BTH 60191 4151.79D

BTH 60210 3118.82D1

BTH 60221 3061.88

BTH 60250 3033.84D

BTH 60300 4635.76

BTH 60321 4122.87D

BTH 60351 4064.75D

BTH 60370 4269.78D

BTH 60390 4821.89D

BTH 60403 4256.80D

BTH 60413 4256.87D50

BTH 60421 4255.92D

BTH 60430 4264.84D

BTH 60443 4253.87D

BTH 60443 4256.87D50

BTH 60460 4022.82D

BTH 60471 4022.82D1

BTH 60481 4022.88D

BTH 60491 4022.82D1

BTH 60501 3159.82D

BTH 60510 4003.86

BTH 60520 4154.82D

BTH 60550 4255.87D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

BTH 60561 4115.92D

BTH 60571 4272.90D

BTH 60580 3344.80

BTH 60601 4117.80D

BTH 60611 4078.87D

BTH 60620 4088.87D

BTH 60631 4236.88D

BTH 60670 4105.83D

BTH 60691 3109.87D

BTH 60700 4272.90D

BTH 60730 3478.82D

BTH 60751 4446.83D

BTH 60761 4450.89D

BTH 60770 3032.80

BTH 60770 3032.88

BTH 60783 4256.92D50

BTH 60801 4089.87D

BTH 60810 3119.82D3

BTH 60822 3499.88D

BTH 60851 4176.80D

BTH 60861 4176.85D

BTH 60874 3017.87D2

BTH 60874 3017.87D50

BTH 60881 4457.82D

BTH 60910 3091.92D

BTH 60922 3136.88D50

BTH 60930 3470.89D50

BTH 60961 3116.82D

BTH 60971 3141.87D

BTH 60980 3118.88D1

BTH 61020 410348.82D

BTH 61061 4151.76D

BTH 61072 4008.79D

BTH 61072 4174.79D

BTH 61080 4091.82D

BTH 61091 4154.88D

BTH 61111 4116.87D1

BTH 61121 4236.92D

BTH 61141 4158.80D

BTH 61161 4264.87D

BTH 61181 4264.84D

BTH 61201 4450.83D

BTH 61210 3119.82D5

BTH 61240 3477.88D

BTH 61281 3100.88D

BTH 61321 3466.89D

BTH 61341 3143.87D

BTH 61351 3174.89D

BTH 61361 4201.92D

BTH 61371 4183.92D

BTH 61381 4188.92D

BTH 61391 4144.92D

BTH 61401 4178.92D

BTH 61411 4242.92D

BTH 61431 4208.92D

BTH 61441 4459.92D

BTH 61451 4038.81D

BTH 61461 4279.87D

BTH 61471 4278.80D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

BTH 61481 4280.85D

BTH 61491 4137.80D

BTH 61500 3142.90D

BTH 61511 3105.87D

BTH 61521 3163.88D

BTH 61531 3431.80D

BTH 61541 4270.88D

BTH 61551 3151.87D

BTH 61561 3361.87D

BTH 61571 3301.80D

BTH 61581 4276.87D

BTH 61591 4168.92D

BTH 61601 4198.92D

BTH 61611 3469.91D

BTH 61660 4326.97D

BTH 61680 410231.82D

BTH 61701 4447.80D

BTH 61711 4447.85D

BTH 61721 4177.92D

BTH 61731 4164.92D

BTH 61741 4235.80D

BTH 61751 4274.92D

BTH 61771 4088.80D

BTH 61780 4166.79D

BTH 61790 4165.79D

BTH 61811 4232.80D

BTH 61830 4480.82D

BTH 61871 3467.85D

BTH 61892 4049.80D1

BTH 61901 3119.82D4

BTH 62000 4619.80

BTH 62011 4519.95D

BTH 62021 4516.70D

BTH 62031 410171.87D

BTH 62070 4619.86

BTH60290 4637.76D

BTH61630 410530.89D

BTH61850 410178.82D

BTS 65015 6020.92D

BTS 65018 6010.92D

BTS 65040 6016.92

BTS 65086 6039.95D

BTS 65094 6024.95D

BTS 65116 6017.95D

BTS 65119 6035.92D

BTS 65123 6087.87D

BTS 65138 6037.87D

BTS65012 6031.92D

BUICK 93235636 410520.92D

CALORSTAT/ CT 16958.76 4619.75

VERNET D 16959 4619.86

D 16964 4619.86

D 17704 4619.86

D9609.82 4618.82

KIT 6274.87J 410989.87D

KIT6274.80J 410989.80D

TH 6274.87J 410989.87D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TH 6393.89 J 411477.89D

TH 6454.83J 410517.83D

TH 6879.89 J 411889.90D

TH 7069.89 411475.89D

TH0963.86J 3033.84D

TH1105 6020.95D

TH1110 6035.92D

TH1183.79J 4166.79D

TH1183.83 4147.80D

TH1183.87 4122.87D

TH1275 3033.78D

TH1290.73 3004.74

TH1290.82J 3000.83

TH1290.88 3004.88D1

TH1290.88 410488.88D

TH1290.92 3004.92D1

TH1335.80 4256.80D

TH1335.87J 4256.87D50

TH1335.92J 4115.92D

TH1335.92J 4256.92D50

TH1343.78 3017.80

TH1378.74 3000.75

TH1378.83 3000.83

TH1378.88 3054.87D50

TH1392.82 4033.82D

TH1400.83J 4006.82D

TH1400.90J 4272.90D

TH1410.87J 3017.87D50

TH1410.92J 3021.92D50

TH1414.75J 3053.75

TH1416.82J 3119.82D4

TH1416.88J 3119.88D4

TH1417.82J 3136.82D50

TH1417.88J 3136.88D50

TH1417.89J 3470.89D50

TH1418.89 4026.89

TH1432 6010.85D

TH1435.70J 4105.71D

TH1435.75J 3096.75

TH1435.78J 4165.79D

TH1435.83J 4105.83D

TH1439.75 4256.71

TH1439.80J 4256.80D

TH1439.87J 4264.87D

TH1439.92J 4255.92D

TH1441.75J 4064.75D

TH1473.88 3023.87D

TH1476.70J 4078.71D

TH1476.79 4078.79D

TH1476.79J 4078.79D

TH1476.87J 4078.87D

TH1476.92J 4078.92D

TH1492 6039.95D

TH1503.84 3053.85

TH1508.83 4003.86

TH1513.71J 4150.71D50

TH1513.75 4105.75D

TH1513.80J 4105.79D

TH1513.83J 4105.83D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TH1514.66J 4038.65D

TH1514.76J 4038.76D

TH1514.81J 4022.82D1

TH1514.88J 4022.88D

TH1515.76J 4038.76D

TH1515.81/J 4038.81D

TH1515.81J 4038.81D

TH1519.82 4091.82D

TH1528.80J 4231.80D

TH1528.84 4231.84D

TH1533.88 4122.87D

TH1535.80J 4088.80D

TH1535.87 4088.87D

TH1538.82J 3159.82D

TH1542.89J 4821.89D

TH1547.88J 4147.80D

TH1567 6010.75D

TH1568 6010.82D

TH1577 6037.95D

TH1861 6016.92

TH1874 6017.95D

TH1899 6031.92D

TH1900 6033.88

TH1946 6020.92D

TH1958 6031.100D

TH2620.82 3061.82

TH2620.88J 3061.88

TH2629 6037.87D

TH2634 6087.87D

TH2648 6031.88D

TH3296.80 4117.80D

TH3309.74 4008.74D

TH3309.79 4008.79D

TH3309.79 4151.79D

TH3310.75 3344.75

TH3310.80 3344.80

TH3311.80 3345.79

TH3319.88J 3091.92D

TH3327.81J 4147.80D

TH3328.82 410183.82D

TH3328.88 410183.88D

TH3334.89J 4154.88D

TH3334.92J 4154.88D

TH3349.84 4264.84D

TH3349.87J 4253.87D

TH3357.76J 4634.76

TH3357.82J 4103.82D

TH3359.87 3333.87

TH4324.89 3029.89

TH4493.86 3029.86

TH4493.89 3029.89

TH4495.75 3029.78

TH4495.83 3029.83

TH4495.86 3029.86

TH4495.89 3029.89

TH4561.92J 4272.90D

TH4608.80J 3032.80

TH4608.88J 3032.88

TH4856.82J 4089.82D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TH4856.88J 4089.87D

TH4856.92J 4089.92D

TH4885.83J 4450.83D

TH4885.89J 4450.89D

TH4898.82 3017.83

TH4898.87J 3017.87D2

TH4898.92J 3017.92D2

TH4947.81J 4147.80D

TH5069.87J 3105.87D

TH5074.80J 3356.80D

TH5075.82J 3119.82D4

TH5075.88J 3119.88

TH5076.82J 3119.82

TH5076.88J 3119.88

TH5077.78J 4269.78D

TH5077.88J 3497.88D

TH5077.88J 4126.88

TH5079.76J 4634.76

TH5079.82J 3478.82D

TH5083.83J 4147.80D

TH5108.83J 3136.82D50

TH5108.89J 3136.88D50

TH5111.71J 4235.71D

TH5111.80J 4235.80D

TH5111.88J 4236.88D

TH5130.83J 4446.83D

TH5151.84J 4264.84D

TH5151.87J 4264.87D

TH5231.83 4147.80D

TH5233.83 4450.83D

TH5284.91J 3469.91D

TH5309.84J 410058.84D

TH5353.83J 4446.83D

TH5434.76J 4637.76D

TH5434.82J 4480.82D

TH5434.82J 4637.82D

TH5446.83J 4446.83D

TH5493.89J 3174.89D

TH5504.88J 3004.88D1

TH5680.83 4160.83D

TH5681.85 3360.87D

TH5683.87 3361.87D

TH5684.82 3109.82D

TH5684.87 3109.87D

TH5685.89 3470.89D50

TH5686.80J 3355.80D

TH5687.80J 3431.80D

TH5695.82 3004.82

TH5698.92 4164.92D

TH5699.80 4176.80D

TH5699.85 4176.85D

TH5700.82J 3116.82D

TH5717.89 3466.89D

TH5750.88J 4270.88D

TH5792.76J 4638.76D

TH5792.83J 4638.82D

TH5898.76J 4151.76D

TH5898.79 4008.79D

TH5898.79J 4151.79D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TH5902.87J 4274.87D

TH5955.88J 410808.88D

TH5962.82J 3000.83

TH5962.82J 3167.83D

TH5962.88J 3000.90

TH5962.88J 3472.87D

TH5962.92J 3054.92D50

TH5963.80J 4158.80D

TH5968.87J 4116.87D1

TH5971.82J 3118.82D1

TH5971.88J 3004.88D1

TH5971.88J 3118.88D1

TH5973.71J 4123.70

TH5973.80 4237.80D

TH5973.87 4123.80D

TH5976.80J 3302.80D

TH5977.88J 3100.88D

TH5977.92J 3100.92D

TH5979.82J 4144.82D

TH5979.92J 4144.92D

TH5980.88J 3468.88D

TH5981.82 4154.82D

TH5981.89J 4154.88D

TH6.988.87 411186.87D

TH6007.88 4270.88D

TH6034.79 4166.79D

TH6045.89J 3470.89D50

TH6047.89J 3466.89D

TH6063.82J 4154.82D

TH6070.87J 3361.87D

TH6073.85J 3360.87D

TH6106.89J 410184.89D

TH6126.89J 3166.89D

TH6148.89J 3136.88D50

TH6171.92J 4178.92D

TH6191.89J 410184.89D

TH6222.87J 4189.87D

TH6222.92J 4177.92D

TH6237.82J 4183.82D

TH6237.92J 4183.92D

TH6242.92J 4238.92D

TH6243.92J 4236.92D

TH6244.92J 3004.92D1

TH6245.82J 4457.82D

TH6247.87J 4276.87D

TH6248.87J 4255.87D

TH6249.92J 4175.92D

TH6251.92J 4459.92D

TH6252.82J 4022.82D

TH6252.85J 3467.85D

TH6262.87J 3485.87D

TH6264.87J 410007.87D

TH6267.78J 410224.78D

TH6267.82J 410224.82D

TH6267.84J 410224.82D

TH6267.87 4269.78D

TH6270.80J 4447.80D

TH6270.85J 4447.85D

TH6271.84 4449.84D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TH6273.87J 4253.87D

TH6273.87J 4264.87D

TH6273.92 3091.92D

TH6274.80J 410989.80D

TH6274.87 3143.87D

TH6276.87J 3141.87D

TH6276.88 3141.87D

TH6284.95J 410792.95D

TH6285.87 4275.87D

TH6285.87J 4279.87D

TH6286.92J 4168.92D

TH6287.92J 4164.92D

TH6292.88J 3498.88D

TH6294.82J 410348.82D

TH6295.76J 4637.76D

TH6295.82 4480.82D

TH6295.82J 4637.82D

TH6295.88 410176.88D0

TH6295.88J 411955.88D

TH6296.78J 410224.78D

TH6297.82J 410180.82D

TH6297.82J 411956.82D

TH6310.88J 3119.82D5

TH6310.88J 3119.88

TH6310.88J 3119.88D5

TH6311.82 410178.82D

TH6311.82 410231.82D

TH6311.82J 410231.82D

TH6311.88J 3477.88D

TH6312.88 3477.88D

TH6312.88J 3477.88D

TH6313.82 3118.82D1

TH6314.76J 4635.76

TH6318.89J 3470.89D50

TH6320.89J 410530.89D

TH6332.89 3483.89D

TH6416.83J 411039.83D

TH6434.82J 4256.83D60

TH6454.89J 410517.89D

TH6463.83J 4160.83D

TH6484.82 3478.82D

TH6484.82J 3478.82D

TH6488.89J 3463.89D

TH6494.85J 4326.97D

TH6495.105J 411573.105D

TH6497.70J 4516.70D

TH6497.85J 4516.85D

TH6497.95J 4519.95D

TH6499.97 4326.97D

TH6501.82J 4180.82D

TH6504.88J 3481.88D

TH6506.88J 410514.88D

TH6508.88J 410516.88D

TH6512.87J 4279.87D

TH6513.87J 4281.87D

TH6514.87J 411576.87D

TH6516.92J 4188.92D

TH6518.92J 4198.92D

TH6519.92J 4208.92D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TH6520.82J 410181.82D

TH6523.87J 4155.87D

TH6526.88J 410131.88D

TH6529.82J 4274.82D

TH6529.87J 4274.87D

TH6533.80J 4455.80D

TH6533.92J 4274.92D

TH6536.80J 4434.80D

TH6538.80J 4436.80D

TH6539.80J 3301.80D

TH6543.80J 4137.80D

TH6544.75J 4064.75D

TH6547.88J 410513.88D

TH6551.88J 410512.88D

TH6552.88J 410591.88D

TH6553.80J 3300.80D

TH6556.80J 4247.80D

TH6557.88J 410515.88D

TH6564.80 3373.80D

TH6581.82J 4174.82D

TH6582.82J 411545.82D

TH6583.82J 410180.82D

TH6583.82J 411956.82D

TH6587.82J 410178.82D

TH6587.82J 410231.82D

TH6590.88J 3163.88D

TH6598.82J 3109.82D

TH6598.87J 3109.87D

TH6599.78J 4269.78D

TH6628.89J 410538.89D

TH6666.89J 411043.89D

TH6702.82J 4639.82D

TH6703.83J 411040.83D

TH6703.89J 411042.89D

TH673187J 3484.87D

TH6736.78J 410230.78D

TH6737.82J 410229.82D

TH6764.92 410520.92D

TH6782.87J 3151.87D

TH6826.88J 410511.88D

TH6827.88J 410590.88D

TH6834.88J 410994.88D

TH6835.88J 410588.88D

TH6837.82J 4457.82D

TH6840 6010.88D

TH6843.91J 410263.91D

TH6844.82 4457.82D

TH6847.87J 410171.87D

TH6847.92J 410174.92D

TH6849.80J 4278.80D

TH6852.92J 411578.92D

TH6853.92J 4433.92D

TH6854.92J 4428.92D

TH6855.92J 4201.92D

TH6856.92J 4242.92D

TH6857.92J 4297.92D

TH6862.83 4249.83D

TH6865.90J 4816.90D

TH6866.90J 4817.90D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TH6867.90J 4206.90D

TH6869.88J 410591.88D

TH6873.105J 4337.105D

TH6876.80 410201.80D

TH6883.82J 411193.82D

TH6923.89 410518.89D

TH6935.89J 411039.83D

TH6949.82J 411241.82D

TH6951.92J 411579.92D

TH6953.92J 4309.92D

TH6954.87J 4414.87D

TH6955.92J 4814.92D

TH6958.95J 410793.95D

TH6959.78J 410225.78D

TH6962.90J 3457.90D

TH6966.87J 4430.87D

TH6969.90J 3146.90D

TH6972.91J 410705.89D

TH6974.87J 4298.87D

TH6978.88J 410049.88D

TH6981.88 410048.88D

TH6983.105J 4431.105D

TH6984.97J 410086.97D0

TH6985.82J 410229.82D

TH6986.88J 410229.82D

TH6988.87J 411186.87D

TH6993.92 4814.92D

TH6994 6010.92D

TH6995 6010.95D

TH7002.87J 411187.87D

TH7050.82J 410352.82D

TH7050.88J 410352.88D

TH7065.92 4193.92D

TH7071.87J 4490.87D

TH7081.82J 3171.82D

TH7086.90J 3142.90D

TH7089.98J 410016.98D

TH7090.98J 4825.98D

TH7091.100J 4834.100D

TH7103.75J 4520.75

TH7103.79J 4520.80D

TH7104.75 3096.75

TH7105.83 3096.75

TH7105.83J 4223.83D

TH7106.83J 4223.83D

TH7112.87 4275.87D

TH7117.80J 4224.80D

TH7120.75 4588.75/1

TH7137.83J 4596.83D

TH7140.82 4089.82D

TH7202.102J 411574.102D

THCT16050.80 4619.80

THCT16054.79 4619.80

THCT16054.80 4619.80

THCT16850.82 4619.82

THCT16953.86 4619.86

THCT16957.82 4619.82

THCT16965.79 4619.80

THCT19049.83 410828.82D0
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

THCT19049.86 410828.86D0

THCT19054.86 4619.86

THCT19094.80 4619.80

THCT19100.85 4619.86

TS1105 6020.95D

TS1110 6035.92D

TS1151 6010.92D

TS1322 6010.100D

TS1322 6010.95D

TS1492 6039.95D

TS1577 6037.95D

TS1861 6016.92

TS1874 6017.95D

TS1899 6031.92D

TS1900 6033.88

TS1946 6020.92D

TS1953 6010.88D

TS1958 6031.100D

TS2612 6031.97D

TS2629 6037.87D

TS2630 6037.95D

TS2634 6087.87D

TS2648 6031.88D

TS2648 6031.92D

TS2672 6037.81D

TS2673 6024.95D

TS2880 6031.105D

TS6840 6010.88D

TS6994 6010.92D

TS6995 6010.95D

TS6996 6010.95D

W0102 3145.79D

W0112 4508.105D

W0138 3457.90D

W0155 4207.92D

WF0077 126104

CATERPILLAR 4 N 6958 4256.80D

4 N 6959 4256.80D

9 L 9119 4256.80D

9 L 9652 4256.80D

9 N 5020 4256.80D

9 N 5065 4256.80D

9 N 5121 4256.80D

9 N 5488 4256.80D

CHEVROLET 606 203 02 75 4176.85D

90 411 948 4177.92D

92 062 728 4189.87D

92 067 408 4189.87D

96 143 939 3017.87D2

96 984 104 4431.105D

CHRYSLER 04494 469 3000.90

0469 3117AA 410263.91D

04778 975 4158.80D

0489 2642 AC 410871.80D

0509 8918 AA 4281.87D

3156283 3000.83

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

4693 117 AA 410263.91D

4778 975 4158.80D

5098 918 AA 4281.87D

5202 8185 AB 3000.90

52028185 3000.90

5278 144 AA 410262.91D

6801 3949 AA 4833.100D

MD 194988 410180.82D

T 069 7157 4147.80D

CITROËN 1336 A7 3431.80D

1336 AA 410075.79D

1336 N5 3463.89D

1336 Q1 3463.89D

1336 Q2 410184.89D

1336 Z0 410705.89D

1337 26 3053.75

1338 11 3136.88D50

1338 21 4821.89D

1338 23 4446.83D

1338 26 4450.89D

1338 38 410058.84D

1338 39 4450.83D

1338 44 3136.88D50

1338 71 4447.85D

1338 72 4447.80D

1338 90 4174.82D

1338 A0 3483.89D

1338 F5 3497.88D

5454410R 3033.78D

5474546 6010.88D

5490459C 3033.78D

75441833 3033.78D

79 100 111 01 3136.82D50

79 100 118 73 3053.75

79 100 118 80 3136.88D50

79 100 143 90 3136.82D50

79 100 165 60 3136.82D50

91 500 723 3061.82

93 501 145 4147.80D

93 501 386 4147.80D

95 492 929 3033.78D

95 493 258 6010.85D

95 495 311 3033.84D

96 006 231 4821.89D

96 049 146 3136.88D50

96 050 286 80 3136.88D50

96 057 136 3136.88D50

96 058 051 4447.85D

96 108 092 4450.89D

96 118 108 4447.80D

96 145 00 980 410058.84D

96 159 513 4147.80D

96 160 901 4446.83D

96 171 780 80 3136.82D50

96 300 66 780 3463.89D

96 300 666 80 3483.89D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

DACIA 11 06 055 36R 411442.83D

77 00 101 179 126104

77 00 866 387 126104

77 00 869 797 126104

77 00 872 554 3466.89D

77 01 348 068 3029.89

77 01 348 374 3029.86

82 00 374 994 411043.89D

82 00 400 554 411039.83D

82 00 558 758 411039.83D

82 00 558 783 411043.89D

82 00 561 420 126104

82 00 660 882 3166.89D

82 00 674 368 410517.89D

82 00 772 985 3466.89D

82 00 954 288 411039.83D

DAEWOO 110 200 03 15 4276.87D

606 203 02 75 4176.85D

90 200 836 3017.92D2

90 354 822 4144.92D

90 411 948 4177.92D

92 061 279 4180.82D

92 062 728 4189.87D

92 067 408 4189.87D

96 143 939 3017.87D2

DAF 075 0562 4619.80

075 1872 120875

1 439 844 4619.82

129 3885 / F75-85-95 411133.80D

166 1278 120875

225 070 3029.83

295 024 4619.80

750 562 4619.80

DAIHATSU 90048-33021-000 3119.88

90048-33029-000 4126.88

90048-33047 410182.84D

90048-33056 410182.84D

90048-33078 410179.84D

90048-33083 410179.84D

90048-33088 410201.80D

90048-33092 410179.84D

90916-03040-000 3119.82

90916-03046-000 4103.82D

90916-03090-000 3478.82D

DEUTZ FAHR 0117 2667 4094.71/1

0117 2668 4094.71/1

1227 0073 2393.75

1227 0074 2391.75

1285 0152 4007.80D

1285 1663 4007.80D

9011 0080 410864.83D0

DODGE 5080 146 AB 410171.87D

F 150.204.050.011 2391.75

F 281.200.050.020 2389.75/1

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

ERA 350372 411956.82D

EVOBUS 83 129 996 050 4105.83D

FACET 7.5001 6016.92

7.5005 6010.92D

7.5019 6010.95D

7.5020 6010.95D

7.5031 6031.92D

7.5032 6024.95D

7.5049 6020.92D

7.5103 6031.97D

7.5117 6031.100D

7.5187 6031.92D

7.5197 6039.95D

7.5230 6031.88D

7.5241 6031.105D

7.5626 6087.87D

7.5643 6035.92D

7.5651 6037.87D

7.5654 6037.81D

7.5681 6035.92D

7.8063 3344.80

7.8067 3333.87

7.8095 4434.80D

7.8096 3302.80D

7.8098 3300.80D

7.8099 4247.80D

7.8101 3301.80D

7.8102 4436.80D

7.8105 410007.87D

7.8106 3361.87D

7.8107 3360.87D

7.8110 3383.87

7.8111 3485.87D

7.8112 3484.87D

7.8113 410515.88D

7.8114 410516.88D

7.8115 3163.88D

7.8116 3481.88D

7.8122 410514.88D

7.8124 3105.87D

7.8125 3431.80D

7.8149 410513.88D

7.8156 3481.88D

7.8157 4208.92D

7.8163 3109.87D

7.8166 410956.83D

7.8174 4242.92D

7.8177 410518.89D

7.8178 410530.89D

7.8179 410591.88D

7.8181 410512.88D

7.8181S 410512.88D

7.8187 3151.87D

7.8188 4144.92D

7.8191 3463.89D

7.8192 3166.89D

7.8194 4178.92D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

7.8195 4144.82D

7.8196 4164.92D

7.8198 4168.92D

7.8199 4180.82D

7.8201S 4022.82D1

7.8202S 3004.88D1

7.8204 3004.92D1

7.8204 S 3004.92D1

7.8205S 410201.80D

7.8207 3017.92D2

7.8207 S 3017.92D2

7.8209 3061.82

7.8209 S 3061.82

7.8210 3061.88

7.8210 S 3061.88

7.8211 4089.87D

7.8212S 4003.86

7.8213 4115.92D

7.8217 4638.82D

7.8218 3159.82D

7.8218 S 3159.82D

7.8220 4022.88D

7.8221 4255.82D

7.8221 S 4255.82D

7.8222 410231.82D

7.8223 S 4253.87D

7.8223 S 4255.87D

7.8223 S 4256.87D50

7.8223S 4264.87D

7.8224 3467.85D

7.8224 S 3467.85D

7.8225 S 4033.82D

7.8226 3029.83

7.8227S 410183.88D

7.8228 3119.88D3

7.8229 3119.82D4

7.8232 3119.82D4

7.8233S 3118.82D1

7.8234 3004.88D1

7.8235S 3118.88D1

7.8238 3477.88D

7.8238 S 3477.88D

7.8239 3470.89D50

7.8239 S 3470.89D50

7.823993 3136.88D50

7.8240 3136.82D50

7.8246 3029.89

7.8247 3029.86

7.8250 4147.80D

7.8250 S 4147.80D

7.8251S 4091.82D

7.8252 3053.75

7.8254 4235.80D

7.8254 S 4235.80D

7.8255 4122.87D

7.8255S 4122.87D

7.8256 4116.87D1

7.8256 S 4116.87D1

7.8258 4236.88D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

7.8259 4123.80D

7.8259 S 4123.80D

7.8260 4232.80D

7.8260 S 4232.80D

7.8262 4122.87D

7.8262 S 4122.87D

7.8266S 410352.88D

7.8267 410224.78D

7.8268 3141.87D

7.8268 S 3141.87D

7.8269 3477.88D

7.8271 4176.80D

7.8272 3498.88D

7.8273S 3000.83

7.8278 4256.87D50

7.8279 4255.92D

7.8280 4176.85D

7.8286 4246.80D

7.8287 4183.92D

7.8288 411578.92D

7.8289 S 3478.82D

7.8290 3136.88D50

7.8292 3136.88D50

7.8293 3136.82D50

7.8295 3017.92D2

7.8297 3470.89D50

7.8299 4174.79D

7.8300 4450.89D

7.8300 S 4450.89D

7.8300S 4450.89D

7.8301 4237.80D

7.8301 S 4237.80D

7.8302 4236.92D

7.8302S 4236.92D

7.8303 4236.92D

7.8304 4450.83D

7.8304 S 4450.83D

7.8305S 4022.82D1

7.8307 4272.90D

7.8307 S 4272.90D

7.8308 410184.89D

7.8309 4447.80D

7.8309 S 4447.80D

7.8310 4447.85D

7.8310 S 4447.85D

7.8311 410058.84D

7.8312 410808.88D

7.8314 4174.82D

7.8315 410182.84D

7.8319 3478.82D

7.8319 S 3478.82D

7.8322 3466.89D

7.8322 S 3466.89D

7.8323 4446.83D

7.8323 S 4446.83D

7.8324 4154.82D

7.8325 4022.92D

7.8326 4449.84D

7.8326 S 4449.84D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

7.8327 3469.91D

7.8327 S 3469.91D

7.8328 4151.76D

7.8330 3174.89D

7.8331 3499.82D

7.8332 411193.82D

7.8333 4158.80D

7.8334 3116.82D

7.8337S 3000.83

7.8339 4637.82D

7.8342 4459.92D

7.8343 4188.92D

7.8344 4207.92D

7.8346 4193.92D

7.8347 4198.92D

7.8348 4201.92D

7.8349 4175.92D

7.8350 411578.92D

7.8351 4177.92D

7.8352 4189.87D

7.8353 4183.82D

7.8355 S 3100.88D

7.8359 410229.82D

7.8360 410178.82D

7.8360S 410178.82D

7.8361 4155.87D

7.8361 S 4155.87D

7.8362 S 3477.88D

7.8364S 410228.82D

7.8366 410183.88D

7.8367 410228.82D

7.8368 410183.82D

7.8370S 411956.82D

7.8371S 410348.82D

7.8372 410348.82D

7.8373 410179.84D

7.8374 3017.87D2

7.8374S 3017.87D2

7.8376 3091.92D

7.8376 S 3091.92D

7.8377 4147.80D

7.8378 3468.88D

7.8380 4256.80D

7.8380S 4256.80D

7.8382 4457.82D

7.8383 4639.82D

7.8385 4078.87D

7.8389 4821.89D

7.8389S 4821.89D

7.8394 4270.88D

7.8394S 410131.88D

7.8395 4270.88D

7.8395 S 4270.88D

7.8396 4270.88D

7.8397 410230.78D

7.8397S 410230.78D

7.8398 4637.82D

7.8399 S 4480.82D

7.8399S 410176.82D0

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

7.8400S 4635.76

7.8401 4274.92D

7.8401 S 4274.92D

7.8403 4637.76D

7.8404 4637.82D

7.8405 410511.88D

7.8405S 410511.88D

7.8407S 410176.88D0

7.8409 410183.88D

7.8410 4274.87D

7.8410 S 4274.87D

7.8411 410590.88D

7.8412 3497.88D

7.8416 3470.89D50

7.8416 S 3470.89D50

7.8417 410180.82D

7.8417 411956.82D

7.8418S 4634.76

7.8420 3143.87D

7.8423 3483.89D

7.8428 410792.95D

7.8432 4264.87D

7.8434 4253.87D

7.8437 3119.82D4

7.8438 4639.82D

7.8444 4480.82D

7.8458 411579.92D

7.8461S 3032.88

7.8466 3478.82D

7.8469 410994.88D

7.8470 3021.88D50

7.8470S 3021.88D50

7.8480 3021.88D50

7.8480 S 3021.88

7.8482 3151.87D

7.8483 410131.88D

7.8487 3100.88D

7.8493 410224.82D

7.8499 3136.88D50

7.8504 410517.89D

7.8505 410517.83D

7.8506 410538.89D

7.8513 410228.82D

7.8517 410183.82D

7.8521 4638.76D

7.8524 410263.91D

7.8525 4008.79D

7.8526 4147.80D

7.8533 3470.89D50

7.8534 3468.88D

7.8542 4089.92D

7.8544S 4455.80D

7.8546 4147.80D

7.8547 3472.87D

7.8549 4137.80D

7.8552 4116.87D1

7.8555 410475.80D

7.8555 410989.80D

7.8559K 410989.87D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

7.8560K 410989.80D

7.8561K 410475.87D

7.8562K 410475.80D

7.8576 3470.89D50

7.8577 4078.79D

7.8578 4165.79D

7.8585 410589.88D

7.8587 3468.88D

7.8600 3004.88D1

7.8606 4816.90D

7.8607 4297.92D

7.8609 3457.90D

7.8612 4264.84D

7.8613 4049.80D1

7.8623 4117.80D

7.8625S 4105.83D

7.8628 3029.78

7.8630 3136.88D50

7.8635 410793.95D

7.8638 4166.79D

7.8638 S 4166.79D

7.8639 410588.88D

7.8640 4638.82D

7.8653 4459.92D

7.8664 4433.92D

7.8667 3116.82D

7.8668 411186.87D

7.8669 410049.88D

7.8671 410705.89D

7.8672 410090.88D

7.8673 410048.88D

7.8677 4174.82D

7.8678 3167.83D

7.8679 410229.82D

7.8680 411187.87D

7.8683 4480.82D

7.8687S 411955.88D

7.8691 4483.82D

7.8692 4457.82D

7.8700 411039.83D

7.8703 411042.89D

7.8704 411477.89D

7.8707 411043.89D

7.8710 411040.83D

7.8712 411241.82D

7.8719 411475.89D

7.8731 4489.90D

7.8732 4818.90D

7.8733 4817.90D

7.8737 411476.83D

7.8738 4357.92D

7.8740S 410396.82D

7.8751 411889.90D

7.8758 410871.80D

7.8765S 4480.82D

7.8771 411442.83D

7.8787 410488.88D

7.8789S 4105.71D

7.8791 410845.92D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

7.8800 411193.82D

7.8807 4275.87D

7.8832 4428.92D

FAE 37220 6031.92D

37710 6031.97D

37950 6087.87D

38160 6037.87D

5 3238 83 410517.83D

5201782 411193.82D

5322588 411955.88D

5324582 411956.82D

5335480 4434.80D

5350589 411043.89D

5351389 411477.89D

5351483 411039.83D

5351883 411040.83D

5351889 411042.89D

5353087 411187.87D

FAI WP6662 411471.103D

FEBI BILSTEIN 01528 6017.95D

01598 4232.80D

02756 6024.95D

04747 4115.92D

04755 4144.92D

04773 3017.92D2

04777 6031.100D

06031 6010.92D

06758 3004.88D1

09324 4147.80D

09329 3029.86

09335 3469.91D

09336 3029.83

09337 3470.89D50

09671 4078.87D

09675 4064.75D

09676 4233.84D

09698 4176.80D

09856 4520.80D

10054 4224.80D

10114 6037.95D

10263 4137.80D

10264 4176.80D

10265 4176.85D

10266 4117.80D

10267 4049.80D1

10391 4520.80D

10507 4178.92D

10528 4105.83D

10528 4150.79D50

10897 3105.87D

11444 4236.88D

11491 4038.81D

11492 4038.76D

11493 4038.81D

11494 4038.81D

11496 4619.82
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

11848 4619.82

11964 6020.92D

11964 6031.92D

12187 3344.80

12189 4235.80D

12190 4236.92D

12191 4236.92D

12192 4237.80D

12193 4237.80D

12773 410007.87D

12774 3431.80D

12776 4446.83D

14694 3136.88D50

14772 4272.90D

14773 4089.92D

15803 4635.76

15804 3478.82D

15846 4150.83D50

15851 4105.71D

17350 4151.79D

17533 4183.92D

17884 4264.84D

17886 3091.92D

17888 4264.87D

17890 3141.87D

17892 4256.87D50

17894 4253.87D

17896 4116.87D1

17898 4123.80D

17900 4274.87D

17902 3143.87D

17976 4253.87D

18222 410989.87D

18270 4274.87D

18274 3091.92D

18288 4264.84D

18971 3021.88

18971 3021.88D50

18973 3100.88D

18981 410131.88D

19161 4270.88D

19595 4175.92D

21003 4174.82D

21550 122689

21551 4223.83D

22058 3483.89D

22059 410058.84D

22545 4619.75

24156 410517.89D

24157 410517.83D

24158 410538.89D

24998 411955.88D

26194 410348.82D

32445 411040.83D

FENDT F 150 204 050 10 2391.75

F 150 204 050 11 2391.75

F 281 200 050 20 2389.75/1

X 815 090 002 000 2391.75

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

X 815 090 003 000 2389.75/1

FIAT 13 0707 7080 6031.88D

2828 6103 6010.92D

406 2141 3000.83

406 2172 3000.83

406 5540 3000.83

408 6415 3000.83

411 4572 6010.92D

413 8169 3000.83

415 4312 3023.87D

415 4313 3023.87D

4218 6500 3345.79

422 0309 4033.82D

423 5333 6010.92D

423 5533 6010.92D

424 0878 6010.92D

426 3597 6010.92D

434 0878 6010.95D

435 1196 4091.82D

440 9254 4091.82D

443 7481 4033.82D

4641 7962 410515.88D

4646 4992 3481.88D

4646 6123 4247.80D

4647 7717 6035.92D

465 5782 4008.74D

4651 3506 3481.88D

4652 0219 6031.97D

4652 0785 410513.88D

4652 2664 3163.88D

4652 3118 3151.87D

4652 3733 3481.88D

4652 5581 4246.80D

4653 6104 3164.88

4654 6375 410512.88D

467 4169 4008.74D

4673 7644 3151.87D

4675 8586 410591.88D

4677 6216 3481.88D

4677 6217 3163.88D

4677 6218 3164.88

4678 5392 410589.88D

4679 0294 410511.88D

4680 4764 410994.88D

4681 8413 3431.80D

470 3624 4008.74D

470 3625 4008.74D

475 0024 4008.79D

482 3226 4008.74D

482 6602 4151.76D

5 0032 9622 4174.82D

50 401 7209 3171.82D

50 413 2246 410075.79D

50 415 0562 410081.79D

50 438 7382 410937.82D

547 4546 6010.88D

5518 7784 410049.88D

5519 3669 410090.88D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

5519 4029 410090.88D

5519 4271 410048.88D

5519 9402 410588.88D

5520 2176 410090.88D

5520 2373 410048.88D

5520 2510 410049.88D

5520 3388 410049.88D

5521 5006 410871.80D

5522 4022 410048.88D

5523 9819 410090.88D

592 1206 410692.71D

594 2240 3355.80D

595 0116 3159.82D

595 1985 6016.92

595 1987 6016.92

595 8828 6033.88

596 6787 3361.87D

596 9749 3361.87D

599 2746 6031.92D

6056 4101 6031.92D

6065 3946 410514.88D

6080 8223 6031.92D

6081 4382 410514.88D

708 3256 410520.92D

7173 9800 4357.92D

7174 2133 410229.82D

7174 4389 4431.105D

7175 4778 410049.88D

7177 0832 4431.105D

730 3174 4151.79D

730 3615 4151.79D

7350 2809 411193.82D

754 0318 4022.82D1

754 5958 3105.87D

755 4544 3383.87

756 4583 3159.82D

757 0837 6031.97D

757 6281 6040.88

758 1200 3109.87D

758 1201 3109.87D

758 9135 3105.87D

7581 635 3109.82D

759 7659 3431.80D

759 9824 3431.80D

761 3433 3378.80

761 5234 3159.82D

761 5235 3159.82D

762 5346 3431.80D

762 5347 3431.80D

762 6622 3361.87D

762 8417 3360.87D

762 8527 3355.80D

762 8799 6033.88

765 5732 6035.92D

765 6384 3373.80D

765 6385 3373.80D

765 6567 4022.82D1

769 2450 3383.87

769 6535 3383.87

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

772 1399 4434.80D

772 2107 3485.87D

772 9959 410007.87D

774 1883 3302.80D

774 8867 6031.92D

775 9596 3484.87D

777 0236 4436.80D

777 0416 3301.80D

777 3790 410956.83D

779 1178 410516.88D

779 4132 3300.80D

779 4218 410513.88D

8242 0013 6031.92D

8243 6410 6031.92D

8246 5533 6031.92D

8247 7919 6031.92D

907 0701 6031.92D

9150 0723 80 3061.82

96 050 286 80 3136.88D50

96 300 66 780 3463.89D

96 300 666 80 3483.89D

9616 0901 80 4446.83D

9616 0902 80 4450.83D

9617 1780 80 3136.82D50

9661 3315 80 3497.88D

9845 0800 3103.79

9846 3637 4174.79D

9849 8831 3116.82D

FIRST LINE FTS 448.82 411193.82D

FTS 471.109 411187.87D

FTS 510.87 411186.87D

FTS 571.89 411477.89D

FTS364.82 411956.82D

FTS444.85 411043.89D

FTS503.83 411040.83D

FISPA 94.292 411956.82D

94.426 410517.83D

94.567 410871.80D

94.624 411955.88D

94.701 411889.90D

94.741 4480.82D

FORD 0 801 587 4256.87D50

1 001 993 4270.88D

1 002 788 4264.87D

1 007 754 4457.82D

1 018 799 4123.80D

1 031 881 4264.87D

1 032 249 4123.80D

1 086 282 410131.88D

1 096 283 3497.88D

1 096 699 4264.87D

1 211 553 4457.82D

1 303 374 4457.82D

1 306 004 4483.82D

1 312 630 411889.90D

1 345 512 4825.98D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

1 351 716 4825.98D

1 355 791 411889.90D

1 355 792 411889.90D

1 358 179 411889.90D

1 450 962 411889.90D

1 452 357 3004.88D1

1 472 378 3004.92D1

1 473 089 410016.98D

1 473 090 410016.98D

1 476 110 411889.90D

1 497 689 3021.88D50

1 509 953 3021.88D50

1 517 858 3021.88D50

1 518 627 3004.74

1 520 969 3021.88D50

1 607 993 3004.74

1 612 191 4147.80D

1 635 905 3021.88D50

1 649 194 3021.88

1 663 819 4270.88D

1 712 228 4483.82D

1 953 231 4635.76

1 961 674 4635.76

3 257 449 3119.88

3 396 924 4639.82D

3 599 763 4639.82D

3 893 570 4639.82D

3 902 514 4639.82D

4 176 181 4639.82D

4 188 498 4639.82D

4 356 548 3100.92D

4M5G 6L721 GA 4825.98D

4M5G 6L721 GB 4825.98D

4M5G 8575 ZA 4483.82D

4M5G 8575 ZB 4483.82D

4M5G-8575-EC 411889.90D

4M5G-8575-ED 411889.90D

4M5G-8575-EE 411889.90D

4M5G-8575-EF 411889.90D

4M5G-8575-FB 411889.90D

4M5G-8575-FC 411889.90D

5 004 887 3021.88D50

5 004 890 3004.92D1

5 004 891 3004.92D1

6 058 444 4256.92D50

6 058 784 3053.75

6 072 016 6010.95D

6 077 895 6010.95D

6 077 896 6010.95D

6 077 897 6010.95D

6 077 898 6010.95D

6 077 985 6010.95D

6 085 917 3021.88D50

6 085 918 3021.88D50

6 100 372 4256.87D50

6 100 629 3021.92D50

6 100 630 3021.88D50

6 106 381 4256.87D50

6 124 378 4256.87D50

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

6 144 361 6010.88D

6 153 501 4270.88D

6 169 774 410131.88D

6 176 366 4256.87D50

6 182 480 4147.80D

6 201 207 3021.88D50

6 201 247 3021.88D50

6 526 879 3004.92D1

6 588 962 4270.88D

6 758 566 3100.92D

6 866 389 4270.88D

6 994 257 3100.88D

691F 8575 BA 3004.92D1

7 072 643 4158.80D

7 215 818 6037.95D

7S7G 6L721 AA 410016.98D

7S7G 6L721 AB 410016.98D

800 572 3021.88D50

800 573 3021.88D50

800 574 3021.88D50

81SF 8575 EA 3021.88D50

81SF 8575 FA 3021.88D50

84FF 8575 BA 4256.87D50

85HF 8575 AA 3021.88D50

891F 8575 AA 3004.88D1

89BM 8575 AC 3004.92D1

89BM 8575 AD 3004.92D1

89FF 8575 AA 4270.88D

89FF 8575 AB 410131.88D

89TM 8575 AA 4270.88D

91XM 8575 AA 3021.88D50

928M 8575 AE 4270.88D

948M 8575 AA 4270.88D

95VW 8575 AB 4264.87D

95VW 8575 AC 4264.87D

95VW 8B607GA 6037.95D

95WM 8575 AA 3100.88D

96MM 8575 A1A 4457.82D

96MM 8575 BD 4457.82D

96MM 8575 BE 4457.82D

F42Z 8575 BA 4639.82D

KL01 15 171 A 4639.82D

XM34 8575 AA 4639.82D

XM34 8575 AB 4639.82D

XS7Q 8575 AA 3497.88D

YU3E 8575 BA 3100.92D

GATES 33943 411193.82D

TH 12588 G1 410131.88D

TH 14178G1 410224.78D

TH 14787 K1 410989.87D

TH 14787 K2 410475.87D

TH 23582G1 411193.82D

TH 31282 G1 4480.82D

TH 378 89 G1 411477.89D

TH 405 83 G1 411476.83D

TH 40589 G1 411475.89D

TH 44989 G1 411889.90D

TH00171G1 3004.74
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TH00182 3000.80

TH00182G1 3136.82D50

TH00182G2 3136.82D50

TH00191G2 3470.89D50

TH00191G6 3141.87D

TH00191G6 3470.89D50

TH00382G1 3017.83

TH00388G1 3021.88D50

TH00391G1 3021.88D50

TH00391G2 3091.92D

TH01482 3029.86

TH01491 3029.89

TH01782 3344.80

TH01882G1 4117.80D

TH01975G1 4064.75D

TH01982G1 4078.79D

TH01982G1 4105.83D

TH01991G1 4078.92D

TH03082G1 3033.84D

TH03088G1 3044.90D1

TH03182G1 3118.82D1

TH03188G1 3118.88D1

TH03282G1 410229.82D

TH03382G1 410179.84D

TH03382G1 410224.82D

TH03782G1 4089.82D

TH05586G1 4078.87D

TH06182G1 3061.82

TH06582G1 4516.85D

TH09082G1 3061.82

TH09474G1 4008.74D

TH09781G1 4147.80D

TH10881G1 4033.82D

TH11174G1 4151.76D

TH11186G1 4003.86

TH11287G1 4253.87D

TH11287G1 4264.87D

TH11292G1 4115.92D

TH11680G1 4123.80D

TH11680G1 4235.80D

TH11687G1 4088.87D

TH11687G1 4236.88D

TH12087G1 3109.87D

TH12182 3478.82D

TH12182G1 3478.82D

TH12182G2 3478.82D

TH12480G1 3032.80

TH12488G1 3032.88

TH12685G1 4176.85D

TH12792G1 3004.92D1

TH12888G1 410488.88D

TH13076G1 4151.76D

TH13287G1 4116.87D1

TH13684G1 4264.84D

TH14387G1 4274.87D

TH14488G1 4089.87D

TH14687 3333.87

TH14787 3143.87D

TH15087G1 4189.87D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TH15092G1 4177.92D

TH15182G1 4144.82D

TH15192G1 4144.92D

TH15287G1 3174.89D

TH15780G1 4434.80D

TH16587G1 410007.87D

TH17087G1 3383.87

TH17288G1 410515.88D

TH17388G1 410516.88D

TH17588G1 3481.88D

TH18188G1 410514.88D

TH18380G1 3431.80D

TH19588G1 410513.88D

TH20092G1 4208.92D

TH20483G1 410956.83D

TH21188G1 410591.88D

TH21388G1 410512.88D

TH22285G1 3467.85D

TH22375G1 3053.75

TH22779G1 4008.79D

TH22986G1 410184.89D

TH23389G1 3466.89D

TH23491G1 3469.91D

TH24888G1 410511.88D

TH25188G1 410994.88D

TH25387G1 3151.87D

TH26289G1 410518.89D

TH26489G1 3166.89D

TH26785G1 3468.88D

TH26888G1 410590.88D

TH26988G1 3497.88D

TH270892G1 410180.82D

TH27188G1 3017.87D2

TH27289G1 410517.89D

TH27383G1 410517.83D

TH27489G1 410538.89D

TH27592G1 4089.92D

TH27680G1 4137.80D

TH28592G1 3017.92D2

TH29484G1 410182.84D

TH29682G1 410183.82D

TH29688G1 410183.88D

TH29882G1 410348.82D

TH30388G1 410589.88D

TH30788G1 3468.88D

TH31182G1 411956.82D

TH31282G1 410176.82D0

TH31288G1 410176.88D0

TH31388G1 411955.88D

TH31682G1 410178.82D

TH32478G1 410230.78D

TH32787G1 3484.87D

TH33378G1 410225.78D

TH33788G1 410588.88D

TH34187G1 4276.87D

TH35395G1 410793.95D

TH37783G1 411040.83D

TH37789G1 411042.89D

TH37983G1 411039.83D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TH38089G1 411043.89D

TH42780G1 410871.80D

GK 980842 411471.103D

GM 02 898 440 3054.92D50

02 898 688 3054.87D50

08 966 483 4255.82D

08 966 485 4255.87D

12 615 097 411193.82D

12 622 410 411193.82D

12 992 692 4459.92D

21 018 811 411193.82D

24 405 922 4431.105D

24 420 652 4175.92D

24 420 728 4297.92D

24 435 781 4201.92D

24 447 862 4433.92D

24 456 401 411578.92D

55 182 499 410588.88D

55 202 373 410048.88D

55 202 510 410049.88D

55 577 072 4431.105D

9 108 106 4151.76D

9 110 719 3470.89D50

9 128 786 4207.92D

9 129 907 4242.92D

9 161 123 4174.79D

9 543 786 4193.92D

90 009 956 4115.92D

90 067 918 4255.92D

90 108 636 6010.95D

90 156 558 4115.92D

90 200 836 3017.92D2

90 220 435 4164.92D

90 232 012 4144.92D

90 242 277 6031.100D

90 277 288 6031.105D

90 352 677 4168.92D

90 354 822 4164.92D

90 357 303 6031.88D

90 410 665 4144.82D

90 410 897 4175.92D

90 411 948 4177.92D

90 412 901 4178.92D

90 443 472 4164.92D

90 443 473 4144.82D

90 486 128 4180.82D

90 501 081 4183.92D

90 501 699 4183.82D

90 502 201 4175.92D

90 509 110 4237.80D

90 529 846 4188.92D

90 536 262 411578.92D

90 536 501 411578.92D

90 537 453 411193.82D

90 537 605 411193.82D

90 537 811 411193.82D

90 570 620 4459.92D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

90 572 899 4198.92D

90 573 326 4208.92D

90 573 926 4201.92D

91 153 670 4158.80D

91 159 950 3466.89D

91 160 216 126104

91 58 251 411579.92D

92 063 300 4177.92D

92 063 300 4194.92D

92089884 410520.92D

93 177 343 410588.88D

93 179 136 410049.88D

93 18 4200 410048.88D

93 181 245 411578.92D

93 19 3581 410588.88D

93 198 035 411476.83D

93 198 289 411476.83D

93 198 317 411476.83D

93 198 576 411476.83D

93 198 646 411476.83D

93 275 736 410520.92D

94 372 762 3468.88D

94 580 182 410183.82D

95 517 651 4242.92D

95 517 652 411579.92D

95 517 654 4459.92D

95 517 660 411578.92D

95 517 663 4178.92D

95 517 664 4183.92D

95 517 665 4175.92D

96 610 574 410183.88D

97 087 130 3467.85D

97 094 283 3004.82

HAKO 69015347 4264.87D

HATZ 50503501.1144 4007.80D

HELLA 6ZT 007 802-011 6087.87D

6ZT 007 807-011 6031.92D

6ZT 007 807-041 6039.95D

6ZT 007 837-051 6037.95D

6ZT 007 837-071 6037.87D

6ZT007801021 6020.92D

8MT 354 774-871 411956.82D

8MT 354 775-231 411956.82D

8MT 354 776-711 411955.88D

8MT 354 776-721 411955.88D

8MT 354 777-221 411889.90D

HENSCHEL 520 642 02 00 4520.80D

HEPU P436 411471.103D

HOFFER 8192292 411956.82D

8192426 410517.83D

8192567 410871.80D

8192624 411955.88D

8192701 411889.90D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

8192741 4480.82D

111 727 3000.83

HD 035 A01 3000.83

HONDA 19300-679-811 3119.88

19300-679-812 3119.88

19300-679-813 3119.88

19300-P08-014 410224.78D

19300-PA0-003 3119.82

19300-PB2-003 3119.82

19300-PB2-004 3119.82

19300-PB2-013 3119.82

19300-PB2-014 3119.82

19300-PB2-024 3119.82

19300-PB2-811 3119.82

19300-PB2-812 3119.82

19300-PB2-815 3119.82

19300-PB2-816 3119.82

19300-PB2-817 3119.82

19300-PDA-E01 410224.78D

19300-PE0-013 4269.78D

19300-PE0-024 4269.78D

19300-PH9-811 3119.88

19300-PH9-812 3119.88

19300-PJ7-003 410224.78D

19300-PJ7-004 410224.78D

19300-PLZ-004 4269.78D

19300-PM3-003 410224.78D

19300-PM3-004 410224.78D

19300-PR3-003 410224.78D

19300-PT0-003 410224.78D

19300-PT0-004 410224.78D

19301-P07-306 410224.82D

19301-P07-316 410224.82D

19301-P08-000 410224.78D

19301-P08-305 410224.78D

19301-P08-306 410224.78D

19301-P08-315 410224.78D

19301-P08-316 410224.78D

19301-P10-307 410224.78D

19301-P1K-307 410224.78D

19301-PAA-305 410224.78D

19301-PAA-306 410224.78D

19301-PDF-305 410224.78D

19301-PLC-305 410224.78D

19301-PLC-315 410224.78D

19301-PNA-003 410225.78D

19301-PWA-305 410224.82D

19301-PZA-305 410224.82D

19301-REA-305 410224.78D

19301-RME-305 410224.78D

19301-RNA-305 410224.82D

19301-RNA-306 410224.82D

19301-RNA-307 410224.82D

19301-RP3-305 410224.78D

HYUNDAI 25500-22600 410351.88D

25500-23001 410348.82D

25511-29000 4446.83D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

IH 3059 676 R 1 4017.82

3059 676 R 91 4017.82

3059 676 R 92 4017.82

3228 046 R 2 4017.82

3228 046 R1 4017.82

84247900 6010.75D

IHC 3059 676 R 91 4017.82

IMPERGOM 90 242 410989.87D

INNOCENTI 34 402 115 3004.82

65 540 40601 3044.80

ISUZU 5-86000-349-0 410224.78D

5-86000-350-0 410224.78D

5-86008138 410224.82D

5-86012-056 410224.78D

5-86014-381-0 410224.78D

5-86018-963 410224.78D

5-86018-964-0 410224.78D

5-86019-507-0 410224.78D

5-86019-513-0 410224.78D

5-86123-8340 3478.82D

5-86141261 410180.82D

8-79312-726-0 3467.85D

8-94123-295-0 3468.88D

8-94123-295-1 3468.88D

8-94360-227-0 3467.85D

8-94372-762-0 3468.88D

8-97087-130-2 3467.85D

94 207 217 3004.82

94 214 962 4022.82D

IVECO 1700 0812 120875

1729 0081 119078

413 8769 3000.83

468 4390 4008.79D

470 3088 4008.79D

471 6264 4152.79D

473 8169 4165.79D

474 9724 4105.75D

477 0246 4174.79D

480 4321 4166.79D

480 7492 4152.79D

482 3211 4174.79D

483 1783 4152.79D

483 7166 4174.79D

50 032 9622 4174.82D

50 401 7209 3171.82D

50 404 5785 119080

50 404 5799 3169.79D

50 408 4365 3169.79D

50 409 6443 4619.86

50 409 6443 Kit 410608.86D

50 413 2246 410075.79D

50 415 0562 410081.79D

50 425 8346 410289.81D

50 432 0545 410289.81D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

50 438 7382 410937.82D

6131 6592 4162.79D

6131 8373 4162.79D

730 3615 4151.79D

809 6735 4174.79D

9842 0718 4163.79D

9842 4854 4165.79D

9843 2310 4166.79D

9843 3497 4165.79D

9845 1661 120875

9846 3637 4174.79D

9846 7516 4166.79D

9846 7517 4163.79D

9849 2868 4163.74D

9849 2873 4163.74D

9849 4952 003896

9849 8322 4622.82D0

9849 8322 Kit 410763.82D

9943 1512 4619.86

9944 3426 119080

9947 9999 118996

JAGUAR C28067 4006.82D

C33012 4006.82D

C37129 4006.82D

JAPANPARTS JVT395 3017.87D2

JVT-599 410348.82D

JVTW00 3017.87D2

JVT-W01 4189.87D

JVT-W03 4189.87D

VA-064 411956.82D

VT-111 410176.88D0

VT-206 411956.82D

VT-399 410352.82D

VT-599 410348.82D

VT601 410182.84D

VT-702 410230.78D

VT-H03 410351.88D

VT-K07 410352.88D

JEEP 04494469 3000.90

5175583AB 4630.87D

52028185AB 3000.90

5521 5006 410871.80D

T 069 7157 4147.80D

JOHN DEERE AT 22961 3000.83

AT 22963 3000.90

RE 33705 3000.90

JPG 121 062 003 410989.87D

QTH 100 3004.82

QTH 100 K 3004.82D1

QTH 101 3004.74

QTH 102 K 3023.87D

QTH 102 K 3141.87D

QTH 104 K 4022.82D1

QTH 105 3021.88

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

QTH 105 K 3017.87D2

QTH 105 K 3017.87D50

QTH 105 K 3021.88D50

QTH 107 K 3004.92D1

QTH 112 K 3021.88D50

QTH 113 4038.81D

QTH 114 K 3029.83

QTH 115 3119.82

QTH 115 K 3119.82D5

QTH 116 K 4089.87D

QTH 117 K 4022.88D

QTH 118 3017.92D2

QTH 118 K 3017.92D2

QTH 118 K 3021.92D50

QTH 120 4003.86

QTH 122 K 4006.82D

QTH 125 K 4231.80D

QTH 126 K 3344.80

QTH 129 3033.84D

QTH 132 K 4049.80D1

QTH 132 K 4117.80D

QTH 135 K 4256.87D50

QTH 138 4078.87D

QTH 138 K 4078.87D

QTH 140 3053.75

QTH 141 3345.79

QTH 142 3053.85

QTH 144 3029.86

QTH 147 3053.85

QTH 164 4038.76D

QTH 165 K 4038.81D

QTH 167 4022.74

QTH 170 3004.74

QTH 179 4091.82D

QTH 182 K 3061.82

QTH 183 K 4147.80D

QTH 189 K 3061.88

QTH 193 4255.82D

QTH 203 K 4115.92D

QTH 203 K 4256.92D50

QTH 205 3029.86

QTH 206 4088.87D

QTH 206 4116.87D1

QTH 206 K 4088.87D

QTH 206 K 4116.87D1

QTH 206 K 4155.87D

QTH 207 4255.87D

QTH 207 K 4255.87D

QTH 208 3032.80

QTH 209 K 3044.90D1

QTH 212 K 4147.80D

QTH 213 K 4088.87D

QTH 213 K 4116.87D1

QTH 215 4255.87D

QTH 215 K 4255.87D

QTH 222 K 3061.88

QTH 223 K 4008.79D

QTH 225 3356.80D

QTH 227 K 4122.87D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

QTH 229 3033.78D

QTH 230 3053.85

QTH 231 K 4122.87D

QTH 245 3333.87

QTH 250 K 3361.87D

QTH 266 4821.89D

QTH 266 K 4821.89D

QTH 267 K 3469.91D

QTH 269 K 3136.88D50

QTH 269 K 3470.89D50

QTH 270 3032.88

QTH 272 K 3470.89D50

QTH 275 K 3105.87D

QTH 277 K 3109.82D

QTH 286 3373.80D

QTH 288 K 3373.80D

QTH 295 K 4176.80D

QTH 313 K 4253.87D

QTH 313 K 4264.87D

QTH 316 K 4270.88D

QTH 320 K 4232.80D

QTH 320 K 4235.80D

QTH 321 3477.88D

QTH 321 3497.88D

QTH 322 K 4639.82D

QTH 323 3053.75

QTH 324 K 3033.84D

QTH 325 K 4147.80D

QTH 326K 4147.80D

QTH 328K 4269.78D

QTH 329 K 4256.83D60

QTH 332 K 3136.82D50

QTH 334 K 4144.92D

QTH 334K 4144.92D

QTH 338 K 3109.87D

QTH 342 K 4447.85D

QTH 344 3029.78

QTH 348 K 4155.87D

QTH 348 K 4236.88D

QTH 349 K 3499.88D

QTH 350 K 3499.82D

QTH 353 4158.80D

QTH 354 K 4264.84D

QTH 355 K 3136.88D50

QTH 358 K 4450.89D

QTH 359 K 4164.92D

QTH 365 K 3469.91D

QTH 366 410224.78D

QTH 368 4026.89

QTH 369 410176.82D0

QTH 369 410176.88D0

QTH 369 4637.82D

QTH 370 4634.76

QTH 371 4457.82D

QTH 371 K 4457.82D

QTH 372 K 4446.83D

QTH 373 K 3360.87D

QTH 374 K 4450.83D

QTH 376 K 3174.89D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

QTH 378 3468.88D

QTH 378 K 3468.88D

QTH 385 K 410007.87D

QTH 386 4449.84D

QTH 389 K 3300.80D

QTH 390 K 4434.80D

QTH 392 K 3431.80D

QTH 393 K 4123.80D

QTH 393 K 4237.80D

QTH 394 K 4147.80D

QTH 400 4147.80D

QTH 400 K 4147.80D

QTH 404 K 3466.89D

QTH 405 K 3470.89D50

QTH 406 K 410058.84D

QTH 411 K 3467.85D

QTH 412 K 4178.92D

QTH 417 4177.92D

QTH 417 K 4177.92D

QTH 418 K 4168.92D

QTH 419 K 4183.92D

QTH 421 K 4238.92D

QTH 422 K 3143.87D

QTH 423 K 4176.85D

QTH 424 4516.85D

QTH 425 K 4276.87D

QTH 426 K 4175.92D

QTH 428 4275.87D

QTH 428 4276.87D

QTH 428 K 4275.87D

QTH 428 K 4279.87D

QTH 429 4447.80D

QTH 436 K 4272.90D

QTH 437 K 4272.90D

QTH 439 K 4446.83D

QTH 441 K 3467.85D

QTH 453 K 4459.92D

QTH 461 3498.88D

QTH 468 K 4272.90D

QTH 469 K 4174.79D

QTH 472 K 4123.80D

QTH 480 K 3485.87D

QTH 481 K 4264.87D

QTH 484 K 4151.76D

QTH 486 3029.89

QTH 486 K 3029.89

QTH 487 3478.82D

QTH 488 K 4274.87D

QTH 490 K 3166.89D

QTH 491 K 410184.89D

QTH 492 K 4236.92D

QTH 492 K 4326.97D

QTH 497 K 410792.95D

QTH 499 4480.82D

QTH 499 4637.82D

QTH 501 4635.76

QTH 502 K 3483.89D

QTH 504 K 3463.89D

QTH 511 K 4516.85D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

QTH 513 K 4326.97D

QTH 514 K 4180.82D

QTH 516 K 3481.88D

QTH 523 K 4281.87D

QTH 527 K 4198.92D

QTH 528 410181.82D

QTH 532 K 4274.92D

QTH 533 K 4434.80D

QTH 536 K 3301.80D

QTH 539 K 4137.80D

QTH 546 K 4247.80D

QTH 558 4174.82D

QTH 561 K 3163.88D

QTH 565 K 4450.89D

QTH 566 K 4189.87D

QTH 569 K 4208.92D

QTH 570 K 4242.92D

QTH 571 K 3470.89D50

QTH 572 K 4188.92D

QTH 573 K 4201.92D

QTH 576 K 4483.82D

QTH 585 K 411193.82D

QTH 617 K 411889.90D

QTH 647 K 411477.89D

QTH 666 K 411476.83D

QTH231 4008.74D

QTH231K 4008.74D

QTH330K 410183.82D

QTH428K 4276.87D

QTH509K 411573.105D

QTH524K 411576.87D

QTH533K 4434.80D

QTH540K 410513.88D

QTH560 411956.82D

QTH562K 411043.89D

QTH609K 411578.92D

QTH621K 411955.88D

QTH628K 411040.83D

QTH639K 411579.92D

TH 625 K 410517.83D

XEFS 226 6035.92D

XEFS242 6039.95D

XEFS26 6031.92D

XEFS264 6037.87D

XEFS268 6037.81D

XEFS279 6087.87D

XEFS29 6020.95D

XEFS295 6037.95D

XEFS53 6024.95D

XEFS62 6031.100D

KAVO PARTS TH-1002 4180.82D

TH-1003 4189.87D

TH-1004 3017.87D2

TH-1501 410179.84D

TH-1504 410201.80D

TH-1505 410182.84D

TH-2002 410224.82D

TH-2003 410224.78D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TH-2004 4269.78D

TH-2006 3119.82

TH-2009 410225.78D

TH-3001 410348.82D

TH-3003 410351.88D

TH-4003 410352.88D

TH-4501 4639.82D

TH-4502 3499.82D

TH-4504 3499.88D

TH-4505 3498.88D

TH-4506 3468.88D

TH-4508 3467.85D

TH-5503 4637.82D

TH-5504 4637.76D

TH-5505 4638.76D

TH-6506 410176.82D0

TH-6507 410176.88D0

TH-6508 3478.82D

TH-6518 411241.82D

TH-8001 410230.78D

TH-8501 410183.82D

TH-8502 410228.82D

TH-8503 410183.88D

TH-8504 410229.82D

TH-9003 410178.82D

TH-9004 410181.82D

TH-9009 3477.88D

TH-9010 3478.82D

TH-9010 411956.82D

TH-9012 3470.89D50

TH-9013 410352.82D

TH-9015 411545.82D

TH-9016 4480.82D

TH-9022 411955.88D

KIA 0K2A-15-171 410352.82D

0K2C0-15-171A 410352.88D

0K710-15-171 3498.88D

0K9FC-15-171 3498.88D

KE5D3-15-171 3498.88D

KHE41-15-171 410352.82D

KOMATSU 2871 591 M 4520.80D

2872 578 M 4530.80

LADA 2103-38088-00 6010.95D

2103-38088-00 NW 6010.92D

21080-13060-10 3333.87

2108-13060-10 3333.87

21081-3060-11 3333.87

21215-13060-15 4446.83D

LAMBORGHINI 0017000812 120875

LANCIA 434 0878 6010.95D

440 9254 4091.82D

4641 7962 410515.88D

4647 7717 6035.92D

4652 0785 410513.88D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

4652 2664 3163.88D

4654 6375 410512.88D

4673 7644 3151.87D

4679 0294 410511.88D

4680 4764 410994.88D

547 4546 6010.88D

5519 4271 410048.88D

5520 2176 410090.88D

5520 2373 410048.88D

5521 5006 410871.80D

5523 9819 410090.88D

592 1206 410692.71D

599 9818 3431.80D

6065 3946 410514.88D

6081 4382 410514.88D

730 3174 4151.79D

730 3615 4151.79D

754 0318 4022.82D1

758 1201 3109.82D

758 1201 3109.87D

758 1636 3109.82D

758 9135 3105.87D

761 3433 3378.80

761 5235 3159.82D

765 6385 3373.80D

774 8867 6031.92D

777 3790 410956.83D

779 4218 410513.88D

7910247116 4122.87D

8234 2688 3356.80D

8247 7919 6031.92D

96 300 66 780 3463.89D

96 300 666 80 3483.89D

9616 0901 80 4446.83D

9616 0902 80 4450.83D

9617 1780 80 3136.82D50

9845 0800 3103.79

9849 8831 3116.82D

LAND ROVER GTS 303 4147.80D

PEL 10016 410808.88D

RTC 6673 4158.80D

LASO 102101505 4231.80D

20201511 4276.87D

20201512 4275.87D

20201516 4281.87D

20201517 4279.87D

20201518 3457.90D

75201501 4249.83D

LEXUS 90916-03079 411545.82D

90916-03081 411545.82D

90916-03123 410231.82D

90916-03144 4480.82D

90916-03145 4480.82D

LIEBHERR 738 0513 4530.80

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

LOMBARDINI 0115.009195.124.020 4007.80D

1000208309 4007.80D

104 9195 092 4008.79D

9195 057 4007.80D

9195 1240 4007.80D

ED0091951240S 4007.80D

MACK 447 GC 216 A 120875

657 GC 324 A-P80 411045.82D

MAHLE A21377 4488.80D0

A21931 4089.87D

A21938 410536.92D

A22485 4834.100D

A22616 410289.81D

A22617 4596.83D

TH 11 87 410171.87D

TH 14 80 411577.80D

TH 16 80 3344.80

TH 18 71 410864.71D0

TH 24 79 410864.79D0

TH 24 83 410864.83D0

TH 30 79 3345.79

TH 36 90 4816.90D

TH 8 83 410864.83D0

THD 1 71 4618.70

THD 1 75 4619.75

THD 1 79 4619.80

THD 1 82 4619.82

THD 1 86 4619.86

TI 1 83 4144.82D

TI 1 92 4144.92D

TI 10 92 4183.92D

TI 101 80D 3301.80D

TI 102 80D 3300.80D

TI 103 87D 3484.87D

TI 104 83D 410956.83D

TI 105 88 410515.88D

TI 108 82D 3431.80D

TI 111 80D 4436.80D

TI 115 88 410512.88D

TI 117 80D 4247.80D

TI 12 87 411576.87D

TI 120 80D 4436.80D

TI 121 80D 3302.80D

TI 122 87D 3151.87D

TI 123 88 3163.88D

TI 124 88 3481.88D

TI 125 88 410514.88D

TI 126 88 410513.88D

TI 13 92 411579.92D

TI 131 80D 4246.80D

TI 132 92D 4178.92D

TI 134 88 410518.89D

TI 137 88 410590.88D

TI 139 88 410994.88D

TI 141 88 3164.88

TI 143 88 410049.88D

TI 144 88 410090.88D



Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

170256

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TI 15 87 410845.87D

TI 15 92 410845.92D

TI 151 80 410871.80D

TI 153 88 410588.88D

TI 154 88 410514.88D

TI 155 88 410511.88D

TI 156 88 410512.88D

TI 162 88 410511.88D

TI 163 88 410514.88D

TI 166 88 410591.88D

TI 168 88 410589.88D

TI 169 88 410994.88D

TI 173 88 410048.88D

TI 181 89 410184.89D

TI 182 89 3483.89D

TI 184 80D 3356.80D

TI 194 87D 3485.87D

TI 197 80D 3373.80D

TI 2 92 4164.92D

TI 20 95 410792.95D

TI 202 90 411889.90D

TI 205 92 D 4814.92D

TI 206 79 D 3145.79D

TI 207 87 D 4414.87D

TI 208 87 D 4517.87D

TI 209 87 D 4279.87D

TI 21 87 4275.87D

TI 210 89 410705.89D

TI 211 92 D 4309.92D

TI 212 87 D 4430.87D

TI 22 87 4276.87D

TI 225 92 D 410536.92D

TI 3 87 4180.82D

TI 3 92 4168.92D

TI 31 92 410174.92D

TI 33 87 410845.87D

TI 37 84D 410058.84D

TI 38 89 410538.89D

TI 39 89 411043.89D

TI 4 92 4459.92D

TI 40 89 3174.89D

TI 41 89D 3166.89D

TI 42 92D 4188.92D

TI 43 92D 4198.92D

TI 44 92D 4201.92D

TI 45 87D 4281.87D

TI 46 92D 4175.92D

TI 47 89 3463.89D

TI 48 80D 4278.80D

TI 49 92D 4297.92D

TI 5 92 411578.92D

TI 50 92D 4428.92D

TI 52 90 3146.90D

TI 53 90 3142.90D

TI 54 92D 4242.92D

TI 55 92D 4208.92D

TI 59 83 4160.83D

TI 6 87 411187.87D

TI 64 87D 3109.87D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TI 65 80D 3355.80D

TI 67 80D 3431.80D

TI 68 87D 3105.87D

TI 7 87 411186.87D

TI 71 87D 3360.87D

TI 72 87D 3361.87D

TI 73 80D 3431.80D

TI 74 85D 3356.80D

TI 77 87D 410007.87D

TI 80 87 3333.87

TI 81 80D 4434.80D

TI 82 87D 410007.87D

TI 84 87D 3383.87

TI 87 87D 3109.87D

TI 9 87 4189.87D

TI 9 92 4177.92D

TI 92 80D 3302.80D

TI 97 88 410516.88D

TI 98 87D 3109.87D

TI21392D 4433.92D

TM 13 97 4326.97D

TM 14 97 410086.97D0

TM 15 105 411573.105D

TM 18 105 4337.105D

TM 19 102 411574.102D

TM 20 90D 4817.90D

TM 21 103 410766.103D0

TM 27 105 4508.105D

TM 28 87 4835.87D

TM 29 100 D 4833.100D

TM 30 97 410087.97D0

TM 31 98 410016.98D

TM 45 100 D 4834.100D

TSW 1 6010.75D

TSW 10 6010.70D

TSW 11 6020.95D

TSW 12D 6031.88D

TSW 13D 6031.100D

TSW 14D 6031.92D

TSW 1D 6010.75D

TSW 31 6017.95D

TSW 32 6017.85D

TSW 33 6037.81D

TSW 48D 6037.95D

TSW 6 6010.85D

TSW 6D 6010.85D

TSW 7D 6010.88D

TSW 8D 6010.92D

TSW 9D 6024.95D

TX 1 79D 3017.80

TX 1 83D 3017.83

TX 1 87D 3017.87D2

TX 1 87D 3017.87D50

TX 1 92D 3017.92D2

TX 1 92D 3017.92D50

TX 10 66D 4038.65D

TX 10 76D 4038.76D

TX 10 81D 4038.71D

TX 10 81D 4038.81D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TX 10 88D 4154.88D

TX 100 89D 3466.89D

TX 101 83D 4450.83D

TX 102 82D 4122.87D

TX 106 90 D 3457.90D

TX 107 90 D 4206.90D

TX 108 82 D 4483.82D

TX 109 87D 4820.87D

TX 11 92D 4115.92D

TX 110 82D 4103.82D

TX 111 87D 3472.87D

TX 112 83D 3167.83D

TX 113 82D 410183.82D

TX 113 88D 410183.88D

TX 12 88D 4270.88D

TX 124 87D 4089.87D

TX 125 80 4488.80D0

TX 127 83D 4596.83D

TX 128 81 410289.81D

TX 13 80D 4256.80D

TX 13 87D 4264.87D

TX 13 92D 4255.92D

TX 14 80D 3118.82D1

TX 14 87D 3141.87D

TX 15 84D 4264.84D

TX 15 87D 4264.87D

TX 17 80D 4231.80D

TX 18 65 4078.65D

TX 18 65D 4078.65D

TX 18 71 4078.71D

TX 18 71D 4078.71D

TX 18 75 4078.75D

TX 18 75D 4078.75D

TX 18 79 4078.79D

TX 18 79D 4078.79D

TX 18 83 4083.83D50

TX 18 83D 4083.83D50

TX 18 87D 4078.87D

TX 19 75D 4064.75D

TX 2 75 3096.75

TX 20 80D 4117.80D

TX 21 80D 4232.80D

TX 22 75D 4064.75D

TX 22 84D 4233.84D

TX 23 71D 4150.71D50

TX 23 75D 4163.74D

TX 23 79D 4150.79D50

TX 23 83D 4150.83D50

TX 24 87D 4155.87D

TX 25 80D 4088.80D

TX 25 87D 4116.87D1

TX 26 71D 4137.71D

TX 26 71D1 4137.71D

TX 26 80D 4137.80D

TX 26 80D1 4137.80D

TX 27 71D 4235.71D

TX 27 80D 4235.80D

TX 28 88D 4236.88D

TX 28 92D 4236.92D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TX 29 75D 4176.75D

TX 29 80D 4176.80D

TX 29 85D 4176.85D

TX 3 79D 3000.80

TX 3 83D 3000.83

TX 3 87D 3054.87D50

TX 30 80D 4123.80D

TX 30 87D 4274.87D

TX 30 92D 4274.92D

TX 32 411004.80D

TX 32 75 4224.75D

TX 32 80 4224.80D

TX 32/1 4224.80D

TX 33 75D 4223.75D

TX 33 83D 4223.83D

TX 33 88D 4223.83D

TX 34 82D 4274.82D

TX 34 87D 4274.87D

TX 35 75 4520.75

TX 35 79 4520.80D

TX 36 71D 4516.70D

TX 36 80D 4516.85D

TX 36 85D 4516.85D

TX 37 79 4619.80

TX 38 80D 4237.80D

TX 38 88D 4237.88D

TX 39 88 4126.88

TX 4 75D 3004.74

TX 4 83D 3118.82D1

TX 4 87D 3004.88D1

TX 4 92D 3004.92D1

TX 41 87D 3143.87D

TX 5 83D 4457.82D

TX 5 88D 3021.88D50

TX 5 92D 3021.92D50

TX 53 85D 3467.85D

TX 54 87D 3143.87D

TX 56 71 4030.70

TX 57 71 4529.70

TX 57 79 4530.80

TX 60 83D 3061.82

TX 61 83 3033.84D

TX 62 89 4122.87D

TX 63 83 4103.82D

TX 63 88 4103.82D

TX 64 82 3119.82

TX 64 88 3119.88

TX 66 86D 3469.91D

TX 66 91D 3469.91D

TX 67 83D 4446.83D

TX 68 88D 3497.88D

TX 69 79 4269.78D

TX 7 83D 3119.82

TX 7 88D 3119.88D3

TX 70 82 410176.82D0

TX 70 82 4480.82D

TX 70 82 4637.82D

TX 71 82D 4639.82D

TX 73 82D 410178.82D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TX 74 89 4026.89

TX 75 80D 4147.80D

TX 76 88D 3498.88D

TX 77 88D 3477.88D

TX 78 83 4638.82D

TX 79 78D 410230.78D

TX 8 83D 4006.82D

TX 8 88D 4272.90D

TX 81 89D 4821.89D

TX 82 80D 410201.80D

TX 83 77 4637.76D

TX 84 77 4638.76D

TX 85 82 410229.82D

TX 86 76D 4638.76D

TX 87 77 3478.82D

TX 88 88D 3136.88D50

TX 89 83 3067.83

TX 90 82D 410183.82D

TX 90 87D 410183.88D

TX 91 89D 3470.89D50

TX 92 86D 4003.86

TX 93 74D 4151.76D

TX 93 79D 4008.79D

TX 93 83D 4174.82D

TX 94 82D 4091.82D

TX 95 83D 4022.82D1

TX 96 83D 3159.82D

TX 97 79D 4166.79D

TX 98 89 3029.89

TX 98.75 3029.78

MAN 51.06402.0034 4150.79D50

51.06402.0042 4150.71D50

51.06402.0043 4150.79D50

51.06402.0044 4150.79D50

51.06402.0049 4150.79D50

51.06402.0050 4150.79D50

51.06402.0051 4150.79D50

51.06402.0052 4150.71D50

51.06402.0053 4150.79D50

51.06402.0056 4150.79D50

51.06402.0057 4150.71D50

51.06402.0058 4150.83D50

51.06402.0060 4150.83D50

51.06402.0061 4150.79D50

51.06402.0062 4150.71D50

51.06402.0063 4150.83D50

51.06402.0064 4150.79D50

51.06402.0065 4150.71D50

51.06402.0066 4150.83D50

51.06402.0067 4150.79D50

51.06402.0068 4150.71D50

51.06402.0069 4150.79D50

81.06401.0019 410864.71D0

81.06401.0037 410864.79D0

81.06401.0038 410864.83D0

81.06401.0042 410864.71D0

81.06401.0045 410864.83D0

81.06401.0046 410864.79D0

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

81.25505.6074 6010.85D

MAZDA 0223-15-171 3499.82D

0419-15-171 3499.82D

0419-99-152 3499.82D

1A51-15-171 4639.82D

1E03-15-171 3004.92D1

1E05-15-171 A 4457.82D

1E07-15-171 410131.88D

1E07-15-171 A 410131.88D

1N02-15-171 410176.88D0

1N03-15-171 4634.76

1N04-15-171 4634.76

1N05-15-171 4634.76

1N07-15-171 4635.76

1N08-15-171 410176.82D0

1N09-15-171 410176.82D0

1N10-15-171 4635.76

1N11-15-171 4634.76

1N13-15-171 3478.82D

1N14-15-171 410180.82D

1N15-15-171 410176.82D0

1N16-15-171 410176.82D0

1N18-15-171 411241.82D

1N19-15-171 411241.82D

8124-99-152 3119.82

8173-15-152 C 3499.88D

8173-15-171 3499.88D

8173-99-152 3499.88D

8173-99-152 A 3119.88D3

8173-99-152 A 3499.88D

8173-99-152 B 3119.88D3

8173-99-152 B 3499.88D

8AB1-15-171 3498.88D

8AB3 15 171 4006.82D

8AB5-15-171 3498.88D

8AB7-15-171 3499.82D

8AB8-15-171 3498.88D

8AB9-15-171 3499.82D

8ABA-15-171 3499.88D

8ABB-15-171 3499.88D

8ABB-15-171A 3499.88D

8ABC-15-171 3499.82D

8ABD-15-171 3499.88D

8ABE-15-171 3498.88D

8AG1-15-171 3468.88D

8AG1-15-171A 3468.88D

8AG2-15-171 3468.88D

8AG2-15-171A 3468.88D

8AG3-15-171 3498.88D

8AG4-15-171 3119.88D3

8AG4-15-171 3499.88D

8AG5-15-171 3498.88D

8AG6-15-171 3468.88D

8AG7-15-171 3468.88D

8AG8-15-171 3468.88D

8AGX-15-171 4639.82D

8AK1-15-171 3498.88D

8AN1-15-171 3498.88D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

8AU1-15-171 3498.88D

8AU-15-171 3498.88D

8AX1-15-171 3119.88D3

8AX1-15-171 3499.88D

8AZ1-15-171 3468.88D

AB6-15-171 3498.88D

B366-15-171 3499.82D

B3H3-15-171 3499.82D

B3H8-15-171A 3499.82D

B541-15-171 3119.88D3

B541-15-171 3499.88D

B6H-15-171 3498.88D

B6H-15-171 A 3498.88D

BP6F-15-171 3498.88D

BPD3-15-171 3498.88D

C201-15-171 A 4483.82D

E5D3-15-171 3498.88D

F201-15-171 3498.88D

FS05-15-171 4639.82D

HE 41-99-152 A 3119.88D3

HE 41-99-152 C 3119.82D3

HE 41-99-152 C 3499.82D

HE 41-99-152 D 3499.82D

KL01-15-171 4639.82D

KL01-15-171 A 4639.82D

RF03-15-171A 3468.88D

ZZ40-15-171 3498.88D

MEAT DORIA 92292 411956.82D

92426 410517.83D

92567 410871.80D

92624 411955.88D

92701 411889.90D

92741 4480.82D

MERCEDES-BENZ 000 203 64 75 3000.80

001 203 58 75 3000.80

001 203 69 75 4083.83D50

001 203 90 75 4078.79D

001 203 91 75 4078.87D

002 203 04 75 4083.83D50

002 203 16 75 4078.71D

002 203 31 75 4078.71D

002 203 32 75 4105.83D

002 203 35 75 4078.79D

002 203 37 75 4078.79D

002 203 38 75 4078.79D

002 203 39 75 4105.71D

002 203 45 75 4105.83D

002 203 46 75 4078.79D

002 203 47 75 4105.83D

002 203 49 75 4105.83D

002 203 53 75 4083.83D50

002 203 56 75 4105.83D

002 203 59 75 4105.83D

002 203 72 75 4078.79D

002 203 75 75 4117.80D

002 203 76 75 4078.87D

002 203 78 75 4078.79D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

002 203 79 75 4105.83D

002 203 80 75 4117.80D

002 203 81 75 4078.87D

002 203 82 75 4064.75D

002 203 90 75 4105.83D

003 203 14 75 4105.83D

003 203 22 75 3000.80

003 203 28 75 4105.83D

003 203 29 75 4105.71D

003 203 31 75 4105.83D

003 203 32 75 4105.71D

003 203 73 75 4105.83D

003 203 74 75 4105.71D

003 203 78 75 4105.83D

003 203 79 75 4105.71D

003 203 82 75 4233.84D

003 203 91 75 4105.79D

003 203 92 75 4105.79D

003 203 98 75 4176.80D

004 203 09 75 4176.85D

004 203 39 75 4137.80D

004 203 40 75 4137.80D

004 203 65 75 4078.65D

004 203 83 75 4105.83D

004 203 84 75 4105.71D

004 203 85 75 4105.79D

004 203 86 75 4078.92D

005 203 17 75 4619.75

005 203 18 75 4619.80

005 203 19 75 4619.86

005 203 26 75 4105.83D

005 203 27 75 4105.79D

005 203 28 75 4105.71D

005 203 29 75 4123.80D

005 203 59 75 4472.83D

005 203 77 75 4351.79

100 200 05 15 4078.87D

100 200 07 15 4078.79D

102 200 08 15 4078.87D

102 200 14 15 4078.87D

102 200 15 15 4078.87D

102 200 19 15 4078.87D

110 200 01 11 4078.87D

110 200 05 15 4078.87D

110 200 09 15 4078.71D

110 200 19 15 4078.92D

111 200 03 15 4276.87D

111 200 08 15 4279.87D

111 200 09 15 4275.87D

111 200 17 15 4414.87D

111 203 02 75 4275.87D

111 203 03 75 4276.87D

111 203 05 75 4279.87D

111 203 06 75 4275.87D

111 203 08 75 4275.87D

111 203 10 75 4414.87D

112 200 00 15 4281.87D

112 200 01 15 4298.87D

112 203 02 75 4281.87D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

112 203 03 75 4298.87D

116 200 00 15 4064.75D

116 200 02 15 4233.84D

116 200 03 15 4137.80D

119 200 00 15 4278.80D

119 203 01 75 4278.80D

120 200 00 15 4517.87D

120 203 02 75 4517.87D

160 200 03 15 3142.90D

166 203 00 75 411576.87D

166 203 01 75 411576.87D

166 203 02 75 411576.87D

266 203 02 75 411577.80D

266 203 04 75 411577.80D

266 203 06 75 411577.80D

271 200 00 15 3457.90D

271 200 01 15 410389.103D

271 200 02 15 410389.103D

271 200 03 15 410389.103D

271 203 03 75 3457.90D

271 203 05 75 410779.88D

272 200 00 15 4834.100D

272 200 01 15 4834.100D

272 200 04 15 4834.100D

272 200 05 15 4833.100D

272 200 06 15 4829.100D

273 200 01 15 4829.100D

273 200 02 15 4833.100D

273 200 04 15 4829.100D

276 200 00 15 410390.103D

276 200 01 15 410390.103D

276 200 05 15 410390.103D

373 203 70 75 4105.83D

601 200 00 15 4176.85D

601 200 01 15 4176.80D

602 200 00 15 4176.80D

603 200 00 15 4176.80D

603 203 04 74 4280.80D

603 203 04 74 4280.85D

604 203 00 75 4280.85D

605 203 00 75 4280.80D

606 203 01 75 4176.80D

606 203 02 75 4176.85D

606 203 05 75 4176.85D

607 200 00 15 3004.82

611 200 02 15 410171.87D

611 200 07 15 410171.87D

611 203 04 75 410171.87D

611 203 05 75 410171.87D

611 203 15 75 410171.87D

611 203 19 75 410171.87D

615 200 13 15 4117.80D

616 200 04 15 4117.80D

617 200 03 15 4049.80D

617 200 11 15 4049.80D

617 200 18 15 4049.80D1

626 200 01 15 411922.80D0

628 203 01 75 4309.92D

642 200 02 15 4490.87D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

642 200 02 15 4835.87D

642 200 03 15 4630.87D

642 200 04 15 4835.87D

642 200 07 15 4832.87D

642 200 08 15 410055.87D

642 200 20 15 4490.87D

646 200 00 15 410174.92D

646 200 11 15 410174.92D

646 200 12 15 410171.87D

646 203 02 75 410174.92D

660 200 03 15 3146.90D

A 271 203 03 75 3457.90D

A 271 203 05 75 410779.88D

A 276 200 00 15 410390.103D

A 276 200 01 15 410390.103D

A 276 200 05 15 410390.103D

MEYLE 028 292 0004 4208.92D

100 121 0048 4264.87D

100 121 10 25 3143.87D

100 121 1047 410989.87D

100 959 0001 6037.95D

114 226 0001 410475.87D

30-28 228 0001 411956.82D

MG PEL 10016 410808.88D

MITSUBISHI 130 5A 191 410180.82D

130 5A 238 410180.82D

M-474877 3470.89D50

M-863985 3470.89D50

MD 001370 3119.82D4

MD 005131 3119.88D4

MD 005371 3119.82D4

MD 008086 3119.82D4

MD 015299 4638.82D

MD 075460 3119.82D4

MD 094120 4638.82D

MD 117759 3119.82D4

MD 126168 3119.82D4

MD 158570 4637.82D

MD 164541 4637.76D

MD 165630 4637.82D

MD 170031 4637.76D

MD 174233 410180.82D

MD 175746 4637.82D

MD 194988 410180.82D

MD 310106 4637.82D

MD 315301 4637.82D

MD 317015 4637.76D

MD 335170 4637.82D

MD 337408 4637.82D

MD 338234 4637.82D

MD 345617 4637.76D

MD 348937 410180.82D

MD 351495 410180.82D

MD 360320 4637.82D

MD 972903 3119.88D4

MD 972905 3119.82D4
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

MD 972908 3119.82D4

MD 997217 3119.82D4

MD 997219 3119.82D4

MD 997220 3119.82D4

MD 997221 3119.88

MD 997221 3119.88D4

MD 997224 4638.82D

MD 997461 3119.88D4

MD 997602 3119.82D4

MD 997603 3119.82D4

MD 997605 4638.76D

MD 997606 4638.82D

MD 997607 3119.82D4

MD 997608 3119.88D4

MD 997644 410180.82D

ME 190303 4637.76D

ME 191593 4637.76D

ME 200262 4637.76D

ME 220538 410180.82D

ME 240882 410180.82D

ME 241816 410180.82D

ME 999295 4638.82D

MN 980137 3472.87D

MOTORRAD 165-192 4022.88D

200-60 3004.88D1

200-75 3000.75

200-75 Plus 3004.74

200-82 3000.83

200-82 Plus 3136.82D50

200-82+ 3004.82

200-88 3141.87D

200-91 plus 3000.90

201-82 3119.82

201-88 Plus 3100.88D

202-82 3017.83

202-85 3021.88

2028-77 4635.76

202-88 3017.87D2

202-88 3017.87D50

202-88 3021.88D50

202-92 3017.92D2

202-92 3017.92D50

204-88 3017.87D50

208-75 Plus 3061.88

208-82 3061.82

2094-77 410230.78D

209-82Plus 3032.80

209-88 Plus 3032.88

213-91 4821.89D

214-77+ 4634.76

214-82+ 3478.82D

216-160 4089.71D

216-180 4089.82D

216-192 4089.87D

216-195 4089.92D

216-71 4089.71D

216-82 4089.82D

216-88 4089.87D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

216-91 4089.92D

223-88 3000.90

225-82 3000.83

225-91 3000.90

230-77 4151.79D

230-79 4008.79D

230-79 Plus 4008.79D

230-82 4003.86

230-82 4008.79D

230-82+ 4008.79D

231-88 4003.86

233-77 4038.76D

233-82 4022.82D

233-82J 4022.82D

234-160 4256.71

234-180 4256.80D

234-192 4264.87D

234-71 4256.71

234-71 Plus 4256.71

234-82 4256.80D

234-82 4264.84D

234-82 Plus 4256.80D

234-88 4253.87D

234-88 4256.87D50

234-88 Plus 4256.87D50

235-75 4022.74

235-82 4033.82D

236-82 4091.82D

237-88 3029.89

237-91 3029.92

238-77 3053.75

239-88 410183.88D

240-82 3499.82D

240-82+ 3119.82D4

240-82+ 3119.82D5

240-88 3499.88D

240-88+ 3119.88

240-88+ 3119.88D3

240-88+ 3119.88D4

241-82 Plus 3118.82D1

242-88 4126.88

246-180 4231.80D

246-82 4231.80D

246-88 4231.84D

247-174 4049.80D1

247-192 4088.87D

247-79 4049.80D1

247-79 4117.80D

247-82 4088.80D

247-82 Plus 4232.80D

247-82+ 4117.80D

247-88 4088.87D

247-88 4116.87D1

247-88 Plus 4116.87D1

248-174 4078.71D

248-174 4078.79D

248-192 4078.87D

248-71 4078.71D

248-75 4078.75D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

248-77 4064.75D

248-79 4078.79D

248-82 4105.83D

248-82+ 4078.79D

248-88 Plus 4078.87D

248-91Plus 4078.92D

249-77 4147.80D

251-82+ 4176.80D

251-85 4176.85D

260-180 3344.80

260-77 3344.75

260-82 3344.80

262-88 3333.87

265-82 4022.82D1

265-88 4154.88D

269-180 4137.80D

269-82 4137.80D

270-88 410131.88D

270-88 4270.88D

271-82 4447.85D

271-82 4449.84D

272-180 4006.82D

272-82 4006.82D

272-88 4272.90D

273-79 4123.80D

273-88 4155.87D

274-180 4235.80D

274-192 4236.88D

274-79 4235.80D

274-82 4237.80D

274-82 Plus 4235.80D

274-88 4236.88D

274-88 Plus 4155.87D

276-82 3136.82D50

276-88 3136.88D50

276-88 Plus 3136.88D50

277-180 4161.83

277-82 4161.83

277-88 4161.83

281-82 4480.82D

281-88 411955.88D

283-82 4144.82D

283-91 4144.92D

283-92 4144.92D

284-88 3105.87D

285-82 3109.82D

285-88 3109.87D

287-91 4164.92D

288-185 4516.85D

288-85 4516.85D

296-82 410231.82D

298-82 410231.82D

299-77 4637.76D

299-82 4637.82D

304-192 4274.87D

304-88 4274.87D

305-88 3466.89D

314-88 3361.87D

315-88 3360.87D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

318-82 3431.80D

319-82 4639.82D

322-82 4637.82D

323-88 3498.88D

325-92 4168.92D

326-82 4022.82D

328.77 4269.78D

328-77 410224.78D

328-82 410224.82D

330-77 4638.76D

333-92 3100.92D

334-82 411956.82D

335-88 410351.88D

340-91 410262.91D

345-77 3029.78

345-82 3029.83

345-88 3029.86

345-88 3029.89

345-91 3029.89

346-88 3469.91D

346-91 3469.91D

347-88 4189.87D

347-92 3017.87D2

347-92 4177.92D

348-92 4178.92D

349-195 4175.92D

350-82 4183.82D

350-92 4183.92D

351-192 4275.87D

351-88 4275.87D

352-88 4276.87D

353-82 4180.82D

381-77 4635.76

382-85 3467.85D

385-87 3143.87D

390-195 4206.90D

390-91 4206.90D

394.95 410792.95D

404-174 4619.80

404-73 4619.80

405-174 4621.80D

405-79 4621.80D

424-82 4154.82D

424-89 4154.88D

458-190 4281.87D

459-180 4619.82

459-190 4619.86

459-82 4619.82

459-88 4619.86

461180 411193.82D

467-97 4326.97D

475-190 3141.87D

5000 6010.92D

5001 6016.92

5004 6010.82D

5019 6010.100D

5020 6010.92D

5020 6010.95D

5027 6020.95D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

5031 6031.92D

5032 6024.95D

5102 6031.88D

5117 6031.100D

5117 6031.105D

514-88 411889.90D

515-82 410517.83D

5187 6031.92D

5197 6039.95D

534-82 411956.82D

540.82 410520.92D

541-1-92 411578.92D

541-92 411578.92D

542-82 411193.82D

556-83 411040.83D

556-89 411042.89D

556-89 411477.89D

557.95 410793.95D

5602 6033.88

5605 6017.95D

5605 6037.87D

5635 6017.95D

5643 6035.92D

5650 6037.95D

5651 6037.87D

5654 6037.81D

575-89 411043.89D

576-87 411186.87D

580-87 411187.87D

617-92 4193.92D

617-92-1 4193.92D

625-83 411476.83D

647-82 411241.82D

8800-71 4618.70

8800-75 4618.75

8800-82 4618.82

926-92 4201.92D

926-92-1 4201.92D

927-92 4188.92D

927-92-1 4188.92D

MTE THOMSON 255.75 3096.75

291.87 4276.87D

323.88 410513.88D

326.83 410956.83D

406-89 4821.89D

443.82 411956.82D

MULTICAR 0820117806 4176.85D

4008540 4264.87D

MWM 1215 2752 2391.75

1215 2766 2391.75

6 052 5 010 005 0 4520.75

6 052 5 011 001 1 2391.75

6 052 5 011 002 4 2393.75

6 052 5 011 004 2 2391.75

6 052 5 100 41 2393.75

9 225 0 757 014 6 4351.79

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

9 229 8 757 004 6 4588.75/1

9 407 0 757 002 4 3145.79D

NEOPLAN 0303.191.04 4520.80D

NIPPARTS J 1532012 4480.82D

J 1532013 4480.82D

J1530305 410352.88D

J1530518 410351.88D

J1530520 410348.82D

J1530900 3017.87D2

J1530901 4177.92D

J1530901 4189.87D

J1531003 410488.88D

J1531007 3478.82D

J1531007 4634.76

J1531009 4638.76D

J1531011 410176.88D0

J1531012 4635.76

J1531017 4821.89D

J1532003 3478.82D

J1532004 3477.88D

J1532018 410181.82D

J1532023 410178.82D

J1532026 410201.80D

J1533006 3498.88D

J1533015 4639.82D

J1534003 410224.78D

J1534006 410224.82D

J1534008 410224.78D

J1535007 410180.82D

J1535007 4637.82D

J1536001 410182.84D

J1536008 410179.84D

J1537002 410230.78D

J1538000 410183.82D

NISSAN 11 0610 0Q1 M 411922.80D0

11060-00Q0C 411475.89D

11060-00Q0E 411475.89D

11060-00Q0K 411442.83D

11060-00Q0N 411042.89D

11060-00Q0P 411042.89D

11060-00Q0S 411442.83D

11060-00Q0T 411042.89D

11060-00QA0 126104

11060-00QAA 126104

11060-00QAF 410538.89D

11060-00QAJ 411040.83D

11060-00QAL 411475.89D

11060-AW300 410517.89D

11060-BN700 411043.89D

11061-00Q0A 411476.83D

11061-00Q0B 411476.83D

11061-00Q0D 411039.83D

11061-00Q0E 411043.89D

11061-00Q0G 411476.83D

11061-00Q0K 411476.83D

11061-00Q0L 411476.83D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

11061-00Q1B 411476.83D

11061-00QAB 410517.83D

11061-00QAC 410517.83D

11061-00QAD 410517.89D

11061-00QAE 3166.89D

11061-00QAG 411043.89D

11061-00QAL 411043.89D

11061-00QAM 411039.83D

21200-00Q0A 3466.89D

21200-00Q0B 3466.89D

21200-00QAA 3466.89D

21200-01B00 3044.90D1

21200-0C810 4635.76

21200-0C811 4635.76

21200-2H600 3118.82D1

21200-2H605 3118.88D1

21200-40F00 4635.76

21200-41B00 3118.82D1

21200-47R00 4635.76

21200-4M500 3478.82D

21200-50K00 4635.76

21200-53J00 4635.76

21200-53J10 4635.76

21200-57J00 410176.82D0

21200-57J05 410176.88D0

21200-57J15 410176.82D0

21200-6F900 4821.89D

21200-6F901 4821.89D

21200-77A00 4634.76

21200-77A05 3478.82D

21200-77A60 4634.76

21200-77A61 4634.76

21200-77A63 4634.76

21200-77A65 3478.82D

21200-77A66 3478.82D

21200-78515 3118.88D1

21200-85G00 3118.82D1

21200-85G05 3118.88D1

21200-85G06 3118.88D1

21200-86J00 3478.82D

21200-86J01 3478.82D

21200-90J00 3478.82D

21200-90J10 3478.82D

21200-93J00 4635.76

21200-93J10 4635.76

21200-99B03 3118.82D1

21200-9F600 3478.82D

21200-BX000 410488.88D

21200-ED000 411241.82D

21200-ED00A 411241.82D

21200-G3100 3000.83

21200-HC000 3499.88D

21200-HC400 3499.88D

21200-HC401 3499.88D

21200-HC402 3499.88D

21200-HC430 3499.88D

21200-P7500 3118.88D1

21200-P7901 3118.82D1

21200-P7905 3118.88D1

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

21200-P7906 3118.88D1

21200-P7990 3118.82D1

21200-P7991 3118.88D1

21200-V0100 3118.82D1

21200-V0105 3118.88D1

21200-V0200 3118.82D1

21200-V0201 3118.82D1

21200-V0205 3118.88D1

21200-V0206 3118.88D1

OPEL 13 38 002 4207.92D

13 38 003 4242.92D

13 38 007 411193.82D

13 38 008 411193.82D

13 38 009 4201.92D

13 38 015 4297.92D

13 38 016 3054.92D50

13 38 017 4433.92D

13 38 018 3054.87D50

13 38 020 410048.88D

13 38 024 4255.82D

13 38 030 3004.82

13 38 033 4255.87D

13 38 034 411193.82D

13 38 038 4255.92D

13 38 039 410049.88D

13 38 041 3054.87D50

13 38 042 3021.88D50

13 38 046 4115.92D

13 38 049 4144.92D

13 38 050 4164.92D

13 38 052 3017.92D2

13 38 054 4144.92D

13 38 056 3468.88D

13 38 057 4164.92D

13 38 059 4144.82D

13 38 060 4168.92D

13 38 062 4144.82D

13 38 063 4164.92D

13 38 067 4175.92D

13 38 068 4177.92D

13 38 069 4180.82D

13 38 073 4178.92D

13 38 075 3467.85D

13 38 076 4237.80D

13 38 077 3004.82

13 38 079 4183.92D

13 38 080 4183.82D

13 38 084 4175.92D

13 38 087 4188.92D

13 38 096 4459.92D

13 38 097 4201.92D

13 38 100 4198.92D

13 38 154 410049.88D

13 38 178 4431.105D

13 38 275 410049.88D

13 38 331 4208.92D

13 38 420 4242.92D

13 38 423 4459.92D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

13 38 426 4433.92D

13 38 427 411193.82D

13 38 428 411578.92D

13 38 430 4178.92D

13 38 431 4183.92D

13 38 432 4175.92D

13 38 466 4158.80D

13 38 478 4194.92D

13 41 002 6010.95D

13 41 011 6031.100D

13 41 017 6031.105D

13 41 028 6031.88D

1338 001 411578.92D

1338 004 411579.92D

1338 098 411578.92D

1338 421 411579.92D

1338 870 3017.92D2

44 00 106 4151.76D

44 00 311 410530.89D

44 02 719 3470.89D50

44 04 305 410517.89D

44 04 841 410530.89D

44 08 334 3466.89D

44 08 928 410517.83D

44 09 180 126104

44 32 983 410517.83D

44 33 121 411476.83D

44 34 144 411476.83D

44 34 190 411476.83D

44 49 134 411476.83D

44 49 506 411476.83D

45 00 823 4174.79D

47 08 757 410588.88D

48 11 586 4189.87D

63 38 004 4428.92D

63 38 018 4431.105D

63 38 022 410588.88D

63 38 028 4459.92D

63 38 039 410048.88D

63 38 050 4357.92D

6338 005 411578.92D

6338 035 411578.92D

93 18 4200 410048.88D

OPTIMAL AQ-2434 411471.103D

PACCAR 129 3885 / F75-85-95 411133.80D

PEGASO 222730 4619.75

770275 4078.75D

770662 4619.75

PERKINS 7483490 3000.75

PF 52.842 3000.80

PEUGEOT 1264 32 6031.92D

1264 33 6035.92D

1264 50 6031.88D

1264 50 6031.92D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

1336 A7 3431.80D

1336 AA 410075.79D

1336 N5 3463.89D

1336 Q1 3463.89D

1336 Q2 410184.89D

1336 Z0 410705.89D

1337 26 3053.75

1337 27 3136.88D50

1337 30 3136.82D50

1337 34 4122.87D

1337 47 3061.82

1337 48 3159.82D

1337 49 3061.88

1337 64 4147.80D

1337 65 3033.84D

1337 68 4147.80D

1338 11 3136.88D50

1338 13 4447.85D

1338 19 4447.80D

1338 20 4147.80D

1338 21 4821.89D

1338 23 4446.83D

1338 25 4147.80D

1338 26 4450.89D

1338 37 3136.82D50

1338 38 410058.84D

1338 39 4450.83D

1338 44 3136.88D50

1338 71 4447.85D

1338 72 4447.80D

1338 83 3136.82D50

1338 90 4174.82D

1338 A0 3483.89D

1338 C8 4821.89D

1338 F5 3497.88D

5474546 6010.88D

79 100 118 73 3053.75

79 102 461 13 4122.87D

79 102 471 16 4122.87D

91 500 723 80 3061.82

91 500 724 80 3061.88

96 057 087 80 3136.88D50

96 057 136 80 3136.88D50

96 090 230 80 4147.80D

96 108 092 80 4450.89D

96 108 093 80 4450.89D

96 160 902 80 4450.83D

96 196 379 80 3136.88D50

96 272 785 80 4447.80D

96 272 814 80 4447.85D

96 300 666 80 3483.89D

96 300 667 80 3463.89D

96 472 659 80 410705.89D

96 485 426 80 410184.89D

PIERBURG 7.04879.00.0 4431.105D

PORSCHE 928.106.129.06 4161.83

928.106.129.16 4161.83
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

928.106.129.17 4161.83

944.106.019.00 4256.83D60

944.106.129.05 4256.80D60

944.106.129.05 4256.83D60

944.606.481.00 6010.92D

955.106.113.00 4455.80D

996.106.013.54 4249.83D

996.106.013.55 4249.83D

996.106.013.56 4249.83D

996.106.013.57 4249.83D

996.106.121.53 4249.83D

996.106.125.52 4249.83D

PUCH 112 203 02 75 4281.87D

601 200 00 15 4176.85D

602 200 00 15 4176.80D

604 203 00 75 4280.85D

605 203 00 75 4280.80D

617 200 18 15 4049.80D1

QUINTON HAZELL QTH 641 K 410989.87D

REINZ 70-38143-00 120875

RENAULT 00 24 774 033 4529.70

11 06 023 09R 411477.89D

11 06 030 26R 411442.83D

11 06 055 36R 411442.83D

11 061 7671 R 411922.80D0

21200-ED00A 411241.82D

50 00 816 924 4151.76D

60 01 543 366 3466.89D

60 05 000 004 2391.75

60 05 004 616 2391.75

60 05 004 616 2393.75

74 31 397 947 4272.90D

74 36 842 409 4272.90D

74 39 180 811 4272.90D

77 00 024 756 2389.75/1

77 00 024 756 2391.75

77 00 101 179 126104

77 00 109 641 410530.89D

77 00 110 716 3166.89D

77 00 112 491 410518.89D

77 00 260 959 4449.84D

77 00 575 874 3029.83

77 00 619 931 3029.86

77 00 657 955 4122.87D

77 00 665 226 4147.80D

77 00 697 157 4147.80D

77 00 703 136 4122.87D

77 00 703 136 4449.84D

77 00 710 657 4122.87D

77 00 722 762 3029.86

77 00 723 945 3470.89D50

77 00 727 190 3029.89

77 00 730 540 3029.89

77 00 742 617 3469.91D

77 00 858 087 4147.80D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

77 00 858 802 3469.91D

77 00 862 200 4147.80D

77 00 866 387 126104

77 00 866 896 3470.89D50

77 00 868 274 4446.83D

77 00 868 980 3174.89D

77 00 869 797 126104

77 00 872 314 3470.89D50

77 00 872 554 3466.89D

77 00 872 635 3466.89D

77 01 026 647 4008.79D

77 01 035 736 3116.82D

77 01 038 494 4446.83D

77 01 039 156 3116.82D

77 01 042 512 4174.79D

77 01 068 770 411241.82D

77 01 348 068 3029.89

77 01 348 139 3053.85

77 01 348 372 3136.82D50

77 01 348 373 3470.89D50

77 01 348 374 3029.86

77 01 348 376 3029.83

77 01 349 173 4122.87D

77 01 349 415 4122.87D

77 01 474 248 410518.89D

77 01 474 249 410530.89D

82 00 039 885 411043.89D

82 00 074 346 410517.89D

82 00 074 349 410517.83D

82 00 112 054 410538.89D

82 00 171 021 411043.89D

82 00 244 023 411039.83D

82 00 244 402 411043.89D

82 00 248 531 411477.89D

82 00 267 349 411042.89D

82 00 374 994 411043.89D

82 00 380 898 411475.89D

82 00 400 553 411040.83D

82 00 400 554 411039.83D

82 00 403 437 411476.83D

82 00 558 751 411040.83D

82 00 558 758 411039.83D

82 00 558 766 411042.89D

82 00 558 779 411477.89D

82 00 558 783 411043.89D

82 00 561 420 126104

82 00 656 419 411475.89D

82 00 656 420 411475.89D

82 00 660 882 3166.89D

82 00 674 368 410517.89D

82 00 674 369 410517.83D

82 00 699 392 411475.89D

82 00 703 139 411475.89D

82 00 703 140 411476.83D

82 00 772 985 3466.89D

82 00 784 486 3466.89D

82 00 801 567 411476.83D

82 00 801 570 411475.89D

82 00 801 571 411475.89D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

82 00 907 229 411475.89D

82 00 907 234 411475.89D

82 00 907 239 411476.83D

82 00 907 243 411476.83D

82 00 954 285 411043.89D

82 00 954 288 411039.83D

82 00 954 289 411481.89D

82 00 954 328 411442.83D

00 24 427 518 122345

50 00 684 865 410828.82D0

50 00 684 865  Kit 410828.82D

50 00 691 267 410828.86D0

50 00 691 267  Kit 410828.86D

50 00 694 785 4529.83D0

50 01 855 520 4619.82

50 10 284 184 411045.82D

50 10 284 186 120875

50 10 295 225 4596.83D

50 10 295 225  2x  Kit 410758.83D

50 10 447 161 4619.86

50 10 553 100 4619.86

74 01 544 710 120875

ROLLS-ROYCE 11 53 7 586 885 4508.105D

ROVER GTS 282 3000.83

GTS 283 4269.78D

GTS 287 4158.80D

GTS 298 3000.90

GTS 299 4821.89D

GTS 300 4269.78D

GTS 301 410808.88D

GTS 303 4147.80D

PEL 10009 EVA 4158.80D

PEL 10016 410808.88D

PEL 10019 EVA 4821.89D

SAAB 12 61 5097 411193.82D

12 62 2410 411193.82D

24 435 102 4357.92D

30 57 7561 4154.88D

45 03 017 4175.92D

46 23 815 4175.92D

47 72 190 4193.92D

53 42 258 4297.92D

55 20 3388 410049.88D

640972 411578.92D

75 02 297 4022.82D

75 17 345 4154.82D

83 89 512 4022.88D

85 47 572 6010.88D

85 69 23 6010.92D

88 17 298 4154.88D

88 17 538 4154.82D

88 22 025 4154.88D

90 53 7453 411193.82D

90 53 7811 411193.82D

91 66 687 4154.88D

91 94 101 4154.88D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

91 94 242 4154.88D

93 20 284 4022.92D

93 37 551 4022.82D

95 26 518 6010.95D

SASIC 3306039 411955.88D

3306072 411187.87D

3361Q11 3463.89D

3371261 3053.75

3371271 3136.88D50

3371301 3136.82D50

3371341 4122.87D

3371341 4147.80D

3371471 3061.82

3371481 3159.82D

3371491 3061.88

3371641 4147.80D

3381031 3159.82D

3381111 3136.88D50

3381211 4821.89D

3381231 4446.83D

3381261 4450.89D

3381381 410058.84D

3381391 4450.83D

3381711 4447.85D

3381721 4447.80D

3381901 4174.82D

3381A01 3483.89D

4000 383 411477.89D

4000357 3174.89D

4000358 3116.82D

4000361 3469.91D

4000362 3136.82D50

4000363 3466.89D

4000365 4446.83D

4000366 4008.79D

4000366 4174.79D

4000367 4151.76D

4000368 4147.80D

4000371 3166.89D

4000374 4272.90D

4000378 126104

4000381 410517.83D

4000384 411043.89D

9000007 4232.80D

9000014 4516.85D

9000015 4519.95D

9000016 4236.92D

9000018 4003.86

9000029 3481.88D

90000298 3468.88D

9000031 4174.82D

9000032 3000.83

9000032 3004.82

9000036 4158.80D

9000037 3000.83

9000043 4247.80D

9000049 3163.88D

9000051 3300.80D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

9000052 4434.80D

9000053 4436.80D

9000054 3373.80D

9000055 3301.80D

9000065 3004.92D1

9000066 4006.82D

9000067 3053.75

9000068 3004.92D1

9000069 4457.82D

9000071 3021.88D50

9000077 410956.83D

9000085 4231.80D

9000087 4237.80D

9000089 3468.88D

9000092 4275.87D

9000093 4049.80D1

9000093 4117.80D

9000093 4147.80D

9000094 4281.87D

9000098 4276.87D

9000106 3033.84D

9000108 3054.87D50

9000109 4180.82D

9000111 4168.92D

9000112 4183.92D

9000113 4178.92D

9000114 4177.92D

9000116 4198.92D

9000117 4208.92D

9000118 4175.92D

9000121 4459.92D

9000122 3467.85D

9000123 4188.92D

9000126 3478.82D

9000131 3141.87D

9000132 3143.87D

9000147 3431.80D

9000151 3105.87D

9000151 3151.87D

9000156 3302.80D

9000161 4264.87D

9000162 4123.80D

9000167 4274.87D

9000169 4155.87D

9000185 3100.88D

9000236 3119.82D4

9000236 3119.88D3

9000236 3119.88D4

9000237 4269.78D

9000275 3091.92D

9000275 4255.82D

9000275 4256.80D

9000295 3021.92D50

9000295 3091.92D

9000314 3029.83

9000315 3029.86

9000322 3029.86

9000331 4446.83D

9000332 4160.83D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

9000334 4256.87D50

9000334 4264.87D

9000335 4116.87D1

9000337 4235.80D

9000341 410007.87D

9000343 3361.87D

9000344 3360.87D

9000347 4270.88D

9000361 4008.79D

9000363 3333.87

9000366 3119.82D5

9000366 3119.88

9000367 4078.87D

9000369 4176.80D

9000374 3118.88D1

9000383 3109.87D

9000387 4256.87D50

9000388 4115.92D

9000389 3017.92D2

9000391 3004.88D1

9000391 4175.92D

9000392 3029.89

9000394 4253.87D

9000395 3004.82

9000395 3118.82D1

9000396 4164.92D

900297 4144.92D

SCANIA 1 347 594 4224.80D

1 351 075 122690

1 358 995 4223.83D

1 395 856 4520.75

1 404 924 4223.83D

1 404 925 4224.80D

1 421 825 122689

1 423 450 4223.83D

1 423 451 411004.80D

1 431 979 4223.75D

1 458 198 4224.75D

1 745 449 4224.80D

1 755 952 122690

1 799 757 411004.80D

1 800 909 411004.80D

1 849 060 411004.80D

2 832 814 4520.80D

238 156 3096.75

283 281 4520.80D

525 076 3096.75

550 275 4520.80D

SEAT 0004218650 3345.79

030 121 113 B 4264.84D

032 121 110 B 3143.87D

032 121 110 B 410989.87D

032 121 110 F 3167.83D

032 121 110 J 410989.87D

032 121 110 L 410475.87D

032 121 110 P 3143.87D

032 121 121 G 410475.87D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

032 121 121 K 410475.87D

03G 121 111 A 4820.87D

03G 121 113 3472.87D

03G 121 113 A 4820.87D

03L 121 111 AE 410845.87D

03L 121 111 R 410845.92D

03L 121 111 S 410845.92D

03L 121 113 A 410396.82D

03L 121 113 B 410537.92D

03L 121 114 B 410536.92D

044 121 113 4264.87D

050 121 113 C 3141.87D

056 121 113 D 4264.87D

068 121 113 H 4253.87D

06D 121 111 G 411186.87D

06F 121 111 F 411187.87D

075 121 113 D 4123.80D

191 959 481 A 6017.95D

191 959 481 B 6020.95D

191 959 481 C 6017.95D

1H0 959 481 6037.95D

1H0 959 481 B 6037.95D

251 959 481 6017.95D

321 959 481 A 6017.95D

321 959 481 C 6017.95D

321 959 481 D 6017.95D

6U0 959 481 A 6017.95D

823 959 481 6010.92D

823 959 481 A 6010.92D

823 959 481 F 6010.92D

823 959 481 G 6010.95D

823 959 481 L 6010.92D

867 959 481 6039.95D

CA 032.221.01 3000.83

EA03222101 3023.87D

SE 020 032 221 A 3361.87D

SE 021 032 221 B 4256.87D50

SE 021 952 600 A 6020.92D

SETRA 8 311  000 277 4520.80D

SIDAT 94.292 411956.82D

94.426 410517.83D

94.567 410871.80D

94.624 411955.88D

94.701 411889.90D

94.741 4480.82D

SKODA 032 121 110 B 3143.87D

032 121 110 B 410989.87D

032 121 110 F 3167.83D

032 121 110 J 410989.87D

032 121 110 L 410475.87D

032 121 110 P 3143.87D

032 121 113 4253.87D

032 121 121 G 410475.87D

032 121 121 K 410475.87D

03G 121 111 A 4820.87D

03G 121 113 3472.87D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

03G 121 113 A 4820.87D

03L 121 111 AE 410845.87D

03L 121 111 R 410845.92D

03L 121 111 S 410845.92D

03L 121 113 B 410537.92D

03L 121 114 B 410536.92D

044 121 113 4264.87D

050 121 113 C 3141.87D

056 121 113 4253.87D

056 121 113 D 4264.87D

068 121 113 H 4253.87D

06D 121 111 G 411186.87D

06F 121 111 F 411187.87D

077 121 113 4274.87D

077 121 113 B 4274.87D

078 121 113 4274.87D

078 121 113 C 4274.87D

078 121 113 F 4274.87D

078 121 113 G 4274.92D

078 121 113 J 4274.87D

113 095 0 3032.80

113 095 075 6010.75D

113 095 090 6010.92D

113 095 091 3032.80

114 095 090 3032.88

115 095 070 6010.88D

1H0 959 481 B 6037.95D

441 044 330 186 6017.95D

823 959 481 G 6010.95D

823 959 481 H 6010.95D

823 959 481 K 6010.95D

867 959 481 6039.95D

SMART 0003179V009 3142.90D

0003179V010 3142.90D

0004698V002 3146.90D

0004698V003 3146.90D

660 200 05 15 3146.90D

Q0003179V010000000 3142.90D

SSANGYONG 002 203 76 75 4078.87D

110 200 05 15 4078.87D

111 203 08 75 4275.87D

161 203 37 75 4275.87D

162 203 30 75 4078.87D

606 203 01 75 4176.80D

606 203 04 75 4176.80D

STEYR 217.87.71 6010.75D

311.00.06.0065 4368.87

609E060013 4520.80D

SUBARU 21200-AA071 410230.78D

21200-AA072 410230.78D

21200-AA140 411715.84D

21200-AA150 411716.88D

21200-AA160 411715.84D

21200-AA200 411716.88D

21200-AA220 411715.84D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

21200-AA230 411715.84D

21200-KA010 410183.82D

21200-KA050 410183.82D

21200-KA070 410183.88D

21200-KA150 410183.82D

21200-KA151 410183.82D

21200-KA152 410183.82D

21200-KA153 410183.82D

21200-KA154 410183.82D

21210-AA030 410230.78D

21210-AA080 411743.82D

21210-AA120 411716.88D

21210-AA140 411715.84D

21210-AA150 411716.88D

21210-AA160 411715.84D

31753-0100 3000.83

SUZUKI 17570-74000 410228.82D

17570-740001 410228.82D

17570-86CA0 4446.83D

17600-77820 410183.88D

17600-83810 410228.82D

17600-83811 410228.82D

17600-83820 410228.82D

17600-83821 410228.82D

17600-83821-000 3119.82

17600-83822 410228.82D

17600-83823 410228.82D

17600-85811 410183.82D

17600-85821 410183.88D

17600-85830 410228.82D

17600-85831 410228.82D

17670-50G00 410183.82D

17670-50G10 410183.88D

17670-50G20 410183.88D

17670-63J00 410229.82D

17670-65D00 410229.82D

17670-66G00 4446.83D

17670-67H00 410183.88D

17670-73000 410228.82D

17670-73020 410228.82D

17670-73021 410228.82D

17670-76A00 410183.82D

17670-76A01 410183.82D

17670-76G00 410183.82D

17670-76G10 410183.88D

17670-77E00 410229.82D

17670-77E10 4639.82D

17670-77E11 4639.82D

17670-77G00 410183.82D

17670-77G10 410183.88D

17670-78E00 3468.88D

17670-82810-000 410183.82D

17670-83000 410228.82D

17670-83001 410228.82D

17670-83010 410228.82D

17670-83011 410228.82D

17670-85020 410183.88D

17670-85C00 410229.82D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

17690 84A00 411043.89D

17690-67JG0 410538.89D

17690-79J50 410049.88D

17690-84A10 411043.89D

17690-84A11 411043.89D

17690-84A50-000 411039.83D

17690-84A51 411477.89D

17690-84E50-000 410588.88D

SWAG 10909671 4078.87D

30 91 8222 410989.87D

50 91 8981 410131.88D

60 92 4156 410517.89D

60 92 4157 410517.83D

60 92 4158 410538.89D

70911964 6020.92D

81 92 4998 411955.88D

90 92 6194 410348.82D

TALBOT 1137.64 4147.80D

131 666.00 4026.89

1337.34 4122.87D

THERMOTEC D1B040TT 411471.103D

TOPRAN 108 186 410989.87D

109 823 410475.87D

205 731 4208.92D

207 506 411193.82D

207 579 410517.83D

300 405 410131.88D

TOYOTA 16340-54010 3477.88D

90080-23002 3478.82D

90916-03040 3119.88

90916-03040 3119.88D5

90916-03043 3477.88D

90916-03043 4126.88

90916-03046 4103.82D

90916-03055 3119.82D5

90916-03060 3478.82D

90916-03062 3477.88D

90916-03062 4126.88

90916-03065 4103.82D

90916-03069 4103.82D

90916-03072 3477.88D

90916-03075 4480.82D

90916-03078 3119.88D5

90916-03079 411545.82D

90916-03081 411545.82D

90916-03084 4480.82D

90916-03088 410178.82D

90916-03090 3478.82D

90916-03093 410231.82D

90916-03094 411956.82D

90916-03095 3478.82D

90916-03096 3478.82D

90916-03097 410181.82D

90916-03099 3477.88D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

90916-03100 411956.82D

90916-03101 410178.82D

90916-03106 3477.88D

90916-03107 4480.82D

90916-03109 3478.82D

90916-03115 3478.82D

90916-03117 411956.82D

90916-03118 410181.82D

90916-03120 410178.82D

90916-03122 410201.80D

90916-03123 410231.82D

90916-03125 4480.82D

90916-03127 411955.88D

90916-03129 4480.82D

90916-03132 4480.82D

90916-03133 4480.82D

90916-03136 4480.82D

90916-03138 411956.82D

90916-03140 4480.82D

90916-03144 4480.82D

90916-03145 4480.82D

90916-54010 3477.88D

90916-A3001 4480.82D

90916-A3002 4480.82D

90916-A3003 4480.82D

90916-C3001 4480.82D

SU001-0223 4446.83D

TRISCAN 8620 10187X 410989.87D

8620 10282 410182.84D

8620 1082 3000.83

8620 1091 3000.90

8620 10985 3467.85D

8620 11082 3468.88D

8620 11088 3468.88D

8620 11188 3469.91D

8620 11392 4236.92D

8620 11582 3119.82

8620 11682 3499.82D

8620 11688 3499.88D

8620 1182 3119.82D4

8620 1188 3119.88D3

8620 11988 3163.88D

8620 12480 4434.80D

8620 13091 3029.89

8620 13188 3174.89D

8620 13292 4154.88D

8620 13682 4480.82D

8620 13688 4480.82D

8620 13782 410231.82D

8620 14088 3481.88D

8620 14192 4459.92D

8620 14384 410058.84D

8620 14489 3166.89D

8620 14689 3463.89D

8620 14788 410515.88D

8620 1482 3053.85

8620 14888 410516.88D

8620 14992 4208.92D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

8620 15388 410514.88D

8620 1582 3029.83

8620 1588 3029.86

8620 1591 3029.89

8620 16286 410184.89D

8620 16788 410512.88D

8620 17088 410513.88D

8620 1788 3478.82D

8620 17889 410517.89D

8620 17985 410179.84D

8620 18282 410181.82D

8620 18382 410351.88D

8620 18388 411241.82D

8620 18782 410229.82D

8620 19082 410348.82D

8620 19188 410225.78D

8620 1982 4089.82D

8620 20089 410518.89D

8620 20289 410538.89D

8620 20492 410174.92D

8620 2091 4008.74D

8620 21288 410591.88D

8620 21791 4489.90D

8620 21891 4816.90D

8620 22295 410793.95D

8620 24187 411186.87D

8620 24488 411889.90D

8620 25587 411187.87D

8620 25889 411477.89D

8620 2682 4078.79D

8620 2688 4078.87D

8620 2691 4078.92D

8620 27289 411475.89D

8620 27388 410871.80D

8620 2782 410183.82D

8620 2888 3119.88

8620 2982 3118.82D1

8620 29983 411476.83D

8620 3088 4231.84D

8620 3482 3032.80

8620 3488 3032.88

8620 3680 3344.80

8620 3685 3344.85

8620 378105 4431.105D

8620 3787 4264.87D

8620 3982 3017.83

8620 3992 3017.92D2

8620 3996 3091.92D

8620 4587 3360.87D

8620 4687 3361.87D

8620 4687 410007.87D

8620 5078 410224.78D

8620 5082 410224.82D

8620 5088 4269.78D

8620 5282 3333.87

8620 5287 3333.87

8620 5488 3470.89D50

8620 5582 4154.82D

8620 5588 4154.88D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

8620 5788 410131.88D

8620 5892 4144.92D

8620 6182 410176.82D0

8620 6182 410176.88D0

8620 6182 4637.82D

8620 6282 4123.80D

8620 6282 4155.87D

8620 6288 4116.87D1

8620 6488 3477.88D

8620 6588 3431.80D

8620 6688 3105.87D

8620 6788 3109.82D

8620 6788 3109.87D

8620 7088 4274.87D

8620 7191 3141.87D

8620 7282 4639.82D

8620 7688 3466.89D

8620 7691 3466.89D

8620 7882 3000.83

8620 7977 410230.78D

8620 8082 410178.82D

8620 8382 3119.82D3

8620 8582 411956.82D

8620 9482 4154.82D

8620 9488 4154.88D

8620 9888 3100.88D

8620 9892 3100.92D

8620 9991 4174.82D

8620.1288 3017.87D2

8620.1292 3017.87D2

8620.5385 4176.85D

8620.8888 4276.87D

8620.9092 4177.92D

862016588 410511.88D

8625 10092 6010.92D

8625 105095 6017.95D

8625 106090 6037.95D

8625 107095 6039.95D

8625 108087 6087.87D

8625 109087 6037.87D

8625 110080 6037.81D

8625 11092 6016.92

8625 114087 6031.88D

8625 115092 6035.92D

8625 21103 6010.100D

8625 23092 6010.92D

8625 24086 6010.85D

8625 25100 6010.100D

8625 26095 6010.95D

8625 27096 6010.95D

8625 28095 6020.95D

8625 30092 6031.92D

8625 45088 6033.88

8625 47095 6017.95D

8625 53095 6024.95D

8625 57100 6031.100D

8625110080 6037.81D

862538092 6020.92D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

TTC 08.19.245 411471.103D

VAICO V20-50060 411471.103D

VALEO 819774 6031.92D

819774 6031.97D

819838 3033.84D

819839 4122.87D

819839 4147.80D

819840 4122.87D

819846 410488.88D

819847 4256.87D50

819848 4115.92D

819848 4256.92D50

819862 3470.89D50

819867 4256.80D

819868 4255.87D

819868 4256.87D50

819869 4255.92D

819873 4078.87D

819875 3119.82

819885 4091.82D

819891 4122.87D

819892 4088.80D

819892 4232.80D

819893 4088.87D

819896 3159.82D

819897 4821.89D

819899 3061.88

819900 3061.82

819901 4049.80D1

819901 4117.80D

819904 3344.80

819905 4147.80D

819909 4264.84D

819910 4253.87D

819912 3333.87

819914 4033.82D

819917 3029.89

819919 3029.86

819920 3029.89

819922 3029.83

819923 3029.86

819924 3029.89

819926 4272.90D

819927 3032.88

819934 4450.89D

819937 4147.80D

819938 3105.87D

819938 3151.87D

819943 3119.88

819946 3136.82D50

819948 4235.80D

819949 4236.88D

819950 4446.83D

819952 4147.80D

819953 410058.84D

819957 4160.83D

819958 3360.87D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

819961 3109.82D

819963 3431.80D

819968 4164.92D

819969 4176.80D

819970 4176.85D

819971 3116.82D

819973 4270.88D

819982 4022.82D1

820 162 410007.87D

820 438 410183.82D

820 462 4434.80D

820 471 4450.83D

820 587 410994.88D

820 787 411477.89D

820008 3470.89D50

820009 3469.91D

820020 4450.83D

820023 4151.76D

820024 4008.79D

820024 4174.79D

820025 3466.89D

820027 4274.87D

820028 3141.87D

820031 6035.92D

820040 4272.90D

820047 4446.83D

820048 3174.89D

820059 4158.80D

820063 4116.87D1

820064 4237.80D

820067 3302.80D

820070 4144.82D

820071 4144.92D

820072 3468.88D

820073 4154.82D

820074 4154.88D

820076 4269.78D

820134 3021.88

820138 3166.89D

820139 4178.92D

820140 4177.92D

820141 4183.92D

820143 4236.92D

820144 3004.92D1

820145 4457.82D

820147 4276.87D

820149 4175.92D

820151 4459.92D

820152 3467.85D

820160 3485.87D

820166 4447.80D

820167 4449.84D

820168 4264.87D

820169 3143.87D

820173 410178.82D

820173 410231.82D

820174 3477.88D

820181 4635.76

820184 4275.87D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

820185 4168.92D

820191 3498.88D

820202 6020.92D

820244 4447.85D

820258 4183.82D

820262 3017.87D2

820303 6037.81D

820303 6037.87D

820402 410514.88D

820411 410512.88D

820430 410184.89D

820431 3483.89D

820432 4174.82D

820434 3463.89D

820440 3383.87

820446 3481.88D

820449 410513.88D

820452 410515.88D

820454 3163.88D

820460 4247.80D

820464 3300.80D

820465 3301.80D

820468 410591.88D

820475 410131.88D

820490 3468.88D

820494 4137.80D

820500 4180.82D

820502 411578.92D

820503 4198.92D

820504 4208.92D

820507 4188.92D

820510 3478.82D

820511 410181.82D

820512 4480.82D

820513 411956.82D

820533 411955.88D

820536 410538.89D

820537 411043.89D

820556 410517.83D

820580 411039.83D

820581 411040.83D

820582 411042.89D

VALTRA 114 470 4351.79

149 620 4588.75/1

VAN HOOL 568034 4112.79D

631403190 4150.83D50

631403720 4150.71D50

VAUXHALL 02 898 440 3054.92D50

08 966 485 4255.87D

12 615 097 411193.82D

12 622 410 411193.82D

13 38 016 3054.92D50

13 38 018 3054.87D50

13 38 024 4255.82D

13 38 033 4255.87D

13 38 038 4255.92D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

13 38 041 3054.87D50

13 38 042 3021.88D50

13 38 046 4115.92D

13 38 049 4144.92D

13 38 052 3017.92D2

13 38 057 4164.92D

13 38 060 4168.92D

13 38 063 4164.92D

13 38 067 4175.92D

13 38 068 4177.92D

13 38 069 4180.82D

13 38 073 4178.92D

13 38 076 4237.80D

13 38 079 4183.92D

13 38 084 4175.92D

13 38 096 4459.92D

13 38 430 4178.92D

13 38 466 4158.80D

13 41 002 6010.95D

13 41 011 6031.100D

13 41 017 6031.105D

13 41 028 6031.88D

21 018 811 411193.82D

24 405 922 4431.105D

24 414 452 4428.92D

24 420 728 4297.92D

24 435 781 4201.92D

24 447 862 4433.92D

24 456 401 411578.92D

40 191 1858 3021.88

55 182 499 410588.88D

55 202 510 410049.88D

55 577 072 4431.105D

9 108 106 4151.76D

9 110 719 3470.89D50

9 112 305 410517.89D

90 009 956 4115.92D

90 067 918 4255.92D

90 108 636 6010.95D

90 200 836 3017.92D2

90 242 277 6031.100D

90 264 080 4144.92D

90 277 288 6031.105D

90 357 303 6031.88D

90 411 948 4177.92D

90 509 110 4237.80D

90 529 846 4188.92D

90 536 262 411578.92D

90 536 501 411578.92D

90 537 453 411193.82D

90 537 605 411193.82D

90 537 811 411193.82D

90 570 620 4459.92D

90 572 899 4198.92D

90 573 326 4208.92D

90 573 926 4201.92D

91 08 311 410530.89D

91 153 670 4158.80D

91 159 950 3466.89D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

91 160 168 410517.83D

91 160 216 126104

91 28 411 410530.89D

91 28 786 4207.92D

91 29 907 4242.92D

91 61 123 4174.79D

92 062 728 4189.87D

93 177 343 410588.88D

93 179 136 410049.88D

93 181 245 411578.92D

93 198 017 410517.83D

93 198 035 411476.83D

93 198 289 411476.83D

93 198 317 411476.83D

93 198 576 411476.83D

93 198 646 411476.83D

94 372 762 3468.88D

95 517 651 4242.92D

95 517 652 411579.92D

95 517 654 4459.92D

95 517 659 4433.92D

95 517 660 411578.92D

95 517 664 4183.92D

95 517 665 4175.92D

97 087 130 3467.85D

VEMO 13867 410989.87D

15-99-1976 6087.87D

15-99-1991 6037.87D

15-99-2005 6037.81D

20-99-1258 4326.97D

30-99-0108 4276.87D

30992256 4078.87D

30992258 4176.85D

V15-99-1897 411186.87D

V15-99-2022 411187.87D

V15-99-2022-1 411187.87D

V15-99-2040 3145.79D

V20-99-1279 410793.95D

V25-99-1732 411889.90D

V30-99-2272 410390.103D

V40-99-0003 411578.92D

V46-99-1362 410517.83D

V70-99-0012 411955.88D

V-70-99-0013 4480.82D

VM 3 901 2004 F 4158.80D

4 901 2012 F 4030.70

VOLKSWAGEN 00A 121 113 4275.87D

022 121 113 4455.80D

025 121 113 D 4155.87D

025 121 113 E 4155.87D

025 121 113 F 4155.87D

030 121 113 4264.84D

030 121 113 B 4264.84D

032 121 110 B 3143.87D

032 121 110 B 410989.87D

032 121 110 C 410989.80D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

032 121 110 F 3167.83D

032 121 110 J 410989.87D

032 121 110 L 410475.87D

032 121 110 P 3143.87D

032 121 113 4253.87D

032 121 121 G 410475.87D

032 121 121 K 410475.87D

035 121 113 4088.80D

035 121 113 B 4088.87D

036 121 113 3091.92D

036 121 113 A 3091.92D

036 121 113 B 3091.92D

037 121 113 4256.83D60

03G 121 111 A 4820.87D

03G 121 113 3472.87D

03G 121 113 A 4820.87D

03L 121 111 AE 410845.87D

03L 121 111 R 410845.92D

03L 121 111 S 410845.92D

03L 121 113 A 410396.82D

03L 121 113 B 410537.92D

03L 121 114 B 410536.92D

044 121 113 4264.87D

050 121 113 C 3141.87D

052 121 113 A 3091.92D

056 121 113 4253.87D

056 121 113 A 4256.80D

056 121 113 D 4264.87D

056 121 113 E 4256.71

059 121 113 A 4006.82D

059 121 113 B 4006.82D

062 121 111 A 3145.79D

062 121 111 B 3145.79D

068 121 113 A 4256.71

068 121 113 H 4253.87D

069 121 113 4116.87D1

069 121 113 A 4116.87D1

06B 121 113 A 3141.87D

06C 121 111 C 4814.92D

06C 121 111 D 4814.92D

06C 121 111 E 4814.92D

06D 121 111 G 411186.87D

06F 121 111 F 411187.87D

070 121 114 4430.87D

075 121 113 D 4123.80D

076 121 113 A 4123.70

077 121 113 4274.87D

077 121 113 B 4274.87D

077 121 113 C 4274.82D

078 121 113 4274.87D

078 121 113 C 4274.87D

078 121 113 F 4274.87D

078 121 113 G 4274.92D

078 121 113 J 4274.87D

07K 121 113 B 4488.80D0

07Z 121 111 4572.105D

191 959 481 A 6017.95D

191 959 481 B 6020.95D

191 959 481 C 6017.95D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

1H0 959 481 6037.95D

1H0 959 481 B 6037.95D

251 959 481 6017.95D

251 959 481 G 6087.87D

251 959 481 H 6087.87D

251 959 481 K 6087.87D

321 959 481 A 6017.95D

321 959 481 B 6020.95D

321 959 481 C 6017.95D

321 959 481 D 6017.95D

321 959 481 E 6020.95D

321 959 481 G 6020.95D

372 959 481 1 6039.95D

6U0 959 481 A 6017.95D

701 959 481 6037.87D

701 959 481 C 6037.81D

701 959 481 J 6037.87D

811 959 481 6024.95D

823 959 481 6010.92D

823 959 481 A 6010.92D

823 959 481 F 6010.92D

823 959 481 G 6010.95D

823 959 481 H 6010.95D

823 959 481 K 6010.95D

823 959 481 L 6010.92D

867 959 481 6039.95D

893 959 481 6024.95D

9.407.0.757.002.4 3145.79D

J 16 340 540 10 410201.80D

J 90 916 030 46 4103.82D

J 90 916 030 99 3477.88D

J 90 916 540 10 3477.88D

VOLVO 1 219 150 4089.82D

1 544 097 4038.76D

1 544 098 4038.81D

1 544 389 4038.65D

1 544 683 4619.82

1 661 993 4619.75

1 665 694 4619.86

1 676 306 4619.82

267 235 3029.89

271 417 4272.90D

271 664 4272.90D

272 246 4116.87D1

272 335 4206.90D

273 307 4089.92D

273 458 4022.88D

273 459 4089.87D

273 480 4122.87D

273 728 4088.87D

273 950 4038.65D

273 951 4038.76D

273 952 4038.81D

273 953 4038.76D

3 273 728 4116.87D1

3 344 616 3470.89D50

3 345 628 3470.89D50

3 831 426 4038.65D
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

30 711 624 4483.82D

3063 7216 4817.90D

3063 7217 4816.90D

3065 0022 4816.90D

3065 0023 4817.90D

3065 0469 4818.90D

3065 8189 411889.90D

3071 1785 411889.90D

3071 3572 4489.90D

3073 1313 411889.90D

3075 7408 411889.90D

3077 7475 4816.90D

3077 7476 4818.90D

30874021 4637.82D

30875350 4637.82D

31 319 608 4272.90D

3121 9205 4817.90D

3125 1245 411889.90D

3129 3611 411889.90D

3129 3698 4818.90D

3129 3699 4816.90D

31293556 410765.90D

3136 3877 4489.90D

424 370 4038.65D

463 433 4089.82D

466 017 4029.81

466 127 4038.65D

8 149 182 4619.82

8 149 186 4619.86

8 636 779 4206.90D

875 787 4038.76D

875 788 4038.71D

9 125 406 4206.90D

9 180 811 4272.90D

WILMINK WG1780064 411471.103D

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner
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Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner

Manufacturer16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

Manufacturer‘s Ref.17

Hersteller-Nr. 
Réf. Constructeurs

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr.
Réf. BorgWarner



192

Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

9849 4952 IVECO
  

9947 9999 IVECO
  

1729 0081 IVECO 50 404 5785 IVECO
9944 3426 IVECO
  

17000812 LAMBORGHINI
075 1872 DAF
11 53 1 312 287 BMW
166 1278 DAF
1700 0812 IVECO
447 GC 216 A MACK
50 10 284 186 RENAULT 
70-38143-00 REINZ
74 01 544 710 RENAULT 
9845 1661 IVECO
  

00 24 427 518 RENAULT 
  

11060-00QA0 NISSAN
11060-00QAA NISSAN
4000378 SASIC
44 09 180 OPEL
77 00 101 179 DACIA
77 00 101 179 RENAULT
77 00 866 387 DACIA
77 00 866 387 RENAULT
77 00 869 797 DACIA
77 00 869 797 RENAULT
82 00 561 420 DACIA
82 00 561 420 RENAULT
91 160 216 GM
91 160 216 VAUXHALL
WF0077 CALORSTAT

77 00 024 756 RENAULT
F 281 200 050 20 FENDT
F 281.200.050.020 DODGE
X 815 090 003 000 FENDT
  

1 421 825 SCANIA
21550 FEBI BILSTEIN
  

1 351 075 SCANIA
1 755 952 SCANIA
  

 

 

 120875.00 
 E1088843829

 122690.00
 E1088845304

 2389.75-1
 E2858853248

 003896 
 E1088831809

 119080
 E1088842511

 119078
 E1088842509

 122345
 E1088845029

 122689
 E1088845303

 126104
 E1188847993

 118996
 E1088842437
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1.070.83 BEHR
1.070.83.309 BEHR
105.00.01.064.00 ALFA ROMEO
105.00.01.064.01 ALFA ROMEO
111 727 HOLDER
200-82 MOTORAD
21200-G3100 NISSAN
225-82 MOTORAD
3156283 CHRYSLER
31753-0100 SUBARU
406 2141 FIAT
406 2172 FIAT
406 5540 FIAT
408 6415 FIAT
413 8169 FIAT
413 8769 IVECO
7.8273S FACET
7.8337S FACET
8620 1082 TRISCAN
8620 7882 TRISCAN
9000032 SASIC
9000037 SASIC
AT 22961 JOHN DEERE
CA 032.221.01 SEAT
GTS 282 ROVER
HD 035 A01 HOLDER
TH1290.82J CALORSTAT
TH1378.83 CALORSTAT
TH5962.82J CALORSTAT
TX 3 83D MAHLE

1.070.75 BEHR
200-75 MOTORAD
7483490 PERKINS
TH1378.74 CALORSTAT
  

1215 2752 MWM
1215 2766 MWM
1227 0074 DEUTZ FAHR
6 052 5 011 001 1 MWM
6 052 5 011 004 2 MWM
6.600.75 BEHR
60 05 000 004 RENAULT
60 05 004 616 RENAULT
77 00 024 756 RENAULT
F 150 204 050 10 FENDT
F 150 204 050 11 FENDT
F 150.204.050.011 DODGE
X 815 090 002 000 FENDT
X815.090.002.000 AGCO

04494 469 CHRYSLER
4494469 JEEP
1.070.92 BEHR
200-91 plus MOTORAD
223-88 MOTORAD
225-91 MOTORAD
5202 8185 AB CHRYSLER
52028185 CHRYSLER
52028185AB JEEP
8620 1091 TRISCAN
AT 22963 JOHN DEERE
GTS 298 ROVER
RE 33705 JOHN DEERE
TH5962.88J CALORSTAT

000 203 64 75 MERCEDES- 
 BENZ
001 203 58 75 MERCEDES- 
 BENZ
003 203 22 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
1.044.79 BEHR
1.070.79 BEHR
1.070.79.309 BEHR
PF 52.842 PERKINS
TH00182 GATES
TX 3 79D MAHLE
  

1227 0073 DEUTZ FAHR
6 052 5 011 002 4 MWM
6 052 5 100 41 MWM
60 05 004 616 RENAULT
  

  

  

  

 

 

1 518 627 FORD
1 607 993 FORD
1.071.75 BEHR
1.071.75.305 BEHR
200-75 Plus MOTORAD
QTH 101 JPG
QTH 170 JPG
TH00171G1 GATES
TH1290.73 CALORSTAT
TX 4 75D MAHLE
  

1.071.80 BEHR
13 38 030 OPEL
13 38 077 OPEL
200-82+ MOTORAD
34 402 115 INNOCENTI
52 06 139 ASTON
607 200 00 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
9000032 SASIC
9000395 SASIC
94 207 217 ISUZU
97 094 283 GM
QTH 100 JPG
TH5695.82 CALORSTAT

QTH 100 K JPG

 2391.75
 E2858853249

 3004.82
 E2858853259

 3004.82D1
 E2858853262

 3004.74
 E2858853257

 3000.83
 E2858853254

 3000.90
 E2858853256

 3000.80
 E2858853253

 3000.75
 E2858853252

 2393.75
 E2858853250



90 200 836 DAEWOO
90 200 836 GM
90 200 836 VAUXHALL
9000389 SASIC
BTH 60033 BUGIAD
QTH 118 JPG
QTH 118 K JPG
TH28592G1 GATES
TH4898.92J CALORSTAT
TX 1 92D MAHLE
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6758 FEBI BILSTEIN
1 452 357 FORD
1.071.87 BEHR
1.071.87.305 BEHR
200-60 MOTORAD
7.8202S FACET
78.234 FACET
78.600 FACET
891F 8575 AA FORD
9000391 SASIC
TH1290.88 CALORSTAT
TH5504.88J CALORSTAT
TH5971.88J CALORSTAT
TX 4 87D MAHLE

1 472 378 FORD
1.071.92 BEHR
1.071.92.305 BEHR
1E03-15-171 MAZDA
5 004 890 FORD
5 004 891 FORD
6 526 879 FORD
691F 8575 BA FORD
78.204 FACET
7.8204 S FACET
820144 VALEO
89BM 8575 AC FORD
89BM 8575 AD FORD
9000065 SASIC
9000068 SASIC
QTH 107 K JPG
TH12792G1 GATES
TH1290.92 CALORSTAT
TH6244.92J CALORSTAT
TX 4 92D MAHLE1.041.79 BEHR

1.060.79 BEHR
1.060.80 BEHR
TH1343.78 CALORSTAT
TX 1 79D MAHLE
  

1.041.83 BEHR
1.060.83 BEHR
202-82 MOTORAD
8620 3982 TRISCAN
TH00382G1 GATES
TH4898.82 CALORSTAT
TX 1 83D MAHLE
  

1.060.87.300 BEHR
202-88 MOTORAD
347-92 MOTORAD
78.374 FACET
7.8374S FACET
820262 VALEO
86.201.288 TRISCAN
86.201.292 TRISCAN
96 143 939 CHEVROLET
96 143 939 DAEWOO
BTH 60874 BUGIAD
J1530900 NIPPARTS
JVT395 JAPANPARTS
JVTW00 JAPANPARTS
QTH 105 K JPG
TH-1004 KAVO PARTS
TH27188G1 GATES
TH4898.87J CALORSTAT
TX 1 87D MAHLE
  

4773 FEBI BILSTEIN
1.060.92.300 BEHR
1.060.92.318 BEHR
13 38 052 OPEL
13 38 052 VAUXHALL
1338 870 OPEL
202-92 MOTORAD
78.207 FACET
7.8207 S FACET
78.295 FACET
8620 3992 TRISCAN

1.060.87.300 BEHR
202-88 MOTORAD
204-88 MOTORAD
BTH 60874 BUGIAD
QTH 105 K JPG
TH1410.87J CALORSTAT
TX 1 87D MAHLE
  

 

 3004.88D1
 E2858853262

 3004.92D1 
 E2858853263

 3017.83
 E2858853265

 3017.87D2
 E2858853266

 3017.92D2 
 E2858853268

 3017.80
 E2858853265

 3017.87D50
 E2858853267
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6 085 918 FORD
6 100 630 FORD
6 201 207 FORD
6 201 247 FORD
78.470 FACET
7.8470S FACET
78.480 FACET
800 572 FORD
800 573 FORD
800 574 FORD
81SF 8575 EA FORD
81SF 8575 FA FORD
85HF 8575 AA FORD
9000071 SASIC
91XM 8575 AA FORD
BTH 60010 BUGIAD
QTH 105 K JPG
QTH 112 K JPG
TH00388G1 GATES
TH00391G1 GATES
TX 5 88D MAHLE
1.087.92.305 BEHR
6 100 629 FORD
9000295 SASIC
BTH 60024 BUGIAD
QTH 118 K JPG
TH1410.92J CALORSTAT
TX 5 92D MAHLE
  

1.060.92.300 BEHR
13 38 015 old number OPEL
202-92 MOTORAD
TX 1 92D MAHLE
  

345-77 MOTORAD
78.628 FACET
C 001.75 BEHR
QTH 344 JPG
TH4495.75 CALORSTAT
TX 98.75 MAHLE
  

1.070.87 BEHR
415 4312 FIAT
415 4313 AUTOBIANCHI
415 4313 FIAT
EA03222101 SEAT
QTH 102 K JPG
TH1473.88 CALORSTAT
  

1 649 194 FORD
18971 FEBI BILSTEIN
202-85 MOTORAD
40 191 1858 VAUXHALL
7.8480 S FACET
820134 VALEO
QTH 105 JPG
  

  

 

 

 

9329 FEBI BILSTEIN
345-88 MOTORAD
6.102.87 BEHR
78.247 FACET
77 00 619 931 RENAULT
77 00 722 762 RENAULT
77 01 348 374 DACIA
77 01 348 374 RENAULT
819919 VALEO
819923 VALEO
8620 1588 TRISCAN
9000315 SASIC
9000322 SASIC
BTH 60040 BUGIAD
BTH 60070 BUGIAD
QTH 144 JPG
QTH 205 JPG
TH01482 GATES
TH4493.86 CALORSTAT
TH4495.86 CALORSTAT
  

9336 FEBI BILSTEIN
225 070 DAF
345-82 MOTORAD
6.100.83 BEHR
78.226 FACET
77 00 575 874 RENAULT
77 01 348 376 RENAULT
819922 VALEO
8620 1582 TRISCAN
9000314 SASIC
BTH 60060 BUGIAD
QTH 114 K JPG
TH4495.83 CALORSTAT

1 497 689 FORD
1 509 953 FORD
1 517 858 FORD
1 520 969 FORD
1 635 905 FORD
1.087.88 BEHR
1.087.88.300 BEHR
1.087.88.305 BEHR
13 38 042 OPEL
13 38 042 VAUXHALL
18971 FEBI BILSTEIN
202-88 MOTORAD
5 004 887 FORD
6 085 917 FORD

 3017.92D50
 E2858853269

 3021.88
 E2858853270

 3021.88D50
 E2858853271

 3023.87D
 E2858853276

 3029.78
 E2858853276

 3029.83
 E2858853277

 3029.86
 E2858853278
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237-88 MOTORAD
267 235 VOLVO
345-88 MOTORAD
345-91 MOTORAD
6.100.89 BEHR
6.145.89 BEHR
78.246 FACET
77 00 727 190 RENAULT
77 00 730 540 RENAULT
77 01 348 068 DACIA
77 01 348 068 RENAULT
819917 VALEO
819920 VALEO
819924 VALEO
8620 13091 TRISCAN
8620 1591 TRISCAN
9000392 SASIC
BTH 60050 BUGIAD
C.001.89 BEHR
QTH 486 JPG
QTH 486 K JPG
TH01491 GATES
TH4324.89 CALORSTAT
TH4493.89 CALORSTAT
TH4495.89 CALORSTAT
TX 98 89 MAHLE
  

237-91 MOTORAD
  

1.095.80 BEHR
113 095 0 SKODA
113 095 091 SKODA
209-82Plus MOTORAD
8620 3482 TRISCAN
BTH 60770 BUGIAD
QTH 208 JPG
TH12480G1 GATES
TH4608.80J CALORSTAT

1.095.87 BEHR
1.095.90 BEHR
114 095 090 SKODA
209-88 Plus MOTORAD
7.8461S FACET
819927 VALEO
8620 3488 TRISCAN
BTH 60770 BUGIAD
QTH 270 JPG
TH12488G1 GATES
TH4608.88J CALORSTAT

5454410R CITROËN
5490459C CITROËN
6.121.79 BEHR
75441833 CITROËN
95 492 929 CITROËN
QTH 229 JPG
TH1275 CALORSTAT
  

21200-01B00 NISSAN
A.454.88 BEHR
QTH 209 K JPG
TH03088G1 GATES
  

1337 26 CITROËN
1337 26 PEUGEOT
238-77 MOTORAD
3371261 SASIC
6 058 784 FORD
6.130.75 BEHR
6.131.75 BEHR
78.252 FACET
79 100 118 73 CITROËN
79 100 118 73 PEUGEOT
9000067 SASIC
QTH 140 JPG
QTH 323 JPG
TH1414.75J CALORSTAT
TH22375G1 GATES 

1337 65 PEUGEOT
6.121.83 BEHR
819838 VALEO
9000106 SASIC
95 495 311 CITROËN
BTH 60250 BUGIAD
QTH 129 JPG
QTH 324 K JPG
TH03082G1 GATES
TH0963.86J CALORSTAT
TX 61 83 MAHLE
  

65 540 40601 INNOCENTI
  

 

 

 3029.89
 E2858853279

 3029.92
 E2858853280

 3032.88
 E2858853282

 3032.80
 E2858853281

 3033.78D
 E2858853284

 3033.84D
 E2858853286

 3044.80
 E2858853287

 3044.90D1
 E2858853290

 3053.75
 E2858853291



197

1337 49 PEUGEOT
208-75 Plus MOTORAD
3371491 SASIC
6.119.88 BEHR
6.119.88.330 BEHR
78.210 FACET
7.8210 S FACET
819899 VALEO
91 500 724 80 PEUGEOT
BTH 60221 BUGIAD
QTH 189 K JPG
QTH 222 K JPG
TH2620.88J CALORSTAT

02 898 440 GM
02 898 440 VAUXHALL
1.070.92.309 BEHR
13 38 016 OPEL
13 38 016 VAUXHALL
TH5962.92J CALORSTAT
  

6.131.83 BEHR
6.131.88 BEHR
77 01 348 139 RENAULT
8620 1482 TRISCAN
QTH 142 JPG
QTH 147 JPG
QTH 230 JPG
TH1503.84 CALORSTAT
  

1337 47 PEUGEOT
208-82 MOTORAD
3371471 SASIC
6.119.83 BEHR
6.119.83.330 BEHR
78.209 FACET
7.8209 S FACET
819900 VALEO
91 500 723 CITROËN
91 500 723 80 PEUGEOT
9150 0723 80 FIAT
BTH 60100 BUGIAD
QTH 182 K JPG
TH06182G1 GATES
TH09082G1 GATES
TH2620.82 CALORSTAT
TX 60 83D MAHLE
  

02 898 688 GM
1.070.87.309 BEHR
13 38 018 OPEL
13 38 018 VAUXHALL
13 38 041 OPEL
13 38 041 VAUXHALL
9000108 SASIC
TH1378.88 CALORSTAT
TX 3 87D MAHLE
 

 

  

 

 

036 121 113 AUDI
036 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
036 121 113 A AUDI
036 121 113 A VOLKSWAGEN
036 121 113 B AUDI
036 121 113 B VOLKSWAGEN
052 121 113 A AUDI
052 121 113 A VOLKSWAGEN
1.083.88.301 BEHR
1.090.92.300 BEHR
1.090.92.301 BEHR
1.090.92.318 BEHR
17886 FEBI BILSTEIN
18274 FEBI BILSTEIN
78.376 FACET
7.8376 S FACET
8620 3996 TRISCAN
9000275 SASIC
9000295 SASIC
BTH 60910 BUGIAD
TH00391G2 GATES
TH3319.88J CALORSTAT
TH6273.92 CALORSTAT
  

1.069.75 BEHR
238 156 SCANIA
255.75 MTE THOMSON
525 076 SCANIA
TH1435.75J CALORSTAT
TH7104.75 CALORSTAT
TH7105.83 CALORSTAT
TX 2 75 MAHLE
  

6.016.83 BEHR
6071 0617 ALFA ROMEO
A.019.83 BEHR
TX 89 83 MAHLE
  

 3054.87D50
 E2858853293

 3054.92D50
 E2858853295

 3091.92D
 E285885330

 3096.75
 E2858853306

 3053.85
 E2858853292

 3061.82
 E2858853296

 3061.88 
 E2858853297

 3067.83
 E2858853299



241-82 Plus MOTORAD
7.8233S FACET
8620 2982 TRISCAN
9000395 SASIC
BTH 60210 BUGIAD
TH03182G1 GATES
TH5971.82J CALORSTAT
TH6313.82 CALORSTAT
TX 14 80D MAHLE
TX 4 83D MAHLE
21200-2H605 NISSAN
21200-78515 NISSAN
21200-85G05 NISSAN

198
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18973 FEBI BILSTEIN
201-88 Plus MOTORAD
6 994 257 FORD
7.8355 S FACET
78.487 FACET
8620 9888 TRISCAN
9000185 SASIC
95WM 8575 AA FORD
BTH 61281 BUGIAD
TH5977.88J CALORSTAT
  

333-92 MOTORAD
4 356 548 FORD
6 758 566 FORD
8620 9892 TRISCAN
TH5977.92J CALORSTAT
YU3E 8575 BA FORD
  

9845 0800 FIAT
9845 0800 LANCIA

10897 FEBI BILSTEIN
284-88 MOTORAD
6.202.87 BEHR
6.202.87.341 BEHR
78.124 FACET
754 5958 FIAT
7545 9580 AUTOBIANCHI
758 9135 FIAT
758 9135 LANCIA
7581 3190 AUTOBIANCHI
819938 VALEO
8620 6688 TRISCAN
9000151 SASIC
BTH 61511 BUGIAD
C.504.87 BEHR
QTH 275 K JPG
TH5069.87J CALORSTAT
TI 68 87D MAHLE 

285-82 MOTORAD
6.285.83 BEHR
758 1201 LANCIA
758 1636 LANCIA
7581 635 FIAT
819961 VALEO
8620 6788 TRISCAN
C.468.82 BEHR
QTH 277 K JPG
TH5684.82 CALORSTAT
TH6598.82J CALORSTAT
285-88 MOTORAD
6.285.87 BEHR
78.163 FACET
758 1200 FIAT
758 1201 FIAT
758 1201 LANCIA
8620 6788 TRISCAN
9000383 SASIC
BTH 60691 BUGIAD
C.468.87 BEHR
QTH 338 K JPG
TH12087G1 GATES
TH5684.87 CALORSTAT
TH6598.87J CALORSTAT
TI 64 87D MAHLE
TI 87 87D MAHLE
TI 98 87D MAHLE
  

1.071.83 BEHR
1.071.83.305 BEHR
1.180.80 BEHR
1.180.80.302 BEHR
21200-2H600 NISSAN
21200-41B00 NISSAN
21200-85G00 NISSAN
21200-99B03 NISSAN
21200-P7901 NISSAN
21200-P7990 NISSAN
21200-V0100 NISSAN
21200-V0200 NISSAN
21200-V0201 NISSAN

21200-85G06 NISSAN
21200-P7500 NISSAN
21200-P7905 NISSAN
21200-P7906 NISSAN
21200-P7991 NISSAN
21200-V0105 NISSAN
21200-V0205 NISSAN
21200-V0206 NISSAN
7.8235S FACET
9000374 SASIC
BTH 60980 BUGIAD
TH03188G1 GATES
TH5971.88J CALORSTAT

4000358 SASIC
78.334 FACET
78.667 FACET
77 01 035 736 RENAULT
77 01 039 156 RENAULT
819971 VALEO
9849 8831 FIAT
9849 8831 LANCIA
BTH 60961 BUGIAD
TH5700.82J CALORSTAT
  

 

 3109.82D
 E2858853314

 3116.82D
 E2858853317

 3100.88D
 E2858853308

 3100.92D
 E2858853309

 3103.79
 E2858853310

 3103.79
 E2858853310

 3118.82D1
 E2858853320
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240-82+ MOTORAD
9000366 SASIC
90916-03055 TOYOTA
BTH 61210 BUGIAD
QTH 115 K JPG
TH6310.88J CALORSTAT
 

1.092.83 BEHR
1.092.83.349 BEHR
17600-83821-000 SUZUKI
19300-PA0-003 HONDA
19300-PB2-003 HONDA
19300-PB2-004 HONDA
19300-PB2-013 HONDA
19300-PB2-014 HONDA
19300-PB2-024 HONDA
19300-PB2-811 HONDA
19300-PB2-812 HONDA
19300-PB2-815 HONDA
19300-PB2-816 HONDA
19300-PB2-817 HONDA
201-82 MOTORAD
6.301.82 BEHR
8124-99-152 MAZDA
819875 VALEO
8620 11582 TRISCAN
90916-03040-000 DAIHATSU
QTH 115 JPG
TH-2006 KAVO PARTS
TH5076.82J CALORSTAT
TX 64 82 MAHLE
TX 7 83D MAHLE
  

240-82+ MOTORAD
78.229 FACET
78.232 FACET
78.437 FACET
8620 1182 TRISCAN
9000236 SASIC
BTH 61901 BUGIAD
MD 001370 MITSUBISHI
MD 005371 MITSUBISHI
MD 008086 MITSUBISHI
MD 075460 MITSUBISHI
MD 117759 MITSUBISHI
MD 126168 MITSUBISHI
MD 972905 MITSUBISHI
MD 972908 MITSUBISHI
MD 997217 MITSUBISHI
MD 997219 MITSUBISHI
MD 997220 MITSUBISHI
MD 997602 MITSUBISHI
MD 997603 MITSUBISHI
MD 997607 MITSUBISHI
TH1416.82J CALORSTAT
TH5075.82J CALORSTAT
 

8620 8382 TRISCAN
BTH 60810 BUGIAD
HE 41-99-152 C MAZDA
  

  

 

 

 

 

1.092.88.349 BEHR
240-88+ MOTORAD
78.228 FACET
8173-99-152 A MAZDA
8173-99-152 B MAZDA
8620 1188 TRISCAN
8AG4-15-171 MAZDA
8AX1-15-171 MAZDA
9000236 SASIC
B541-15-171 MAZDA
HE 41-99-152 A MAZDA
TX 7 88D MAHLE

240-88+ MOTORAD
9000236 SASIC
MD 005131 MITSUBISHI
MD 972903 MITSUBISHI
MD 997221 MITSUBISHI
MD 997461 MITSUBISHI
MD 997608 MITSUBISHI
TH1416.88J CALORSTAT
 

1.092.88 BEHR
19300-679-811 HONDA
19300-679-812 HONDA
19300-679-813 HONDA
19300-PH9-811 HONDA
19300-PH9-812 HONDA
240-88+ MOTORAD
3 257 449 FORD
6.301.88 BEHR
819943 VALEO
8620 2888 TRISCAN
9000366 SASIC
90048-33021-000 DAIHATSU
90916-03040 TOYOTA
MD 997221 MITSUBISHI
TH5075.88J CALORSTAT
TH5076.88J CALORSTAT
TH6310.88J CALORSTAT
TX 64 88 MAHLE
 

 3119.82D3
 E2858853327

 3119.82D4
 E2858853328

 3119.82D5
 E2858853329

 3119.88
 E2858853330

 3119.88D3
 E2858853331

 3119.88D4
 E2858853332

 3119.82 
 E2858853326
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90916-03040 TOYOTA
90916-03078 TOYOTA
TH6310.88J CALORSTAT
 

1.092.92.349 BEHR
 

1337 30 PEUGEOT
1338 37 PEUGEOT
1338 83 PEUGEOT
200-82 Plus MOTORAD
276-82 MOTORAD
3371301 SASIC
4000362 SASIC
6.114.83.328 BEHR
6.146.83 BEHR
78.240 FACET
78.293 FACET
77 01 348 372 RENAULT
79 100 111 01 CITROËN
79 100 143 90 CITROËN
79 100 165 60 CITROËN
819946 VALEO
96 171 780 80 CITROËN
9617 1780 80 FIAT
9617 1780 80 LANCIA
QTH 332 K JPG
TH00182G1 GATES
TH00182G2 GATES
TH1417.82J CALORSTAT
TH5108.83J CALORSTAT
 

050 121 113 C AUDI
050 121 113 C SEAT
050 121 113 C SKODA
050 121 113 C VOLKSWAGEN
06B 121 113 A VOLKSWAGEN
1.180.87 BEHR
1.180.87.302 BEHR
17890 FEBI BILSTEIN
200-88 MOTORAD
475-190 MOTORAD
78.268 FACET
7.8268 S FACET
820028 VALEO
8620 7191 TRISCAN
9000131 SASIC
BTH 60971 BUGIAD
QTH 102 K JPG
TH00191G6 GATES
TH6276.87J CALORSTAT
TH6276.88 CALORSTAT
TX 14 87D MAHLE
 

0003179V009 SMART
0003179V010 SMART
160 200 03 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
BTH 61500 BUGIAD
C.1002.90 BEHR
Q0003179V010000000 SMART
TH7086.90J CALORSTAT
TI 53 90 MAHLE
 

 

1337 27 PEUGEOT
1338 11 CITROËN
1338 11 PEUGEOT
1338 44 CITROËN
1338 44 PEUGEOT
14694 FEBI BILSTEIN
276-88 MOTORAD
276-88 Plus MOTORAD
3371271 SASIC

3381111 SASIC
6.114.89.328 BEHR
7.823.993 FACET
78.290 FACET
78.292 FACET
78.499 FACET
78.630 FACET
79 100 118 80 CITROËN
96 049 146 CITROËN
96 050 286 80 CITROËN
96 050 286 80 FIAT
96 057 087 80 PEUGEOT
96 057 136 CITROËN
96 057 136 80 PEUGEOT
96 196 379 80 PEUGEOT
A.008.88 BEHR
BTH 60922 BUGIAD
QTH 269 K JPG
QTH 355 K JPG
TH1417.88J CALORSTAT
TH5108.89J CALORSTAT
TH6148.89J CALORSTAT
TX 88 88D MAHLE
 

 3119.92D3
 E2858853335

 3119.88D5
 E2858853333

 3142.90D
 E2860019508

 3141.87D
 E2930019507

 3136.88D50
 E2858853340

 3136.82D50
 E2858853339
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4652 3118 FIAT
4673 7644 FIAT
4673 7644 LANCIA
78.187 FACET
78.482 FACET
819938 VALEO
9000151 SASIC
BTH 61551 BUGIAD
C.785.87 BEHR
TH25387G1 GATES
TH6782.87J CALORSTAT
TI 122 87D MAHLE

032 121 110 B AUDI
032 121 110 B SEAT
032 121 110 B SKODA
032 121 110 B VOLKSWAGEN
032 121 110 P AUDI
032 121 110 P SEAT
032 121 110 P SKODA
032 121 110 P VOLKSWAGEN
100 121 10 25 MEYLE
17902 FEBI BILSTEIN
385-87 MOTORAD
6.500.87.320 BEHR
78.420 FACET
820169 VALEO
9000132 SASIC
BTH 61341 BUGIAD
CT 5240 BGA
QTH 422 K JPG
TH14787 GATES
TH6274.87 CALORSTAT
TX 41 87D MAHLE
TX 54 87D MAHLE
 

1337 48 PEUGEOT
3371481 SASIC
3381031 SASIC
595 0116 FIAT
6.225.83 BEHR
78.218 FACET
7.8218 S FACET
756 4583 FIAT
761 5234 FIAT
761 5235 FIAT
761 5235 LANCIA
819896 VALEO
B.471.83 BEHR
BTH 60501 BUGIAD
TH1538.82J CALORSTAT
TX 96 83D MAHLE
 

0004698V002 SMART
0004698V003 SMART
660 200 03 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
660 200 05 15 SMART
C.1000.90 BEHR
TH6969.90J CALORSTAT
TI 52 90 MAHLE
 

062 121 111 A VOLKSWAGEN
062 121 111 B VOLKSWAGEN
9 407 0 757 002 4 MWM
9.407.0.757.002.4 VOLKSWAGEN
TI 206 79 D MAHLE
V15-99-2040 VEMO
W0102 CALORSTAT
  

  

 

  

 

4653 6104 FIAT
4677 6218 FIAT
C.839.88 BEHR
TI 141 88 MAHLE
 

11061-00QAE NISSAN
4000371 SASIC
6.604.89.399 BEHR
78.192 FACET
77 00 110 716 RENAULT
82 00 660 882 DACIA
82 00 660 882 RENAULT
820138 VALEO
8620 14489 TRISCAN
QTH 490 K JPG
TH26489G1 GATES
TH6126.89J CALORSTAT
TI 41 89D MAHLE

4652 2664 FIAT
4652 2664 LANCIA
4677 6217 FIAT
6.434.88 BEHR
78.115 FACET
820454 VALEO
8620 11988 TRISCAN
9000049 SASIC
BTH 61521 BUGIAD
C.799.88 BEHR
QTH 561 K JPG
TH6590.88J CALORSTAT
TI 123 88 MAHLE

 3166.89D 
 E2858853367

 3163.88D
 E2858853364

 3151.87D
 E2858853354

 3159.82D
 E2858853362

 3146.90D
 E2858853351

 3145.79D 
 E2858853349

 3143.87D
 E2858853347

 3164.88
 E2858853365
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

032 121 110 F AUDI
032 121 110 F SEAT
032 121 110 F SKODA
032 121 110 F VOLKSWAGEN
78.678 FACET
TH5962.82J CALORSTAT
TX 112 83D MAHLE
 

50 404 5799 IVECO
50 408 4365 IVECO
 

50 401 7209 FIAT
50 401 7209 IVECO
TH7081.82J CALORSTAT
  

4000357 SASIC
6.439.89 BEHR
78.330 FACET
77 00 868 980 RENAULT
820048 VALEO
8620 13188 TRISCAN
BTH 61351 BUGIAD
H.041.89 BEHR
QTH 376 K JPG
TH15287G1 GATES
TH5493.89J CALORSTAT
TI 40 89 MAHLE

6.453.80 BEHR
78.098 FACET
779 4132 FIAT
820464 VALEO
9000051 SASIC
C.693.80 BEHR
QTH 389 K JPG
TH6553.80J CALORSTAT
TI 102 80D MAHLE
 

6.430.80 BEHR
78.101 FACET
777 0416 FIAT
820465 VALEO
9000055 SASIC
BTH 61571 BUGIAD
C.661.80 BEHR
QTH 536 K JPG
TH6539.80J CALORSTAT
TI 101 80D MAHLE
 

1.102.71 BEHR
 

1.102.75 BEHR
11 53 1 260 720 BMW
260-77 MOTORAD
TH3310.75 CALORSTAT
  

6.452.80 BEHR
78.096 FACET
774 1883 FIAT
820067 VALEO
9000156 SASIC
C.609.80 BEHR
TH5976.80J CALORSTAT
TI 121 80D MAHLE
TI 92 80D MAHLE
 

21080-13060-10 LADA
2108-13060-10 LADA
21081-3060-11 LADA
262-88 MOTORAD
6.406.82 BEHR
6.406.87 BEHR
78.067 FACET
819912 VALEO
8620 5282 TRISCAN
8620 5287 TRISCAN
9000363 SASIC
C.598.87 BEHR
QTH 245 JPG
TH14687 GATES
TH3359.87 CALORSTAT
TI 80 87 MAHLE

 

 3344.71
 E2858853401

 3302.80D
 E2858853389

 3333.87
 E2858853396

 3301.80D
 E2858853387

 3174.89D
 E2858853375

 3171.82D
 E2858853374

 3169.79D
 E2858853371

 3167.83D
 E2858853369

 3300.80D
 E2858853385

 3344.75
 E2858853402
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6.257.80 BEHR
6.257.80.335 BEHR
8234 2688 LANCIA
C.385.80 BEHR
C.526.85 BEHR
QTH 225 JPG
TH5074.80J CALORSTAT
TI 184 80D MAHLE
TI 74 85D MAHLE
 

4218650 SEAT
1.109.75 BEHR
421 8649 AUTOBIANCHI
4218 6500 FIAT
C.295.79 BEHR
QTH 141 JPG
TH 30 79 MAHLE
TH3311.80 CALORSTAT
 

1.102.80 BEHR
11 53 1 253 248 BMW
11 53 1 253 249 BMW
11 53 9 055 587 BMW
12187 FEBI BILSTEIN
260-180 MOTORAD
260-82 MOTORAD
78.063 FACET
819904 VALEO
8620 3680 TRISCAN
BTH 60580 BUGIAD
QTH 126 K JPG
TH 16 80 MAHLE
TH01782 GATES
TH3310.80 CALORSTAT

315-88 MOTORAD
6.265.87 BEHR
6.265.87.339 BEHR
78.107 FACET
762 8417 FIAT
819958 VALEO
8620 4587 TRISCAN
9000344 SASIC
C.522.87 BEHR
QTH 373 K JPG
TH5681.85 CALORSTAT
TH6073.85J CALORSTAT
TI 71 87D MAHLE
  

594 2240 FIAT
6.274.80 BEHR
762 8527 FIAT
C.493.80 BEHR
TH5686.80J CALORSTAT
TI 65 80D MAHLE
 

1.102.83 BEHR
8620 3685 TRISCAN
 

  

  

 

 

6.428.80 BEHR
765 6384 FIAT
765 6385 FIAT
765 6385 LANCIA
9000054 SASIC
C.647.80 BEHR
QTH 286 JPG
QTH 288 K JPG
TH6564.80 CALORSTAT
TI 197 80D MAHLE
 

6.401.80 BEHR
761 3433 FIAT
761 3433 LANCIA
C.557.80 BEHR
 

78.110 FACET
755 4544 FIAT
769 2450 FIAT
769 6535 FIAT
820440 VALEO
C.564.87 BEHR
TH17087G1 GATES
TI 84 87D MAHLE
 

314-88 MOTORAD
596 6787 FIAT
596 9749 FIAT
6.266.87 BEHR
6.266.87.339 BEHR
78.106 FACET
762 6622 FIAT
8620 4687 TRISCAN
9000343 SASIC
BTH 61561 BUGIAD
C.523.87 BEHR
QTH 250 K JPG
SE 020 032 221 A SEAT
TH5683.87 CALORSTAT
TH6070.87J CALORSTAT
TI 72 87D MAHLE 

 3378.80
 E2858853420

 3361.87D
 E2858853414

 3373.80D
 E2858853419

 3360.87D
 E2858853412

 3345.79
 E2858853405

 3355.80D
 E2858853409

 3344.85
 E2858853404

 3344.80
 E2858853403

 3356.80D
 E2858853410

 3383.87
 E2858853421



204

Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

8AG1-15-171 MAZDA
8AG1-15-171A MAZDA
8AG2-15-171 MAZDA
8AG2-15-171A MAZDA
8AG6-15-171 MAZDA
8AG7-15-171 MAZDA
8AG8-15-171 MAZDA
8AZ1-15-171 MAZDA
90000298 SASIC
9000089 SASIC
94 372 762 GM
94 372 762 VAUXHALL

12774 FEBI BILSTEIN
1336 A7 CITROËN
1336 A7 PEUGEOT
318-82 MOTORAD
4681 8413 FIAT
599 9818 LANCIA
6.268.80 BEHR
6.268.80.334 BEHR
78.125 FACET
759 7659 FIAT
759 9824 FIAT
762 5346 FIAT
762 5347 FIAT
819963 VALEO
8620 6588 TRISCAN
9000147 SASIC
BTH 61531 BUGIAD
C.525.80 BEHR
QTH 392 K JPG
TH18380G1 GATES
TH5687.80J CALORSTAT
TI 108 82D MAHLE
TI 67 80D MAHLE
TI 73 80D MAHLE
 

20201518 LASO
271 200 00 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
271 203 03 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
78.609 FACET
A 271 203 03 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
TH6962.90J CALORSTAT
TX 106 90 D MAHLE
W0138 CALORSTAT
 

1336 N5 CITROËN
1336 N5 PEUGEOT
1336 Q1 CITROËN
1336 Q1 PEUGEOT
3361Q11 SASIC
6.703.89 BEHR
78.191 FACET
820434 VALEO
8620 14689 TRISCAN
96 300 66 780 CITROËN
96 300 66 780 FIAT
96 300 66 780 LANCIA
96 300 667 80 PEUGEOT
QTH 504 K JPG
TH6488.89J CALORSTAT
TI 47 89 MAHLE

21200-00Q0A NISSAN
21200-00Q0B NISSAN
21200-00QAA NISSAN
305-88 MOTORAD
4000363 SASIC
44 08 334 OPEL
6.233.89 BEHR
60 01 543 366 RENAULT
78.322 FACET
7.8322 S FACET
77 00 872 554 DACIA
77 00 872 554 RENAULT
77 00 872 635 RENAULT
82 00 772 985 DACIA
82 00 772 985 RENAULT
82 00 784 486 RENAULT
820025 VALEO
8620 7688 TRISCAN
8620 7691 TRISCAN
91 159 950 GM
91 159 950 VAUXHALL
BTH 61321 BUGIAD
H.042.89 BEHR
QTH 404 K JPG
TH23389G1 GATES
TH5717.89 CALORSTAT
TH6047.89J CALORSTAT
TX 100 89D MAHLE
 

13 38 075 OPEL
382-85 MOTORAD
6.109.85.358 BEHR
78.224 FACET
7.8224 S FACET
820152 VALEO
8620 10985 TRISCAN
8-79312-726-0 ISUZU
8-94360-227-0 ISUZU
8-97087-130-2 ISUZU
9000122 SASIC
97 087 130 GM
97 087 130 VAUXHALL
BTH 61871 BUGIAD
QTH 411 K JPG
QTH 441 K JPG
TH22285G1 GATES
TH-4508 KAVO PARTS
TH6252.85J CALORSTAT
TX 53 85D MAHLE
 

13 38 056 OPEL
17670-78E00 SUZUKI
78.378 FACET
78.534 FACET
78.587 FACET
820072 VALEO
820490 VALEO
8620 11082 TRISCAN
8620 11088 TRISCAN
8-94123-295-0 ISUZU
8-94123-295-1 ISUZU
8-94372-762-0 ISUZU

QTH 378 JPG
QTH 378 K JPG
RF03-15-171A MAZDA
TH26785G1 GATES
TH30788G1 GATES
TH-4506 KAVO PARTS
TH5980.88J CALORSTAT
 

 3468.88D
 E2858853440

 3466.89D
 E2930019511

 3467.85D
 E2858853438

 3457.90D
 E2930019509

 3431.80D
 E2858853430

 3463.89D
 E2860019510
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03G 121 113 AUDI
03G 121 113 SEAT
03G 121 113 SKODA
03G 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
78.547 FACET
MN 980137 MITSUBISHI
TH5962.88J CALORSTAT
TX 111 87D MAHLE
 

9335 FEBI BILSTEIN
346-88 MOTORAD
346-91 MOTORAD
4000361 SASIC
6.144.91 BEHR
6.144.91.351 BEHR
78.327 FACET
7.8327 S FACET
77 00 742 617 RENAULT
77 00 858 802 RENAULT
820009 VALEO
8620 11188 TRISCAN
BTH 61611 BUGIAD
H.027.86 BEHR
H.027.91 BEHR
QTH 267 K JPG
QTH 365 K JPG
TH23491G1 GATES
TH5284.91J CALORSTAT
TX 66 86D MAHLE
TX 66 91D MAHLE
 

16340-54010 TOYOTA
6.700.88.300 BEHR
78.238 FACET
7.8238 S FACET
78.269 FACET
7.8362 S FACET
820174 VALEO
8620 6488 TRISCAN
90916-03043 TOYOTA
90916-03062 TOYOTA
90916-03072 TOYOTA
90916-03099 TOYOTA
90916-03106 TOYOTA
90916-54010 TOYOTA
BTH 60130 BUGIAD
BTH 61240 BUGIAD
J 90 916 030 99 VOLKSWAGEN
J 90 916 540 10 VOLKSWAGEN
J1532004 NIPPARTS
QTH 321 JPG
TH6311.88J CALORSTAT
TH6312.88 CALORSTAT
TH6312.88J CALORSTAT
TH-9009 KAVO PARTS
TX 77 88D MAHLE
 

9337 FEBI BILSTEIN
3 344 616 VOLVO
3 345 628 VOLVO
44 02 719 OPEL
6.146.89 BEHR
78.239 FACET
7.8239 S FACET
78.297 FACET
78.416 FACET
7.8416 S FACET
78.533 FACET
78.576 FACET
77 00 723 945 RENAULT
77 00 866 896 RENAULT

  

  

 

4646 4992 FIAT
4651 3506 FIAT
4652 3733 FIAT
4677 6216 FIAT
6.416.88 BEHR
78.116 FACET
78.156 FACET
820446 VALEO
8620 14088 TRISCAN
9000029 SASIC
C.787.88 BEHR
QTH 516 K JPG
TH17588G1 GATES
TH6504.88J CALORSTAT
TI 124 88 MAHLE

15804 FEBI BILSTEIN
1N13-15-171 MAZDA
21200-4M500 NISSAN
21200-77A05 NISSAN
21200-77A65 NISSAN
21200-77A66 NISSAN
21200-86J00 NISSAN
21200-86J01 NISSAN
21200-90J00 NISSAN
21200-90J10 NISSAN
21200-9F600 NISSAN
214-82+ MOTORAD
5-86123-8340 ISUZU

77 00 872 314 RENAULT
77 01 348 373 RENAULT
819862 VALEO
820008 VALEO
8620 5488 TRISCAN
9 110 719 GM
9 110 719 VAUXHALL
A.742.89 BEHR
BTH 60930 BUGIAD
M-474877 MITSUBISHI
M-863985 MITSUBISHI
QTH 269 K JPG
QTH 272 K JPG
QTH 405 K JPG
QTH 571 K JPG
TH00191G2 GATES
TH00191G6 GATES
TH1417.89J CALORSTAT
TH5685.89 CALORSTAT
TH6045.89J CALORSTAT
TH6318.89J CALORSTAT
TH-9012 KAVO PARTS
TX 91 89D MAHLE
 

6.822.77 BEHR
7.8289 S FACET
78.319 FACET
7.8319 S FACET
78.466 FACET
820510 VALEO
8620 1788 TRISCAN
9000126 SASIC
90080-23002 TOYOTA
90916-03060 TOYOTA
90916-03090 TOYOTA
90916-03090-000 DAIHATSU
90916-03095 TOYOTA
90916-03096 TOYOTA
90916-03109 TOYOTA
90916-03115 TOYOTA
BTH 60730 BUGIAD
J1531007 NIPPARTS
J1532003 NIPPARTS
QTH 487 JPG
TH12182 GATES
TH12182G1 GATES
TH12182G2 GATES
TH5079.82J CALORSTAT
TH6484.82 CALORSTAT
TH6484.82J CALORSTAT
TH-6508 KAVO PARTS
TH-9010 KAVO PARTS
TX 87 77 MAHLE
 

 3481.88D
 E2858853453

 3478.82D
 E2858853451

 3472.87D
 E2858853447

 3477.88D
 E2858853449

 3470.89D50
 E2858853444

 3469.91D
 E2858853442
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

1338 A0 CITROËN
1338 A0 PEUGEOT
22058 FEBI BILSTEIN
3381A01 SASIC
78.423 FACET
820431 VALEO
96 300 666 80 CITROËN
96 300 666 80 FIAT
96 300 666 80 LANCIA
96 300 666 80 PEUGEOT
H.045.89 BEHR
QTH 502 K JPG
TH6332.89 CALORSTAT
TI 182 89 MAHLE

78.112 FACET
775 9596 FIAT
C.650.87 BEHR
TH32787G1 GATES
TH673187J CALORSTAT
TI 103 87D MAHLE
 

6.404.87 BEHR
78.111 FACET
772 2107 FIAT
820160 VALEO
C.584.87 BEHR
QTH 480 K JPG
TH6262.87J CALORSTAT
TI 194 87D MAHLE
 

1 096 283 FORD
1338 F5 CITROËN
1338 F5 PEUGEOT
6.701.88.360 BEHR
78.412 FACET
9661 3315 80 FIAT
QTH 321 JPG
TH26988G1 GATES
TH5077.88J CALORSTAT
TX 68 88D MAHLE
XS7Q 8575 AA FORD
0K710-15-171 KIA
0K9FC-15-171 KIA
323-88 MOTORAD

0223-15-171 MAZDA
0419-15-171 MAZDA
0419-99-152 MAZDA
240-82 MOTORAD
78.331 FACET
8620 11682 TRISCAN
8AB7-15-171 MAZDA
8AB9-15-171 MAZDA
8ABC-15-171 MAZDA
B366-15-171 MAZDA
B3H3-15-171 MAZDA
B3H8-15-171A MAZDA
HE 41-99-152 C MAZDA
HE 41-99-152 D MAZDA
QTH 350 K JPG
TH-4502 KAVO PARTS

21200-HC000 NISSAN
21200-HC400 NISSAN
21200-HC401 NISSAN
21200-HC402 NISSAN
21200-HC430 NISSAN
240-88 MOTORAD
8173-15-152 C MAZDA
8173-15-171 MAZDA
8173-99-152 MAZDA
8173-99-152 A MAZDA
8173-99-152 B MAZDA
8620 11688 TRISCAN
8ABA-15-171 MAZDA
8ABB-15-171 MAZDA
8ABB-15-171A MAZDA
8ABD-15-171 MAZDA
8AG4-15-171 MAZDA
8AX1-15-171 MAZDA
B541-15-171 MAZDA
BTH 60822 BUGIAD
QTH 349 K JPG
TH-4504 KAVO PARTS
 

230-82 MOTORAD
231-88 MOTORAD
6050 4230 ALFA ROMEO
7.8212S FACET
9000018 SASIC
B.316.86 BEHR
BTH 60510 BUGIAD
QTH 120 JPG
TH11186G1 GATES
TH1508.83 CALORSTAT
TX 92 86D MAHLE
  

6.607.88.399 BEHR
78.272 FACET
820191 VALEO
8AB1-15-171 MAZDA
8AB5-15-171 MAZDA
8AB8-15-171 MAZDA
8ABE-15-171 MAZDA
8AG3-15-171 MAZDA
8AG5-15-171 MAZDA
8AK1-15-171 MAZDA
8AN1-15-171 MAZDA
8AU1-15-171 MAZDA
8AU-15-171 MAZDA
AB6-15-171 MAZDA
B6H-15-171 MAZDA
B6H-15-171 A MAZDA
BP6F-15-171 MAZDA
BPD3-15-171 MAZDA
E5D3-15-171 MAZDA
F201-15-171 MAZDA
J1533006 NIPPARTS
KE5D3-15-171 KIA
QTH 461 JPG
TH-4505 KAVO PARTS
TH6292.88J CALORSTAT
TX 76 88D MAHLE
ZZ40-15-171 MAZDA
 

 4003.86
 E2858853469

 3499.88D
 E2858853467

 3499.82D
 E2858853466

 3497.88D
 E2858853464

 3483.89D
 E2858853455

 3484.87D
 E2858853456

 3485.87D
 E2858853457
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104 9195 092 LOMBARDINI
230-79 MOTORAD
230-79 Plus MOTORAD
230-82 MOTORAD
230-82+ MOTORAD
4000366 SASIC
468 4390 IVECO
470 3088 IVECO
475 0024 FIAT
6.221.79 BEHR
6.221.83.347 BEHR
6071 3535 ALFA ROMEO
78.525 FACET
77 01 026 647 RENAULT
820024 VALEO
9000361 SASIC
B.315.83 BEHR
B.346.79 BEHR
BTH 61072 BUGIAD
QTH 223 K JPG
TH22779G1 GATES
TH3309.79 CALORSTAT
TH5898.79 CALORSTAT
TX 93 79D MAHLE
 

059 121 113 A AUDI
059 121 113 A VOLKSWAGEN
059 121 113 B AUDI
059 121 113 B VOLKSWAGEN
1.105.83 BEHR
1.105.83.302 BEHR
272-180 MOTORAD
272-82 MOTORAD
8AB3 15 171 MAZDA
9000066 SASIC
BTH 60110 BUGIAD
C28067 JAGUAR
C33012 JAGUAR
C37129 JAGUAR
QTH 122 K JPG
TH1400.83J CALORSTAT
TX 8 83D MAHLE
 

3059 676 R 1 IH
3059 676 R 91 IH
3059 676 R 91 IHC
3059 676 R 92 IH
3228 046 R 2 IH
3228 046 R1 IH
 

465 5782 FIAT
467 4169 FIAT
470 3624 FIAT
470 3625 FIAT
482 3226 FIAT
6.221.75 BEHR
6.221.75.347 BEHR
8620 2091 TRISCAN
QTH231 JPG
QTH231K JPG
TH09474G1 GATES
TH3309.74 CALORSTAT
 

115.009.195.124.020 LOMBARDINI
1000208309 LOMBARDINI
1285 0152 DEUTZ FAHR
1285 1663 DEUTZ FAHR
505.035.011.144 HATZ
9195 057 LOMBARDINI
9195 1240 LOMBARDINI
ED0091951240S LOMBARDINI
 

  

 

  

 

235-75 MOTORAD
QTH 167 JPG
 

233-82 MOTORAD
233-82J MOTORAD
326-82 MOTORAD
75 02 297 SAAB
93 37 551 SAAB
94 214 962 ISUZU
B.158.82 BEHR
BTH 60460 BUGIAD
TH6252.82J CALORSTAT
 

 4006.82D
 E2858853470

 4007.80D
 E2858853472

 4008.74D
 E2858853474

 4017.82D
 E2858853480

 4008.79D
 E2858853476

 4022.74 
 E2858853481

 4022.82D
 E2858853482
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

265-82 MOTORAD
6.225.83 BEHR
6.227.83 BEHR
6.227.83.338 BEHR
7.8201S FACET
7.8305S FACET
754 0318 FIAT
754 0318 LANCIA
761 5234 ALFA ROMEO
765 6567 FIAT
819982 VALEO
B.427.83 BEHR
BTH 60471 BUGIAD
BTH 60491 BUGIAD
QTH 104 K JPG
TH1514.81J CALORSTAT
TX 95 83D MAHLE

165-192 MOTORAD
273 458 VOLVO
78.220 FACET
83 89 512 SAAB
BTH 60481 BUGIAD
QTH 117 K JPG
TH1514.88J CALORSTAT
 

78.325 FACET
93 20 284 SAAB
  

131 666.00 TALBOT
QTH 368 JPG
TH1418.89 CALORSTAT
TX 74 89 MAHLE
 

466 017 VOLVO
  

1 544 389 VOLVO
1.145.66 BEHR
1.145.66.310 BEHR
273 950 VOLVO
3 831 426 VOLVO
424 370 VOLVO
466 127 VOLVO
TH1514.66J CALORSTAT
TX 10 66D MAHLE

1.145.71 BEHR
1.145.71.310 BEHR
875 788 VOLVO
TX 10 81D MAHLE
 

2.102.71 BEHR
4 901 2012 F VM
TX 56 71 MAHLE
 

235-82 MOTORAD
422 0309 FIAT
443 7481 FIAT
6.036.82 BEHR
6.036.82.327 BEHR
6.036.87 BEHR
6.036.87.327 BEHR
7.8225 S FACET
819914 VALEO
B.286.82 BEHR
TH10881G1 GATES
TH1392.82 CALORSTAT
 

 

 

 4022.82D1
 E2858853483

 4022.88D
 E28588534858

 4022.92D
 E2858853486

 4026.89
 E2858853488

 4033.82D
 E2858853496

 4038.65D
 E2858853498

 4038.71D
 E2858853499

 4029.81
 E2858853489

 4030.70
 E2858853492
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2.087.87 BEHR
 

617 200 03 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
617 200 11 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
  

1 544 097 VOLVO
1.145.76 310 BEHR
11492 FEBI BILSTEIN
233-77 MOTORAD
273 951 VOLVO
273 953 VOLVO
875 787 VOLVO
QTH 164 JPG
TH1514.76J CALORSTAT
TH1515.76J CALORSTAT
TX 10 76D MAHLE
 

002 203 82 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
9675 FEBI BILSTEIN
116 200 00 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
2.086.75 BEHR
2.086.75.312 BEHR
2.086.79 BEHR
2.101.75.316 BEHR
248-77 MOTORAD
BTH 60351 BUGIAD
TH01975G1 GATES
TH1441.75J CALORSTAT
TH6544.75J CALORSTAT
TX 19 75D MAHLE
TX 22 75D MAHLE
 

10267 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.087.80.312 BEHR
247-174 MOTORAD
247-79 MOTORAD
617 200 18 15 MERCEES-  
BENZ
617 200 18 15 PUCH
78.613 FACET
819901 VALEO
9000093 SASIC
BTH 61892 BUGIAD
QTH 132 K JPG
 

1 544 098 VOLVO
1.145.81 BEHR
1.145.81.310 BEHR
11491 FEBI BILSTEIN
11493 FEBI BILSTEIN
11494 FEBI BILSTEIN
273 952 VOLVO
BTH 61451 BUGIAD
QTH 113 JPG
QTH 165 K JPG
TH1515.81/J CALORSTAT
TH1515.81J CALORSTAT
TX 10 81D MAHLE
 

  

  

  

 

002 203 16 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 31 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
110 200 09 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
2.062.71 BEHR
2.082.71 BEHR
2.082.71.312 BEHR
2.466.71 BEHR
2.466.71.300 BEHR
248-174 MOTORAD
248-71 MOTORAD
TH1476.70J CALORSTAT
TX 18 71 MAHLE
TX 18 71D MAHLE
 

2.062.75 BEHR
2.082.75.312 BEHR
2.466.75 BEHR
2.466.75.300 BEHR
248-75 MOTORAD
770275 PEGASO
TX 18 75 MAHLE
TX 18 75D MAHLE
 

004 203 65 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
2.082.65 BEHR
2.082.65.312 BEHR
2.466.65 BEHR
2.466.65.300 BEHR
TX 18 65 MAHLE
TX 18 65D MAHLE
 

 4078.75D
 E2858853518

 4078.65D
 E2858853514

 4078.71D
 E2858853516

 4064.75D
 E2858853510

 4049.87D
 E2858853505

 4049.80D
 E2858853503

 4049.80D1
 E2858853504

 4038.81D
 E2858853501

 4038.76D
 E2858853500
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

001 203 90 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 35 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 37 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 38 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 46 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 72 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 78 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
100 200 07 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
2.062.79 BEHR
2.082.79 BEHR
2.082.79.312 BEHR
2.466.79 BEHR
2.466.79.300 BEHR
248-174 MOTORAD
248-79 MOTORAD
248-82+ MOTORAD
78.577 FACET
8620 2682 TRISCAN
TH01982G1 GATES
TH1476.79 CALORSTAT
TH1476.79J CALORSTAT
TX 18 79 MAHLE
TX 18 79D MAHLE
  

001 203 91 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 76 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 76 75 SSANGYONG
002 203 81 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
9671 FEBI BILSTEIN
100 200 05 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
102 200 08 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
102 200 14 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ

004 203 86 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
110 200 19 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
2.082.92 BEHR
248-91Plus MOTORAD
8620 2691 TRISCAN
TH01991G1 GATES
TH1476.92J CALORSTAT
 

001 203 69 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 04 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 53 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
TX 18 83 MAHLE
TX 18 83D MAHLE
 

1.140.71 BEHR
216-160 MOTORAD
216-71 MOTORAD
 

1 219 150 VOLVO
1.140.83.310 BEHR
216-180 MOTORAD
216-82 MOTORAD
463 433 VOLVO
8620 1982 TRISCAN
TH03782G1 GATES
TH4856.82J CALORSTAT
TH7140.82 CALORSTAT
 

035 121 113 AUDI
035 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
2.114.80.312 BEHR
247-82 MOTORAD
819892 VALEO
BTH 61771 BUGIAD
TH1535.80J CALORSTAT
TX 25 80D MAHLE
 

035 121 113 B AUDI
035 121 113 B VOLKSWAGEN
247-192 MOTORAD
247-88 MOTORAD
273 728 VOLVO
819893 VALEO
BTH 60620 BUGIAD
QTH 206 JPG
QTH 206 K JPG
QTH 213 K JPG
TH11687G1 GATES
TH1535.87 CALORSTAT
 

 

 

102 200 15 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
102 200 19 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
10909671 SWAG
110 200 01 11 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
110 200 05 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
110 200 05 15 SSANGYONG 
162 203 30 75 SSANGYONG
2.082.87 BEHR
2.082.87.312 BEHR
2.466.87.300 BEHR
248-192 MOTORAD
248-88 Plus MOTORAD
30992256 VEMO
78.385 FACET
819873 VALEO
8620 2688 TRISCAN
9000367 SASIC
BTH 60611 BUGIAD
QTH 138 JPG
QTH 138 K JPG
TH05586G1 GATES
TH1476.87J CALORSTAT
TX 18 87D MAHLE
 

 4078.87D
 E2858853524

 4078.79D
 E2858853521

 4078.92D
 E285885356

 4083.83D50
 E2858853535

 4088.87D
 E2858853538

 4088.80D
 E2858853536

 4089.71D
 E2858853539

 4089.82D
 E2858853541
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12773 FEBI BILSTEIN
6.402.87 BEHR 
78.105 FACET
772 9959 FIAT
820 162 VALEO
8620 4687 TRISCAN
9000341 SASIC
C.566.87 BEHR
QTH 385 K JPG
TH16587G1 GATES
TH6264.87J CALORSTAT
TI 77 87D MAHLE
TI 82 87D MAHLE
  

236-82 MOTORAD
435 1196 FIAT
4355 8460 AUTOBIANCHI
440 9254 FIAT
440 9254 LANCIA
4409 2540 AUTOBIANCHI
6.222.83 BEHR
7.8251S FACET
819885 VALEO
B.390.82 BEHR
BTH 61080 BUGIAD
QTH 179 JPG
TH1519.82 CALORSTAT
TX 94 82D MAHLE

1.140.87.310 BEHR
216-192 MOTORAD
216-88 MOTORAD
273 459 VOLVO
78.211 FACET
A21931 MAHLE
BTH 60801 BUGIAD
QTH 116 K JPG
TH14488G1 GATES
TH4856.88J CALORSTAT
TX 124 87D MAHLE
 

1 473 089 FORD
1 473 090 FORD
7S7G 6L721 AA FORD
7S7G 6L721 AB FORD
TH7089.98J CALORSTAT
TM 31 98 MAHLE
  

0117 2667 DEUTZ FAHR
0117 2668 DEUTZ FAHR
 

1.140.92.310 BEHR
14773 FEBI BILSTEIN
216-195 MOTORAD
216-91 MOTORAD
273 307 VOLVO
78.542 FACET
TH27592G1 GATES
TH4856.92J CALORSTAT
 

  

 

  

 

13 38 039 OPEL
13 38 154 OPEL
13 38 275 OPEL
17690-79J50 SUZUKI
55 20 3388 SAAB
55 202 510 GM
55 202 510 VAUXHALL
5518 7784 FIAT
5520 2510 ALFA ROMEO
5520 2510 FIAT
5520 3388 FIAT
78.669 FACET
7175 4778 ALFA ROMEO
7175 4778 FIAT
93 179 136 GM
93 179 136 VAUXHALL
G.1018.88 BEHR
TH6978.88J CALORSTAT
TI 143 88 MAHLE
 642 200 08 15 MERCEDES-

 BENZ
 

13 38 020 OPEL
55 202 373 GM
5519 4271 ALFA ROMEO
5519 4271 FIAT
5519 4271 LANCIA
5520 2373 ALFA ROMEO
5520 2373 FIAT
5520 2373 LANCIA
5522 4022 FIAT
63 38 039 OPEL
78.673 FACET
93 18 4200 GM
93 18 4200 OPEL
G.982.88 BEHR
TH6981.88 CALORSTAT
TI 173 88 MAHLE

 4089.92D
 E2858853545

 4089.87D
 E2858853543

 4091.82D
 E2858853547

 410016.98D
 E2858855472

 410007.87D
 E2858855468

 410048.88D
 E2858855480

 410049.88D
 E2858855483

 410055.87D
 E2858855486

 4094.71/1
 E2858853548
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

1338 38 CITROËN
1338 38 PEUGEOT
22059 FEBI BILSTEIN
3381381 SASIC
6.105.84.357 BEHR
78.311 FACET
819953 VALEO
8620 14384 TRISCAN
96 145 00 980 CITROËN
QTH 406 K JPG
TH5309.84J CALORSTAT
TI 37 84D MAHLE
 

1336 AA CITROËN
1336 AA PEUGEOT
50 413 2246 FIAT
50 413 2246 IVECO
 

50 415 0562 FIAT
50 415 0562 IVECO

11 53 7 536 655 BMW
11 53 7 544 788 BMW
11 53 7 549 476 BMW
2.562.02 BEHR
TH6984.97J CALORSTAT
TM 14 97 MAHLE
 

11 53 7 550 172 BMW
TM 30 97 MAHLE
 

5519 3669 FIAT
5519 4029 FIAT
5520 2176 ALFA ROMEO
5520 2176 FIAT
5520 2176 LANCIA
5523 9819 ALFA ROMEO
5523 9819 FIAT
5523 9819 LANCIA
78.672 FACET
G.1006.88 BEHR
TI 144 88 MAHLE
 

2.445.92 BEHR
2.451.92.355 BEHR
646 200 00 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
646 200 11 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
646 203 02 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
8620 20492 TRISCAN
TH6847.92J CALORSTAT
TI 31 92 MAHLE
 

1 086 282 FORD
1.172.88 BEHR
18981 FEBI BILSTEIN
1E07-15-171 MAZDA
1E07-15-171 A MAZDA
270-88 MOTORAD
300 405 TOPRAN
50 91 8981 SWAG
6 169 774 FORD
7.8394S FACET
78.483 FACET
820475 VALEO
8620 5788 TRISCAN
89FF 8575 AB FORD
TH 12588 G1 GATES
TH6526.88J CALORSTAT

2.426.87 BEHR
2.426.87.355 BEHR
5080 146 AB DODGE
611 200 02 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
611 200 07 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
611 203 04 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
611 203 05 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
611 203 15 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
611 203 19 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
646 200 12 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
BTH 62031 BUGIAD
TH 11 87 MAHLE
TH6847.87J CALORSTAT
 

 

 410174.92D
 E2858855542

 410131.88D
 E2858855525

 410171.87D
 E2858855538

 410090.88D
 E2858855506

 410087.97D0
 E2870019514

 410081.79D
 E2858855497

 410086.97D0
 E2870019513

 410075.79D
 E2858855494

 410058.84D
 E2858855488



213

130 5A 191 MITSUBISHI
130 5A 238 MITSUBISHI
1N14-15-171 MAZDA
5-86141261 ISUZU
78.417 FACET
J1535007 NIPPARTS
MD 174233 MITSUBISHI
MD 194988 CHRYSLER
MD 194988 MITSUBISHI
MD 348937 MITSUBISHI
MD 351495 MITSUBISHI
MD 997644 MITSUBISHI
ME 220538 MITSUBISHI
ME 240882 MITSUBISHI
ME 241816 MITSUBISHI
TH270892G1 GATES
TH6297.82J CALORSTAT
TH6583.82J CALORSTAT
 

6.127.82.359 BEHR
78.360 FACET
7.8360S FACET
820173 VALEO
8620 8082 TRISCAN
90916-03088 TOYOTA
90916-03101 TOYOTA
90916-03120 TOYOTA
BTH61850 BUGIAD
J1532023 NIPPARTS
TH31682G1 GATES
TH6311.82 CALORSTAT
TH6587.82J CALORSTAT
TH-9003 KAVO PARTS
TX 73 82D MAHLE
 

1N08-15-171 MAZDA
1N09-15-171 MAZDA
1N15-15-171 MAZDA
1N16-15-171 MAZDA
21200-57J00 NISSAN
21200-57J15 NISSAN
6.324.82 BEHR
7.8399S FACET
8620 6182 TRISCAN
QTH 369 JPG
TH31282G1 GATES
TH-6506 KAVO PARTS
TX 70 82 MAHLE
 

820511 VALEO
8620 18282 TRISCAN
90916-03097 TOYOTA
90916-03118 TOYOTA
J1532018 NIPPARTS
QTH 528 JPG
TH6520.82J CALORSTAT
TH-9004 KAVO PARTS
 

78.373 FACET
8620 17985 TRISCAN
90048-33078 DAIHATSU
90048-33083 DAIHATSU
90048-33092 DAIHATSU
J1536008 NIPPARTS
TH03382G1 GATES
TH-1501 KAVO PARTS
 

1N02-15-171 MAZDA
21200-57J05 NISSAN
6.324.88 BEHR
7.8407S FACET
8620 6182 TRISCAN
J1531011 NIPPARTS
QTH 369 JPG
TH31288G1 GATES
TH6295.88 CALORSTAT
TH-6507 KAVO PARTS
VT-111 JAPANPARTS
  

  

  

 

78.315 FACET
8620 10282 TRISCAN
90048-33047 DAIHATSU
90048-33056 DAIHATSU
J1536001 NIPPARTS
TH-1505 KAVO PARTS
TH29484G1 GATES
VT601 JAPANPARTS
 

17600-85811 SUZUKI
17670-50G00 SUZUKI
17670-76A00 SUZUKI
17670-76A01 SUZUKI
17670-76G00 SUZUKI
17670-77G00 SUZUKI
17670-82810-000 SUZUKI
21200-KA010 SUBARU
21200-KA050 SUBARU
21200-KA150 SUBARU
21200-KA151 SUBARU

TH29682G1 GATES
TH3328.82 CALORSTAT
TH-8501 KAVO PARTS
TX 113 82D MAHLE
TX 90 82D MAHLE
 

21200-KA152 SUBARU
21200-KA153 SUBARU
21200-KA154 SUBARU
78.368 FACET
78.517 FACET
820 438 VALEO
8620 2782 TRISCAN
94 580 182 GM
A.454.82 BEHR
J1538000 NIPPARTS
QTH330K JPG

 410183.82D
 E2858855552

 410182.84D
 E2858855551

 410180.82D
 E2858855549

 410181.82D
 E2858855550

 410179.84D
 E2858855548

 410178.82D
 E2858855547

 410176.88D0
 E2858855546

 410176.82D0    
 E2858855545
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

17600-77820 SUZUKI
17600-85821 SUZUKI
17670-50G10 SUZUKI
17670-50G20 SUZUKI
17670-67H00 SUZUKI
17670-76G10 SUZUKI
17670-77G10 SUZUKI
17670-85020 SUZUKI
21200-KA070 SUBARU
239-88 MOTORAD
7.8227S FACET
78.366 FACET
78.409 FACET
96 610 574 GM
A.454.87 BEHR
TH29688G1 GATES
TH3328.88 CALORSTAT
TH-8503 KAVO PARTS
TX 113 88D MAHLE
TX 90 87D MAHLE
 

1336 Q2 CITROËN
1336 Q2 PEUGEOT
78.308 FACET
820430 VALEO
8519 BIRTH
8620 16286 TRISCAN
96 485 426 80 PEUGEOT
H.047.89 BEHR
QTH 491 K JPG
TH22986G1 GATES
TH6106.89J CALORSTAT
TH6191.89J CALORSTAT
TI 181 89 MAHLE
 

6.844.80.399 BEHR
7.8205S FACET
90048-33088 DAIHATSU
90916-03122 TOYOTA
J 16 340 540 10 VOLKSWAGEN
J1532026 NIPPARTS
TH-1504 KAVO PARTS
TH6876.80 CALORSTAT
TX 82 80D MAHLE
 

19300-P08-014 HONDA
19300-PDA-E01 HONDA
19300-PJ7-003 HONDA
19300-PJ7-004 HONDA
19300-PM3-003 HONDA
19300-PM3-004 HONDA
19300-PR3-003 HONDA
19300-PT0-003 HONDA
19300-PT0-004 HONDA
19301-P08-000 HONDA
19301-P08-305 HONDA
19301-P08-306 HONDA
19301-P08-315 HONDA
19301-P08-316 HONDA

19301-P07-306 HONDA
19301-P07-316 HONDA
19301-PWA-305 HONDA
19301-PZA-305 HONDA
19301-RNA-305 HONDA
19301-RNA-306 HONDA
19301-RNA-307 HONDA
328-82 MOTORAD
5-86008138 ISUZU
6.311.82 BEHR
78.493 FACET
8620 5082 TRISCAN
J1534006 NIPPARTS
TH03382G1 GATES
TH-2002 KAVO PARTS
TH6267.82J CALORSTAT
TH6267.84J CALORSTAT
 

19301-PNA-003 HONDA
8620 19188 TRISCAN
TH-2009 KAVO PARTS
TH33378G1 GATES
TH6959.78J CALORSTAT
 

19301-P10-307 HONDA
19301-P1K-307 HONDA
19301-PAA-305 HONDA
19301-PAA-306 HONDA
19301-PDF-305 HONDA
19301-PLC-305 HONDA
19301-PLC-315 HONDA
19301-REA-305 HONDA
19301-RME-305 HONDA
19301-RP3-305 HONDA
328-77 MOTORAD
5-86000-349-0 ISUZU
5-86000-350-0 ISUZU
5-86012-056 ISUZU
5-86014-381-0 ISUZU
5-86018-963 ISUZU
5-86018-964-0 ISUZU
5-86019-507-0 ISUZU
5-86019-513-0 ISUZU
78.267 FACET
8620 5078 TRISCAN
J1534003 NIPPARTS
J1534008 NIPPARTS
QTH 366 JPG
TH 14178G1 GATES
TH-2003 KAVO PARTS
TH6267.78J CALORSTAT
TH6296.78J CALORSTAT
 

 410225.78D
 E2858855569

 410224.78D
 E2858855567

 410224.82D
 E2858855568

 410201.80D
 E2858855561

 410184.89D
 E2858855554

 410183.88D
 E2858855553
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11 53 7 791 072 BMW
296-82 MOTORAD
298-82 MOTORAD
78.222 FACET
820173 VALEO
8620 13782 TRISCAN
90916-03093 TOYOTA
90916-03123 LEXUS
90916-03123 TOYOTA
BTH 61680 BUGIAD
TH6311.82 CALORSTAT
TH6311.82J CALORSTAT
TH6587.82J CALORSTAT

1.092.83 BEHR
17570-74000 SUZUKI
17570-740001 SUZUKI
17600-83810 SUZUKI
17600-83811 SUZUKI
17600-83820 SUZUKI
17600-83821 SUZUKI
17600-83822 SUZUKI
17600-83823 SUZUKI
17600-85830 SUZUKI
17600-85831 SUZUKI
17670-73000 SUZUKI
17670-73020 SUZUKI
17670-73021 SUZUKI
17670-83000 SUZUKI
17670-83001 SUZUKI
17670-83010 SUZUKI
17670-83011 SUZUKI
7.8364S FACET
78.367 FACET
78.513 FACET
TH-8502 KAVO PARTS
 

340-91 MOTORAD
5278 144 AA CHRYSLER
 

2094-77 MOTORAD
21200-AA071 SUBARU
21200-AA072 SUBARU
21210-AA030 SUBARU
6.871.78.399 BEHR
78.397 FACET
7.8397S FACET
8620 7977 TRISCAN
J1537002 NIPPARTS
TH32478G1 GATES
TH6736.78J CALORSTAT
TH-8001 KAVO PARTS
TX 79 78D MAHLE
VT-702 JAPANPARTS
 

17670-63J00 SUZUKI
17670-65D00 SUZUKI
17670-77E00 SUZUKI
17670-85C00 SUZUKI
6.308.82 BEHR
78.359 FACET
78.679 FACET
7174 2133 FIAT
8620 18782 TRISCAN
TH03282G1 GATES
TH6737.82J CALORSTAT
TH6985.82J CALORSTAT
TH6986.88J CALORSTAT
TH-8504 KAVO PARTS
TX 85 82 MAHLE
  

  

 

 

 

 

50 425 8346 IVECO
50 432 0545 IVECO
A22616 MAHLE
TX 128 81 MAHLE
 

6.331.83 BEHR
6.331.88 BEHR
90916-03046 TOYOTA
90916-03046-000 DAIHATSU
90916-03065 TOYOTA
90916-03069 TOYOTA
J 90 916 030 46 VOLKSWAGEN
TH3357.82J CALORSTAT
TX 110 82D MAHLE
TX 63 83 MAHLE
TX 63 88 MAHLE
 

25500-23001 HYUNDAI
26194 FEBI BILSTEIN
38-05-599 ASHIKA
7.8371S FACET
78.372 FACET
8620 19082 TRISCAN
90 92 6194 SWAG
BTH 61020 BUGIAD
J1530520 NIPPARTS
JVT-599 JAPANPARTS
TH29882G1 GATES
TH-3001 KAVO PARTS
TH6294.82J CALORSTAT
VT-599 JAPANPARTS

0469 3117AA CHRYSLER
11 53 1 485 847 BMW
11 53 1 501 173 BMW
11 53 7 596 787 BMW
4693 117 AA CHRYSLER
78.524 FACET
TH6843.91J CALORSTAT
 

 410228.82D
 E2858855571

 410230.78D
 E2858855573

 410262.91D
 E2858855592

 410263.91D
 E2930019515

 410289.81D
 E2858855607

 410348.82D
 E2858855632

 4103.82D
 E2858853551

 410229.82D
 E2858855572

 410231.82D
 E2858855574
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

25500-22600 HYUNDAI
335-88 MOTORAD
8620 18382 TRISCAN
J1530518 NIPPARTS
TH-3003 KAVO PARTS
VT-H03 JAPANPARTS
 

0K2A-15-171 KIA
KHE41-15-171 KIA
TH7050.82J CALORSTAT
TH-9013 KAVO PARTS
VT-399 JAPANPARTS
 

0K2C0-15-171A KIA
7.8266S FACET
J1530305 NIPPARTS
TH-4003 KAVO PARTS
TH7050.88J CALORSTAT
VT-K07 JAPANPARTS
 

271 200 01 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
271 200 02 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
271 200 03 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
 

276 200 00 15 MERCEDES  
 BENZ 
276 200 01 15 MERCEDES  
 BENZ 
276 200 05 15 MERCEDES  
 BENZ 
A 276 200 00 15 MERCEDES  
 BENZ 
A 276 200 01 15 MERCEDES  
 BENZ 
A 276 200 05 15 MERCEDES  
 BENZ 
V30-99-2272 VEMO 

03L 121 113 A AUDI
03L 121 113 A SEAT
03L 121 113 A VOLKSWAGEN
7.8740S FACET
 

2.085.65 BEHR
 

78.555 FACET
7.8562K FACET
  

032 121 110 L AUDI
032 121 110 L SEAT
032 121 110 L SKODA
032 121 110 L VOLKSWAGEN
032 121 121 G AUDI
032 121 121 G SEAT
032 121 121 G SKODA
032 121 121 G VOLKSWAGEN
032 121 121 K AUDI
032 121 121 K SEAT
032 121 121 K SKODA
032 121 121 K VOLKSWAGEN
109 823 TOPRAN
114 226 0001 MEYLE
7.8561K FACET
TH 14787 K2 GATES

 

  

21200-BX000 NISSAN
78.787 FACET
819846 VALEO
J1531003 NIPPARTS
TH12888G1 GATES
TH1290.88 CALORSTAT
 

 410351.88D
 E2858855636

 410352.82D
 E2938855638

 410389.103D
 E2870019516

 410396.82D
 E2858855650

 410475.87D
 E2858855682

 410475.80D
 E2858855680

 410488.88D
 E2858855690

 4105.65D
 E2858853554

 410390.103D     
 E2878855646

 410352.88D
 E2938855638
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002 203 32 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 45 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 47 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 49 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 56 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 59 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 79 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ

002 203 39 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
003 203 29 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
003 203 32 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
003 203 74 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
003 203 79 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
004 203 84 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
005 203 28 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
15851 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.085.71 BEHR
2.085.71.300 BEHR
7.8789S FACET
TH1435.70J CALORSTAT
X2-085-71-100-1A BEHR
 

4679 0294 FIAT
4679 0294 LANCIA
6081 6681 ALFA ROMEO
78.405 FACET
7.8405S FACET
862016588 TRISCAN
G.817.88 BEHR
TH24888G1 GATES
TH6826.88J CALORSTAT
TI 155 88 MAHLE
TI 162 88 MAHLE
 

003 203 91 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
003 203 92 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
004 203 85 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
005 203 27 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
2.083.79 BEHR 
2.085.79 BEHR
TH1513.80J CALORSTAT
X2-085-79-100-1A BEHR
 

2.083.75 BEHR
2.085.75.300 BEHR
474 9724 IVECO
TH1513.75 CALORSTAT
  

  

 

  

 

 

4654 6375 FIAT
4654 6375 LANCIA
6.456.88 BEHR
6081 5681 ALFA ROMEO
78.181 FACET
7.8181S FACET
820411 VALEO
8620 16788 TRISCAN
G.840.88 BEHR
TH21388G1 GATES
TH6551.88J CALORSTAT
TI 115 88 MAHLE
TI 156 88 MAHLE

323.88 MTE THOMSON
4652 0785 FIAT
4652 0785 LANCIA
6.451.88 BEHR
78.149 FACET
779 4218 FIAT
779 4218 LANCIA
820449 VALEO
8620 17088 TRISCAN
C.796.88 BEHR
QTH540K JPG
TH19588G1 GATES
TH6547.88J CALORSTAT
TI 126 88 MAHLE
 

002 203 90 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
003 203 14 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
003 203 28 75 MERCEDES-
BENZ
003 203 31 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
003 203 73 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
003 203 78 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
004 203 83 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
005 203 26 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
10528 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.083.83 BEHR
2.085.83 BEHR
2.085.83.300 BEHR
248-82 MOTORAD
373 203 70 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
7.8625S FACET
83 129 996 050 EVOBUS
BTH 60670 BUGIAD
TH01982G1 GATES
TH1435.83J CALORSTAT
TH1513.83J CALORSTAT
X2-085-83-100-1A BEHR
 

 4105.71D
 E2858853557

 4105.75D
 E2858853559

 4105.79D
 E2858853560

 410512.88D
 E2858855702

 410511.88D
 E2858855701

 4105.83D
 E2858853562

 410513.88D
 E2858855703
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

6.437.88 BEHR
6065 3946 ALFA ROMEO
6065 3946 FIAT
6065 3946 LANCIA
6081 4382 ALFA ROMEO
6081 4382 FIAT
6081 4382 LANCIA
78.122 FACET
820402 VALEO
8620 15388 TRISCAN
C.784.88 BEHR
G.784.88 BEHR
TH18188G1 GATES
TH6506.88J CALORSTAT
TI 125 88 MAHLE
TI 154 88 MAHLE
TI 163 88 MAHLE

4641 7962 FIAT
4641 7962 LANCIA
6.448.88 BEHR
78.113 FACET
820452 VALEO
8620 14788 TRISCAN
C.709.88 BEHR
TH17288G1 GATES
TH6557.88J CALORSTAT
TI 105 88 MAHLE

6.447.88 BEHR
78.114 FACET
779 1178 FIAT
8620 14888 TRISCAN
C.683.88 BEHR
TH17388G1 GATES
TH6508.88J CALORSTAT
TI 97 88 MAHLE
 

11061-00QAB NISSAN
11061-00QAC NISSAN
207 579 TOPRAN
24157 FEBI BILSTEIN
4000381 SASIC
44 08 928 OPEL
44 32 983 OPEL
5 3238 83 FAE
515-82 MOTORAD
60 92 4157 SWAG
78.505 FACET
8192426 HOFFER
82 00 074 349 RENAULT
82 00 674 369 RENAULT
820556 VALEO
91 160 168 VAUXHALL
92426 MEAT DORIA
93 198 017 VAUXHALL
94.426 FISPA
94.426 SIDAT
CT 5565 K BGA
TH 625 K JPG
TH 6454.83J CALORSTAT
TH27383G1 GATES
V46-99-1362 VEMO
 

11060-AW300 NISSAN
11061-00QAD NISSAN
24156 FEBI BILSTEIN
44 04 305 OPEL
60 92 4156 SWAG
78.504 FACET
82 00 074 346 RENAULT
82 00 674 368 DACIA
82 00 674 368 RENAULT
8620 17889 TRISCAN
9 112 305 VAUXHALL
TH27289G1 GATES
TH6454.89J CALORSTAT
 

540.82 MOTORAD
708 3256 FIAT
92089884 GM
93 275 736 GM
93235636 BUICK
TH6764.92 CALORSTAT
 

44 00 311 OPEL
44 04 841 OPEL
78.178 FACET
77 00 109 641 RENAULT
77 01 474 249 RENAULT
91 08 311 VAUXHALL
91 28 411 VAUXHALL
BTH61630 BUGIAD
TH6320.89J CALORSTAT
 

6.458.88 BEHR
78.177 FACET
77 00 112 491 RENAULT
77 01 474 248 RENAULT
8470 BIRTH
8620 20089 TRISCAN
C.998.88 BEHR
TH26289G1 GATES
TH6923.89 CALORSTAT
TI 134 88 MAHLE
 

 

 

 410514.88D
 E2858855704

 410515.88D
 E2858855705

 410516.88D
 E2858855706

 410517.83D
 E2858855707

 410517.89D
 E2858855708

 410518.89D
 E2858855709

 410530.89D
 E2858855719

 410520.92D
 E2858855711
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4678 5392 FIAT
78.585 FACET
G.896.88 BEHR
TH30388G1 GATES
TI 168 88 MAHLE
 

11060-00QAF NISSAN
17690-67JG0 SUZUKI
24158 FEBI BILSTEIN
6.107.89 BEHR
60 92 4158 SWAG
78.506 FACET
82 00 112 054 RENAULT
820536 VALEO
8620 20289 TRISCAN
TH27489G1 GATES
TH6628.89J CALORSTAT
TI 38 89 MAHLE
 

03L 121 114 B AUDI
03L 121 114 B SEAT
03L 121 114 B SKODA
03L 121 114 B VOLKSWAGEN
A21938 MAHLE
TI 225 92 D MAHLE
 

6066 3619 ALFA ROMEO
78.411 FACET
C.864.88 BEHR
TH26888G1 GATES
TH6827.88J CALORSTAT
TI 137 88 MAHLE
 

17690-84E50-000 SUZUKI
47 08 757 OPEL
55 182 499 GM
55 182 499 VAUXHALL
5519 9402 FIAT
63 38 022 OPEL
78.639 FACET
93 177 343 GM
93 177 343 VAUXHALL
93 19 3581 GM
G.804.88 BEHR
TH33788G1 GATES
TH6835.88J CALORSTAT
TI 153 88 MAHLE

03L 121 113 B AUDI
03L 121 113 B SEAT
03L 121 113 B SKODA
03L 121 113 B VOLKSWAGEN
 

 

  

  

 

50 409 6443 Kit IVECO
 

592 1206 ALFA ROMEO
592 1206 FIAT
592 1206 LANCIA
 

1336 Z0 CITROËN
1336 Z0 PEUGEOT
78.671 FACET
96 472 659 80 PEUGEOT
TH6972.91J CALORSTAT
TI 210 89 MAHLE
 

4675 8586 FIAT
78.179 FACET
820468 VALEO
8620 21288 TRISCAN
G.873.88 BEHR
TH21188G1 GATES
TH6552.88J CALORSTAT
TH6869.88J CALORSTAT
TI 166 88 MAHLE
 

 410705.89D
 E2858855795

 410591.88D
 E2858855749

 410589.88D
 E2858855747

 410590.88D
 E2858855748

 410588.88D
 E2858855746

 410537.92D
 E2858855726

 410538.89D
 E2858855727

 410536.92D
 E2858855724

 410608.86D
 E2858855758

 410692.71D
 E2858855789
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

50 10 295 225  2x  Kit RENAULT 
  

9849 8322 Kit IVECO
  

31293556 VOLVO
  

11 53 7 601 158 BMW
TM 21 103 MAHLE
  

271 203 05 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
A 271 203 05 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
 

11 53 1 247 125 BMW
11 53 1 432 881 BMW
11 53 1 739 755 BMW
2.406.95 BEHR
394.95 MOTORAD
78.428 FACET
QTH 497 K JPG
TH6284.95J CALORSTAT
TI 20 95 MAHLE
 

50 00 684 865  Kit RENAULT 
 

50 00 684 865 RENAULT 
THCT19049.83 CALORSTAT
 

11 51 7 500 597 BMW
557.95 MOTORAD
78.635 FACET
8620 22295 TRISCAN
TH35395G1 GATES
TH6958.95J CALORSTAT
V20-99-1279 VEMO
 

78.312 FACET
GTS 301 ROVER
PEL 10016 LAND ROVER
PEL 10016 MG
PEL 10016 ROVER
TH5955.88J CALORSTAT
 

 

 

 410758.83D
 E2858855821

 410763.82D
 E2858855822

 410766.103D0
 E2870019502

 410765.90D
 E2858855826

 410779.88D
 E2858855831

 410792.95D
 E2860019517

 410808.88D
 E2858855860

 410793.95D
 E2860019518

 410828.82D
 E2858855873

 410828.82D0
 E2858855874
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2.334.71 BEHR
81.064.010.019 MAN
81.064.010.042 MAN
TH 18 71 MAHLE
 

03L 121 111 AE AUDI
03L 121 111 AE SEAT
03L 121 111 AE SKODA
03L 121 111 AE VOLKSWAGEN
1.474.87 BEHR
TI 15 87 MAHLE
TI 33 87 MAHLE
 

50 00 691 267  Kit RENAULT 
 

2.392.79 BEHR
81.064.010.037 MAN
81.064.010.046 MAN
TH 24 79 MAHLE
 

03L 121 111 R AUDI
03L 121 111 R SEAT
03L 121 111 R SKODA
03L 121 111 R VOLKSWAGEN
03L 121 111 S AUDI
03L 121 111 S SEAT
03L 121 111 S SKODA
03L 121 111 S VOLKSWAGEN
1.474.92 BEHR
78.791 FACET
TI 15 92 MAHLE
 

50 00 691 267 RENAULT 
THCT19049.86 CALORSTAT
 

  

  

  

 

 

0489 2642 AC CHRYSLER
5521 5006 ALFA ROMEO
5521 5006 FIAT
5521 5006 JEEP
5521 5006 LANCIA
78.758 FACET
8192567 HOFFER
8620 27388 TRISCAN
92567 MEAT DORIA
94.567 FISPA
94.567 SIDAT
G 1088.80 BEHR
TH42780G1 GATES
TI 151 80 MAHLE
 

50 438 7382 FIAT
50 438 7382 IVECO
 

326.83 MTE THOMSON
78.166 FACET
777 3790 FIAT
777 3790 LANCIA
9000077 SASIC
C.666.83 BEHR
G.697.83 BEHR
TH20483G1 GATES
TI 104 83D MAHLE
 

2.334.83 BEHR
2.392.83 BEHR
81.064.010.038 MAN
81.064.010.045 MAN
9011 0080 DEUTZ FAHR
TH 24 83 MAHLE
TH 8 83 MAHLE
 

 410828.86D
 E2858855876

 410828.86D0
 E2858855877

 410845.92D
 E2858855886

 410845.87D
 E2858855884

 410864.71D0
 E2858855894

 410864.79D0
 E2858855894

 410871.80D
 E2860020003

 410864.83D0
 E2858855895

 410871.80D
 E2860020003

 410956.83D
 E2858855936
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

78.707 FACET
82 00 039 885 RENAULT
82 00 171 021 RENAULT
82 00 244 402 RENAULT
82 00 374 994 DACIA
82 00 374 994 RENAULT
82 00 558 783 DACIA
82 00 558 783 RENAULT
82 00 954 285 RENAULT
820537 VALEO
FTS444.85 FIRST LINE

032 121 110 C VOLKSWAGEN
78.555 FACET
7.8560K FACET
KIT6274.80J CALORSTAT
TH6274.80J CALORSTAT
 

032 121 110 B SEAT
032 121 110 B SKODA
032 121 110 B VOLKSWAGEN
032 121 110 J SEAT
032 121 110 J SKODA
032 121 110 J VOLKSWAGEN
100 121 1047 MEYLE
108 186 TOPRAN
121 062 003 JPG
13867 VEMO
18222 FEBI BILSTEIN
30 91 8222 SWAG
7.8559K FACET
8385 BIRTH
8620 10187X TRISCAN
90 242 IMPERGOM
KIT 6274.87J CALORSTAT
QTH 641 K QUINTON   
 HAZELL
TH 14787 K1 GATES
TH 6274.87J CALORSTAT
 

4680 4764 FIAT
4680 4764 LANCIA
78.469 FACET
820 587 VALEO
C.908.88 BEHR
TH25188G1 GATES
TH6834.88J CALORSTAT
TI 139 88 MAHLE
TI 169 88 MAHLE
 

1 423 451 SCANIA
1 799 757 SCANIA
1 800 909 SCANIA
1 849 060 SCANIA
2.159.02.700 BEHR
2.159.85 BEHR
TX 32 MAHLE
 

11061-00Q0D NISSAN
11061-00QAM NISSAN
17690-84A50-000 SUZUKI
5351483 FAE
78.700 FACET
82 00 244 023 RENAULT
82 00 400 554 DACIA
82 00 400 554 RENAULT
82 00 558 758 DACIA
82 00 558 758 RENAULT
82 00 954 288 DACIA
82 00 954 288 RENAULT
820580 VALEO
TH37983G1 GATES
TH6416.83J CALORSTAT
TH6935.89J CALORSTAT

11060-BN700 NISSAN
11061-00Q0E NISSAN
11061-00QAG NISSAN
11061-00QAL NISSAN
17690 84A00 SUZUKI
17690-84A10 SUZUKI
17690-84A11 SUZUKI
4000384 SASIC
5350589 FAE
575-89 MOTORAD
6.108.89 BEHR

QTH562K JPG
TH38089G1 GATES
TH6666.89J CALORSTAT
TI 39 89 MAHLE

11060-00QAJ NISSAN
32445 FEBI BILSTEIN
38-01-108 ASHIKA
5351883 FAE
556-83 MOTORAD
78.710 FACET
82 00 400 553 RENAULT
82 00 558 751 RENAULT
820581 VALEO
FTS503.83 FIRST LINE
QTH628K JPG
TH37783G1 GATES
TH6703.83J CALORSTAT
 

11060-00Q0N NISSAN
11060-00Q0P NISSAN
11060-00Q0T NISSAN
5351889 FAE
556-89 MOTORAD
78.703 FACET
82 00 267 349 RENAULT
82 00 558 766 RENAULT
820582 VALEO
TH37789G1 GATES
TH6703.89J CALORSTAT
  

 

 411043.89D
 E2858855976

 411040.83D
 E2858855974

 411042.89D
 E2858855975

 411004.80D
 E2858855960

 410994.88D
 E2858855955

 410989.87D
 E2858855953

 410989.80D
 E2858855951

 411039.83D
 E2858855973
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12 61 5097 SAAB
12 615 097 GM
12 615 097 VAUXHALL
12 62 2410 SAAB
12 622 410 GM
12 622 410 VAUXHALL
13 38 007 OPEL
13 38 008 OPEL
13 38 034 OPEL
13 38 427 OPEL

06D 121 111 G AUDI
06D 121 111 G SEAT
06D 121 111 G SKODA
06D 121 111 G VOLKSWAGEN
1.329.87 BEHR
576-87 MOTORAD
78.668 FACET
8620 24187 TRISCAN
FTS 510.87 FIRST LINE
TH6.988.87 CALORSTAT
TH6988.87J CALORSTAT
TI 7 87 MAHLE
V15-99-1897 VEMO
 

50 10 284 184 RENAULT 
657 GC 324 A-P80 MACK
 

2.105.79 BEHR
568034 VAN HOOL
 

06F 121 111 F AUDI
06F 121 111 F SEAT
06F 121 111 F SKODA
06F 121 111 F VOLKSWAGEN
1.328.87 BEHR
3306072 SASIC
5353087 FAE
580-87 MOTORAD
78.680 FACET
8620 25587 TRISCAN
FTS 471.109 FIRST LINE
TH7002.87J CALORSTAT
TI 6 87 MAHLE
V15-99-2022 VEMO
V15-99-2022-1 VEMO
 

129 3885 / F75-85-95 DAF
129 3885 / F75-85-95 PACCAR
 

  

  

  

 

 

1N18-15-171 MAZDA
1N19-15-171 MAZDA
21200-ED000 NISSAN
21200-ED00A NISSAN
21200-ED00A RENAULT
647-82 MOTORAD
78.712 FACET
77 01 068 770 RENAULT
8620 18388 TRISCAN
TH-6518 KAVO PARTS
TH6949.82J CALORSTAT
 

11 06 030 26R RENAULT
11 06 055 36R DACIA
11 06 055 36R RENAULT
11060-00Q0K NISSAN
11060-00Q0S NISSAN
78.771 FACET
82 00 954 328 RENAULT
 

980842 GK
08.19.245 TTC
11 51 8 601 366 BMW
11 51 8 623 576 BMW
AQ-2434 OPTIMAL
D1B040TT THERMOTEC
P436 HEPU
V20-50060 VAICO
WG1780064 WILMINK
WP6662 FAI

207 506 TOPRAN
21 018 811 GM
21 018 811 VAUXHALL
33943 GATES
461180 MOTORAD
5177 0698 ALFA ROMEO
5201782 FAE
542-82 MOTORAD
78.332 FACET
78.800 FACET
7350 2809 FIAT
90 53 7453 SAAB
90 53 7811 SAAB
90 537 453 GM
90 537 453 VAUXHALL
90 537 605 GM
90 537 605 VAUXHALL
90 537 811 GM
90 537 811 VAUXHALL
FTS 448.82 FIRST LINE
QTH 585 K JPG
TH 23582G1 GATES
TH6883.82J CALORSTAT
 

 411045.82D
 E2858855979

 411133.80D
 E2858856026

 411187.87D
 E2860019520

 411186.87D
 E2860019519

 411193.82D
 E2930019521

 4112.79D
 E2858856055

 411241.82D
 E2858856066

 411442.83D
 E2858856120

 411471.103D    
 A2858854835
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

11060-00Q0C NISSAN
11060-00Q0E NISSAN
11060-00QAL NISSAN
78.719 FACET
82 00 380 898 RENAULT
82 00 656 419 RENAULT
82 00 656 420 RENAULT
82 00 699 392 RENAULT
82 00 703 139 RENAULT
82 00 801 570 RENAULT
82 00 801 571 RENAULT
82 00 907 229 RENAULT
82 00 907 234 RENAULT
8620 27289 TRISCAN
TH 40589 G1 GATES
TH 7069.89 CALORSTAT
 

11061-00Q0A NISSAN
11061-00Q0B NISSAN
11061-00Q0G NISSAN
11061-00Q0K NISSAN
11061-00Q0L NISSAN
11061-00Q1B NISSAN
44 33 121 OPEL
44 34 144 OPEL
44 34 190 OPEL

11 06 023 09R RENAULT
17690-84A51 SUZUKI
4000 383 SASIC
5351389 FAE
556-89 MOTORAD
78.704 FACET
82 00 248 531 RENAULT
82 00 558 779 RENAULT
820 787 VALEO
8620 25889 TRISCAN
FTS 571.89 FIRST LINE
QTH 647 K JPG
TH 378 89 G1 GATES
TH 6393.89 J CALORSTAT
 

82 00 954 289 RENAULT
 

4747 FEBI BILSTEIN
1.148.92 BEHR
1.148.92.300 BEHR
1.148.92.309 BEHR
1.148.92.317 BEHR
13 38 046 OPEL
13 38 046 VAUXHALL
78.213 FACET
819848 VALEO
90 009 956 GM
90 009 956 VAUXHALL
90 156 558 GM
9000388 SASIC
BTH 60561 BUGIAD
QTH 203 K JPG
TH11292G1 GATES
TH1335.92J CALORSTAT
TX 11 92D MAHLE
 

11 53 7 552 403 BMW
2.563.02 BEHR
TH7202.102J CALORSTAT
TM 19 102 MAHLE
 

1.417.87 BEHR
166 203 00 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
166 203 01 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
166 203 02 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
QTH524K JPG
TH6514.87J CALORSTAT
TI 12 87 MAHLE
 

90916-03079 LEXUS
90916-03079 TOYOTA
90916-03081 LEXUS
90916-03081 TOYOTA
TH6582.82J CALORSTAT
TH-9015 KAVO PARTS
 

11 53 1 436 042 BMW
11 53 1 437 085 BMW
2.567.01 BEHR
QTH509K JPG
TH6495.105J CALORSTAT
TM 15 105 MAHLE
 

 

 

44 49 134 OPEL
44 49 506 OPEL
625-83 MOTORAD
78.737 FACET
82 00 403 437 RENAULT
82 00 703 140 RENAULT
82 00 801 567 RENAULT
82 00 907 239 RENAULT
82 00 907 243 RENAULT
8620 29983 TRISCAN
93 198 035 GM
93 198 035 VAUXHALL
93 198 289 GM
93 198 289 VAUXHALL
93 198 317 GM
93 198 317 VAUXHALL
93 198 576 GM
93 198 576 VAUXHALL
93 198 646 GM
93 198 646 VAUXHALL
QTH 666 K JPG
TH 405 83 G1 GATES
 

 411477.89D
 E2858856145

 411475.89D
 E2858856143

 411476.83D
 E2858856144

 4115.92D
 E2858856155

 411481.89D
 E2858856148

 411545.82D
 E2858856182

 411573.105D
 E2858856195

 411576.87D
 E2858856199

 411574.102D
 E2858856196
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069 121 113 AUDI
069 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
069 121 113 A VOLKSWAGEN
17896 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.114.87 BEHR
2.114.87.312 BEHR
247-88 MOTORAD
247-88 Plus MOTORAD
272 246 VOLVO
3 273 728 VOLVO
78.256 FACET
7.8256 S FACET
78.552 FACET
820063 VALEO
8620 6288 TRISCAN
9000335 SASIC
BTH 61111 BUGIAD
QTH 206 JPG
QTH 206 K JPG
QTH 213 K JPG
TH13287G1 GATES
TH5968.87J CALORSTAT
TX 25 87D MAHLE
 

1.419.92.356 BEHR
1338 004 OPEL
1338 421 OPEL
78.458 FACET
91 58 251 GM
95 517 652 GM
95 517 652 VAUXHALL
QTH639K JPG
TH6951.92J CALORSTAT
TI 13 92 MAHLE
 

1.426.80 BEHR
266 203 02 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
266 203 04 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
266 203 06 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
TH 14 80 MAHLE
 

002 203 75 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
002 203 80 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
10266 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.087.80.300 BEHR
247-79 MOTORAD
247-82+ MOTORAD
615 200 13 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
616 200 04 15 MERCEDES  
BENZ
78.623 FACET
819901 VALEO
9000093 SASIC
BTH 60601 BUGIAD
QTH 132 K JPG
TH01882G1 GATES
TH3296.80 CALORSTAT
TX 20 80D MAHLE
 

1.194.92 BEHR
13 38 428 OPEL
1338 001 OPEL
1338 098 OPEL
24 456 401 GM
24 456 401 VAUXHALL
541-1-92 MOTORAD
541-92 MOTORAD
6338 005 OPEL
6338 035 OPEL
640972 SAAB
78.288 FACET
78.350 FACET
820502 VALEO
90 536 262 GM
90 536 262 VAUXHALL
90 536 501 GM
90 536 501 VAUXHALL
93 181 245 GM
93 181 245 VAUXHALL
95 517 660 GM
95 517 660 VAUXHALL
QTH609K JPG
TH6852.92J CALORSTAT
TI 5 92 MAHLE
V40-99-0003 VEMO
 

 

 

  

 

21200-AA140 SUBARU
21200-AA160 SUBARU
21200-AA220 SUBARU
21200-AA230 SUBARU
21210-AA140 SUBARU
21210-AA160 SUBARU
 

21200-AA150 SUBARU
21200-AA200 SUBARU
21210-AA120 SUBARU
21210-AA150 SUBARU
 

 411577.80D
 E2860019879

 411579.92D
 E2858856204

 4116.87D1
 E2858856218

 4117.80D
 E2858853567

 411716.88D
 E2858856279

 411715.84D
 E2858856277

 411578.92D
 E2858856202



77 00 703 136 RENAULT
77 00 710 657 RENAULT
77 01 349 173 RENAULT
77 01 349 415 RENAULT
79 102 461 13 PEUGEOT
79 102 471 16 PEUGEOT
7910247116 LANCIA
819839 VALEO
819840 VALEO
819891 VALEO
BTH 60321 BUGIAD
H.015.82 BEHR
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

21210-AA080 SUBARU 1 312 630 FORD
1 355 791 FORD
1 355 792 FORD
1 358 179 FORD
1 450 962 FORD
1 476 110 FORD
3065 8189 VOLVO
3071 1785 VOLVO
3073 1313 VOLVO
3075 7408 VOLVO
3125 1245 VOLVO
3129 3611 VOLVO
4M5G-8575-EC FORD
4M5G-8575-ED FORD
4M5G-8575-EE FORD
4M5G-8575-EF FORD
4M5G-8575-FB FORD
4M5G-8575-FC FORD
514-88 MOTORAD
78.751 FACET
8192701 HOFFER
8620 24488 TRISCAN
8MT 354 777-221 HELLA
92701 MEAT DORIA
94.701 FISPA
94.701 SIDAT
CT 5073 BGA
QTH 617 K JPG
TH 44989 G1 GATES
TH 6879.89 J CALORSTAT
TI 202 90 MAHLE
V25-99-1732 VEMO

11 061 7671 R RENAULT
11 0610 0Q1 M NISSAN
626 200 01 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
 

24998 FEBI BILSTEIN
281-88 MOTORAD
3306039 SASIC
5322588 FAE
7.8687S FACET
81 92 4998 SWAG
8192624 HOFFER
820533 VALEO
8MT 354 776-711 HELLA
8MT 354 776-721 HELLA
90916-03127 TOYOTA
92624 MEAT DORIA
94.624 FISPA
94.624 SIDAT
ADT39219 BLUE PRINT
QTH621K JPG
TH31388G1 GATES
TH6295.88J CALORSTAT
TH-9022 KAVO PARTS
V70-99-0012 VEMO
 

22-064 ASHIKA
30-28 228 0001 MEYLE
334-82 MOTORAD
350372 ERA
3802206 ASHIKA
443.82 MTE THOMSON
5324582 FAE
534-82 MOTORAD
7.8370S FACET
78.417 FACET
8192292 HOFFER
820513 VALEO
8620 8582 TRISCAN
8MT 354 774-871 HELLA
8MT 354 775-231 HELLA
90916-03094 TOYOTA
90916-03100 TOYOTA
90916-03117 TOYOTA
90916-03138 TOYOTA
92292 MEAT DORIA
94.292 FISPA
94.292 SIDAT
CT5276 BGA
FTS364.82 FIRST LINE
QTH560 JPG
TH31182G1 GATES
TH6297.82J CALORSTAT
TH6583.82J CALORSTAT
TH-9010 KAVO PARTS
VA-064 JAPANPARTS
VT-206 JAPANPARTS
 

1337 34 PEUGEOT
1337.34 TALBOT
273 480 VOLVO
3371341 SASIC
6.117.83 BEHR
6.117.83.311 BEHR
6.123.89 BEHR
78.255 FACET
7.8255S FACET
78.262 FACET
7.8262 S FACET
77 00 657 955 RENAULT  

 411743.82D
 E2858856296

 411922.80D0   
 E2858856412

 411955.88D  
 E2858856429

 411956.82D
 E2858856431

 4122.87D 
 E2858853568

 411889.90D
 E2858856399

QTH 227 K JPG
QTH 231 K JPG
TH1183.87 CALORSTAT
TH1533.88 CALORSTAT
TX 102 82D MAHLE
TX 62 89 MAHLE
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2.118.71 BEHR
2.118.71.300 BEHR
2.118.71.316 BEHR
TX 26 71D MAHLE
TX 26 71D1 MAHLE
 

242-88 MOTORAD
6.336.88 BEHR
90048-33029-000 DAIHATSU
90916-03043 TOYOTA
90916-03062 TOYOTA
TH5077.88J CALORSTAT
TX 39 88 MAHLE
 

076 121 113 A VOLKSWAGEN
TH5973.71J CALORSTAT
 

004 203 39 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
004 203 40 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
10263 FEBI BILSTEIN
116 200 03 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
2.118.80 BEHR
2.118.80.300 BEHR
2.118.80.316 BEHR
269-180 MOTORAD
269-82 MOTORAD
78.549 FACET
820494 VALEO
BTH 61491 BUGIAD
QTH 539 K JPG
TH27680G1 GATES
TH6543.80J CALORSTAT
TX 26 80D MAHLE
TX 26 80D1 MAHLE
 

005 203 29 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
075 121 113 D AUDI
075 121 113 D SEAT
075 121 113 D VOLKSWAGEN
1 018 799 FORD
1 032 249 FORD
17898 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.114.80 BEHR
2.145.80 BEHR
2.145.80.312 BEHR
273-79 MOTORAD
78.259 FACET
7.8259 S FACET
8620 6282 TRISCAN
9000162 SASIC
BTH 60151 BUGIAD
QTH 393 K JPG
QTH 472 K JPG
TH11680G1 GATES
TH5973.87 CALORSTAT
TX 30 80D MAHLE
 

 

 

4755 FEBI BILSTEIN
1.163.92 BEHR
1.163.92.344 BEHR
13 38 049 OPEL
13 38 049 VAUXHALL
13 38 054 OPEL
283-91 MOTORAD
283-92 MOTORAD
78.188 FACET
820071 VALEO
8620 5892 TRISCAN

90 232 012 GM
90 264 080 VAUXHALL
90 354 822 DAEWOO
900297 SASIC
BTH 61391 BUGIAD
QTH 334 K JPG
QTH 334K JPG
TH15192G1 GATES
TH5979.92J CALORSTAT
TI 1 92 MAHLE
 

 4123.70 
 E2858853569

 4123.80D 
 E2858853571

1.163.83 BEHR
1.163.83.344 BEHR
13 38 059 OPEL
13 38 062 OPEL
283-82 MOTORAD
78.195 FACET
820070 VALEO
90 410 665 GM
90 443 473 GM
TH15182G1 GATES
TH5979.82J CALORSTAT
TI 1 83 MAHLE
 

 4126.88 
 E2858853574

 4137.71D
 E2858853578

 4144.92D 
 E2858853587

 4137.80D 
 E2858853580

 4144.82D 
 E2858853587
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9324 FEBI BILSTEIN
1 612 191 FORD
1137.64 TALBOT
1337 64 PEUGEOT
1337 68 PEUGEOT
1338 20 PEUGEOT
1338 25 PEUGEOT
249-77 MOTORAD
3371341 SASIC
3371641 SASIC
4000368 SASIC
6 182 480 FORD
6.124.80 BEHR
6.124.80.311 BEHR
78.250 FACET
7.8250 S FACET
78.377 FACET
78.526 FACET

2.105.71.300 BEHR
51.064.020.042 MAN
51.064.020.052 MAN
51.064.020.057 MAN
51.064.020.062 MAN
51.064.020.065 MAN
51.064.020.068 MAN
631403720 VAN HOOL
TH1513.71J CALORSTAT
TX 23 71D MAHLE
 

10528 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.105.79 BEHR
2.105.79.300 BEHR
51.064.020.034 MAN
51.064.020.043 MAN
51.064.020.044 MAN
51.064.020.049 MAN
51.064.020.050 MAN
51.064.020.051 MAN
51.064.020.053 MAN
51.064.020.056 MAN
51.064.020.061 MAN
51.064.020.064 MAN
51.064.020.067 MAN
51.064.020.069 MAN
TX 23 79D MAHLE

4000367 SASIC
44 00 106 OPEL
482 6602 FIAT
50 00 816 924 RENAULT
78.328 FACET
820023 VALEO
9 108 106 GM
9 108 106 VAUXHALL
B.346.74 BEHR
BTH 61061 BUGIAD
QTH 484 K JPG
TH11174G1 GATES
TH13076G1 GATES
TH5898.76J CALORSTAT
TX 93 74D MAHLE
 

424-82 MOTORAD
78.324 FACET
75 17 345 SAAB
820073 VALEO
8620 5582 TRISCAN
8620 9482 TRISCAN
88 17 538 SAAB
BTH 60520 BUGIAD
TH5981.82 CALORSTAT
TH6063.82J CALORSTAT
 

17350 FEBI BILSTEIN
230-77 MOTORAD
6.221.79 BEHR
6.231.79 BEHR
730 3174 ALFA ROMEO
730 3174 FIAT
730 3174 LANCIA
730 3615 ALFA ROMEO
730 3615 FIAT
730 3615 IVECO
730 3615 LANCIA
B.509.79 BEHR
BTH 60191 BUGIAD
TH3309.79 CALORSTAT
TH5898.79J CALORSTAT

  

 

 4147.80D 
 E2858853589

 4150.71D50  
 E2930019522

 4150.83D50 
 E2858853596

 4150.79D50 
 E2858853594

 4151.76D 
 E2858853598

 4151.79D 
 E2858853600

 4152.79D
 E2858853604

 4154.88D 
 E2858853606

 4154.82D 
 E2858853605

78.546 FACET
77 00 665 226 RENAULT
77 00 697 157 RENAULT
77 00 858 087 RENAULT
77 00 862 200 RENAULT
819839 VALEO
819905 VALEO
819937 VALEO
819952 VALEO
9000093 SASIC
93 501 145 CITROËN
93 501 386 CITROËN
96 090 230 80 PEUGEOT
96 159 513 CITROËN
BTH 60171 BUGIAD
BTH 60180 BUGIAD
GTS 303 LAND ROVER
GTS 303 ROVER
H.024.82 BEHR
QTH 183 K JPG
QTH 212 K JPG
QTH 325 K JPG
QTH 326K JPG
QTH 394 K JPG
QTH 400 JPG
QTH 400 K JPG
T 069 7157 CHRYSLER
T 069 7157 JEEP
TH09781G1 GATES
TH1183.83 CALORSTAT
TH1547.88J CALORSTAT
TH3327.81J CALORSTAT
TH4947.81J CALORSTAT
TH5083.83J CALORSTAT
TH5231.83 CALORSTAT
TX 75 80D MAHLE

15846 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.105.83.300 BEHR
51.064.020.058 MAN
51.064.020.060 MAN
51.064.020.063 MAN
51.064.020.066 MAN
631403190 VAN HOOL
TX 23 83D MAHLE
 

471 6264 IVECO
480 7492 IVECO
483 1783 IVECO
B.466.79 BEHR
 

1.145.88.310 BEHR
265-88 MOTORAD
30 57 7561 SAAB
424-89 MOTORAD
820074 VALEO
8620 13292 TRISCAN
8620 5588 TRISCAN
8620 9488 TRISCAN
88 17 298 SAAB
88 22 025 SAAB
91 66 687 SAAB
91 94 101 SAAB
91 94 242 SAAB
BTH 61091 BUGIAD
TH3334.89J CALORSTAT
TH3334.92J CALORSTAT
TH5981.89J CALORSTAT
TX 10 88D MAHLE
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2.105.75 BEHR
2.105.75.300 BEHR
9849 2868 IVECO
9849 2873 IVECO
TX 23 75D MAHLE
 

2.105.79 BEHR
9842 0718 IVECO
9846 7517 IVECO
 

025 121 113 D AUDI
025 121 113 D VOLKSWAGEN
025 121 113 E AUDI
025 121 113 E VOLKSWAGEN
025 121 113 F AUDI
025 121 113 F VOLKSWAGEN
2.112.87 BEHR
2.112.87.312 BEHR
273-88 MOTORAD
274-88 Plus MOTORAD
78.361 FACET
7.8361 S FACET
8620 6282 TRISCAN
9000169 SASIC
QTH 206 K JPG
QTH 348 K JPG
TH6523.87J CALORSTAT
TX 24 87D MAHLE
 

2.096.83 BEHR
277-180 MOTORAD
277-82 MOTORAD
277-88 MOTORAD
928.106.129.06 PORSCHE
928.106.129.16 PORSCHE
928.106.129.17 PORSCHE
 

04778 975 CHRYSLER
13 38 466 OPEL
13 38 466 VAUXHALL
3 901 2004 F VM
4778 975 CHRYSLER
7 072 643 FORD
78.333 FACET
820059 VALEO
9000036 SASIC
91 153 670 GM
91 153 670 VAUXHALL
BTH 61141 BUGIAD
GTS 287 ROVER
PEL 10009 EVA ROVER
QTH 353 JPG
RTC 6673 LAND ROVER
TH5963.80J CALORSTAT

  

  

  

1.164.92 BEHR
1.164.92.344 BEHR
13 38 050 OPEL
13 38 057 OPEL
13 38 057 VAUXHALL
13 38 063 OPEL
13 38 063 VAUXHALL
287-91 MOTORAD
78.196 FACET
819968 VALEO
90 220 435 GM
90 354 822 GM
90 443 472 GM
9000396 SASIC
BTH 61731 BUGIAD
QTH 359 K JPG
TH5698.92 CALORSTAT
TH6287.92J CALORSTAT
TI 2 92 MAHLE
 473 8169 IVECO

78.578 FACET
9842 4854 IVECO
9843 3497 IVECO
BTH 61790 BUGIAD
TH1435.78J CALORSTAT
 

 4155.87D 
 E2858853607

 4158.80D 
 E2858853610

 4161.83 
 E2858853613

 4160.83D
 E2858853612

6.228.79 BEHR
6131 6592 IVECO
6131 8373 IVECO
B.453.79 BEHR
 

 4162.79D 
 E2858853615

 4163.74D 
 E2858853617

 4164.92D 
 E2858853622

 4163.79D 
 E2858853619

 4165.79D 
 E2858853625

6.258.83 BEHR
6051 6212 ALFA ROMEO
819957 VALEO
9000332 SASIC
C.369.83 BEHR
TH5680.83 CALORSTAT
TH6463.83J CALORSTAT
TI 59 83 MAHLE
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003 203 98 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
9698 FEBI BILSTEIN
10264 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.136.80 BEHR
2.136.80.319 BEHR
251-82+ MOTORAD
601 200 01 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
602 200 00 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
602 200 00 15 PUCH
603 200 00 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
606 203 01 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
606 203 01 75 SSANGYONG 
606 203 04 75 SSANGYONG
78.271 FACET
819969 VALEO
9000369 SASIC
BTH 60851 BUGIAD
QTH 295 K JPG
TH5699.80 CALORSTAT
TX 29 80D MAHLE
 

480 4321 IVECO
6.232.79 BEHR
78.638 FACET
7.8638 S FACET
9843 2310 IVECO
9846 7516 IVECO
B.476.79 BEHR
BTH 61780 BUGIAD
TH1183.79J CALORSTAT
TH6034.79 CALORSTAT
TX 97 79D MAHLE
 

1.169.92 BEHR
1.169.92.344 BEHR
13 38 060 OPEL
13 38 060 VAUXHALL
325-92 MOTORAD
78.198 FACET
820185 VALEO
90 352 677 GM
9000111 SASIC
BTH 61591 BUGIAD
QTH 418 K JPG
TH6286.92J CALORSTAT
TI 3 92 MAHLE
 

1338 90 CITROËN
1338 90 PEUGEOT
21003 FEBI BILSTEIN
3381901 SASIC
5 0032 9622 FIAT
50 032 9622 IVECO
78.314 FACET
78.677 FACET
820432 VALEO
8620 9991 TRISCAN
9000031 SASIC
B.346.83 BEHR
QTH 558 JPG
TH6581.82J CALORSTAT
TX 93 83D MAHLE

13 38 067 OPEL
13 38 067 VAUXHALL
13 38 084 OPEL
13 38 084 VAUXHALL
13 38 432 OPEL
19595 FEBI BILSTEIN
24 420 652 GM
349-195 MOTORAD
45 03 017 SAAB
46 23 815 SAAB
6.702.92.362 BEHR
78.349 FACET
820149 VALEO
90 410 897 GM
90 502 201 GM
9000118 SASIC
9000391 SASIC
95 517 665 GM
95 517 665 VAUXHALL
QTH 426 K JPG
TH6249.92J CALORSTAT
TI 46 92D MAHLE
 

 

 

 4168.92D 
 E2858853628

 4166.79D 
 E2930019523

4000366 SASIC
45 00 823 OPEL
477 0246 IVECO
482 3211 IVECO
483 7166 IVECO
78.299 FACET
77 01 042 512 RENAULT
809 6735 IVECO
820024 VALEO
9 161 123 GM
91 61 123 VAUXHALL
9846 3637 FIAT
9846 3637 IVECO
BTH 61072 BUGIAD
QTH 469 K JPG

 4174.82D 
 E2858853634

 4175.92D 
 E2858853638

2.136.75 BEHR
TX 29 75D MAHLE
 

 

 4176.75D 
 E2858853641

 4176.80D 
 E2858853643

 4174.79D 
 E2858853632



10507 FEBI BILSTEIN
13 38 073 OPEL
13 38 073 VAUXHALL
13 38 430 OPEL
13 38 430 VAUXHALL
348-92 MOTORAD
6.457.92 BEHR
78.194 FACET
820139 VALEO
90 412 901 GM
9000113 SASIC
95 517 663 GM
BTH 61401 BUGIAD
C.838.92 BEHR
QTH 412 K JPG
TH6171.92J CALORSTAT
TI 132 92D MAHLE
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004 203 09 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
820117806 MULTICAR
10265 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.136.85 BEHR
2.136.85.319 BEHR
251-85 MOTORAD
30992258 VEMO
601 200 00 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
601 200 00 15 PUCH
606 203 02 75 CHEVROLET
606 203 02 75 DAEWOO
606 203 02 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
606 203 05 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
78.280 FACET
819970 VALEO
86.205.385 TRISCAN
BTH 60861 BUGIAD
QTH 423 K JPG
TH12685G1 GATES
TH5699.85 CALORSTAT
TX 29 85D MAHLE
 

1.407.92 BEHR
13 38 068 OPEL
13 38 068 VAUXHALL
347-92 MOTORAD
78.351 FACET
820140 VALEO
86.209.092 TRISCAN
90 411 948 CHEVROLET
90 411 948 DAEWOO
90 411 948 GM
90 411 948 VAUXHALL
9000114 SASIC
92 063 300 GM
BTH 61721 BUGIAD
J1530901 NIPPARTS
QTH 417 JPG
QTH 417 K JPG
TH15092G1 GATES
TH6222.92J CALORSTAT
TI 9 92 MAHLE
 

  

 

 

1.408.82 BEHR
13 38 080 OPEL
350-82 MOTORAD
78.353 FACET
820258 VALEO
90 501 699 GM
TH6237.82J CALORSTAT
 

1.408.92 BEHR
13 38 079 OPEL
13 38 079 VAUXHALL
13 38 431 OPEL
17533 FEBI BILSTEIN
350-92 MOTORAD
78.287 FACET
820141 VALEO
90 501 081 GM
9000112 SASIC
95 517 664 GM
95 517 664 VAUXHALL
BTH 61371 BUGIAD
QTH 419 K JPG
TH6237.92J CALORSTAT
TI 10 92 MAHLE

 4176.85D 
 E2858853645

 4178.92D 
 E2858853650

 

 

1.169.87 BEHR
1.169.87.344 BEHR
13 38 069 OPEL
13 38 069 VAUXHALL
353-82 MOTORAD
6.612.82.399 BEHR
78.199 FACET
820500 VALEO
90 486 128 GM
9000109 SASIC
92 061 279 DAEWOO
QTH 514 K JPG
TH-1002 KAVO PARTS
TH6501.82J CALORSTAT
TI 3 87 MAHLE

 4180.82D  
 E2858853653

 4183.82D 
 E2858853656

 4183.92D 
 E2858853658

 4188.92D 
 E2858853660

 4177.92D 
 E2858853648

13 38 087 OPEL
6.613.92.399 BEHR
78.343 FACET
820507 VALEO
90 529 846 GM
90 529 846 VAUXHALL
9000123 SASIC
927-92 MOTORAD
927-92-1 MOTORAD
BTH 61381 BUGIAD
QTH 572 K JPG
TH6516.92J CALORSTAT
TI 42 92D MAHLE
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1.407.87 BEHR
347-88 MOTORAD
48 11 586 OPEL
6.705.87.399 BEHR
78.352 FACET
92 062 728 CHEVROLET
92 062 728 DAEWOO
92 062 728 VAUXHALL
92 067 408 CHEVROLET
92 067 408 DAEWOO
J1530901 NIPPARTS
JVT-W01 JAPANPARTS
JVT-W03 JAPANPARTS
QTH 566 K JPG
TH-1003 KAVO PARTS
TH15087G1 GATES
TH6222.87J CALORSTAT
TI 9 87 MAHLE
 

47 72 190 SAAB
617-92 MOTORAD
617-92-1 MOTORAD
78.346 FACET
9 543 786 GM
TH7065.92 CALORSTAT
 

13 38 478 OPEL
92 063 300 GM
 

13 38 100 OPEL
6.614.92.399 BEHR
78.347 FACET
820503 VALEO
90 572 899 GM
90 572 899 VAUXHALL
9000116 SASIC
BTH 61601 BUGIAD
QTH 527 K JPG
TH6518.92J CALORSTAT
TI 43 92D MAHLE
 

13 38 009 OPEL
13 38 097 OPEL
24 435 781 GM
24 435 781 VAUXHALL
6.615.92.399 BEHR
78.348 FACET
90 573 926 GM
90 573 926 VAUXHALL
926-92 MOTORAD
926-92-1 MOTORAD
BTH 61361 BUGIAD
QTH 573 K JPG
TH6855.92J CALORSTAT
TI 44 92D MAHLE

 

 

 4189.87D 
 E2858853662

 4193.92D 
 E2858853668

 4194.92D 
 E2858853670

 4198.92D 
 E2858853673

 4201.92D 
 E2858853677

 4206.90D 
 E2930019524

 4208.92D 
 E2858853685

 4223.75D 
 E2858853689

 4207.92D
 E2858853683

028 292 0004 MEYLE
13 38 331 OPEL
205 731 TOPRAN
3013380331 AUTOMEGA
6.601.92.344 BEHR
78.157 FACET
820504 VALEO
8620 14992 TRISCAN
90 573 326 GM
90 573 326 VAUXHALL
9000117 SASIC
BTH 61431 BUGIAD
C.1047.92 BEHR
QTH 569 K JPG
TH20092G1 GATES
TH6519.92J CALORSTAT
TI 55 92D MAHLE
 

13 38 002 OPEL
78.344 FACET
9 128 786 GM
91 28 786 VAUXHALL
W0155 CALORSTAT
 

272 335 VOLVO
390-195 MOTORAD
390-91 MOTORAD
8 636 779 VOLVO
9 125 406 VOLVO
TH6867.90J CALORSTAT
TX 107 90 D MAHLE
 

1 431 979 SCANIA
2.160.75 BEHR
2.160.75.364 BEHR
TX 33 75D MAHLE
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2.060.84.304 BEHR
246-88 MOTORAD
8620 3088 TRISCAN
TH1528.84 CALORSTAT
 

1 358 995 SCANIA
1 404 924 SCANIA
1 423 450 SCANIA
2.160.83 BEHR
2.160.83.364 BEHR
2.160.88 BEHR
2.160.88.364 BEHR
21551 FEBI BILSTEIN
TH7105.83J CALORSTAT
TH7106.83J CALORSTAT
TX 33 83D MAHLE
TX 33 88D MAHLE
 

102101505 LASO
11 53 1 251 041 BMW
11 53 1 254 065 BMW
2.060.80.304 BEHR
246-180 MOTORAD
246-82 MOTORAD
9000085 SASIC
QTH 125 K JPG
TH1528.80J CALORSTAT
TX 17 80D MAHLE
 

1 458 198 SCANIA
2.159.75 BEHR
TX 32 75 MAHLE
 

  

   

 

 

  

003 203 82 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
9676 FEBI BILSTEIN
116 200 02 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
2.101.84 BEHR
2.101.84.316 BEHR
TX 22 84D MAHLE
 

2.119.75 BEHR
2.119.75.312 BEHR
 

1598 FEBI BILSTEIN
11 53 1 264 668 BMW
11 53 1 265 085 BMW
2.097.80.312 BEHR
247-82 Plus MOTORAD
78.260 FACET
7.8260 S FACET
819892 VALEO
9000007 SASIC
BTH 61811 BUGIAD
QTH 320 K JPG
TX 21 80D MAHLE
 

11 53 1 265 086 BMW
2.097.71 BEHR
 

 4223.83D 
 E2858853690

 4224.75D 
 E2858853691

 4231.80D
 E2858853696

 4224.80D 
 E2858853692

 4231.84D
 E2858853698

 4232.71
 E2858853699

 4232.80D 
 E2858853701

 4233.84D 
 E2858853707

 4235.75D 
 E2858853712

 4235.71D 
 E2858853710

1 347 594 SCANIA
1 404 925 SCANIA
1 745 449 SCANIA
10054 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.159.03 BEHR
2.159.80 BEHR
TH7117.80J CALORSTAT
TX 32 80 MAHLE
TX 32/1 MAHLE
 

11 53 1 466 174 BMW
2.119.71 BEHR
2.119.71.312 BEHR
TH5111.71J CALORSTAT
TX 27 71D MAHLE
 



234

Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

11 53 1 710 953 BMW
11 53 1 713 040 BMW
12189 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.119.80.312 BEHR
274-180 MOTORAD
274-79 MOTORAD
274-82 Plus MOTORAD
78.254 FACET
7.8254 S FACET
819948 VALEO
9000337 SASIC
BTH 61741 BUGIAD
QTH 320 K JPG
TH11680G1 GATES
TH5111.80J CALORSTAT
TX 27 80D MAHLE

11 53 1 721 002 BMW
11 53 1 721 003 BMW
11 53 7 511 580 BMW
11444 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.124 88.312 BEHR
2.124.88 BEHR
274-192 MOTORAD
274-88 MOTORAD
78.258 FACET
819949 VALEO
BTH 60631 BUGIAD
QTH 348 K JPG
TH11687G1 GATES
TH5111.88J CALORSTAT
TX 28 88D MAHLE

11 53 1 727 145 BMW
11 53 2 243 126 BMW
11 53 2 244 151 BMW
11 53 2 246 199 BMW
12192 FEBI BILSTEIN
12193 FEBI BILSTEIN
13 38 076 OPEL
13 38 076 VAUXHALL
2.126.80 BEHR
2.413.80 BEHR
2.413.80.312 BEHR
274-82 MOTORAD
78.301 FACET
7.8301 S FACET
820064 VALEO
90 509 110 GM
90 509 110 VAUXHALL
9000087 SASIC
BTH 60140 BUGIAD
QTH 393 K JPG
TH5973.80 CALORSTAT
TX 38 80D MAHLE
 

11 53 2 246 825 BMW
2.126.88 BEHR
2.413.88 BEHR
2.413.88.312 BEHR
TX 38 88D MAHLE
 

13 38 003 OPEL
13 38 420 OPEL
6.602.92.344 BEHR
78.174 FACET
9 129 907 GM
91 29 907 VAUXHALL
95 517 651 GM
95 517 651 VAUXHALL
BTH 61411 BUGIAD
C.1046.92 BEHR
QTH 570 K JPG
TH6856.92J CALORSTAT
TI 54 92D MAHLE
 

 

11 53 1 733 803 BMW
11 53 7 511 083 BMW
12190 FEBI BILSTEIN
12191 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.124.92.312 BEHR
78.302 FACET
7.8302S FACET
78.303 FACET
820143 VALEO
8620 11392 TRISCAN
9000016 SASIC
BTH 61121 BUGIAD
QTH 492 K JPG
TH6243.92J CALORSTAT
TX 28 92D MAHLE

4652 5581 FIAT
78.286 FACET
C.797.80 BEHR
TI 131 80D MAHLE
 

4646 6123 FIAT
78.099 FACET
820460 VALEO
9000043 SASIC
C.754.80 BEHR
QTH 546 K JPG
TH6556.80J CALORSTAT
TI 117 80D MAHLE
 

 4236.92D 
 E2858853720

 4235.80D 
 E2858853714

 4246.80D
 E2858853731

 4247.80D
 E2858853733

 4242.92D
 E2858853729

 4238.92D
 E2858853726

 4237.88D
 E2858853723

 4236.88D 
 E2858853718

 4237.80D
 E2930019525

11 53 1 712 043 BMW
11 53 1 743 528 BMW
11 53 1 743 542 BMW
QTH 421 K JPG
TH6242.92J CALORSTAT
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08 966 485 GM
08 966 485 VAUXHALL
13 38 033 OPEL
13 38 033 VAUXHALL
7.8223 S FACET
819868 VALEO
BTH 60550 BUGIAD
QTH 207 JPG
QTH 207 K JPG
QTH 215 JPG
QTH 215 K JPG
TH6248.87J CALORSTAT
 

75201501 LASO
996.106.013.54 PORSCHE
996.106.013.55 PORSCHE
996.106.013.56 PORSCHE
996.106.013.57 PORSCHE
996.106.121.53 PORSCHE
996.106.125.52 PORSCHE
TH6862.83 CALORSTAT
 

1.125.90 BEHR
1.173.92 BEHR
1.173.92.300 BEHR
1.173.92.317 BEHR
13 38 038 OPEL
13 38 038 VAUXHALL
78.279 FACET
819869 VALEO
90 067 918 GM
90 067 918 VAUXHALL
BTH 60421 BUGIAD
TH1439.92J CALORSTAT
TX 13 92D MAHLE

032 121 113 SKODA
032 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
056 121 113 SKODA
056 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
068 121 113 H AUDI
068 121 113 H SEAT
068 121 113 H SKODA
068 121 113 H VOLKSWAGEN
1.186.87.308 BEHR
17894 FEBI BILSTEIN
17976 FEBI BILSTEIN
234-88 MOTORAD
7.8223 S FACET
78.434 FACET
819910 VALEO
9000394 SASIC
BTH 60443 BUGIAD
QTH 313 K JPG
TH11287G1 GATES
TH3349.87J CALORSTAT
TH6273.87J CALORSTAT
 

 

 

 

 

056 121 113 A AUDI
056 121 113 A VOLKSWAGEN
1.130.82 BEHR
1.130.82.307 BEHR
1.173.80 BEHR
1.173.80.300 BEHR
234-180 MOTORAD
234-82 MOTORAD
234-82 Plus MOTORAD
4 N 6958 CATERPILLAR
4 N 6959 CATERPILLAR
78.380 FACET
7.8380S FACET
819867 VALEO
9 L 9119 CATERPILLAR
9 L 9652 CATERPILLAR
9 N 5020 CATERPILLAR
9 N 5065 CATERPILLAR
9 N 5121 CATERPILLAR
9 N 5488 CATERPILLAR
9000275 SASIC
BTH 60403 BUGIAD
TH1335.80 CALORSTAT
TH1439.80J CALORSTAT
TX 13 80D MAHLE
 

056 121 113 E VOLKSWAGEN
068 121 113 A VOLKSWAGEN
1.173.71 BEHR
234-160 MOTORAD
234-71 MOTORAD
234-71 Plus MOTORAD
TH1439.75 CALORSTAT
 

08 966 483 GM
13 38 024 OPEL
13 38 024 VAUXHALL
78.221 FACET
7.8221 S FACET
9000275 SASIC
QTH 193 JPG
 

944.106.129.05 PORSCHE
 

 4256.80D
 E2858853746

 4255.92D
 E2858853743

 4256.80D60
 E2858853747

 4256.71
 E2858853744

 4255.87D
 E2858853742

 4249.83D
 E2858853736

 4253.87
 E2858853739

 4255.82D
 E2858853741
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037 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
944.106.019.00 PORSCHE
944.106.129.05 PORSCHE
QTH 329 K JPG
TH6434.82J CALORSTAT
 

0 801 587 FORD
1.173.87.302 BEHR
17892 FEBI BILSTEIN
234-88 MOTORAD
234-88 Plus MOTORAD
6 100 372 FORD
6 106 381 FORD
6 124 378 FORD
6 176 366 FORD
7.8223 S FACET
78.278 FACET
819847 VALEO
819868 VALEO
84FF 8575 BA FORD
9000334 SASIC
9000387 SASIC
B.119.88 BEHR
BTH 60413 BUGIAD
BTH 60443 BUGIAD
QTH 135 K JPG
SE 021 032 221 B SEAT
TH1335.87J CALORSTAT
 

030 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
030 121 113 B AUDI
030 121 113 B SEAT
030 121 113 B VOLKSWAGEN
1.186.84 BEHR
1.186.84.302 BEHR
17884 FEBI BILSTEIN
18288 FEBI BILSTEIN
234-82 MOTORAD
78.612 FACET
819909 VALEO
BTH 60430 BUGIAD
BTH 61181 BUGIAD
QTH 354 K JPG
TH13684G1 GATES
TH3349.84 CALORSTAT
TH5151.84J CALORSTAT
TX 15 84D MAHLE
 

044 121 113 AUDI
044 121 113 SEAT
044 121 113 SKODA
044 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
056 121 113 D AUDI
056 121 113 D SEAT
056 121 113 D SKODA
056 121 113 D VOLKSWAGEN
1 002 788 FORD
1 031 881 FORD
1 096 699 FORD
1.130.87 BEHR

19300-PE0-013 HONDA
19300-PE0-024 HONDA
19300-PLZ-004 HONDA
328.77 MOTORAD
6.335.79 BEHR
820076 VALEO
8620 5088 TRISCAN
9000237 SASIC
BTH 60370 BUGIAD

GTS 283 ROVER
GTS 300 ROVER
QTH 328K JPG
TH-2004 KAVO PARTS
TH5077.78J CALORSTAT
TH6267.87 CALORSTAT
TH6599.78J CALORSTAT
TX 69 79 MAHLE
 

 

 4256.83D60
 E2858853749

 4256.87D50
 E2858853750

 4256.92D50
 E2858853751

 4264.84D
 E2858853755

 4264.87D
 E2858853756

 4269.78D
 E2858853758

6 058 444 FORD
819848 VALEO
BTH 60783 BUGIAD
QTH 203 K JPG
TH1335.92J CALORSTAT
 

1.130.87.307 BEHR
1.173.87 BEHR
1.173.87.300 BEHR
1.186.87.302 BEHR
100 121 0048 MEYLE
17888 FEBI BILSTEIN
234-192 MOTORAD
4008540 MULTICAR
69015347 HAKO
7.8223S FACET
78.432 FACET
820168 VALEO
8620 3787 TRISCAN
9000161 SASIC
9000334 SASIC
95VW 8575 AB FORD
95VW 8575 AC FORD
BTH 61161 BUGIAD
QTH 313 K JPG
QTH 481 K JPG
TH11287G1 GATES
TH1439.87J CALORSTAT
TH5151.87J CALORSTAT
TH6273.87J CALORSTAT
TX 13 87D MAHLE
TX 15 87D MAHLE
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078 121 113 G AUDI
078 121 113 G SKODA
078 121 113 G VOLKSWAGEN
078 121 113 H AUDI
2.145.92 BEHR
2.145.92.312 BEHR
78.401 FACET
7.8401 S FACET
BTH 61751 BUGIAD
QTH 532 K JPG
TH6533.92J CALORSTAT
TX 30 92D MAHLE

077 121 113 C AUDI
077 121 113 C VOLKSWAGEN
2.161.82 BEHR
2.161.82.321 BEHR
TH6529.82J CALORSTAT
TX 34 82D MAHLE
 

1 001 993 FORD
1 663 819 FORD
1.160.88 BEHR
1.172.88.350 BEHR
19161 FEBI BILSTEIN
270-88 MOTORAD
6 153 501 FORD
6 588 962 FORD
6 866 389 FORD
78.394 FACET
78.395 FACET
7.8395 S FACET
78.396 FACET
819973 VALEO
89FF 8575 AA FORD
89TM 8575 AA FORD
9000347 SASIC
928M 8575 AE FORD
948M 8575 AA FORD
BTH 61541 BUGIAD
QTH 316 K JPG
TH5750.88J CALORSTAT
TH6007.88 CALORSTAT
TX 12 88D MAHLE
 

077 121 113 AUDI
077 121 113 SKODA
077 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
077 121 113 B AUDI
077 121 113 B SKODA
077 121 113 B VOLKSWAGEN
078 121 113 SKODA
078 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
078 121 113 C AUDI
078 121 113 C SKODA
078 121 113 C VOLKSWAGEN

1.105.88 BEHR
1.105.88.302 BEHR
14772 FEBI BILSTEIN
271 417 VOLVO
271 664 VOLVO
272-88 MOTORAD
31 319 608 VOLVO
4000374 SASIC
78.307 FACET
7.8307 S FACET
74 31 397 947 RENAULT
74 36 842 409 RENAULT
74 39 180 811 RENAULT
819926 VALEO
820040 VALEO
9 180 811 VOLVO
BTH 60571 BUGIAD
BTH 60700 BUGIAD
QTH 436 K JPG
QTH 437 K JPG
QTH 468 K JPG
TH1400.90J CALORSTAT
TH4561.92J CALORSTAT
TX 8 88D MAHLE
 

  

  

  

 

00A 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
111 200 09 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
111 203 02 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
111 203 06 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
111 203 08 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
111 203 08 75 SSANGYONG
161 203 37 75 SSANGYONG
2.407.87 BEHR

20201512 LASO
351-192 MOTORAD
351-88 MOTORAD
78.807 FACET
820184 VALEO
9000092 SASIC
QTH 428 JPG
QTH 428 K JPG
TH6285.87 CALORSTAT
TH7112.87 CALORSTAT
TI 21 87 MAHLE
 

 4270.88D
 E2858853759

 4272.90D
 E2930019527

 4274.82D
 E2930020164

 4274.87D
 E2930019528

 4274.92D
 E2930019529

 4275.87D
 E2860019530

078 121 113 F AUDI
078 121 113 F SKODA
078 121 113 F VOLKSWAGEN
078 121 113 J AUDI
078 121 113 J SKODA
078 121 113 J VOLKSWAGEN
17900 FEBI BILSTEIN
18270 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.145.87.312 BEHR
2.161.87 BEHR
2.161.87.312 BEHR
304-192 MOTORAD
304-88 MOTORAD
78.410 FACET
7.8410 S FACET
820027 VALEO
8620 7088 TRISCAN
9000167 SASIC
BTH 60161 BUGIAD
QTH 488 K JPG
TH14387G1 GATES
TH5902.87J CALORSTAT
TH6529.87J CALORSTAT
TX 30 87D MAHLE
TX 34 87D MAHLE
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

110 200 03 15 DAEWOO
111 200 03 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
111 203 03 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
2.408.87 BEHR
20201511 LASO
291.87 MTE THOMSON
30-99-0108 VEMO
352-88 MOTORAD
820147 VALEO
86.208.888 TRISCAN
9000098 SASIC
BTH 61581 BUGIAD
QTH 425 K JPG
QTH 428 JPG
QTH428K JPG
TH34187G1 GATES
TH6247.87J CALORSTAT
TI 22 87 MAHLE
 

119 200 00 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
119 203 01 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
6.709.80.399 BEHR
BTH 61471 BUGIAD
TH6849.80J CALORSTAT
TI 48 80D MAHLE
 

603 203 04 74 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
604 203 00 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
604 203 00 75 PUCH
BTH 61481 BUGIAD
 

0509 8918 AA CHRYSLER
112 200 00 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
112 203 02 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
112 203 02 75 PUCH
20201516 LASO
458-190 MOTORAD
5098 918 AA CHRYSLER
6.617.87.399 BEHR
9000094 SASIC
QTH 523 K JPG
TH6513.87J CALORSTAT
TI 45 87D MAHLE
  

 

 4281.87D
 E2860019533

 4279.87D
 E2858853777

 4297.92D
 E2858853789

 4298.87D
 E2858853791

 4309.92D
 E2858853794

 4280.85D
 E2858853781

 4280.80D
 E2858853779

 4278.80D
 E2860019532

 4276.87D
 E2858853772

628 203 01 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
TH6953.92J CALORSTAT
TI 211 92 D MAHLE
 

112 200 01 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
112 203 03 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
TH6974.87J CALORSTAT
 

13 38 015 OPEL
24 420 728 GM
24 420 728 VAUXHALL
53 42 258 SAAB
6.710.92.399 BEHR
78.607 FACET
TH6857.92J CALORSTAT
TI 49 92D MAHLE
 

603 203 04 74 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
605 203 00 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
605 203 00 75 PUCH
 

111 200 08 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
111 203 05 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
20201517 LASO
BTH 61461 BUGIAD
QTH 428 K JPG
TH6285.87J CALORSTAT
TH6512.87J CALORSTAT
TI 209 87 D MAHLE
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005 203 77 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
114 470 VALTRA
9 225 0 757 014 6 MWM
 

111 200 17 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
111 203 10 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
TH6954.87J CALORSTAT
TI 207 87 D MAHLE
 

13 38 178 OPEL
24 405 922 GM
24 405 922 VAUXHALL
55 577 072 GM
55 577 072 VAUXHALL
63 38 018 OPEL
7.04879.00.0 PIERBURG
7174 4389 FIAT
7177 0832 ALFA ROMEO
7177 0832 FIAT
8620 378105 TRISCAN
96 984 104 CHEVROLET
TH6983.105J CALORSTAT
 

13 38 017 OPEL
13 38 426 OPEL
24 447 862 GM
24 447 862 VAUXHALL
78.664 FACET
95 517 659 VAUXHALL
TH6853.92J CALORSTAT
TI21392D MAHLE
 

311.00.06.0065 STEYR
  

11 53 0 139 877 BMW
11 53 1 436 823 BMW
11 53 1 437 040 BMW
11 53 7 509 227 BMW
2.561.01 BEHR
20-99-1258 VEMO
467-97 MOTORAD
BTH 61660 BUGIAD
QTH 492 K JPG
QTH 513 K JPG
TH6494.85J CALORSTAT
TH6499.97 CALORSTAT
TM 13 97 MAHLE
 

24 435 102 SAAB
63 38 050 OPEL
78.738 FACET
7173 9800 FIAT
  

11 53 7 510 959 BMW
6.618.01.399 BEHR
TH6873.105J CALORSTAT
TM 18 105 MAHLE
 

  

  

  

 

070 121 114 VOLKSWAGEN
TH6966.87J CALORSTAT
TI 212 87 D MAHLE
 

24 414 452 VAUXHALL
6.711.92.399 BEHR
63 38 004 OPEL
78.832 FACET
TH6854.92J CALORSTAT
TI 50 92D MAHLE
 

 4337.105D
 E2870019503

 4326.97D
 E2858853801

 4357.92D
 E2858853812

 4351.79
 E2858853807

 4428.92D
 E2858853834

 4431.105D
 E2870019878

 4433.92D
 E2858853841

 4430.87D
 E2858853836

 4368.87
 E2858853813

 4414.87D
 E2858853827
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5335480 FAE
6.422.80 BEHR
78.095 FACET
772 1399 FIAT
820 462 VALEO
8620 12480 TRISCAN
9000052 SASIC
C.581.80 BEHR
CT5436K BGA
QTH 390 K JPG
QTH 533 K JPG
QTH533K JPG
TH15780G1 GATES
TH6536.80J CALORSTAT
TI 81 80D MAHLE
 

78.102 FACET
777 0236 FIAT
9000053 SASIC
C.700.80 BEHR
TH6538.80J CALORSTAT
TI 111 80D MAHLE
TI 120 80D MAHLE
 

12776 FEBI BILSTEIN
1338 23 CITROËN
1338 23 PEUGEOT
17570-86CA0 SUZUKI
17670-66G00 SUZUKI
21215-13060-15 LADA
25511-29000 HYUNDAI
3381231 SASIC
4000365 SASIC
6.148.83 BEHR
6.148.83.353 BEHR
78.323 FACET
7.8323 S FACET
77 00 868 274 RENAULT
77 01 038 494 RENAULT
819950 VALEO
820047 VALEO
9000331 SASIC
96 160 901 CITROËN
9616 0901 80 FIAT
9616 0901 80 LANCIA
BTH 60751 BUGIAD
H.003.83 BEHR
QTH 372 K JPG
QTH 439 K JPG
SU001-0223 TOYOTA
TH5130.83J CALORSTAT
TH5353.83J CALORSTAT
TH5446.83J CALORSTAT
TX 67 83D MAHLE
 

1338 19 PEUGEOT
1338 72 CITROËN
1338 72 PEUGEOT
3381721 SASIC
6.141.83 BEHR
78.309 FACET
7.8309 S FACET
820166 VALEO
96 118 108 CITROËN
96 272 785 80 PEUGEOT
BTH 61701 BUGIAD
H.038.80 BEHR
QTH 429 JPG
TH6270.80J CALORSTAT
 

1338 13 PEUGEOT
1338 71 CITROËN
1338 71 PEUGEOT
271-82 MOTORAD
3381711 SASIC
6.141.80 BEHR
78.310 FACET
7.8310 S FACET
820244 VALEO
96 058 051 CITROËN
96 272 814 80 PEUGEOT
BTH 61711 BUGIAD
H.038.85 BEHR
QTH 342 K JPG
TH6270.85J CALORSTAT
 

1338 26 CITROËN
1338 26 PEUGEOT
3381261 SASIC
6.706.89.300 BEHR
78.300 FACET
7.8300 S FACET
7.8300S FACET
819934 VALEO
96 108 092 CITROËN
96 108 092 80 PEUGEOT
96 108 093 80 PEUGEOT
BTH 60761 BUGIAD
QTH 358 K JPG
QTH 565 K JPG
TH4885.89J CALORSTAT
 

022 121 113 AUDI
022 121 113 VOLKSWAGEN
7.8544S FACET
955.106.113.00 PORSCHE
TH6533.80J CALORSTAT

271-82 MOTORAD
6.104.83 BEHR
78.326 FACET
7.8326 S FACET
77 00 260 959 RENAULT
77 00 703 136 RENAULT
820167 VALEO
H.039.84 BEHR
QTH 386 JPG
TH6271.84 CALORSTAT
 

1338 39 CITROËN
1338 39 PEUGEOT
3381391 SASIC
78.304 FACET
7.8304 S FACET
820 471 VALEO
820020 VALEO
96 160 902 80 PEUGEOT
9616 0902 80 FIAT
9616 0902 80 LANCIA
BTH 61201 BUGIAD
H.040.83 BEHR
QTH 374 K JPG
TH4885.83J CALORSTAT
TH5233.83 CALORSTAT
TX 101 83D MAHLE
 

 

 4434.80D
 E2858853843

 4436.80D
 E2858853845

 4447.80D
 E2858853854

 4446.83D
 E2858853852

 4447.85D
 E2858853856

 4449.84D
 E2858853858

 4450.89D
 E2858853862

 4455.80D
 E2930019536

 4450.83D
 E2858853860



241

005 203 59 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
 

1 007 754 FORD
1 211 553 FORD
1 303 374 FORD
1.087.83 BEHR
1.087.83.300 BEHR
1E05-15-171 A MAZDA
78.382 FACET
78.692 FACET
820145 VALEO
9000069 SASIC
96MM 8575 A1A FORD
96MM 8575 BD FORD
96MM 8575 BE FORD
BTH 60881 BUGIAD
QTH 371 JPG
QTH 371 K JPG
TH6245.82J CALORSTAT
TH6837.82J CALORSTAT
TH6844.82 CALORSTAT
TX 5 83D MAHLE
 

281-82 MOTORAD
6.324.82 BEHR
7.8399 S FACET
78.444 FACET
78.683 FACET
7.8765S FACET
8192741 HOFFER
820512 VALEO
8620 13682 TRISCAN
8620 13688 TRISCAN
90916-03075 TOYOTA
90916-03084 TOYOTA
90916-03107 TOYOTA
90916-03125 TOYOTA

1.193.92 BEHR
1.193.92.356 BEHR
12 992 692 GM
13 38 096 OPEL
13 38 096 VAUXHALL
13 38 423 OPEL
63 38 028 OPEL
78.342 FACET
78.653 FACET
820151 VALEO
8620 14192 TRISCAN
90 570 620 GM
90 570 620 VAUXHALL
9000121 SASIC
95 517 654 GM
95 517 654 VAUXHALL
BTH 61441 BUGIAD
QTH 453 K JPG
TH6251.92J CALORSTAT
TI 4 92 MAHLE
 

  

  

  

 

 

07K 121 113 B VOLKSWAGEN
A21377 MAHLE
TX 125 80 MAHLE
 

3071 3572 VOLVO
3136 3877 VOLVO
78.731 FACET
8620 21791 TRISCAN
 

1 306 004 FORD
1 712 228 FORD
30 711 624 VOLVO
4M5G 8575 ZA FORD
4M5G 8575 ZB FORD
78.691 FACET
C201-15-171 A MAZDA
QTH 576 K JPG
TX 108 82 D MAHLE
 

 4459.92D
 E2858853871

 4457.82D
 E2858853869

 4480.82D
 E2858853877

 4472.83D
 E2858853875

 4483.82D
 E2930020004

 4489.90D
 E2930019537

 4488.80D0
 E2858853884

90916-03129 TOYOTA
90916-03132 TOYOTA
90916-03133 TOYOTA
90916-03136 TOYOTA
90916-03140 TOYOTA
90916-03144 LEXUS
90916-03144 TOYOTA
90916-03145 LEXUS
90916-03145 TOYOTA
90916-A3001 TOYOTA
90916-A3002 TOYOTA
90916-A3003 TOYOTA
90916-C3001 TOYOTA
92741 MEAT DORIA
94.741 FISPA
94.741 SIDAT
ADT 39213 BLUE PRINT
BTH 61830 BUGIAD
J 1532012 NIPPARTS
J 1532013 NIPPARTS
QTH 499 JPG
TH 31282 G1 GATES
TH5434.82J CALORSTAT
TH6295.82 CALORSTAT
TH-9016 KAVO PARTS
TX 70 82 MAHLE
V-70-99-0013 VEMO
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642 200 02 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
642 200 20 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
TH7071.87J CALORSTAT
 

11 53 7 502 779 BMW
11 53 7 586 885 BMW
11 53 7 586 885 ROLLS-ROYCE
TM 27 105 MAHLE
W0112 CALORSTAT

11 53 1 710 056 BMW
11 53 1 720 033 BMW
11 53 1 720 306 BMW
11 53 1 729 720 BMW
11 53 1 729 841 BMW
2.396.80.346 BEHR
2.396.85.346 BEHR
288-185 MOTORAD
288-85 MOTORAD
9000014 SASIC
QTH 424 JPG
QTH 511 K JPG
TH06582G1 GATES
TH6497.85J CALORSTAT
TX 36 80D MAHLE
TX 36 85D MAHLE

120 200 00 15 MERCEDES- 
 BENZ
120 203 02 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
TI 208 87 D MAHLE
 

11 53 1 702 279 BMW
9000015 SASIC
BTH 62011 BUGIAD
TH6497.95J CALORSTAT
 

00 24 774 033 RENAULT
2.320.71 BEHR
TX 57 71 MAHLE

1 395 856 SCANIA
2.315.75 BEHR
6 052 5 010 005 0 MWM
TH7103.75J CALORSTAT
TX 35 75 MAHLE
 

0303.191.04 NEOPLAN
9856 FEBI BILSTEIN
10391 FEBI BILSTEIN
2 832 814 SCANIA
2.315.79 BEHR
2.315.83 BEHR
283 281 SCANIA
2871 591 M KOMATSU
520 642 02 00 HENSCHEL
550 275 SCANIA
609E060013 STEYR
8 311  000 277 SETRA
TH7103.79J CALORSTAT
TX 35 79 MAHLE
 

 

 4520.80D
 E2858853913

 4519.95D
 E2858853911

 4516.85D
 E29300195399

 4516.70D
 E2858853905

 4508.105D
 E2870019504

 4490.87D
 E2850031297

 4517.87D
 E2860019875

 4529.70
 E2858853914

 4529.75D0
 E2858853916

 4520.75
 E2858853912

11 53 1 731 486 BMW
2.396.71 BEHR
2.396.71.346 BEHR
BTH 62021 BUGIAD
TH6497.70J CALORSTAT
TX 36 71D MAHLE
 

2.320.75 BEHR
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11 53 1 704 704 BMW
2.396.85 BEHR
 

50 00 694 785 RENAULT 
 

149 620 VALTRA
9 229 8 757 004 6 MWM
TH7120.75 CALORSTAT
 

2.320.79 BEHR
2.320.83 BEHR
2872 578 M KOMATSU
738 0513 LIEBHERR
TX 57 79 MAHLE

 

 

  

 

 

 

8800-75 MOTORAD
 

27199003-00 BUGATTI
8800-82 MOTORAD
D9609.82 CALORSTAT
 

005 203 17 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
1 661 993 VOLVO
2.409.75 BEHR
222730 PEGASO
22545 FEBI BILSTEIN
770662 PEGASO
CT 16958.76 CALORSTAT
THD 1 75 MAHLE
 

271990009-00 BUGATTI
8800-71 MOTORAD
THD 1 71 MAHLE
 

 4529.83D0
 E2858853917

 4588.75-1
 E2858853924

 4594.90D
 E2860019541

 4596.83D
 E2858853929

 4572.105D
 E2858853923

 4618.75
 E2858853935

 4618.70
 E2858853934

 4618.82
 E2858853936

 4619.75
 E2858853942

 4530.80
 E2930019540

07Z 121 111 VOLKSWAGEN
 

50 10 295 225 RENAULT 
A22617 MAHLE
TH7137.83J CALORSTAT
TX 127 83D MAHLE
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005 203 18 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
075 0562 DAF
11 53 1 312 288 BMW
11 53 1 315 063 BMW
2.402.79 BEHR
2.409.79 BEHR
295 024 DAF
404-174 MOTORAD
404-73 MOTORAD
750 562 DAF
BTH 62000 BUGIAD
THCT16050.80 CALORSTAT
THCT16054.79 CALORSTAT
THCT16054.80 CALORSTAT
THCT16965.79 CALORSTAT
THCT19094.80 CALORSTAT
THD 1 79 MAHLE
TX 37 79 MAHLE
 

1 439 844 DAF
1 544 683 VOLVO
1 676 306 VOLVO
11496 FEBI BILSTEIN
11848 FEBI BILSTEIN
2.409.82 BEHR
459-180 MOTORAD
459-82 MOTORAD
50 01 855 520 RENAULT 
8 149 182 VOLVO
THCT16850.82 CALORSTAT
THCT16957.82 CALORSTAT
THD 1 82 MAHLE
 

005 203 19 75 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
1 665 694 VOLVO
2.409.86 BEHR
459-190 MOTORAD
459-88 MOTORAD
50 10 447 161 RENAULT 
50 10 553 100 RENAULT 
50 409 6443 IVECO
8 149 186 VOLVO
9943 1512 IVECO
BTH 62070 BUGIAD
D 16959 CALORSTAT
D 16964 CALORSTAT
D 17704 CALORSTAT
THCT16953.86 CALORSTAT
THCT19054.86 CALORSTAT
THCT19100.85 CALORSTAT
THD 1 86 MAHLE
 11 53 1 318 274 BMW

405-174 MOTORAD
405-79 MOTORAD
 

1N03-15-171 MAZDA
1N04-15-171 MAZDA
1N05-15-171 MAZDA
1N11-15-171 MAZDA
21200-77A00 NISSAN
21200-77A60 NISSAN
21200-77A61 NISSAN
21200-77A63 NISSAN
214-77+ MOTORAD
7.8418S FACET
J1531007 NIPPARTS
QTH 370 JPG
TH3357.76J CALORSTAT
TH5079.76J CALORSTAT

9849 8322 IVECO
 

5175583AB JEEP
642 200 03 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ

 

 4619.82
 E2858853944

 4516.70D
 E2858853905

 4619.86
 E2858853945

 4621.80D
 E2858853951

 4622.82D0
 E2858853959

 4630.87D
 E2858853961

 4634.76
 E2858853962
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330-77 MOTORAD
6.332.77 BEHR
6.712.76.399 BEHR
78.521 FACET
J1531009 NIPPARTS
MD 997605 MITSUBISHI
TH-5505 KAVO PARTS
TH5792.76J CALORSTAT
TX 84 77 MAHLE
TX 86 76D MAHLE

1 953 231 FORD
1 961 674 FORD
15803 FEBI BILSTEIN
1N07-15-171 MAZDA
1N10-15-171 MAZDA
2028-77 MOTORAD
21200-0C810 NISSAN
21200-0C811 NISSAN
21200-40F00 NISSAN
21200-47R00 NISSAN
21200-50K00 NISSAN
21200-53J00 NISSAN
21200-53J10 NISSAN
21200-93J00 NISSAN
21200-93J10 NISSAN
381-77 MOTORAD
7.8400S FACET
820181 VALEO
BTH 60300 BUGIAD
J1531012 NIPPARTS
QTH 501 JPG
TH6314.76J CALORSTAT
 

299-82 MOTORAD
30874021 VOLVO
30875350 VOLVO
322-82 MOTORAD
6.324.82 BEHR
78.339 FACET
78.398 FACET
78.404 FACET
8620 6182 TRISCAN
J1535007 NIPPARTS
MD 158570 MITSUBISHI
MD 165630 MITSUBISHI
MD 175746 MITSUBISHI
MD 310106 MITSUBISHI
MD 315301 MITSUBISHI
MD 335170 MITSUBISHI
MD 337408 MITSUBISHI
MD 338234 MITSUBISHI
MD 360320 MITSUBISHI
QTH 369 JPG
QTH 499 JPG
TH5434.82J CALORSTAT
TH-5503 KAVO PARTS
TH6295.82J CALORSTAT
TX 70 82 MAHLE
 

299-77 MOTORAD
6.325.77 BEHR
78.403 FACET
BTH60290 BUGIAD
MD 164541 MITSUBISHI
MD 170031 MITSUBISHI
MD 317015 MITSUBISHI
MD 345617 MITSUBISHI
ME 190303 MITSUBISHI
ME 191593 MITSUBISHI
ME 200262 MITSUBISHI
TH5434.76J CALORSTAT
TH-5504 KAVO PARTS
TH6295.76J CALORSTAT
TX 83 77 MAHLE
 

  

  

 

17670-77E10 SUZUKI
17670-77E11 SUZUKI
1A51-15-171 MAZDA
3 396 924 FORD
3 599 763 FORD
3 893 570 FORD
3 902 514 FORD
319-82 MOTORAD
4 176 181 FORD
4 188 498 FORD
6.854.82.399 BEHR
78.383 FACET
78.438 FACET
8620 7282 TRISCAN
8AGX-15-171 MAZDA
F42Z 8575 BA FORD
FS05-15-171 MAZDA
J1533015 NIPPARTS
KL01 15 171 A FORD
KL01-15-171 MAZDA
KL01-15-171 A MAZDA
QTH 322 K JPG
TH-4501 KAVO PARTS
TH6702.82J CALORSTAT
TX 71 82D MAHLE
XM34 8575 AA FORD
XM34 8575 AB FORD
 

06C 121 111 C VOLKSWAGEN
06C 121 111 D VOLKSWAGEN
06C 121 111 E AUDI
06C 121 111 E VOLKSWAGEN
TH6955.92J CALORSTAT
TH6993.92 CALORSTAT
TI 205 92 D MAHLE
 

6.323.83 BEHR
6.712.83.399 BEHR
78.217 FACET
78.640 FACET
MD 015299 MITSUBISHI
MD 094120 MITSUBISHI
MD 997224 MITSUBISHI
MD 997606 MITSUBISHI
ME 999295 MITSUBISHI
TH5792.83J CALORSTAT
TX 78 83 MAHLE
 

 4814.92D
 E2860019544

 4639.82D
 E2930019543

 4638.82D
 E2858853968

 4637.82D
 E2858853965

 4637.76D
 E2858853964

 4635.76
 E2858853963

 4638.76D
 E2858853967
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

3063 7217 VOLVO
3065 0022 VOLVO
3077 7475 VOLVO
3129 3699 VOLVO
78.606 FACET
8620 21891 TRISCAN
TH 36 90 MAHLE
TH6865.90J CALORSTAT
 

3063 7216 VOLVO
3065 0023 VOLVO
3121 9205 VOLVO
6.626.90.399 BEHR
78.733 FACET
TH6866.90J CALORSTAT
TM 20 90D MAHLE
 

3065 0469 VOLVO
3077 7476 VOLVO
3129 3698 VOLVO
78.732 FACET
 

1338 21 CITROËN
1338 21 PEUGEOT
1338 C8 PEUGEOT
21200-6F900 NISSAN
21200-6F901 NISSAN
213-91 MOTORAD
3381211 SASIC
406-89 MTE THOMSON
6.707.82.399 BEHR
6.707.89.399 BEHR
78.389 FACET
7.8389S FACET
819897 VALEO
96 006 231 CITROËN
BTH 60390 BUGIAD
GTS 299 ROVER
J1531017 NIPPARTS
PEL 10019 EVA ROVER
QTH 266 JPG
QTH 266 K JPG
TH1542.89J CALORSTAT
TX 81 89D MAHLE
 

1 345 512 FORD
1 351 716 FORD
4M5G 6L721 GA FORD
4M5G 6L721 GB FORD
TH7090.98J CALORSTAT
 

272 200 06 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
273 200 01 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
273 200 04 15 MERCEDES-
 BENZ
 

 4817.90D
 E2858853994

 4816.90D
 E2860019545

 4818.90D
 E2860019547

 4820.87D
 E2858853999

 4821.89D
 E2858854001

 4825.98D
 E2858854005

 4832.87D
 E2858854019

 4833.100D 
 E2870019505

 4829.100D
 E2858854010

642 200 07 15 MERCEDES- 
 BENZ
  

272 200 05 15 MERCEDES- 
 BENZ
273 200 02 15 MERCEDES- 
 BENZ
6801 3949 AA CHRYSLER
TM 29 100 D MAHLE
 

03G 121 111 A AUDI
03G 121 111 A SEAT
03G 121 111 A SKODA
03G 121 111 A VOLKSWAGEN
03G 121 113 A AUDI
03G 121 113 A SEAT
03G 121 113 A SKODA
03G 121 113 A VOLKSWAGEN
TX 109 87D MAHLE
 



75.005 FACET
8.123.23 BEHR
8.124.23.325 BEHR
8.125.23 BEHR
823 959 481 AUDI
823 959 481 SEAT
823 959 481 VOLKSWAGEN
823 959 481 A AUDI
823 959 481 A SEAT
823 959 481 A VOLKSWAGEN
823 959 481 F AUDI
823 959 481 F SEAT
823 959 481 F VOLKSWAGEN
823 959 481 L AUDI
823 959 481 L SEAT
823 959 481 L VOLKSWAGEN
85 69 23 SAAB
8625 10092 TRISCAN
8625 23092 TRISCAN
944.606.481.00 PORSCHE
BTS 65018 BUGIAD
TH6994 CALORSTAT
TS1151 CALORSTAT
TS6994 CALORSTAT
TSW 8D MAHLE
 

6031 FEBI BILSTEIN
113 095 090 SKODA
2103-38088-00 NW LADA
2828 6103 FIAT
411 4572 FIAT
423 5333 FIAT
423 5533 FIAT
424 0878 FIAT
426 3597 FIAT
5000 MOTORAD
5020 MOTORAD

8.124.05 BEHR
TSW 10 MAHLE
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113 095 075 SKODA
217.87.71 STEYR
8.124.06 BEHR
8.124.06.325 BEHR
84247900 IH
TH1567 CALORSTAT
TSW 1 MAHLE
TSW 1D MAHLE
 

5019 MOTORAD
8625 21103 TRISCAN
8625 25100 TRISCAN
TS1322 CALORSTAT
 

272 200 00 15 MERCEDES- 
 BENZ
272 200 01 15 MERCEDES- 
 BENZ
272 200 04 15 MERCEDES- 
 BENZ
A22485 MAHLE
TH7091.100J CALORSTAT
TM 45 100 D MAHLE
 

5004 MOTORAD
8.124.22 BEHR
8.124.22.325 BEHR
TH1568 CALORSTAT
 

642 200 02 15 MERCEDES- 
 BENZ
642 200 04 15 MERCEDES- 
 BENZ
TM 28 87 MAHLE
 

  

  

  

 

8.124.08 BEHR
8.124.08.325 BEHR
81.255.056.074 MAN
8625 24086 TRISCAN
95 493 258 CITROËN
TH1432 CALORSTAT
TSW 6 MAHLE
TSW 6D MAHLE
115 095 070 SKODA
547 4546 FIAT
547 4546 LANCIA
5474546 CITROËN
5474546 PEUGEOT
6 144 361 FORD
8.124.09 BEHR
8.124.09.325 BEHR
8.136.42 BEHR
85 47 572 SAAB
TH6840 CALORSTAT
TS1953 CALORSTAT
TS6840 CALORSTAT
TSW 7D MAHLE
 

 4835.87D
 E2858854026

 4834.100D
 E2870019506

 6010.100D
 E2858854046

 6010.70D
 E2858854037

 6010.75D
 E2858854039

 6010.82D
 E2858854040

 6010.85D
 E2858854041

 6010.92D
 E2858854044
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

13 41 002 OPEL
13 41 002 VAUXHALL
2103-38088-00 LADA
426 3997 AUTOBIANCHI
434 0878 ALFA ROMEO
434 0878 FIAT
434 0878 LANCIA
5020 MOTORAD
6 072 016 FORD
6 077 895 FORD
6 077 896 FORD
6 077 897 FORD
6 077 898 FORD
6 077 985 FORD

5001 MOTORAD
595 1985 FIAT
595 1987 FIAT
75.001 FACET
8625 11092 TRISCAN
BTS 65040 BUGIAD
TH1861 CALORSTAT
TS1861 CALORSTAT
 

8.170.03 BEHR
TSW 32 MAHLE

11964 FEBI BILSTEIN
6ZT007801021 HELLA
75.049 FACET
70911964 SWAG
8.142.23 BEHR
820202 VALEO
862538092 TRISCAN
BTS 65015 BUGIAD
SE 021 952 600 A SEAT
TH1946 CALORSTAT
TS1946 CALORSTAT
 

2756 FEBI BILSTEIN
5032 MOTORAD
75.032 FACET
8.134.10.325 BEHR
8.144.10 BEHR
811 959 481 AUDI
811 959 481 VOLKSWAGEN
8625 53095 TRISCAN
893 959 481 AUDI
893 959 481 VOLKSWAGEN
BTS 65094 BUGIAD
TS2673 CALORSTAT
TSW 9D MAHLE
XEFS53 JPG
 

4777 FEBI BILSTEIN
13 41 011 OPEL
13 41 011 VAUXHALL
5117 MOTORAD
75.117 FACET
8.140.11 BEHR
8.140.11.325 BEHR
8.140.12.325 BEHR
8625 57100 TRISCAN
90 242 277 GM
90 242 277 VAUXHALL
TH1958 CALORSTAT
TS1958 CALORSTAT
TSW 13D MAHLE
XEFS62 JPG
 

191 959 481 B AUDI
191 959 481 B SEAT
191 959 481 B VOLKSWAGEN
321 959 481 B VOLKSWAGEN
321 959 481 E AUDI
321 959 481 E VOLKSWAGEN
321 959 481 G VOLKSWAGEN
5027 MOTORAD
8.135.10 BEHR
8.135.10.325 BEHR
8625 28095 TRISCAN
TH1105 CALORSTAT
TS1105 CALORSTAT
TSW 11 MAHLE
XEFS29 JPG
 

 

 

 6010.95D
 E2858854045

 6016.92
 E2858854049

 6017.85D
 E2858854051

 6017.95D 
 E2858854053

 6020.95D
 E1758854056

 6024.95D
 E2858854064

 6031.100D
 E2858854065

 6020.92D
 E1758854054

75.019 FACET
75.020 FACET
8.123.10 BEHR
8.123.10.325 BEHR
8.124.10 BEHR
8.124.10.325 BEHR
8.124.11 BEHR
8.124.11.325 BEHR
8.130.10.325 BEHR
8.130.28 BEHR
823 959 481 G AUDI
823 959 481 G SEAT
823 959 481 G SKODA
823 959 481 G VOLKSWAGEN
823 959 481 H SKODA
823 959 481 H VOLKSWAGEN
823 959 481 K SKODA
823 959 481 K VOLKSWAGEN
8625 26095 TRISCAN
8625 27096 TRISCAN
90 108 636 GM
90 108 636 VAUXHALL
95 26 518 SAAB
TH6995 CALORSTAT
TS1322 CALORSTAT
TS6995 CALORSTAT
TS6996 CALORSTAT
 

321 959 481 A AUDI
321 959 481 A SEAT
321 959 481 A VOLKSWAGEN
321 959 481 C AUDI
321 959 481 C SEAT
321 959 481 C VOLKSWAGEN
321 959 481 D AUDI
321 959 481 D SEAT
321 959 481 D VOLKSWAGEN
441 044 330 186 SKODA
5605 MOTORAD
5635 MOTORAD
6U0 959 481 A AUDI
6U0 959 481 A SEAT
6U0 959 481 A VOLKSWAGEN
8.134.10 BEHR
8.170.01 BEHR
8.170.02 BEHR
8625 105095 TRISCAN
8625 47095 TRISCAN
BTS 65116 BUGIAD
TH1874 CALORSTAT
TS1874 CALORSTAT
TSW 31 MAHLE
 

1528 FEBI BILSTEIN
191 959 481 A AUDI
191 959 481 A SEAT
191 959 481 A VOLKSWAGEN
191 959 481 C AUDI
191 959 481 C SEAT
191 959 481 C VOLKSWAGEN
251 959 481 AUDI
251 959 481 SEAT
251 959 481 VOLKSWAGEN
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1264 33 PEUGEOT
4647 7717 ALFA ROMEO
4647 7717 FIAT
4647 7717 LANCIA
5643 MOTORAD
75.643 FACET
75.681 FACET
765 5732 FIAT
820031 VALEO
8625 115092 TRISCAN
BTS 65119 BUGIAD
TH1110 CALORSTAT
TS1110 CALORSTAT
XEFS 226 JPG
 

15-99-2005 VEMO
5654 MOTORAD
75.654 FACET
701 959 481 C VOLKSWAGEN
8.170.27 BEHR
820303 VALEO
8625 110080 TRISCAN
8625110080 TRISCAN
TS2672 CALORSTAT
TSW 33 MAHLE
XEFS268 JPG
  

11964 FEBI BILSTEIN
1264 32 PEUGEOT
1264 50 PEUGEOT
37220 FAE
5031 MOTORAD
5187 MOTORAD
599 2746 ALFA ROMEO
599 2746 FIAT
6056 4101 FIAT
6080 8223 FIAT
6ZT 007 807-011 HELLA
75.031 FACET
75.187 FACET
774 8867 ALFA ROMEO
774 8867 FIAT
774 8867 LANCIA
8.142.23.325 BEHR
819774 VALEO
8242 0013 FIAT
8243 6410 FIAT
8246 5533 FIAT
8247 7919 ALFA ROMEO
8247 7919 FIAT
8247 7919 LANCIA
8625 30092 TRISCAN
907 0701 FIAT
BTS65012 BUGIAD
TH1899 CALORSTAT
TS1899 CALORSTAT
TS2648 CALORSTAT
TSW 14D MAHLE
XEFS26 JPG
 

13 41 017 OPEL
13 41 017 VAUXHALL
5117 MOTORAD
75.241 FACET
90 277 288 GM
90 277 288 VAUXHALL
TS2880 CALORSTAT
 

5602 MOTORAD
595 8828 FIAT
762 8799 FIAT
8625 45088 TRISCAN
TH1900 CALORSTAT
TS1900 CALORSTAT
 

37710 FAE
4652 0219 FIAT
75.103 FACET
757 0837 FIAT
819774 VALEO
TS2612 CALORSTAT
 

1264 50 PEUGEOT
13 0707 7080 FIAT
13 41 028 OPEL
13 41 028 VAUXHALL
5102 MOTORAD
75.230 FACET
8.140.10 BEHR
8.140.10.325 BEHR
8625 114087 TRISCAN
90 357 303 GM
90 357 303 VAUXHALL
TH2648 CALORSTAT
TS2648 CALORSTAT
TSW 12D MAHLE
 

 

 

  

 

15-99-1991 VEMO
38160 FAE
5605 MOTORAD
5651 MOTORAD
6ZT 007 837-071 HELLA
75.651 FACET
701 959 481 VOLKSWAGEN
701 959 481 J VOLKSWAGEN
820303 VALEO
8625 109087 TRISCAN
BTS 65138 BUGIAD
TH2629 CALORSTAT
TS2629 CALORSTAT
XEFS264 JPG
 

 6031.105D
 E2858854066

 6031.92D
 E2858854070

 6033.88
 E2858854074

 6035.92D
 E2858854076

 6037.81D
 E2858854078

 6037.87D
 E2858854080

 6031.88D
 E2858854068

 6031.97D
 E2858854072
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Cross References7 I Vergleichsliste I Références Croisées 

100 959 0001 MEYLE
10114 FEBI BILSTEIN
1H0 959 481 AUDI
1H0 959 481 SEAT
1H0 959 481 VOLKSWAGEN
1H0 959 481 B AUDI
1H0 959 481 B SEAT
1H0 959 481 B SKODA
1H0 959 481 B VOLKSWAGEN
5650 MOTORAD
6ZT 007 837-051 HELLA
7 215 818 FORD
8.210.02 BEHR
8.210.02.325 BEHR
8.210.30 BEHR
8625 106090 TRISCAN
95VW 8B607GA FORD
TH1577 CALORSTAT
TS1577 CALORSTAT
TS2630 CALORSTAT
TSW 48D MAHLE
XEFS295 JPG
 

372 959 481 1 VOLKSWAGEN
5197 MOTORAD
6ZT 007 807-041 HELLA
75.197 FACET
8.146.10 BEHR
8625 107095 TRISCAN
867 959 481 AUDI
867 959 481 SEAT
867 959 481 SKODA
867 959 481 VOLKSWAGEN
BTS 65086 BUGIAD
TH1492 CALORSTAT
TS1492 CALORSTAT
XEFS242 JPG
 

757 6281 FIAT
  

13 54 1 730 682 BMW

 

 6039.95D
 E2858854084

 6040.88
 E2858854085

 6087.87D
 E1758854087

 7129.00D
 E2860019548

 

 6037.95D
 E2858854082

15-99-1976 VEMO
251 959 481 G AUDI
251 959 481 G VOLKSWAGEN
251 959 481 H AUDI
251 959 481 H VOLKSWAGEN
251 959 481 K AUDI
251 959 481 K VOLKSWAGEN
37950 FAE
6ZT 007 802-011 HELLA
75.626 FACET
8.170.17 BEHR
8625 108087 TRISCAN
BTS 65123 BUGIAD
TH2634 CALORSTAT
TS2634 CALORSTAT
XEFS279 JPG
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Gasket13 I Dichtung I Joint

256 252

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr. 
Réf. BorgWarner

Gasket13

Dichtung
Joint

410828.82D0 120875

410828.82D0 122345

410828.86D0 120875

410828.86D0 122345

411004.80D 122690

411045.82D 120875

411133.80D 120875

4223.83D 122689

4224.80D 122690

4619.80 120875

4619.86 120875

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr. 
Réf. BorgWarner

Gasket13

Dichtung
Joint
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Range20 I Sortiment I Assortiment

253

Manufacturer 16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr. 
Réf. BorgWarner

ASKAM 4150.79D50

4150.83D50

DAF 411133.80D

4619.80

FENDT 2393.75

FIAT 2391.75

GINAF 410289.81D

IH 4017.82

IVECO 4008.79D

410289.81D

410608.86D

410763.82D

4152.79D

4162.79D

4163.74D

4163.79D

4165.79D

4166.79D

4619.86

4622.82D0

MAN 410864.79D0

410864.83D0

4150.71D50

4150.79D50

4150.83D50

MAZ-MAN 4150.79D50

4150.83D50

MERCEDES-BENZ 4078.79D

4078.87D

4083.83D50

4105.71D

4105.83D

410864.83D0

4176.80D

4176.85D

4280.80D

MITSUBISHI 4637.76D

MULTICAT 410081.79D

4174.79D

4174.82D

4174.88D

4176.85D

4253.87D

4256.80D

4264.87D

4280.85D

NEOPLAN 4105.83D

410864.83D0

Manufacturer 16

Hersteller 
Constructeur

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr. 
Réf. BorgWarner
411133.80D

4150.71D50

4150.79D50

4150.83D50

4520.80D

4619.80

NISSAN 3118.82D1

RENAULT 410758.83D

410828.82D

410828.82D0

410828.86D

410828.86D0

411045.82D

4596.83D

4619.86

SCANIA 411004.80D

4223.83D

4224.80D

4520.80D

SETRA 4105.83D

SOLARIS 4150.79D50

4150.83D50

VOLVO 4038.76D

4038.81D

4619.82

4619.86



Range20 I Sortiment I Assortiment
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BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr. 
Réf. BorgWarner

Manufacturer 16

Hersteller
Constructeur

2391.75 FIAT

2393.75 FENDT

3118.82D1 NISSAN

4008.79D IVECO

4017.82 IH

4038.76D VOLVO

4038.81D VOLVO

4078.79D MERCEDES-BENZ

4078.87D MERCEDES-BENZ

4083.83D50 MERCEDES-BENZ

410081.79D MULTICAR

410289.81D GINAF

IVECO

4105.71D MERCEDES-BENZ

4105.83D MERCEDES-BENZ

NEOPLAN

SETRA

410608.86D IVECO

410758.83D RENAULT

410763.82D IVECO

410828.82D RENAULT

410828.82D0 RENAULT

410828.86D RENAULT

410828.86D0 RENAULT

410864.79D0 MAN

410864.83D0 MAN

MERCEDES-BENZ

NEOPLAN

411004.80D SCANIA

411045.82D RENAULT

411133.80D DAF

NEOPLAN

4150.71D50 MAN

NEOPLAN

4150.79D50 ASKAM

MAN

MAZ-MAN

NEOPLAN

SOLARIS

4150.83D50 ASKAM

MAN

MAZ-MAN

NEOPLAN

SOLARIS

4152.79D IVECO

4162.79D IVECO

4163.74D IVECO

4163.79D IVECO

4165.79D IVECO

4166.79D IVECO

4174.79D MULTICAR

4174.82D MULTICAR

4174.88D MULTICAR

4176.80D MERCEDES-BENZ

4176.85D MERCEDES-BENZ

MULTICAR

4223.83D SCANIA

4224.80D SCANIA

4253.87D MULTICAR

BorgWarner-Ref.2

BorgWarner-Nr. 
Réf. BorgWarner

Manufacturer 16

Hersteller
Constructeur

4256.80D MULTICAR

4264.87D MULTICAR

4280.80D MERCEDES-BENZ

4280.85D MULTICAR

4520.80D NEOPLAN

SCANIA

4596.83D RENAULT

4619.80 DAF

NEOPLAN

4619.82 VOLVO

4619.86 IVECO

RENAULT

VOLVO

4622.82D0 IVECO

4637.76D MITSUBISHI

GINAF

IVECO

SOLARIS



Supersession List22 I Typenersatzliste I Liste de remplacement
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BorgWarner-Ref. old 4

BorgWarner-Nr. alt
Réf. BorgWarner vieux

BorgWarner-Ref. new 3

BorgWarner-Nr. neu
Réf. BorgWarner nouveau

003602 120392

100928 120389

104360 003123

115600 115600D5

117385 117385D5

2383.75 2391.75

3000.70 3000.75

3004.88 3004.88D1

3021.88 3021.88D50

3029.72 3029.78

3033.78 3033.78D

3033.84 3033.84D

3044.90 3044.90D1

3053.72 3053.75

3053.78 3053.75

3054.92D 3054.92D50

3118.82 3118.82D1

3118.88 3118.88D1

3118.92 3118.92D1

3119.92 3119.92D3

3347.80 3343.80D

3391.92D 4459.92D

4069.75/1 4083.79

4083.71 4105.71D

4083.71D1 4105.71D

4083.79 4105.79D

4083.83 4105.83D

4089.87 4089.87D

4089.92 4089.92D

4091.82 4091.82D

410044.82D 410231.82D

410069.82D 410937.82D

410176.82 410176.82D0

410176.88 410176.88D0

4103.82 4103.82D

410695.105D 411059.105D

410806.88D 410808.88D

4112.79D 4150.79D50

4116.87D 4116.87D1

4160.83 4160.83D

4165.79 4165.79D

4166.79 4166.79D

4238.92D 4236.92D

4269.78 4269.78D

4340.80 4341.80

4371.80 4351.79

4378.80 4341.80

4379.80 4351.79

4417.81D 410289.81D

4453.87D 410171.87D

4488.80 4488.80D0

4523.75 4520.75

4523.80 4520.80D

4546.80 4565.80/2

4547.70 4565.70

4547.80 4565.80/2

4565.80 4565.80/2

4570.80 4684.80/1

4596.83 4596.83D

BorgWarner-Ref. old 4

BorgWarner-Nr. alt
Réf. BorgWarner vieux

BorgWarner-Ref. new 3

BorgWarner-Nr. neu
Réf. BorgWarner nouveau

4622.82 4622.82D0

4663.80/1 410864.79D0

4665.80/1 4684.80/1

4684.70/1 410864.71D0

4684.80/1 410864.79D0

4684.83/1 410864.83D0

4689.97 4689.97D0

4689.97D0 410086.97D0

6035.92 6035.92D



Explanations I Erklärungen I Nomenclatures

EN DE FR ES PL RU TR
1 Automatic transmission Automatikgetriebe Boîte de vitesses automatique 1 Caja de cambios automática Automatyczna skrzynia biegów Автоматическая коробка 

передач
Otomatik şanzıman

2 BorgWarner-Ref. BorgWarner-Nr. Réf. BorgWarner 2 N.º BorgWarner Nr BorgWarner № BorgWarner BorgWarner No.
3 BorgWarner-Ref. new BorgWarner-Nr. neu Réf. BorgWarner nouveau 3 N.º BorgWarner antiguo Nr BorgWarner poprzedni № BorgWarner, старый BorgWarner No. eski
4 BorgWarner-ref. old BorgWarner-Nr. alt Réf. BorgWarner vieux 4 N.º BorgWarner nuevo Nr BorgWarner nowy № BorgWarner, новый BorgWarner No. yeni
5 Catalog Commercial Vehicles NFZ Katalog Catalogue véhicule utilitaire 5 ccm ccm куб. см. ccm
6 ccm ccm ccm 6 Junta Uszczelka Уплотнение Conta
7 Cross References Vergleichsliste Références Croisées 7 Restricciones / información Ograniczenie/informacja Ограничение / информация Kısıtlama / Bilgi
8 Engine Motor Moteur 8 para vehículos con retardador do samochodów z retarderem для автомобилей с тормозом-

замедлителем
Retarder'li araçlar için

9 Engine no. Motor-Nr. N° de moteur 9 para vehículos con radiador adicio-
nal

do samochodów z dodatkową 
chłodnicą

для автомобилей с 
дополнительным радиатором

İlave radyatörlü araçlar için

10 for vehicles with additional cooler für Fahrzeuge mit Zusatzkühler pour véhicules avec refroidisseur supplé-
mentaire

10 para vehículos sin retardador do samochodów bez retardera для автомобилей без тормоза-
замедлителя

Retarder'siz araçlar için

1 1 for vehicles with retarder für Fahrzeuge mit Retarder pour véhicules avec retardateur 1 1 Fabricante Producent Производитель Üretici
12 for vehicles without retarder für Fahrzeuge ohne Retarder pour véhicules sans retardateur 12 N.º de fabricante Nr producenta № производителя Üretici No.
13 Gasket Dichtung Joint 13 Año Rok Год Yol
14 Info Info Info 14 Kit Zestaw Комплект Kit
15 Kit Kit Kit 15 con carcasa z obudową с корпусом Muhafazalı
16 Manufacturer Hersteller Constructeur 16 Motor Silnik Двигатель Motor
17 Manufacturer‘s Ref. Hersteller-Nr. Réf. Constructeurs 17 N.º motor Nr silnika № двигателя Motor No. 
18 Oil cooling Ölkühlung Refroidissement de l’huile 18 sin carcasa bez obudowy без корпуса Muhafazasız
19 Oil cooling, engine no.  Ölkülung, Motor-Nr.  Refroidissement de l’huile, N° de moteur  19 sin portaequipajes, sin bomba de 

agua
bez wspornika, bez pompy wody без базового крепления, без 

водяного насоса
Ana taşıyıcısız, su pompasız

20 Range Sortiment Assortiment 20 Refrigeración de aceite Chłodzenie olejowe Масляное охлаждение Yağ soğutması
2 1 Restriction / information Einschränkung / Info Restriction / Info 2 1 Refrigeración de aceite, n.º motor  Chłodzenie olejowe, nr silnika  Масляное охлаждение, № 

двигателя 
Yağ soğutması, Motor No. 

22 Supersession List Typenersatzliste Liste de remplacement 22 Gama de productos Asortyment Ассортимент Çeşit
23 Thermostats Thermostate Thermostats 23 Termostatos Termostaty Термостаты Termostatlar
24 with housing mit Gehäuse avec boîtier 24 Lista de repuestos de tipos Lista zamienników Типовая спецификация 

запчастей
Tip değişim listesi

25 without base carrier, without water pump ohne Grundträger, ohne Wasserpumpe sans support de base, sans pompe à eau 25 Lista de comparación Lista porównawcza Сравнительный перечень Karşılaştırma listesi
26 without housing ohne Gehäuse sans boîtier 26 sin caja bez obudowy без корпуса kasasız
27 Year Jahr Année 27 Año Rok Год Yıl
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aftermarket.borgwarner.com

BorgWarner Aftermarket  
Europe GmbH
Alte B 40 No. 1
67292 Kirchheimbolanden /Germany
Tel.: ++49(0)63 52 4 03 -23 00
Fax: ++49(0)63 52 4 03 -48 40
customerserviceIAM@borgwarner.com
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